
S.No Enrt.No. Advocate Name Address District Bar Association

34028 AP/1508/2023 AARATHI, K

D.NO: 9-365, KAILSAGIRI, POLICE QUARTERS 

ROAD, VISALAKSHI NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34029 AP/2821/2022 AAZMA BEGUM, 

D.NO:25-8-161, KURUPA MARKET, MAIN 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAMAndhra Pradesh VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34030 AP/2519/2007 ABBAS ALI MOHAMMAD 

D.NO.49-34-5,FLAT # 304,GEETA MANSION-

II,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34031 AP/514/2007 ABDUS SALEEM 

FLAT NO:201 II FLOOR VADDI RAJU NILAYAM 

DABA GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34032 AP/948/2020 ABHAY KRISHNA, E

D.NO.10-51-6/11/13, FLAT NO.1/7, EMBASSY 

APARTMENTS, WALTAIR 

UPLANDS,VISAKHAPATNAM,Visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34033 AP/1121/2024 ABHILASH, A

7-6, BASANGI KOTHURU GRAMAM, 

TAJANGI,CHINTAPALLI(MD),VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34034 AP/1465/2021 ABHILASH, K

FLAT NO.303, RADHA KRISHNA RESIDENCY 

INDIRAGANDHI NAGAR, OLD DIARY 

FARMVISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34035 AP/3011/2024 ABHINASH, D V S D

CBM COMPOUND, AMBA APPARTMENTS, 

OPP:TIMPANY SCHOOL , B 

GATEVISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34036 AP/1878/2022 ABHISHEK, D.V.S.D.

FLAT NO.812,MVV2 MK ROYAL GARDENS,FACOR 

LAYOUT,RAM 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM.Visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34037 AP/1837/2022 ABHISHEKNAIDU A

C-102, NAGURU(V), 

GARUGUBILLI(M),VIZIANAGARAM DIST VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34038 AP/1051/2002 ACHALA KUMARI, K 40-14-69, DHARMANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34039 AP/547/1997 ACHANTA, S.N.

FLAT NO.403, HEMALAATHA TOWERS, 

OPP:DISTRICT COURT 

COMPLEX,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34040 AP/1013/1991 ACHYUTA RAMAYYA, T 

D.NO:49-38-3, NGGO'S COLONY, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM
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34041 AP/276/1988 ADI BABU, K 

D.NO: 45-43A-24B, KSPR ENCLAVE, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34042 AP/1677/2012 ADI LAKSHMI, R

D.NO.337-11-75/3/1,P.R.GARDENS,KAPPARADA, 

N.G.G.O'S COLOLNYVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34043 AP/1066/1995 ADI VENKATESWARI, G

D.NO:57-1-58, GOWRINAGAR,  

KANCHARLAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34044 AP/5445/1999 ADILAKSHMI, M 

DO.NO.9-32-24, PITTAPURAM 

COLONY,MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34045 AP/1370/2012 ADINARAYANA, G

# 50-68-4/2,SC 

COLONY,SEETHAMMAPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34046 AP/1634/2024 ADINARAYANARAO, P H N K

D.NO:15-34, PLOT NO:06, PRAMEELA NAGAR, 

THUMMAPALAANAKAPALLI,Visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34047 AP/1961/1995 ADITYA V

H.NO.50-50-29,FLAT NO-504,SANKALP 

RESIDENCY,B.S 

LAYOUT,SEETHAMMADHVARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34048 AP/719/2025 AISWARYA, B

D.NO:1-181, MAIN STREET, 

SUSARAM(VI),PRIYAGRAHARAM(PO),POLAKI(MD),

SRIKAKULAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34049 AP/3679/2022 AJAY D D.NO. 26-23-40, VELAMPETA, VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34050 AP/1396/2019 AJAY KUMAR, B

D.NO.37-12-40, N.G.G.O S 

COLONY,P.T.R.GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34051 AP/1137/2018 AJAY KUMAR, G

FLAT NO.403, RADHA MADHAV TOWERS, NEAR 

ZAMINDAR HOTEL, DASPALL 

HILLSARAKUVALLEY(V&M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34052 AP/1195/1995 AJAY KUMAR, G.J.R 

PLOT NO:23, D.NO:8-1-63/16, 

NOUKANAGAR,PEDDA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34053 AP/93/1992 AJAY KUMAR, P 

D.NO.27-205, APPANNAPALEM, 

VEPAGUNTA,PENDURTHI(M),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34054 AP/1892/2002 AJAY RAJU, P

PLOT No:74 H.NO:9-588, VISALAKSHI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34055 AP/3730/2022 AKASH K

D.NO. 16-300/1, SKML NAGAR, SECTOR V, 

ARILOVA COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34056 AP/1266/2004 AKBAR BASHA, S.K.

DO.NO.44-7-45/IT,80FEET ROAD,REDDY 

THATICHETLAPALEM,AKKAYAPALEM,VISAKHAPAT

NAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34057 AP/2336/2022 AKHILESH A.L.N

D.NO.55-7-34,SANJAY GANDHI 

COLONY,H.B.COLONY POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34058 AP/3509/2023 AKHILESH, K.A.R

12-5/1, R.K NAGAR, 

P.M.PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34059 AP/618/1991 AKKU NAIDU, B 

H.NO.7-276, OPP.Z.P HIGH SCHOOL, VARA 

LAKSHMI NAGAR,VEPAGUNTA,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34060 AP/1255/1993 ALEEM ILIAS TIPPU, M.A 

H.NO: 3-400, ADARSHNAGAR GOVT.(OLD DAIRY 

FARM),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34061 AP/2019/2017 ALEKHYA, A

DNO:1-5-12/B,KOTHAVENKOJI PALEM, NEAR MVP 

SECTOR-I,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34062 AP/530/2011 ALI HUSSAIN 

D.NO:5-138,NEAR GANDHI 

BOMMA,DRAKSHARAMA,VISAKHAPATNAM.. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34063 AP/1473/2021 ALOKRAJ J

39-11-63/5, MURALAI NAGAR, INDUSTRIAL 

ESTATE(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34064 AP/1427/2009 AMALAVATHI, P

D.NO:-4-31/3,PLATINUM JUBILEE HOSPITAL, 

MAIN ROAD, SABBAVARAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34065 AP/1863/1995 AMAR SRIDHAR, B

DR NO 10-137,  HIG -1/14(SFS), RATNAGIRI 

H.B.COLONY,P.M.PALAM(PO).,VISAKHAPATNAM 

Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34066 AP/548/1985 AMARANATH, CH 

H.NO.9-7-23/4, SKML ENCLAVE, 

SIVAJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34067 AP/655/2011 AMARAVATHI, N

D.NO.13-1184, DRIVERS COLONY, 

ARILOVA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34068 AP/425/2012 AMARENDRA PRABHU, G

FLAT NO :109,K.A.N GARDENS, CHANDRA PALEM 

COLONY MITHYLAPURI, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34069 AP/109/2022 AMBEDKAR S.D

D.NO:9-149, PEDAMADAKA, 

AGANAMPUDI(VI),GAJUWAKA(MD),VISAKHAPATN

AM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34070 AP/3104/2016 AMBICASREE B

FLAT NO. 201, SAI PRANAY RESIDENCY, BHASKAR 

NAGAR, BAKKANNAPALEM ROAD, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34071 AP/565/2005 AMMAJI, G

H.NO.4-4-33/1, SETTI BALIJA STREET, PEDA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34072 AP/1142/2013 AMRUTHA VALLI, T

D.NO.2-

50,P.NO.124,N.A.D.COLONY,PURUSHOTAPURAM,

VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34073 AP/1224/2020 ANAND BABU, K.S.V.

50-112-2/1, TPT COLONY, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapat

nam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34074 AP/1712/1994 ANAND KUMAR, 

31-35-18,VIVEKANANDA 

COLONY,ALLIPURAMVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34075 AP/489/1994 ANAND KUMAR, CH 

H-NO:16-4-19, OFFICIAL COLONY, MIDDLE LINE, 

MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34076 AP/3043/2016 ANAND KUMAR, S

D.NO. 16-932/8, FLAT NO. S-3, SSMK TOWERS, 

NORTH BLOCK, G.V.M.C. LAYOUT SRIKANTH 

NAGAR, ARILOVA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34077 AP/820/2015 ANAND RAO, D

# 7-256, VARALAKSHMI 

NAGAR,VEPAGUNTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34078 AP/2169/2004 ANAND RAO, T

D.NO.37-3-29, GAJAPATHI NAGAR, OLD ITI 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34079 AP/916/2024 ANAND RAVI TEJA, Y

9-21-7, CELLAR, KRISHNA KUTER APARTMENTS, 

CBM COMPOUND, NEAR TIMAPNY SCHOOL, 

CNEAR B GATE,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34080 AP/3012/2016 ANAND SWAROOP, D

DNO:10-27, 

GUDLAVANIPALEM,SAGARNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNA

M DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34081 AP/384/2014 ANAND, G

D.NO9-19-11, SHREYA TOWERS, FLAT NO:9, CBM 

COMPOUND,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34082 AP/465/1985 ANANDA KUMAR, G 

D.NO-8-4-18/15,FLAT NO-502,SRINIDHI ORCHID-

1,PRASANTHI NAGAR,DOCTORS 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34083 AP/870/1994 ANANDA KUMAR, M

PLAT NO:30, RD NO.1 SRINIVASA NAGAR BANK 

COLONY,VIJAYAWADA. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34084 AP/1861/2009 ANANDA KUMAR, P

H.NO:12-85, SATYA NAGAR, CHINA MUSHI 

DIVADA,PENOURTHY(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34085 AP/820/1994 ANANDA PRASAD, M 

H-NO:7-262, PRASANTHI NAGAR, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34086 AP/317/2006 ANANDA RAMJI, K

DOOR NO 65-1-34/B, SRINIVASA NAGAR, 

SRIHARIPURAM,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34087 AP/1069/1998 ANANDA RAO, G 

dnDNO:31-33-133/17, FNO:501, VANITHAS 

PARADISE, RAJEEV NAGAR, 

KURMANNAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34088 AP/1276/2019 ANANDA RAO, K

D.NO.45-47-41/1, 2ND FLOOR, MADETI 

GARDENS,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34089 AP/1281/2004 ANANDA REDDY, CH.

D.NO:53-21-21,  

MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34090 AP/1963/2021 ANANDARAO G

FLAT NO:304, THEERTHU TOWERS, SECTOR-10, 

M.V.P COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34091 AP/1270/2020 ANANDARAO S

D.NO:3-17/B, KANTA BAVASH GUDA, NEAR 

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE OFFICE, ARAKU 

VALLEY,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34092 AP/659/2023 ANANDARAO T

53-23-32/18FLATNO-10,DEVI PLAZA 

APPARTMENT,CHATINYA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34093 AP/229/2021 ANANDKUMAR K

FLAT NO:502, D-BLOCK, ADITYAS OCEAN HEIGHTS, 

I.T.PARK,RUSHI KONDA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34094 AP/2806/2022 ANANTA BHARGAVA SARMA G

D.NO:5-11/7B,SAI KRISHNA 

COLONY,RAMESWARAM,ATCHUTAPURATRAYAM,

PEDAPUDI MANDAL,KAKINADA VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34095 AP/2082/2014 ANANTHA KUMAR, B.V.

D.NO.4-76,NAGENDRA 

NAGAR,KOTHAPALEM,GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHA

PATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34096 AP/923/2007 ANANTHA LAKSHMI, B

MIG-469, , MADHURAWADA,  MIDHILAPURI VUDA 

COLONY,P M PALEM Post.,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34097 AP/3455/1999 ANANTHA LAKSHMI, T

MIG 2, 178, LAST BUS STOP  PM 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34098 AP/320/1988 ANANTHA SURYA PRABHA, M

8-44-31, 3RD X ROAD, Old CBI Down,VIDYANAGAR 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34099 AP/2249/2004 ANANTHALWAR, T

D.NO:10-54,PEAD 

MADAKA,AGANAMTVDI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34100 AP/508/1979 ANDHRA PRAKASH, K 

DNO:50-54-10/3, TF-6, PAVAN KHASHA NIVAS, 

NORTH EXTENSION, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34101 AP/982/2010 ANIJA KUMARI, I

Q.NO.L.I.G-39, RAM NAGAR, NEHRU 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34102 AP/877/2016 ANIL BABU, K.R.

29-2-35,AMARAVATHI PLAZA, FLAT.NO.201A, 3RD 

FLOOR,OPP DISTRICT JUDGE COURT,CMR ROAD, 

UPSTAIRS OF CORVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34103 AP/973/2023 ANIL KUMAR, B

FLAT NO 201, SAIRAMNIVAS APPARTMENT, 

CHANDRAMPALEM, 

MADHURAWADAVISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34104 AP/1451/2018 ANIL KUMAR, D.V

QNO: TYPE 2/2,MERCANTILE, MARINA SATFF 

QUARTERS,S.G.PURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34105 AP/2735/2024 ANIL KUMAR, G

flat-2C, White Pine, Omcon Reign forest, kommadi 

road, 

madhurawadaVISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34106 AP/61/1986 ANIL KUMAR, L

50-113-9, PLOT NO:226 NEAR HDFC BANK NE 

LAYOUT SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34107 AP/857/2007 ANIL KUMAR, M

# 29-42-23/A, S.B.I.COLONY, OPP:DIST 

COURT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34108 AP/3371/2022 ANIL KUMAR, R

10-325, SUDHARSHAN ENCLAVE, D.NO:324,OLD 

DAIRY FARM,CHALAPATHINAGAR,VISALAKSHI 

NAGAR,VISKHAPATANAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34109 AP/252/2006 ANIL KUMAR, S

D.NO.11-82, R.K.NAGAR, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34110 AP/2946/2002 ANIL KUMAR, Y

D.NO-30-31-46,2ND FLOOR,NARAYANA 

STREET,DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34111 AP/2950/2022 ANIL VARMA, V

D.NO:2-3, CHEVURU VEEDHI, 

ALAMURU(V&M),DR.B.R.AMBEDKAR KONASEEMA 

DIST.,DR.B.R.AMBEDKAR KONA VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34112 AP/127/2011 ANITA, P

DNO:6-396, SIMHACHAL NAGAR, NEAR NOOKAM 

BITHA TEMPLE,SIMHACHALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34113 AP/658/2020 ANITHA K

D.NO.3-60/4,FLAT NO:F-1, 1ST FLOOR, UMA SAI 

RESIDENCY, D.NO:3-60/03, PURUSHOTHAPURAM, 

WARD-70,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPTNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34114 AP/1332/2012 ANJANA CHALA, K

D.NO.22-1-87,H.NO. 140,THUMMALLA PALLI VARI 

STREET,TOWN KOTHA ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34115 AP/1369/2012 ANJANEYA MURTHY, P.V.S.

MIG-1-161, SAPTHAGIRI COLONY, OPP: VIZAG 

CONVENTION, P.M. PALEM,P.M. 

PALEM(P),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34116 AP/335/1988 ANJANEYULU, L.S 

D.NO:1-64-1, SECTOR-II, 

M.V.PCOLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34117 AP/506/1987 ANJANEYULU, P 

D.NO.39-3-19/1,MURALINAGAR(EAST),NEAR 

MASJID,VISHAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34118 AP/753/2009 ANJANI DEVI, P

D.NO.9-31-5,PITHAPURAM COLONY,1ST 

LANE,VISAKHAPATNAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34119 AP/1881/2018 ANJU SANKAR, 

FLAT NO:501, VIKHYATH HARITHA PEARL APPTS, 

PRADHAMAPURI COLONY, KAPRA,HYDERABAD. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34120 AP/1385/2021 ANJUSHA NAIDU, M

D.NO:11-9-29/5F, F.NO:401, SAI MAHARAJ HILLS, 

DASPALLA HILLS,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34121 AP/1815/2015 ANN SUSMITHA A

D.NO.50-2-11/A,GANDHI 

NAGAR,NAKKAVANIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34122 AP/291/2013 ANNAPOORNA, A

# 13-408/A,JYOTHI NAGAR,SECTOR-II,ARILOVA 

NEAR T.I.C.POINT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34123 AP/1884/1993 ANNAPURNA DEVI, G 

BLOCK-NO: 43, FF5, RAJEEV GRUHAKALPA 

COLONY, MARIKAVALASA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34124 AP/908/2008 ANNAPURNA, V

FNO:202,1ST FLOOR, SAIVINTAGE, 

THALICHETLAPALEM, SAGAR 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34125 AP/2547/2003 ANNAYYA    SASTRY, V

37-11-38, PATTABHI  RAMA REDDY   

GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34126 AP/1635/2021 ANNAYYABABU D

D.NO:6-66-10/1, SRAMIK 

NAGAR,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34127 AP/2980/2024 ANOOP, A

FLAT 201, Neelima Ashriwad Towers, Narasimha 

Nagar, Nad Kotha 

RoadVISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34128 AP/1532-A/2019ANOOSHA MADHU KIRAN, T

43-5-9, 4TH  504, SAKUNTALA RESIDENCY, OPP 

PALLOCK SCHOOL RAILWAY NEW 

COLONY,VISAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34129 AP/25/1994 ANU RADHA, V 

H.NO:49-38-15/1/1 SLAT NO:302,GREEN PARK, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34130 AP/2522/2017 ANUPAMA DEVI, M

D.NO:21-10-46, CHANGAL RAO PETA NEAR AVN 

COLLEGE ROAD ,TOWN KOTHA 

ROADVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34131 AP/1774/2009 ANUPAMA RAI 

FLAT NO. G/C,DIVYA SAKTHI 

APARTMENTS,BALAYYA SASTRI 

LAYOUT,VISKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34132 AP/2721/2017 ANUPAMA, P.V.

DNO:10-27/2, SIRI HILLS ,GF-B, WAILTAIR 

UPLANDS,VIZIANAGARAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34133 AP/524/2013 ANURADHA KUMARI, K D.NO.30-8-42, DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34134 AP/2110/1998 ANURADHA, A 

H.NO.43-20-12,FLAT NO-101,SRI KRISHNA RAJU 

ENCLAVE, DONDAPARTHY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34135 AP/136/2000 ANURADHA, CH 

D.NO:9-37-15 P.HAPURAM 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34136 AP/689/1991 ANURADHA, G

D.NO:10-51-6/3/39, FLAT NO:4C, UMA 

MAHESWARI APARTMENT, NEAR SAMPATH 

VINAYANAGAR TEMPLE, WLATAIR 

ULANDS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34137 AP/691/2018 ANURADHA, K

Q.NO.307/B/1/SECTOR -5 

UKKKUNAGARAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34138 AP/1368/1995 ANURADHA, K 

FLAT NO-304,SRI LAKSHMI TOWERS-

3,CHINAMUSIDIWADA,RATNAGIRI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM . VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34139 AP/317/2021 ANURADHA, M

D.NO:1-125, JODUGULLA PALEM,VISALAKSHI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34140 AP/765/1994 ANURADHA, P

D.No.9-21-3, KRISHNA KUTEER APARTMENT, OPP 

TTIMPANY PRESHOOT 'B' GATE,CBH 

COMPOUND,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34141 AP/1801/2002 ANURADHA, S

DNO: 54-5-38, RAMALAYAM STREET, 

ISUKATHOTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34142 AP/1308/1993 ANURADHA, S 

PLOT NO.7,CO-OP. LAYOUT,NEAR DAYAL 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34143 AP/728/2018 ANUSHA KUMARI, G

D.NO.10-32-2,BEHIND DASPALLA EXECUTIVE 

COURT, BHANOJI NAGAR,MAHARANIPETA,NEAR 

RAMALAYAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34144 AP/2478/2022 ANUSHA M

D.NO:6-46/1/20, MAIN RAOD, JANATA COLONY, 

LANE 4, PADMANABHA NAGAR, 

R.R.VENKATAPURAM,GOPALPATNAM,VISAKHAPA

TNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34145 AP/541/2016 ANUSHA PATNAIK, K

FLAT NO:401, SUN'N'MOON APARTMENTS, 

RAMNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34146 AP/896/2016 ANUSHA, D

D.NO. 30-1-37, BHEEMNAGAR, OLD SOUTH JAIL 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34147 AP/1507/2021 ANWESHA, P.A

IVF 506 7-12-7, WALTAIR HEIGHTS APARTMENT, 

KIRLUMPUDI LAYOUT, OPP:A.U OUT 

GATE,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34148 AP/1607/2022 APARNA K

D.NO. 23-67-10,NEHRU NAGAR, B.C 

ROAD,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34149 AP/959/2016 APARNA, A

D.NO. 9-6-89, SHIVAJIPALEM, OPP: SHIVAJI 

PARK,VISAKHAPATNAM.NULL VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34150 AP/3545/2018 APARNA, M

D.NO.43-1-22, DOBHI LANE, RLY NEW 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34151 AP/1463/2019 APARNADEVI, B.

D.NO.5-65-1, DARLAPUDI VILLAGE,SRAYAVARAM 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34152 AP/1418/1991 APPA RAO, A 

D.NO.1-24, PULAGALIPALEM (V), V.JUTTADA 

(P),PENDURTHI(M),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34153 AP/1713/2001 APPA RAO, A

D.NO 36-92-197,  ALLURI SITA RAMA RAJU 

NAGAR,  BURMACAMP,KANCHARLAPALEM 

(V),VISHAKAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34154 AP/2276/2016 APPA RAO, B

55-41-418, AMBEDKAR NAGAR, PHASE-II, 

SEETHAMMADARAVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34155 AP/658/2023 APPA RAO, B

D.NO:51-1-1 LANSUM OXYGEN TOWERS FLAT 

NO.2308, 

TOWERSEETHAMMADARA,VISAKHAPTNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34156 AP/1738/1995 APPA RAO, B.V 

44-7-43/6, REDDY STREET, 

TATICHETLAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34157 AP/225/2012 APPA RAO, CH

H.NO.58-3-12/1, RAMANAIDU COLONY, 

MARRIPALEM(P),VISAKHAPATNAM.. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34158 AP/863/2009 APPA RAO, D

BADRADRI BLOCK-E1, SAI PRIYA HEIGHTS, BALAJI 

GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34159 AP/394/1999 APPA RAO, D 

FLAT NO-501,ADITYA GOLD,NEAR ISKON 

TEMPLE,SAGAR NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34160 AP/1459/1994 APPA RAO, G

D.NO:14-333,  VASU DEVA NIVAS 

LAKSHMINAGAR, 

GOPALPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34161 AP/2995/2018 APPA RAO, G

D.NO.8-77, NARAVAVANIPALEM V,PENDURTHI 

M,VISAKHAPATNAM DT, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34162 AP/2008/1998 APPA RAO, G 

DNO:10-218/3, PNO:48, FNO:202, VENKATA 

RAMALAKSHMI NILAYAM, VISALAKSHMI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34163 AP/1299/2012 APPA RAO, G.V

D.NO.5-40, 

AKKIREDDIPALEM(V),PENDURTHI(M),VISAKHAPAT

NAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34164 AP/129/1987 APPA RAO, K 

FLAT NO:S-9,  SAI MANASA APRTMENTS, 

DABAGARDEAS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34165 AP/2313/1994 APPA RAO, K 

D.NO;55-24-3 T-1, 

SRP NURUPUMA APARTMENT, 

H.B.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34166 AP/1849/2016 APPA RAO, K

D.NO. 1-1, VANTHADAPALLI (V),PADERU 

(MDL),ASR DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34167 AP/806/2015 APPA RAO, K DNO:10-39-10, RAM NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34168 AP/653/2015 APPA RAO, K.V.

D.NO.30-5-

16,KRISHNAGARDENS,DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPA

TNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34169 AP/892/2004 APPA RAO, M

D.NO.2-6, OPP MUTHYAMAMBA TEMPLE, 

VEPAGUNTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34170 AP/331/1984 APPA RAO, M

D-NO:44-15-80, GAVARA THATICHETLAPALEM, 

NEAR SANTOSHIMATHA TEMPLE 

STREET,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34171 AP/2288/2009 APPA RAO, M

S/O M.PARADESI NAIDU,58-25-49,GAVARA 

STREET,BUTCHIRAJUPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34172 AP/2130/1998 APPA RAO, M.R.K 

D.NO;6-46/1/20, MAIN ROAD, JANATHA COLONY, 

LANE-4, PADMANABHA NAGAR, 92ND WARD, 

R.R.V.PURAM(POST), GVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34173 AP/814/2005 APPA RAO, M.V.S.

55-5-17,  OLD VENKOJIPALEM,  

H.B.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34174 AP/1170/1996 APPA RAO, N

FALT NO:105,RAILWAY NEW COLONY,ARUNA 

APARTMENT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34175 AP/458/1991 APPA RAO, P 

PLOT NO:199,BINDRA NAGAR,SHRI PYARD 

COLONY LAY 

OUT,MADURUWADA,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34176 AP/1930/2014 APPA RAO, P

D.NO.9-5-4,PEETHALAVANIPALEM,NEAR SRI 

KRISHNA TEMPLE LANE,ANDHRA UNIVERSITY 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34177 AP/5577/1999 APPA RAO, P 

# 9-137/5/12,FLAT NO.403,TANUSH 

CASTLE,AYYAPPA 

NAGAR,KOMMADIVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34178 AP/1176/2003 APPA RAO, P

D.NO-4-120,K.J.PURAM 

(P),MADUGULA(M),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34179 AP/552/1987 APPA RAO, P 

D.NO.12-10-2, PRAKASA RAO 

PETA,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34180 AP/1860/2009 APPA RAO, P

D.NO:38-34-55 FLAT NO:201 SRI LALITHA 

RESIDENCY FCI COLONY 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34181 AP/2832/2001 APPA RAO, R

FLAT NO:202, 2ND FLOOR, R.R. PARADISE, OPP: 

SIVALAYAM, KRM COLONY,SEE 

HAMMADHAVA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34182 AP/702/2002 APPA RAO, S

KORUVADA(P&V),K.KOTAPADU(M),VISAKHAPATN

AM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34183 AP/103/1996 APPA RAO, S

D.NO:2-27, CHEEMALAPALLI (V), PORLUPALEM 

(P),PENDURTHIVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34184 AP/1429/1992 APPA RAO, S

H.NO:40-2-474, SHANTHI NAGAR, KAILASAPURAM 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34185 AP/506/2017 APPA RAO, S

D.NO.8-84,CHINAMUSHIDIVADA 

COLONY,PENDURTHI(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34186 AP/7/2009 APPA RAO, V

D.NO:-24-50-12,VUDA 

COLONY,VINAYAKANAGAR,PEDAGANTYADA 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34187 AP/600/1988 APPA RAO, V.V 

D.NO.49-25-1/2A, MADHURA NAGAR, NEAR 

MUNICIPAL HIGH SCHOOL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34188 AP/938/2012 APPA RAO, Y

# 43-21-16,S-5,SRI PAVAN RESIDENCY,VENKATA 

RAJU NAGAR,DONDAPARTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34189 AP/926/2021 APPA RAO, Y.V.

H/NO:48-2-18/20,FLAT NO : 303,SUBHA 

ARCHADE,SRI NAGAR, NEAR ASILMETTA, OPP. 

ADITYA DEGREE COLLEGE,VISAKHAPATNAM-

Visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34190 AP/1564/2008 APPAIAH, E

NEELIMA ASHIRAWADH TOWERS, FLOT NO.303, 

NARSIMHA NAGAR, NAD KOTHA 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34191 AP/1043/2007 APPALA HARA KUMAR, P.V.P.

FNO:202,1ST FLOOR, SAIVINTAGE, 

THATICHETLAPALEM, SAGAR 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34192 AP/1412/2010 APPALA NAIDU, B

H.NO:5-

25.OMMIVANIPALEM(V),ANTHAKAPALLI(P),SABBA

VARAM(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34193 AP/63/1987 APPALA NAIDU, B

D.NO;10-275/3 , VISHALAKSHI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34194 AP/405/1999 APPALA NAIDU, CH 

D.NO.4-13-1, NIDIGATTU, 

ALAMANDARS.S.O,L.KOTTA(M)VIZIANAGARAM 

(DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34195 AP/2364/1995 APPALA NAIDU, D

D.NO;9-19/1, P.R.PALEM, SUJATHA NAGAR 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34196 AP/2715/1994 APPALA NAIDU, D.V

DO.NO.47-4-2/6,OPP:NEHRU BAZAR,DWARAKA 

NAGARVISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34197 AP/18/2007 APPALA NAIDU, E D.NO.50-1-8, GANDHI NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34198 AP/2966/1994 APPALA NAIDU, G 

FLAT NO-0314,B-BLACK,LANSUM OXYGEN 

TOWERS,D.NO.51-1-1,,  MAIN ROAD,  

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34199 AP/386/2019 APPALA NAIDU, G

DNO:53-40-5/2, KRM COLONY, 

MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34200 AP/2688/2024 APPALA NAIDU, J

KARANALA STREET, 

MARUPALLI(VI&PO),GAJAPATHINAGARM,VIZIANA

GARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34201 AP/1097/2009 APPALA NAIDU, K

DNO: 43-11-51, FNO:501, PATRUDU TOWERS, 

SUBBALAKSHMI NAGAR, RAILWAY NEW 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34202 AP/804/1996 APPALA NAIDU, M

D.NO;44-27-67, RAILWAY NEW COLONY,  

SIVALAYAM ST.,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34203 AP/718/1996 APPALA NAIDU, P.CH 

2-130, INDIRA GANDHI NAGAR, , GOVT OLD DAIRY 

FARM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34204 AP/2956/2017 APPALA NAIDU, V

TUNI VALASA VILLAGE,PADMANABHA 

MDL.,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34205 AP/939/2020 APPALA NARASIMHA RAJU, D

D.NO.5-28-32, AUTO NAGAR, THOKADA, BHPV 

POSTVISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34206 AP/494/2011 APPALA RAJU, CH

H-NO:57-27-8/1, SRI RAMA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34207 AP/1094/2009 APPALA RAJU, G

H-NO:3-61, BODDUNAIDUPALEM(V), 

CHINTHALAPALEM(P),PENDURTHI(M),VISAKHAPA

TNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34208 AP/5666/1999 APPALA RAJU, K

D.NO;55-2-15,M.V.V.P RESIDENCY OLF VENKOJI 

PALEM H.B. COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34209 AP/513/1987 APPALA RAJU, K 

FLOT NO 303, 4TH FLOOR, AMARVATHI PLAZA  

PRAKASARAOPET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34210 AP/1393/2021 APPALA RAJU, K

D.NO:13-752/8, B.T.R NAGAR, SEC-II, 

ARILOVA,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34211 AP/1889/1993 APPALA RAJU, K.S 

D.NO.14-8-7, ANTHONY NAGAR, MAHARANI 

PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34212 AP/2099/1998 APPALA RAJU, M

D.NO:2-99, PREMA NILAYAM, NEAR PYDIMAMBA 

TEMPLE,  PENDURTHI, 

VEPAGUNTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34213 AP/116/2020 APPALA RAJU, N

D.NO.44-11-5, THATICHETLAPALEM, NEAR RAMA 

MANDIRAM,VIZAGVISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34214 AP/848/2006 APPALA RAJU, N

D.NO.36-89-4, BAPUJEE STREET, REDDY 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34215 AP/689/2012 APPALA RAMA KRISHNA, G

DNO: 9-111/1, BHAVANI NAGAR, PAPAYYARAJU 

PALEM, SUJATHANAGAR POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34216 AP/1669/2005 APPALA REDDY, B

DNO: 4-71, BORAVANIPALEM(V), KOTHA 

PARADESIPALEM(P), GVMC 5TH 

WARD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34217 AP/1957/2019 APPALA SATYAM, B

16-251,OLD GOPALA 

PATANAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34218 AP/581/2005 APPALA SWAMY, P

DR NO 31-16-26,  ALLIPURAM ,  VENKLATESWARA 

METTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34219 AP/1615/2013 APPALA SWAMY, P

D.NO.54-2-5,ISUKATHOTA,H.B COLONY 

POSTVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34220 AP/1449/2023 APPALANAIDU, K

0-60,KUNTHURLA(VIL),PEDABAYALU(MD),ALLURI 

SITA RAMARAJU DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34221 AP/2050/2013 APPALANAIDU,, J

D.NO.49-6-

8,LALITHANAGAR,AKKAYYAPALEM,AKKAYYAPALE

M(T),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34222 AP/930/1985 APPALARAJU REDDY, V

H-NO:13-4-2, BHUJANGA RAO PETA, 

MAHARANIPETA(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34223 AP/1245/2014 APPALARAJU, G

D.NO.3-72, BANDHAMVANIPALEM (V), 

RAYYAPETA 

PANCHAYATHI,PENDURTHI(M),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34224 AP/2113/2019 APPALARAJU, P

# 19-142/1,2,CHANDRA NAGAR,GOPALA 

PATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34225 AP/2354/2022 APPANNA P

D.NO. 39-22-1/3, KALINGA NAGAR, MADHAVA 

DARA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34226 AP/327/2007 APPANNA, P D.NO;48-3-45, SRINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34227 AP/1662/2012 APPANNA, U

D.NO. 6-

25,JAGGUNAIDUPETA,URLAM(P),NARASANNAPET

A(M),SRIKAKULAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34228 AP/1618/2021 APPARAO, G

49-18-12, NEAR THONDAM VINAYAKA TEMPLE, 

?LALITHA 

NAGAR,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34229 AP/734/2011 APPARAO, J

DOOR NO:1-97, SARADA NAGAR, BRTS VIZAG 

MAIN ROAD, PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34230 AP/29/2025 APPARAO, K V S

2-55, NEAR CHINNA MILL, 

VIJAYARAMANJUPETA(VI),BUTCHAYYAPETA(MD),

ANKAPALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34231 AP/923/2008 APPARAO, P.K.S. D.NO:50-90-13, SANTHIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34232 AP/1133/2020 ARAVIND SWAMY, M

D.NO.71-45-64/1, KAKARALOVA, JAI ANDHRA 

COLONY, GANDHIGRAM 

(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM,Visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34233 AP/1094/2008 ARAVINDA PUSKAR, M

D.NO:12-11-12, FLAT NO:C-2, SAGAR SQUARE 

APARTMENTS, PRAKASA RAO 

PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34234 AP/2309/2018 ARAVINDA, S

F-2, # 50-18-09, KEERTHI PRIYA ENCLAVE, T.P.T. 

COLONYSEETHAMMADHARAVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34235 AP/1454/2010 ARCHANA, CH

D.NO.1-50, NEAR SRI RAM TEMPLE, OLD 

PENDURTHY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34236 AP/1502/2009 ARCHANA, D

D.NO.52-1-15, 

RESAPUVANIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34237 AP/1726/2024 ARIMANI SURESH, R

D.NO:2-86/1, DUVVADA SECTOR II, 

VSEZDUVVADA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34238 AP/1579/2022 ARJUNA D

# 2-18, NEAR BC COLONY, GUNDUPALA 

(V),GOLUGUNDA (M)ANAKAPALLI DIST VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34239 AP/1182/2014 ARJUNA, T

D.NO.1-95,S.R.PURAM 

(VILLAGE),PENDURTHI(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34240 AP/942/2000 ARUN DEV, S

D-NO:1-133&134, SUSARLA COLONY, 

BUTCHIRAJUPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34241 AP/135/1999 ARUN KUMAR CHOWDARY, L

D/N:10-12-7/3, REDMELLA TOWERS, REDNAM 

GARDEN, NEAR RAM NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34242 AP/456/1991 ARUN KUMAR, B

FLAT NO:201,3RD FLOOR,R.R.RESIDENCY,DABA 

GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34243 AP/3351/2022 ARUNA A D.NO:5-6/1-22, PUNYAPPU STREET,SRIKAKULAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34244 AP/78/2000 ARUNA BABU, Y 

D.NO:49-23-14/1, G2, KRISHNAVENI NIVAS, 

LALITHA NAGAR, 

AKKAYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34245 AP/3627/2018 ARUNA BABY KRUPA, S

D.NO:39-33-20/4/6, 3RD FLOOR, SUSWAJA 

HEIGHT,S NEAR AP POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

OFFICE, MADHURAWADAVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34246 AP/1076/2010 ARUNA KUMARI, A

DNO: 37-11-131, PR GARDENS, NEAR ROSHNI 

MEDICAL SHOP, GOVT POLYTECHNIC 

COLLEGE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34247 AP/682/1996 ARUNA KUMARI, CH 

19-518/27, Plot No:27, darapalem,SIMHACHALAM 

PO.,ViSAKHAPATNAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34248 AP/449/1985 ARUNA KUMARI, D 

FLAT NO-64,DOCTORS 

COLONY,SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34249 AP/1455/2007 ARUNA KUMARI, G.V.N.L.

DNO: 2-22-9, SECTOR-6, MVP 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34250 AP/353/2005 ARUNA KUMARI, K.V.

DNO: 5-196, VIVEKANANDA NAGAR, OLD DIARY 

FARM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34251 AP/1395/2012 ARUNA KUMARI, P

# 38-31-89/2,MARRIPALEM, VAMSI ENCLAVE, SRI 

HARSHA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34252 AP/524/2011 ARUNA, A

D.NO.43-17-5, SIVAGIRI PLAZA, VENKATA RAJU 

NAGAR, T.S.N.COLONY, 

DONDAPARTI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34253 AP/754/2004 ARUNA, B

FNO:401, 4TH FLOOR, LAKSHMI KANNARAJ 

NILAYAM, PITHAPURAM 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34254 AP/2089/2016 ARUNA, D

# 40-51-16/A,SANTOSH NAGAR,KAILASPURAM 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM.NULL VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34255 AP/1636/2019 ARUNA, G

D.NO.39-10-22/3, MURALI NAGAR, NEAR GOVT 

HIGH SCHOOL,MADHAVADARA,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34256 AP/2835/2012 ARUNA, N

QTR NO.692/D,MALAKONDA AREA,

THATICHETLAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34257 AP/1920/2015 ARUNA, P

D.NO. 10-134, SIMHACHALAM 

UPHILLS,SIMHACHALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34258 AP/1633/2019 ARUNABAI, B

D.NO.38-38-96, SRI HARSHA 

NAGAR,MARRIPALEM(m),VISAKHAPATNAM(DIST). VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34259 AP/2152/1995 ARUNASREE, M 

D.NO;53-41-48,FLAT NO-415,B-BLACK,MVV 

APTS,KRM 

COLONY,MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34260 AP/3530/2022 ARUNKUMAR P

D.NO. 9-5-54/10(7), PRINCE APPARTMENTS, 

SIVAJUPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34261 AP/812/1997 ARUNODAYA, K

D.NO.46-13-34,MANDAVARI 

STREET,DONDAPARTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34262 AP/778/2010 ASHA BINDU, G

H-NO:53-18-13, P&T COLONY, 

MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34263 AP/2405/2017 ASHA JYOTHI, B

D.NO. 36-99-143, RAMJEE ESTATE, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPAT

NAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34264 AP/2245/1995 ASHA LATHA, R 

OLD COURT STREET,VARDHI 

NAGAR,THUMMAPALA,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34265 AP/421/1981 ASHA, P

FIRST FLOOR-4, D-NO:54-11-14/8,KRISHNA 

ENCLAVE NEAR DR. V.S.KRISHNA COLLEGE, 

ISUKHATOTA,VISAKHAPATNAM , VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34266 AP/487/2020 ASHISH, D

D.NO:9-19-17/7, F.NO:TF-1, SAI SREE VILLA 

APARTMENTS, C.B.M 

COMPOUNDVISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM 

URBAN VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34267 AP/654/2001 ASHOK KUMAR, G

DNO: 43-3-9/2, 1ST FLOOR, F-3 BOBBY VILLA 

APARTMENTS, RLY NEW 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34268 AP/168/1996 ASHOK KUMAR, K

47-10-13/15, 4TH FLOOR REDNAM PLAZA, 

DWARAKA NAGAR 2ND LANE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34269 AP/788/2008 ASHOK KUMAR, M

H-NO:6-269, CHINAGADILI,NEAR LITTLE STARS 

E.M SCHOOL, MUDASARLOVA 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34270 AP/1614/2023 ASHOK KUMAR, N

D.NO:24-103-6, GONTHIVANI PALEM, KANTHI 

ROAD,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34271 AP/24/1987 ASHOK KUMAR, P D.NO:10-5-9, RAMNAGAR,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34272 AP/1639/2001 ASHOK KUMAR, P

D.NO.2-306, INDIRA NAGAR, OLD DAIRY 

FORM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34273 AP/2880/2010 ASHOK KUMAR, S

DOOR NO: 36-91-35, RAVINDRA NAGAR 

,Kancharapalem,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34274 AP/3120/2015 ASHOK KUMAR, S

DEVARAPALLI(V),CHINTALAVEEDI(P),PADERU(M),

VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34275 AP/2506/1994 ASHOK KUMAR, V

D.NO:10-13-12/B, JAIL ROAD DOWN,NEAR NEW 

RAMALAYAM, M.R.PETA(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34276 AP/2168/1998 ASHOK VARDHAN RAJU, G

D.No:9-1-9/1, FLAT NO.401 BATCHUS RIDDI 

ENCLAVE,NEAR MARKET,PITAPURAM 

COLONY,MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34277 AP/1840/2000 ASHOK, V

D.NO:16-8-19, 3RD FLOOR, F/N:12, OFFICE 

COLONY, 3RD LINE PREMEIR PARADISE, -1,M.R 

PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34278 AP/1294/2020 ASHOKKUMAR K

FLAT NO:404, BRINDAVAN VIHAR, BESIDE POST 

OFFICE, 

REVELLAPALEM,MADHURAWADAVISAKHAPATAN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34279 AP/735/2020 ASHRAF HUSSAIN, MD

Flat No.F2, lorven residency, kirlampudi 

layoutVISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34280 AP/159/1999 ASHWANI KUMAR, D.K.V.V.S 

H.NO.39-11-63/1, MURALI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34281 AP/3077/2017 ASIF MOHAMMAD 

D.NO. 38-39-86/3/7, S.K. RESIDENCY, BAPUJI 

NAGAR, 104 AREA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34282 AP/4261/2024 ASISH, K

25-5-1, MANDRETI VARI STREET, NEAR PARK JAYA 

KRISHNAPURAM,RAJAHMUNDRY(URBAN),E.G DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34283 AP/1235/2010 ASWINI, P

D.NO 1-20, OLD P.M PALEM, CARSHED 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34284 AP/548/1991 ATCHAM NAIDU, J 

D.NO:12-18-1,

JAGADAMBA PRAKASHA RAO 

PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34285 AP/2035/2015 ATCHUT SURESH, M

D.NO. 59-8-33, NAGARALA STREET, 

MALKAPURAM(POST),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34286 AP/2353/2018 ATCHYUM NAIDU, K

D.NO.13-113, INDIRA NAGAR, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34287 AP/1324/1991 ATHALIAH RANI, P 

H.NO: 7-1-71, FLAT NO.19, SHANMUKKA 

APARTMENTS, CHINNA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34288 AP/1106/2019 AUGUSTEEN, Y

D.NO.7-2-50, VIDYA NAGAR, 

BHAKARAPETA,BADVEL MUNICIPLITY,KADAPA, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34289 AP/1914/2000 BABJI RAO, M

D.NO;57-7-19/1,  GOKULNAGAR, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34290 AP/525/1988 BABJI, G

D.NO:4-34,GANDIVARI 

VEEDHI,MOGALIPURAM(V), 

MALLUNAIDUPALEM(P),SABBAVARAM 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34291 AP/1584/2024 BABJI, P

D.NO:1-132, GEORGE PETA PO.,TALLAREVU 

MDL.,KAKINADA DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34292 AP/1251/2007 BABU RAJ, T

FNO: 06, LAKSHMI GAYATHRI APARTMENT, RAMA 

TALKIES,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34293 AP/367/2007 BABU RAO, N

D.NO: 45-50-1, 1ST FLOOR, PROMOD PLAZA 

APARTMENT, ABID NAGAR , FLAT 

NO.102,AKKAYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34294 AP/516/1997 BABU RAO, P

D.NO.14-1-15/15,  FLAT 2/8,  DASAPPALA 

TOWERS,  NOWROJI ROAD, MAHARANI 

PET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34295 AP/1010/1989 BABU RAO, P 

D-NO:54-10-44/2, FLAT NO:G-2, SURYA ENCLAVE, 

ISUKATHOTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34296 AP/2546/2024 BABU, P V S

D.NO:39-33-50/4/9, FLAT NO:101, 

MADHURAVADA VUDA COLONY, BEHGIND N S T 

L,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34297 AP/2691/2003 BALA  MURALIDHARA  RAO, B

D.NO-30-10-

22/1,DABAGARDAN,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34298 AP/729/2016 BALA KRISHNA, S

#52-14-69/1, BEHIND SATYAM COMPUTERS, OLD 

RESAPUVARIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34299 AP/131-A/1986 BALA KRISHNA, V.V 

PNO: 169, FFII, SAI VAISHNU RESIDENCY, 

VISALAKSHI NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34300 AP/3514/1999 BALA RANI, CH 

DR.NO.9-33-6 BESIDE (P) OFFICE PITHAPURAM 

COLONY,MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34301 AP/394/2001 BALA SHANKAR RAO, B

D.NO:12-45, BALAJI NAGAR, 

ARILOVA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34302 AP/958/1987 BALA SUBRAHMANYAM, N.S 

D.NO:9-17-20/14,AARTHISGARDENIA APT,F-

202,3RD FLOOR,SRIVALLI 

NAGAR,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34303 AP/1837/2002 BALA SUNDAR, B

H.NO:10-288, PLOT NO.67, UPSTAIR, VISALAKSHI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34304 AP/2207/2015 BALA UMA MAHESWARI, B

# 7-43/55, FLAT NO. 401, SAI BHARATHI NILAYAM, 

RAVALLAPALEM, 

BHASKARLAYOUT,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATN

AM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34305 AP/69/2000 BALA, B 

D-NO:39-22-38/4,KALINGA 

NAGAR,MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34306 AP/1095/2019 BALABHASKAR S

D.NO.3-65/181/7,SF-301,SVR HEIGHTS,SOUND 

AND SOUND LAYOUT,BAKKANAPALEM,PM PALEM 

LAST BUS 

STOP,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34307 AP/2445/2017 BALACHENDRA RAJESH, T

D.NO. 38-33-89, NARENDRA NAGAR, 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34308 AP/590/2015 BALAGANGADHARA TILAK, D

# 4-119,SIVALAYAM 

STREET,R.R.VENKATAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34309 AP/792/1988 BALAGANGADHARA TILAK, M 

DNO: 1-1-116, PEDA WALTAIR, BESIDE 

RAMALAKSHMI APARTMENT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34310 AP/1295/2008 BALAJI RAO, A

D.NO;15-716/2-3, SECTOR-IV, ARILOVA 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34311 AP/5918/1999 BALAJI, p

KAILASNATH TOWERS, FLAT NO;402, 

M.V.P.COLONY, SECTOR-6OPP;RAJIV 

PARK,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34312 AP/3859/2024 BALAJI, S

NIMMALAPADU(VI), THADIPUTTU(PO), 

KOTNAPALLI,HUKUMPETA(MD),ALLURI SITA RAM 

RAJU DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34313 AP/2400/2017 BALAKIRAN, K.V.

D.NO. 50-91-14/3, 

SANTHIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34314 AP/2328/2010 BALAMURALI KRISHNA, P

#9-40-3, PITHAPURAM COLONY PVK MANSION , 

MADDILAPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34315 AP/1900/2017 BALARAM, B

D.NO. 39-22-7/3, KALINGA NAGAR, 

MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34316 AP/2621/2012 BALASUBRAHMANYAM, P

DNO: 5-156/5/18, TEACHERS LAYOUT, SKML 

RESIDENCY, SUJATHA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34317 AP/2427/2024 BALYASHISH CH

302 LUBINI RESIDENCY, BEHIND YMCA, R.K. 

BEACH,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34318 AP/600/2011 BANGAR RAJU, P

D.NO: 5-20, 

CHANDRAMPALEM,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPA

TNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34319 AP/2592/2024 BANGARAYYA D SOMPURAM(PO),VEPADA(MD),VIZIANAGARM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34320 AP/1967/2019 BANGARU BABU, E

FLAT NO.204, HIG-31, NIMISH 

PARADISE,MARRIPALEM VUDA 

LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34321 AP/2349/2007 BANGARU NAIDU, G

D.NO.18-143, PRAHALADAPURAM, 

SIMHACHALLAM ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34322 AP/451/1988 BANGARU NAIDU, N

29-2-53/7, GOLLALAPALEM, JAIL 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34323 AP/361/2014 BAPI RAJU, A

# 27-01-96,SRI NAGAR,OLD 

GAJUWAKAVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34324 AP/1306/2013 BAPIRAJU, N HIG-1-58, SAGAR NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34325 AP/1154/2023 BASIVI REDDY, N.P

45-48-25/2, ABID 

NAGAR,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34326 AP/2088/2019 BENARJEE, B.V.R.M.

RAJKAMAL 

ENCLAVE,PRASANTERINAGAR,PendurthiVISAKHAP

ATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34327 AP/1196/2014 BETHALA BENARJEE, N

DNO:9-32-10, FF-1, SRI SUBHA RESIDENCY, 

PITHAPURAM COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34328 AP/397/1982 BHAGAVANLU, T S

H.NO:14-36-12, MAIN ROAD, KRISHNA NAGAR, 

M.R PETA, NEAR Z.P.JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34329 AP/3260/1999 BHAGAVATHI, M.N.M

FLAT NO:-501,SRI PADMAVATHY RESIDENCY 

MADHAVADHARA,VUDA 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34330 AP/968/2003 BHAGYA  LAKSHMI, S

D.NO:39-9-17/4/3, FLAT NO.102, SRI GANESH 

SADAN, TENNETI NAGAR, MURALI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34331 AP/1629/2003 BHAGYA  LAKSHMI, V 39-3-28, MURALINAGAR (E),VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34332 AP/814/2006 BHAGYA LAKSHMI, P

D.NO:58-1-186/1, KARASA MAIN ROAD, 

NAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34333 AP/1132/2023 BHAGYA LAKSHMI, R

1-208, THOTA 

STREET,BHOGAPURAM(VI&MD),VIZIANAGARAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34334 AP/2341/2017 BHAGYA RANI, P

BLOCK-5,306,3RD FLOOR, HIGH HOUSING BOARD 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34335 AP/2388/2017 BHAGYA REKHA, A.V.

DNO:39-33-50/4/7/2/GF, MADHAVADHARA VUDA 

COLONY,WARD-39, NEAR ESWAR 

GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34336 AP/1264/1988 BHAGYALAKSHMI, G K 43-17-4,T.S.N.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34337 AP/1227/2021 BHAGYASRI, K

D.NO:22-302, P.S 

PETA,CHODAVARAM(MANDAL),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34338 AP/1870/2015 BHANOJIRAO M

PLOT NO.35,D.NO.13-108/3,SATABDHI 

NAGAR,SUJATHA NAGAR, 

PENDURTHIVISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34339 AP/2975/2001 BHANU PRASAD BABU, B

DNO: 1-2/10H, FNO: 302, SRI LAKSHMI 

NARASIMHA ENCLAVE-3, NEAR M.E.S.PUMP 

HOUSE KOTHAPALEM, NARAVA 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34340 AP/1728/2019 BHANU SABITHA, M

D.NO.9-9-35/1, G-1, PUSAPATI TOWERS, 

DOCTORS COLONY,PEDDA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34341 AP/479/2009 BHANU, M 47-12-2/1, DWARAKA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34342 AP/2994/2022 BHANUMATHI V

2-11-11,SHIVA GANESH NAGAR,APPUGAR,MVP 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34343 AP/738/2002 BHANUMATHI, A

H.NO:37-11-29/1, PATTABHI REDDI 

GARDENS,INDUSTRIAL ESTATES,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34344 AP/1104/2019 BHANUPRAKASH P

GF-2, 25-2/7, VIJAYA ENCLAVE, KRISHNA NAGAR, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34345 AP/3420/2024 BHANUPRAKASH R

JANNIVALASA(VI),UTTARAVALLI(PO),VIZIANAGARA

M DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34346 AP/464/2006 BHARANI KUMAR, S

DNO: 55/43/54, DOCTORS COLONY, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34347 AP/1291/1990 BHARAT KUMAR, A 

H.NO.50-22-2, T.P.T.COLONY, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34348 AP/2234/2022 BHARAT R

#6-18-5/14, FLAT 502, EAST POINT COLONY, NEAR 

VUDA PARK, CHINNA WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34349 AP/1183/2023 BHARATH NAIDU, G

117 HOUSING COLONY, 

CHOMPI(VI&PO),ARAKUVALLEY(MD),ALLURI 

SEETHA RAMARAJU DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34350 AP/579/2022 BHARATHCHANDRA E

# 50-116-12/1, SEETHAMMA 

DARA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34351 AP/45/2020 BHARATHI N

59-9-38, MALKAPURAM,MARKET 

STREET,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34352 AP/2693/2002 BHARATHI, H

FNO: 303, VISHNU PARADISE APARTMNETS, 

P.M.PALEM LAST BUS STOP BABA COLLAGE, ROAD 

5TH LANE,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34353 AP/1120/2009 BHARATHI, K

D.NO.64-24-39/A, Kunchamma colony, Near 

Hanuman temple,Siripiram,Malkapuram 

Po.,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34354 AP/1162/2009 BHARATHI, K.V.S.

D.NO.13-31-11/1, GEDDA STREET, 

BHIMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34355 AP/351/2014 BHARATHI, L

DNO:10-30/1, 

VISALAKSHINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34356 AP/922/2010 BHARATHI, S

D.NO:6-6-8/6,DRIVERS COLONY,OLD 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34357 AP/1809/2021 BHARATHKUMAR M

D.NO:50-76-7, 3RD LANE, NEAR KRISHNA TEMPLE, 

B.S.RAO NILAYAM, SEETHAMMA 

PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34358 AP/1306/2024 BHARGAVAJAY G S

D.NO.10-12-13/2, GOLLALAPALEM, NEAR SBI 

MAIN BRANCH, MAHARANI 

PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34359 AP/1241/2022 BHARGAVI K.S.L

# 8-353/21, RAJAKA COLONY,NEAR 

ZPHSCHOOL,GOPALAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34360 AP/1504/2018 BHARGAVI, L

H.NO. 58-24-32/2, BUTCHIRAJUPALEM, 

JAYAPRAKASH NAGAR, NEAR NEW 

CHURCH,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34361 AP/185/1981 BHASKAR RAO, G 

H-NO:26-15-164, TOWN KOTHA ROAD, NEAR 

C.B.M. HIGH SCHOOL, MAIN 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34362 AP/2126/1995 BHASKAR, P.V.V.K 

A-53, LAXMI NIVARAM,D.NO:38-39-66, 

BIRLAJUNCHAN,BAPUJINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34363 AP/458/2009 BHASKAR, R.B.V.M

D.NO.27-1-52, SRINAGAR, 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34364 AP/718/2008 BHASKARA RAO, A

#9-7-43/2,2ND FLOOR,SAI NIVAS 

SHIVAJIPALEM,NEAR 6 KOLAYALA JN,OPP-

RABBANI MILK FOODS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34365 AP/2069/2019 BHASKARA RAO, B

D.NO.50-77-7/3,OMKAR ENCLAVE,1ST 

FLOOR,SEETHAMMAPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34366 AP/348/2003 BHASKARA RAO, C

DNO:39-22-6, KALINGANAGAR, 

MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34367 AP/921/1988 BHASKARA RAO, CH

H.NO.27-32-6, 75 FEET ROAD, DOLPHIN HOTEL 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34368 AP/3037/2024 BHASKARA RAO, CH

D.NO:20-243/1/2, KHARAVELA NAGAR, 

KOTTAPALEM,GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34369 AP/152/1998 BHASKARA RAO, G

D.NO45-5D-5/A, ABID 

NAGAR,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34370 AP/944/2007 BHASKARA REDDY, G.V.D.V.

D.NO.9-9-84,  MANGAPURAM 

COLONY,PEDAWALTAIR POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34371 AP/1300/2003 BHASKARA SARMA, V.S.V.N.

D.NO:45-38-49, F-4, DABA SRIDEVI TANIKELLA(V),  

JAGANNADHAPALEM,  

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34372 AP/2807/2022 BHASKARARAO B

Flat No:302, Prasanthi Residency, NEAR SVS 

ROYAL PARADISE, Revalapalem, 

Madhurawada,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34373 AP/1962/2021 BHASKARARAO M.S

9-5-21/3/1 (12),FLAT 

NO.304,M.V.V.PARADISEPEETHALAVANIPALEM,VI

SAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34374 AP/1923/2024 BHASKARARAO, N

D.NO:1-142, KOTHAMALLAMPETA 

VILL.,GOLUGONDA MDL.,ANAKAPALLI DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34375 AP/1185/2023 BHAVANA, CH

SVLN RESIDENCY-2, BLOCK-A, 4TH  FLOOR, 

SUJATHA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34376 AP/3259/2017 BHAVANI SAI PRASANTH, T

# 5-777, NEAR MDO 

OFFICE,GAJAPATHINAGARAM,VIZIANAGARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34377 AP/942/1985 BHAVANI SHANKARUDU, K

D.NO:45-38-6/6, GANESH NIVAS, 

AJAGANNDHAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34378 AP/1359/2021 BHAVANI, D

D.NO:10-55-31, E.W.S QUATERS 20/2, 

RAMNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34379 AP/780/1990 BHAVANI, M

49-17-

15,LALITHANAGAR,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATN

AM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34380 AP/888/2008 BHAVANI, P

D.NO.3-70, GAVARAPALEM COLONY, 

LAXMIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34381 AP/1162/2023 BHAVANI, S

D.NO:9-132, S.S.S NAGAR, KOMMADI, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatna

m VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34382 AP/1493/2021 BHAVANI, U.

PEDDA VEEDHI, 

HARIPURAM,MANDASA,SRIKAKULAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34383 AP/2235/2022 BHAVESH R

#6-18-5/14, FLAT 502, EAST POINT COLONY, NEAR 

VUDA PARK, CHINNA WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34384 AP/1344/2017 BHAVYA, B

D.NO. 11-6-13, GREEN PARK JUNCTION, ROCK 

DALE LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34385 AP/1243/2019 BHEEMA RAO, P

D.NO.1-192, RATTI VILLAGE, GANGUVADA 

POST,MANDASHA (M),SRIKAKULAM DIST, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34386 AP/8/2009 BHIMA SANKAR, K

H.NO.47-9-40/17, FLAT NO.403, KRISHNA KUN 

APARTMENTS, 3RD LANE, DWARAKA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34387 AP/1451/2010 BHUJANGA RAO, B

MIG-D-408, SAGARNAGAR, WARD 

NO.8,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34388 AP/761/1990 BHUJANGA RAO, T

D-NO:31-29-51, VENKATESWARAMETTA, 

ALLIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34389 AP/1144/2023 BHUVAN DEEPAK, P

9-32-15, FLAT NO:101, BHARADWAJ RESIDENCY, 

OPP:SBI BANK, PITHAPURAM 

COLONY,MADDILAPAELEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34390 AP/2449-B/2006BIROJA, B

FLAT NO:403, SAI TIRUMALA RESIDENVY, 

SAPTAGIRI COLONY, NERADUMET CROSS 

ROAD,SAINIKPUR(PO),SECUNDERABAD VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34391 AP/830/2003 BLESSING MARY, J.D

PLOT NO-263, M.A. NAGAR, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34392 AP/918/1985 BOOTH TUCKER, P 

D.NO-13-28-6,FLAT NO-103,GROUND 

FLOOR,GOTETI 

RESIDENCY,MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34393 AP/665/2009 BOSU BABU, T

DNO: 39-2-15/2, KRISHNA RESIDENCY, FNO: 201, 

MURALI NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34394 AP/2741/2022 BRAHMAIAH P

27-048-104,CHINNAMALLESWARI 

COLONY,KESAVARAJUKUNTA,ONGOLE,PRAKASAM 

DIST VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34395 AP/391/1979 BRAHMAN, M 

D.NO:45-46-29/1/9, FLAT NO:301 KONA 

RESIDENCY SRINIVASA NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34396 AP/275/2014 BUCHI BABU, B

DO.NO. 27-8-117/4, SRIRAM 

NAGAR,GAJUWAKA(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34397 AP/270/2016 BUJJI BABU, M

D.NO. 3-

77,MALASINGRAM(V),CHINNALABUDU(P),ARUKU

VALLEY(M),ALLURI SEETHARAMARAJU DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34398 AP/906/2018 BUJJI GANAPATHI, B

D.NO.24-112-3/2, SRINIDHI RESIDENCY-

II,CHINAGANTYADA,GAJUWAKAVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34399 AP/1739/2024 BULLI BABU, A

VADAAM VILLAGE,PALAKONDA 

MDL.,PARVATHIPURAM MANYAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34400 AP/1132/2020 CHAITANYA BHARAT RAJ, S

FLAT NO.107, BLOCK (NARAYANADRI), SUVARNA 

SRINIVASAM, BACK SIDE OF 

BHPV,TUNGLAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34401 AP/1951/2021 CHAITANYA K.S.D.S

FLAT NO. 301, SIVA KRISHNAM APARTMENTS, 

LAWSONS BAY COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34402 AP/2839/2023 CHAITANYA, G

D.NO:10-52, PEDAMADAKA, 

AGANAMPUDI,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPTNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34403 AP/1944/2017 CHAITANYA, S

FNO:102, SRI NIDHI APTS, NEAR ST JAMES 

SCHOOL,YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34404 AP/1160/2014 CHAKRADHAR, T.V.V.S.S.

D.NO.44-34-29/2/4,SRI SAI TIRUMALA PLAZA-

1,NANDAGIRI NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34405 AP/1973/1995 CHAKRADHARA RAO, E 

D.NO:57-16-27,  SUBASH NAGAR, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34406 AP/2253/2014 CHAKRAM, B

H.NO.10-56-75,OPP.UMA PLAZA, RAM 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34407 AP/2757/2022 CHAKRAVARTHI P.N.K

D.NO:39-11-62, MURALI NAGAR, SECTOR-11, 

BIRLA JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34408 AP/2895/2003 CHAKRAVARTHI, V ,D

D.NO 31-31-4, SREE NILAYAM APPARTMENTS, 

FLAT NO.201, SAI BABA STREET, 

DABAGARDENSVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34409 AP/741/2022 CHAKRAVARTHY K.K

11-2-93, KONKI VEEDHI,CHINNA 

BAZAR,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATANAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34410 AP/427/2019 CHALAPATHI RAO N.S.B, 0

D.NO.60-33-102, AMBEDKAR COLONY, 

MALKAPURAM(P),VISAKHAPATNAM,Visakhapatna

m VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34411 AP/545/1987 CHALAPATHI RAO, D 

DNO: 1-53-12/1, G.F, M.I.G. 34, SECTOR-1, 

M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34412 AP/1071/1986 CHALAPATHI RAO, V

FLAT NO.219 PADMAJA PRIDE APPARTMENT 

BESIDES BSNL OFFICE KOMMADI 

JN.MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34413 AP/2199/2014 CHAMUNDESWARI, M

D.NO.10-29-10/12,BHANOJI 

NAGAR,MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM . VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34414 AP/1599/2018 CHANDANA DEVI, P

FLAT NO-412,MKARENA,SIRUGUDI 

NAGAR,YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34415 AP/2991/2022 CHANDANA PRIYA, M.V

32-36(3), KOTHAVEEDHI, 

NARSIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34416 AP/759/2024 CHANDAR RAO, N

1-103, KASAPA STREET, 

BUDDAM(VI),RAJAM(MD),VIZIANAGARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34417 AP/1625/2019 CHANDHRA SEKHAR, D

D.NO.16-2-16, KORADA 

STREET,VIZIANAGARAMVIZIANAGARAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34418 AP/3694/2022 CHANDINI T

D.NO. 20-28-18, PAIN DORAPETA BEACH 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34419 AP/789/2021 CHANDRA BUSHANARAO, P

D.NO.1-18,KODURU(V&P),POLAKI 

MANDALSRIKAKULAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34420 AP/967/2002 CHANDRA KALA, S

H-NO:6-12-70, DHOBI STREET, CHINNA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34421 AP/1234/2019 CHANDRA KIRAN, G

D.NO.24-142, MYTHRI NAGAR, GOSALA 

DOWN,SIMHACHALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34422 AP/568/2015 CHANDRA KUMARI, J

# 1-180, FLAT NO. 203, SRINIVASA ENCLAVE, 

SUSARLA 

COLONYGOPALAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34423 AP/227/2021 CHANDRA MOULY, N

2-125/3, MIG-773, MIDHILAPURI 

COLONY,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34424 AP/2336/2024 CHANDRA PRASAD, L

D.NO:112, NEAR GURRALA ROAD, HERITAGE 

PARLOUR,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLE DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34425 AP/1504/1987 CHANDRA REDDY, B D-NO:54-1-28/1, ISUKATHOTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34426 AP/895/2016 CHANDRA SANE, B.K.

D.NO. 51-15-31/A, KRANTHINAGAR, SATHYAM 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34427 AP/484/1986 CHANDRA SEKHAR, D 

DNO: 30-15-12, 3RD FLOOR, DABBIRU 

MANISIONS, DABA GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34428 AP/293/1999 CHANDRA SEKHAR, D

D.NO:10-128/4, FLAT NO:1, KONDAYYA 

RESIDENCY,  GOPALAPATNAM 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34429 AP/1100/2009 CHANDRA SEKHAR, D.P

D.NO.71-31-107/20A, GUDIVADA APPANNA 

COLONY, MALKAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34430 AP/1418/2020 CHANDRA SEKHAR, M REVALLAPALEM(V),S.KOTA(M),VIZIANAGARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34431 AP/2431/2017 CHANDRA SEKHAR, M.V.

DNO:49-47-19,NGGO'S 

COLONY.AKKAYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34432 AP/2289/2002 CHANDRA SEKHARA REDDY, P

H.NO:-43-7-37/2,RAILWAY NEW 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34433 AP/921/2018 CHANDRA SHEKAR, M

D.NO. 25-1-20/6, 2ND FLOOR, BESIDE HP PETROL 

PUMP, JUGGU JUNCTION, 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34434 AP/955/2011 CHANDRAHAS, A

D.NO.20-79, ADARSA NAGAR, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34435 AP/1249/2020 CHANDRAMOULI B

9-13-106/A, NEW REPUVANI PALEM, BALAJI 

NAGAR, SWARNABHARATI 

STADIUM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34436 AP/870/2002 CHANDRAMOULI, P

H.NO:9-5-53/1,  SIVAJIPALEM ROAD, NEAR 

VISHNU HONDA SHOWROOM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34437 AP/1027/2023 CHANDRAREDDY D.M.S H.NO:10/2/7,TADEPALLIGUDEM,W.G. DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34438 AP/864/2021 CHANDRASEKHAR B

# 19-329,SRI KRISHNAPURAM,NEAR CENTRAL 

JAIL,CHINNA GADILI(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34439 AP/419/2023 CHANDRASEKHAR P

Do.no. 157/2,6-205, Aditya Fortune towers, vuda 

colonymidalapurVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34440 AP/1822/1991 CHANDRASEKHAR RAO, M

BALAJI 99 UPANDS FLAT NO.608, 

SIRIPURAM,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34441 AP/855/2024 CHANDRASEKHAR, K

40-58-12, SANJEEVAYYA COLONY II, THATICHETLA 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34442 AP/544/2024 CHANDRASEKHAR, P

F-106, B-BLOCK, VUDA APARTMENTS, 

SEETHAMDHARA, MMTC 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34443 AP/1747/1989 CHANDRASEKHAR, V

S-3, RAMTEJA ENCLAVE, MVP COLONY, SECTOR-

4,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34444 AP/1558/2001 CHANDRASEKHAR, Y

D.NO:50-106-2/2,  

SEETAMMADARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34445 AP/747/2010 CHANDRAVATHI, M.S.V.

D.NO.1-1-44, NEAR 

VENKOJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34446 AP/3657/2001 CHANDRIKA, M

193/8, M.V.P COLONY, USHODAYA 

JUNCTIONVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34447 AP/2883/2024 CHANDRIKA, P

D.NO:53-2, 

GOLUGONDAPETA,NATHAVARAM(MD),VISAKHAP

ATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34448 AP/336/2001 CHAYA DEVI, G

FNO.201, GAJANANA FORT, PHASE VII, 

MATHRUSRI NAGAR, DUVADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34449 AP/1365/2004 CHAYA KUMARI, B

D.NO:32-6-44, Nathayyapalem, 

B.H.P.VGAJUWAKA(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34450 AP/793/2006 CHAYAKUMARI, B

DNO:14-10, F-1, SRI LAXMI RESIDENCY, BALAJI 

GARDENS, NEAR RTC DEPOT, 

R.R.V.PURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34451 AP/1152/2020 CHINMAYI, N

D.NO.12-2-11,PLAT NO.1,GARUDA 

ENCLAVE,ANTHONY NAGAR 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34452 AP/413/1999 CHINNA RAO, I

D.NO:9-13-45-15/16, 3RD FLOOR T.F.3 VIP ROAD, 

CBM COMPOUND,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34453 AP/948/2005 CHINNA RAO, S

H.NO.6-5/1, SIMHACHALAM RAILWAY STATION 

ROAD,  GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34454 AP/2180/1993 CHINNA RAO, V

DOOR NO;44-32-1/2/3, LAKSHMI 

NARAYANAPURAM, 

SALIGRAMAPURAM(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34455 AP/1758/1989 CHINNAM NAIDU, A 

D.NO: 34-13-31/3, ROSSILIAN STREET, 

GNANAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34456 AP/1392/2024 CHINNAMNAIDU, V

D.NO:3-76, LAKKUPURAM VILL., PO., CHIVARA 

VEEDHI.,BURJA MDL.,SRIKAKULAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34457 AP/101/2003 CHINNAPPA RAO, S

29-19-14, GOLLALAPALEM,OLD JAIL 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34458 AP/1751/1998 CHINNAYYA, M 

DNO: 3-99, FNO: 501, SKML ENCLAVE, 

VIVEKNANDA 

NAGAR,YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34459 AP/928/2004 CHINNAYYADORA, Y

FLAT.NO:TF-8, 4TH FLOOR, VISWAKALA 

APARTMENTS, DOCTORS COLONY, 

PEDAWALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34460 AP/1641/2002 CHINNI KRISHNA DORA, M

DNO: 9-44/2/79, FNO: 504, M.K.SENATE, FCI 

LAYOUT, P.M.PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34461 AP/604/2011 CHIRANJEEVI, O.V. D.NO.4-7-34, MIRYALA COLONY,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34462 AP/883/2024 CHIRANJEEVI, S

13-380/3, GOWTHAM RESIDENCY, NEAR ARILOVA 

COLONY, T.I.C 

POINT,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34463 AP/546/2011 CHITTARANJAN KUMAR, B

FLAT  NO-201,SREEPADAM APT.D.NO-45-58-

12/4,NARASIMHA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34464 AP/161/1999 CHITTI BABU, N 

DNO:15-216/8, SIMHAGIRI COLONY, SALAGRAMA 

PURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34465 AP/1131/2014 CHITTI LAKSHMI, A

D.NO.9-5-52/5/9,SUJAN RESIDENCY,PITAPURAM 

COLONY, 

PETHALVANIPALEM,ISUKATHOTAVISAKHAPATNA

M. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34466 AP/629/2010 CHITTODU, U

D.NO .2-63/157/4F, FLAT NO :515 NK GOLD 

COAST,YENDADA(V&P)VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34467 AP/2506/2018 CHOWDARY V B R

LIG-121, D.NO:55-25-10, NEAR SIVALAYAM 

TEMPLE, H.B.COLONY, 

SEETHAMMDHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34468 AP/2165/2014 CHRISTI RAJYAM, D

DNO: 53-41-52/16, FLAT NO:401, GREEN ENCLAVE 

APARTMENT, KRM COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34469 AP/773/2006 DAISY INDIRA, M

DNO: 15-15-105, FF-6, 2ND FLOOR, 

BUDDAVARAPU GARDENS, NEAR SUPREME 

HOTEL, BEACH ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34470 AP/449/1990 DAKSHINA MURTHY, K 

FNO: 1G, OCEANA APARTMENT, BESIDES UNION 

BANK OF INDIA, PEDAWALTAIR 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34471 AP/842/1988 DAMODARA RAO, G.S.V.S 

H-NO:43-4-15/1, NANDHINI RESIDENCY, RAILWAY 

NEW COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34472 AP/1727/2023 DANIEL KUMAR, L

D.NO:49-33-40/3, RAMKRISHNA NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM(PO),VISKHAPATNAMVisakhapatn

am VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34473 AP/659/2012 DANTESWARA RAO, D

D.NO: 2-71, 

VENKATAPURAM(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34474 AP/534/2023 DASU, D

3-118/2, DASPALLA LAYOUT, SHANTHI NAGAR, 

YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34475 AP/1403/2014 DASU, G

DO.NO. 1-19-9, 

ADARSNAGAR,PEDAWALTAIR(T),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34476 AP/659/2017 DASU, P

# 4-1-245,KSR COMPORT HOMES,F BLOCK-

508,WARD-

70,H.B.COLONY,PURUSHOTHAPURAM,PENDURTH

I(M),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34477 AP/3882/2024 DAVIDRAJU A

65-3-255, EX SERVICE COLONY,MALKAPURAM 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34478 AP/2576/2002 DEEPAK, R

D.NO-45-58-3/5/14,FLAT-302,  VIJAY RAMA 

RESIDENCY,  NARASIMHA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34479 AP/651/2012 DEEPANKURI, P

D.NO.51-4-7,DURGA NAGAR,  

KACHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34480 AP/3245/2022 DEEPIKA T

D.NO:50-64-2/1, KANAKAMMA VARI 

STREET,SEETHAMMAPETA,VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34481 AP/3120/2017 DEEPIKA, B

D.NO. 37-6-94, OPP; KANCHARPALEM POLICE 

STATION, SATYANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34482 AP/1376/2024 DEEPTHI, K

5-93, VALLUR 

MALAPALLE,TANGUTUR(MD),PRAKASAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34483 AP/2005/2019 DEEPTHI, N.K.S.

D.NO.25-33-5/1, VADA 

STREET,VisakhapatnamVISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34484 AP/782/2016 DEEPTHI, R

D.NO. 44-2-17/4, 

KAILASAPURAMVISAKHAPATNAM.NULL VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34485 AP/611/2011 DEEPTHISREE, B

DNO: 50-43-7, P&T COLONY, FNO: 102, 

N.P.REDDY ENCLAVE, 

SEETHAMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34486 AP/350/2014 DEEPTI SOWMYA, G

D.NO.2-38-17/1,SECTOR-10,OPP BHASHYAM 

PUBLIC 

SCHOOL,M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKH

APATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34487 AP/2255/2014 DEMUDU, K

D.NO.1-150/2,NEAR 

R.T.C.COMPLEX,SUBBAVARAM(M),ANAKAPALLI 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34488 AP/2013/2001 DEMUDU, K

D.NO.38-4-54,  MARRIPALEM, MAHARANI 

STREET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34489 AP/200/2019 DEMUDU, N

D.NO.2-47, GUDLAVANI PALEM, SAGAR 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34490 AP/1322/2020 DEMUDUNAIDU, P

CHINARUNGALI VARI VEEDHI, 

RAMACHANDRAPURAM, SINGANNADORA 

PALEM(VI),K.KOTAPADUVISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34491 AP/432/2003 DEMULLU, K

D.NO.3-395, MUTYAMAMBA COLONY, 

VEPAGUNTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34492 AP/698/2021 DESINGA RAJ, N

F1, RATNA NIVAS,SECTOR 12,MVP 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34493 AP/1508/2002 DEVA PRAKASH, P

DNO: 53-35-8/3, K.R.M. 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34494 AP/3233/2018 DEVA VIJAYA JEDIDIAH, P

H.NO.53-1-42B, CIOUGHPET, 3RD 

LANE,ONGOLE,PRAKASAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34495 AP/2452/2005 DEVANANDA RAO, V

F.NO:-501,5TH FLOOR,KANCHARLA 

REGENCY,LANE-2,ANNAPURNA 

NAGAR,PILAKAVANIPALEM,MALKAPURAM 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34496 AP/1645/2023 DEVARAJU, S

54-7-11, new post office street,  ISUKHATHOTA, 

MADDIILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAMvisakhapatna

m VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34497 AP/1-A/1999 DEVI PRASAD J

D.NO.7-398/1, APPALANARASAYYA COLONY, 

NEAR SANTOSHIMATA TEMPLE, NAIDU THOTA, 

VEPAGUNTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34498 AP/1322/2012 DEVI PRASAD, T

D.NO:14-1-11/1, DASAPALLA HILLS, 

MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34499 AP/2963/2022 DEVI V

D.NO:3-20, FOX DORA PETA, YAMBARAM, 

LAKSHMI NARSUPETA,SRIKAKULAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34500 AP/898/2010 DEVI, S

D.NO.64-5-4/1, RAMNAGAR, MALKAPURAM(P), 

SRIHARIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34501 AP/765/2008 DEVIKA, K.V.

FNO: 06, LAKSHMI GAYATHRI APARTMENT, RAMA 

TALKIES,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34502 AP/1664/2021 DEVIMANI, M

22/55/01, T.G.R.NAGAR, 

PEDAGONTYADA,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34503 AP/1137/2023 DEVIPRASAD K

D.NO:4-41, SC PETA, KAMATAM 

MALLAVARAM(VI), SC 

PETA,KOTANANDURU(MD),E.G DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34504 AP/1710/2021 DEVISREEPRIYA K

SF-ISVMS SOUDHA,NGGOS 

COLONY,MURALINAGAR,KAPARADA,VISAKHAPAT

NAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34505 AP/1084/2010 DHANA LAKSHMI, B

D-NO.8-20, BLOCK-I, SRIRAMNAGAR, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34506 AP/1000/2006 DHANA NARASIMHA RAO, A

D.NO:47-12-2/1,near sangam sarat THEATER,  

DWARAKANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34507 AP/2408/2014 DHANA RAJU, G

DO.NO. 13-1-2, F.F.NO. 3, V.V.S. RESIDENCY, 

ANTHONY NAGAR,MR PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34508 AP/840/2018 DHANA RAJU, S

D.NO.3-85/4,FLAT NO.201,DMKRK 

TOWERS,STREET NO.1,OLD DAIRY 

FARM,ADARSHANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34509 AP/887/2022 DHANALAKSHMI B

A-BLOCK, FF-22,SONIA GANDHI 

NAGAR,THATICHATLAPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34510 AP/2754/2022 DHANALAKSHMI D

H.NO:3-198, NADIMI STREET, 

THALLABURIDI,PARVATIPURAM,MANYAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34511 AP/1006/2016 DHANALAKSHMI, G

FNO:202, KAMALAIS ENCLAVE, GOKHALE ROAD, 

MAHARANI PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34512 AP/1363/2017 DHANAMJAYA RAO, P

FLATNO .206,SESHA SAI RESIDENCY ,D.NO .1-

202/18, MAIN ROAD SUJATHA NAGAR ,PENDURTY 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34513 AP/2833/2023 DHANUNJAYA NAIDU, D

D.NO:2-33, 

JAMMADEVIPETA(VI&PO),V.MADUGULA(MD),VIS

AKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34514 AP/3278/2022 DHARANI P

1-125C, KOLLI STREET, 

KAPUTEMBURU(V),NANDIGAM (M),SRIKAKULAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34515 AP/174/2004 DHARMA RAJU, N

D.NO.23-14-52, CHINNAM VARI STREET, NEAR 

OLD SIVALAYAM TEMPLE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34516 AP/120/2009 DHARMESH, B

D.NO:-44-37-1,FLAT NO:-201,DHARMALINGAM 

TOWERS,SRINIVASA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34517 AP/1113/2009 DHARSHAK, S.R.P

D.NO.2-38-17/1, SECTOR-10, M.V.P COLONY, 

OPP:BHYASHAM PUBLIC 

SCHOOL,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34518 AP/1299/2023 DIKSHITHA JAIN, 

18-95-3/9, SAMBHAV TOWERS, KOTHASALIPETA, 

MAHARANIPETA,VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34519 AP/877/2011 DILEEP KUMAR, P

D.NO.19-5-43, B.P.NAIDU STREET, 

GAVARAPALEM,ANANKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34520 AP/407/2003 DILEEP, C

H-NO.50-105-1, T.P.T.COLONY, 

SEETHAMMADHARA, OPP.NRI 

HOSPITAL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34521 AP/1048/2020 DILEEPKUMAR N

D.NO.27-2-53/1, SRIRAM 

NAGAR,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34522 AP/1667/2019 DISKHA, N

D.NO.38-21-34/3/1, 2ND FLOOR, 104 

AREA,MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34523 AP/918/2018 DIVYA PRABHA, J

9-412/1, SRI RAM NAGAR COLONY, VISALAKSHI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34524 AP/1248/2020 DIVYA PRABHA, P

50-112-2/1, TPT COLONY, 

SEETHAMMADHARAVISAKHAPATNAMvishakapatn

am VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34525 ap/2327/2017 DIVYA SREE, K

H.NO. 14-37-44/A, OPP:COLLECTOR OFFICE 

JUNCTION, KRISHNA NAGAR, M. 

PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34526 AP/495/2020 DIVYA SRI, B

D.NO:39-27-41/7, FLAT NO:201, SRI SHANTHI 

LANDMARK SOUTH, MADHAVADHARA, VUDA 

COLONYVISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34527 AP/1199/2021 DIVYA, M

D.NO:65-4-230/4, NEW 

NAKKAVANIPALEM,GAJUWAKA 

DEPO,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34528 AP/2093/2015 DIVYESH KUMAR, A

DNO:49-26-61,3RD FLOOR SAROJINI NILAYAM 

MADHURANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34529 AP/969/2023 DIWAKAR PENTAJEE, N

FLAT NO:101, ANAND RESIDENCY, NEAR SHIVAJI 

PARK, 

SHIVAJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNA

M VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34530 AP/1524/2018 DIWAKAR RAO, L

C/O VIRINI ESWARA RAO D NO.46-11-14, ALLURI 

VARI STREET ,DONADAPARTHI ,AKKAYAPALEM 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34531 AP/1484/2006 DOWLATH, S

D.NO:735, NEW SIBBAPALEM PEDDA 

GANYADA,GAJUWAKA,VSP DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34532 AP/1593/1994 DURGA BHASKARA RAO, R 

D.NO;28-33-5, E-SEVA BACKSIDE

VADLAPUDI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34533 AP/1448/2019 DURGA BHAVANI DEVI, P

D.NO.9-11-18, SIVAJI 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34534 AP/1464/2021 DURGA BHAVANI, G

D.NO:36-65-8, REDDY 

KANCHARAPALEM,KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPA

TNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34535 AP/867/1989 DURGA NAGASREE, K 

FLAT NO:301, VYTLA RESIDENCY, BALAJI NAGAR, 

SIRIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34536 AP/3564/2001 DURGA NARASIMHA PRASAD, Y.V.V

H-NO:38-4-6, MAHARANI VEEDHI, 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34537 AP/3214/2010 DURGA PRASAD, D

FNO: 2, DELIGHT APPT, CBM 

COMPOUND,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34538 AP/1853/2014 DURGA PRASAD, S

D.NO.3-151,VINAYAKA 

NAGAR,PARADESIPALEM(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34539 AP/873/2005 DURGA PRASADA RAO, G

D.NO:2-6--135/1, APPUGHAR,MVP SECTOR-9 

NEAR BIG MARKET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34540 AP/2053/2017 DURGA PRASANTHI, A

FNO:303, JAGGU LAND MARK APPARTMENT, 

LANE-2 ANNAPURNA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34541 AP/2924/2001 DURGA RAMESH KUMAR, M

D.NO. 7-263,  PRASANTH NAGAR, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34542 AP/562/1999 DURGA VARA PRASADA RAO, M

H.NO:6-323/2, OLD DAIRY FARM RAVINDRA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34543 AP/712/2005 DURGA VARA PRASADA RAO, R

D.NO:44-5-7, FLAT NO:304, SAI SRAVANTHI 

APARTMENTS, 

THATICHETLAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34544 AP/946/1993 DURGA VENKATA PRASAD, B

D.NO:43-17-26/1/1, VENKATRAJU 

NAGAR,DONDAPARTHY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34545 AP/832/2016 DURGA VENKATA PRASAD, K

PLOT NO. 165, SECTOR-5, M.V.P. 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34546 AP/2980/2022 DURGAMBIKA R

8-3-13A/1, OPP.VISAKHA EYE HOSPITAL, PEDDA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34547 AP/2851/2022 DURGAPRASAD Y

D.NO:1-68-8, MIG-1,PLOT NO-74.SRI DEVI HOTEL 

OPSECTOR-2, M.V.P 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34548 AP/2539/2023 EKAVEERA, P

11-25, PAILAVARI 

VEEDHI,GUNUPURPETA(VI),VIZIANAGARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34549 AP/1375/2023 EKTA PRATIMA, G

D.NO:50-121/58, B.S.LAYOUT, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISKAHAPATNAMVisakhapat

nam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34550 AP/3873/2024 ELISHARATNAM U

A-301, SITA PARASIDE, 

RAMNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34551 AP/1236/2024 ESHWAR SAI PRASAD, V

# 2-84, MAIN 

STREET,POGIRI(V),RAJAM(M),VIZIANAGARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34552 AP/1346/2022 ESTHER RANI, M

37-10-1/1 balaji Nagar PR gardens 

muralinagarVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34553 AP/1334/2012 ESWARA LAXMI DEVI, Y

D.NO.58-15-9,FLAT NO.S-4,SRI SAI SOUDHA 

APRT,SANTHI NAGAR,NAD X-

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34554 AP/827/2012 ESWARA PRASAD, K

D.NO.44-15-33, THAYARAMMA NIVAS, 

THATICHETLAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34555 AP/1685/2012 ESWARA RAO, A

D.NO.58-27-70,NEAR 

GRANDHALAYAM,GANDHINAGAR,BUTCHIRAJUPA

LEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34556 AP/1114/2011 ESWARA RAO, A

GANGUBUDI(VILL),KOTHAVALASA,VIZIANAGARAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34557 AP/3503/2001 ESWARA RAO, D

D.NO:-29-44-13,DHABI COLONY,CMR BACK 

SIDE,DABA GARDINS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34558 AP/2566/1995 ESWARA RAO, G 

TUMMIKAPALLI (P&V),KOTHAVALASA 

(M),VIZAYANAGARM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34559 AP/1303/2023 ESWARA RAO, G

5-122, 

JODUGULLU,SABBAVARAM,VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34560 AP/1197/2011 ESWARA RAO, G

D.NO.33-12-14, OPP SANTASH SADAN, BEHIND 

SHIRIDI SAI ENTER PRISES,, MAIN ROAD, 

ALLIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34561 AP/466/2003 ESWARA RAO, H

D NO:10-69-44,FF-202,SHIPYARD LAYOUT 

MADURUWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34562 AP/1973/2021 ESWARA RAO, P

D.NO:54-11-17/3, SRI LAKSHMI 

APPARTMENTS,MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNA

M VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34563 AP/692/2010 ESWARA RAO, S

F.NO:-C-21,LAKSHMI NIVASAM,BIRLA 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34564 AP/1311/2003 ESWARAMMA, K

PLOT NO:84, RABINDRA NAGAR, SHIPYARD 

LAYOUT, MIDHILAPURI VUDA COLONY, 

P.M.PALEM(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34565 AP/443/2006 ESWARAMMA, R

H-NO:37-6-94, SATYANAGAR, OPPOSITE  

KANCHARAPALEM POLICE STATION, INDUSTRIAL 

ESTATE(POST),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34566 AP/2455/2022 ESWARARAO K

4-61, AGRAHARAM, 

ARJUNAGIRI(VILL&PO),CHEEDIKADA(MD),VISAKH

APATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34567 AP/1067/2010 ESWARI GURUBELLI, K.J.

FLAT NO:405, FORTUNEIA, JANACHAITANYA 

LAYOUT DOGGAVARIPALLEM, PENDURTHI 

,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34568 AP/1475/2019 ESWARI KIRAN, A

D.NO.23/9, PLOT NO.719, SWATANTRA 

NAGAR,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34569 AP/2521/1994 ETHI RAJU, CH 

D.NO;18-14-1, K.G.H DOWN, KUMMARI 

VEEDHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34570 AP/2737/2022 FATHIMUNNISHA 

D.NO.45-2-27/3,1ST FLOOR,MUSLIM 

THATICHETLA PALEM,BESIDE PALLAVI ENCLAVE, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATN

AM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34571 AP/766/1993 GAJAPATHI RAO, P.V.V.V 

D.NO:56-35-23, GOLLA 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34572 AP/219/1996 GANAPATHI RAJU, D.V.S 

PLOT NO. B55, DAYAL NAGAR, NEAR VISALAKSHI 

NAGARVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34573 AP/1788/2024 GANAPATHI REDDY, V

THUMMILERU(VI),V.R.PURAM(MD),ALLURI 

SEETHARAMA RAJU DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34574 AP/2689/2009 GANAPATHI, K

DNO:9-1-26-1/1, 2ND FLOOR, PITHAPURAM 

COLONY, MADDILAPALEM, BEHIND BANK OF 

BARODA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34575 AP/532/1992 GANDHI, S

50-50-26/4, BALAJI HILLS BALAYYA SASTRY 

LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34576 AP/529/1986 GANESH BABU, B 

DNO:50-50-29, FNO:501, SANKALP RESIDENCY, 

B.S. LAYOUT, T.P.T. COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34577 AP/848/2024 GANESH BABU, M

D.NO:12-51-7, INDIRA COLONY, NEW 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPAATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34578 AP/2431/2001 GANESH PATRO, B

14-1-14/3, PLAT NO-9 ROAD NO-1 DASPALLA 

HILLS OPP H.P GAS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34579 AP/871/2011 GANESH, B.V.S.

D.NO:5-156/12/7 GF 101, ARKA GANAPATHI 

VILLAS, TEACHERS LAYOUT SUJATHA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34580 AP/2534/2005 GANESH, D

DNO: 26-14-67, WOODYARD STREET, 

VELLAMPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34581 AP/3163/2015 GANESH, G KOTHAVALASA,VIZIANAGARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34582 AP/1372/2021 GANESH, L

D.NO:10-260/2, DURGA NAGAR, LANE-1, NAIDU 

THOTA, RRV 

PURAM(PO),VISAKHAPTNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34583 AP/1699/2012 GANESH, M

# 19-27-1/8,RANGI REEJU 

STREET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34584 AP/589/2018 GANESH, M.B.

FNO:301,3RD FLOOR, ELITE TOWERS, VIJAY 

NAGAR PALACE LAYOUT, 

PEDAWALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34585 AP/2717/2022 GANESHKUMAR P

FLAT NO. 0504, SE BLOCK, CELEBRITY TOWERS 

BESIDE MANORAMA HILLS, NVP LAW COLLEGE 

ROAD,YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34586 AP/2508/2005 GANESWARA RAO, R

D-NO:30-4-10, DUGGAPU VANIPALEM, 

VADLAPUDI, GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34587 AP/527/1997 GANESWARA RAO, S 

D.NO:3-71, SIRUGUDI NAGAR, 

YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34588 AP/285/1991 GANGA BHAVANI, P

22-1-87, THUMMAPALLIVARI 

STREET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34589 AP/1459/2019 GANGA RAJU, V

21, VOMMALI (V), VJ PURAM,V.MADUGULA 

M,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34590 AP/1403/1988 GANGADHAR, CH DNO: 49-3-9, LALITHA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34591 AP/765/1993 GANGADHAR, T 

DNO:50-61-8/1/6, FNO:301, KOVVURI HEIGHTS, 

RAJENDRA NAGAR, 

SATHAMMAPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34592 AP/1236/2000 GANGADHARA RAO, T.B 

D-NO:40-58-30, SANJEEVAIAH COLONY-II, NEAR 

THATICHETLAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34593 AP/1791/2000 GANGOPADHYAYA, P 

VISHNU PARADISE APARTMENT, FNO:303, 

P.M.PALEM LAST BUS STOP, BABA COLLEGE 

ROAD, 5TH LANE,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34594 AP/714/1993 GANGU NAIDU, J 

D.NO:7-49, RAMAPURAM VILL.,PENDURTI 

MANDAL,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34595 AP/1893/2023 GANGUNAIDU, Y

RAMAYOGI 

AGRAHARAM(VI&PO),K.KOTAPADU(MD),ANAKAP

ALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34596 AP/3661/2024 GAYATHRI, K

KOTHAVALASA VILLAGE,KOTHAVALASA 

(M),VIZIANAGARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34597 AP/852/2006 GAYATHRI, M

D.NO;32-6-

1/6,NATHAYYAPALEM,BHPV(P),GAJUWAKA,VISAK

HAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34598 AP/2388/2013 GAYATHRI, V.L.

D.NO. 22-68-3, SRINILAYAM, CHINNAMAVARI 

ST,KURPA MARKET,VISHAKAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34599 AP/584/2024 GAYATRI BALA, Y

1/81/7-3, PLOT NO:101, MVP COLONY SECTOR 

3,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34600 AP/963/2024 GAYATRI CH

D.NO:5-3/7, BURRAMAMBA NAGAR, 

MANGALAPALEM,DUVVADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34601 AP/281/2023 GAYATRI, K

FLAT NO:101, SIMHACHALAM NAGAR, SHIP YARD 

LAYOUT, ROAD NO:2,VISAKAHAPATNAM 

DT,Visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34602 AP/2745/2012 GAYITRI ARYASOMAYAJULA, L

DNO:10-16/5,SF-2,QUALITY PARADISE 

CHINAMUSHIDIVADA, PATHURU, PENDURTHI 

NEAR PARADESAMMA TEMPLE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34603 AP/328/1978 GEETA BALA, P 

PNO: 20, DOCTORS COLONY, PEDA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34604 AP/2349/2016 GEETA RANI, S

D.NO. 50-73-7/4, RAJENDRA 

NAGAR,SEETHAMMAPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34605 AP/1494/2009 GEETA, CH

DNO:2-230/1A, SARADA 

NAGAR,NARSIPATNAM(V&M),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34606 AP/1294/2014 GEETHA KRISHNA, M

# 21-34/3,OPP.INS DEGA INLIVING 

COMPLEX,VIMAN 

NAGAR,NADPOST,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPAT

NAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34607 AP/1919/2023 GEETHA LAHARI, A

FLAT NO.101,HARI MANSION APARTMENT,CBM 

COMPOUND,ASSILMETTA,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISA

KHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34608 AP/1251/2019 GEETHA PRASANNA, Y

D.NO.65-4-377, MALKAPURAM POST, GAJUWAKA 

DEPOT,NEAR SAI BABA TEMPLE,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34609 ap/1906/2014 GEETHA, D

D.NO.30-6-32,SAI LORVEN TOWERS,FLAT 

NO.304,ASSAM GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34610 AP/1945/2021 GEETHIKA Y

D.NO.9-11-7/4, SAMBA SIVA NILAYAM,SIVAJI 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34611 AP/3529/2022 GEORGE B

D.NO. 3/18, AU.QUARTER SIRIPURAM 

JN,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34612 AP/695/1987 GEORGE CHANDRA SEKHAR, B 

D.NO: 4-61-16/8, LAWSONS BAY'S 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34613 AP/1334/2024 GEORGE ROBIN WILLINGTON, M

FLAT:502, 27-8-308/D10, SRI 

NAGAR,GAJWAKA,VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34614 AP/4964/1999 GIRI BABU, A.V 

55-1-1, VISHALAKSHI NILAYAM, YELLAMAMBA 

COLONY, OLD VENKOJIPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34615 AP/1249/2021 GIRIBABU V

H.NO:6-123, KAPU STREET, PEDA 

BODDEPALLI(PO),NARSIPATNAM(MANDAL),VISAK

HAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34616 AP/341/1999 GIRIDHAR, P.V 

D.No:1-5-1/1, 

Musalayyapalem,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATN

AM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34617 AP/599/2011 GIRISH, M

D-NO:57-23-10, SUBHASH NAGAR, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34618 AP/264/1998 GOPAL KRISHNAMACHARYULU, S.T.P

H-NO:6-37, SANTHOSH NAGAR, 

SIMHACHALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34619 AP/437/2010 GOPAL RAO, G

D.NO.6-253/19, 

SRISAINAGAR COLONY, 

OPP.GOSALA,SIMHACHALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM 

Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34620 ap/408/1981 GOPAL RAO, M 

FLAT NO. 302, SWAGRUHA CORAL BUILDING, R.K 

BEACH ROADVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34621 AP/1508/2006 GOPAL REDDY, K

FLAT NO-5, PUNARVASU APARTMENT, 

PANDURANGAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34622 AP/170/2008 GOPAL, I.V.V.

DNO:19-16C, SANGA STREET, 

BOBBILI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34623 AP/1283/1992 GOPAL, V 

D.No:49-29-3, MADHURA NAGAR,Visakhapatnam 

UrbanVISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34624 AP/3365/1995 GOPALA KRISHNA, B

H.NO;14-34-10/14, S.V.S.RESIDENCY, NEAR 

COLLECTORS OFFICE, 

MAHARANAPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34625 AP/896/1991 GOPALA KRISHNA, K 

H.NO.18-97, GF, ANNAPURNA ARCADE, MAIN 

ROAD, PRAHALADAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34626 AP/712/2006 GOPALA KRISHNA, N

DNO: 1-6-79/2, RAMALAYAM STREET, OPP 

MASJID, AKKIREDDYPALEM, 

BHPV(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34627 AP/1377/1993 GOPALA KRISHNA, P

H.NO.15-1-36, FLAT.NO.406, ASPEN CASTLE, 

MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34628 AP/1875/2003 GOPALA KRISHNA, S

CHANDRAYYAPETA (VILL), K.SANTHAPALEM 

(PO),KOTAPADU (M),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34629 AP/3417/2023 GOPALA KRISHNA, V DwarakanagarVisakhapatnamVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34630 AP/1065/2011 GOPALA RAO, E

D.NO:21-69-12/2, SKMLNAGAR NAD POST KAKANI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34631 AP/1059/2022 GOPALARAO K

43-19-13/5, SF II, CHINNA RAO 

RESIDENCY,DONDAPARTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34632 AP/1146/2014 GOPALCHARAN, V.K D.NO.49-48-22,SANTHIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34633 AP/2772/2009 GOPI KISHORE, S

TF-2,VIJAYA PRASANTHI PARADISE,NEAR 2ND BUS 

STOP,P.M PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34634 AP/1585/2005 GOPI, D

D.NO:10-35-15, BHANOJI NAGAR, 

MAHARANIPETA(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34635 AP/1988/2022 GOPINADH P GUDEM(V), GURLA(M),VIZIANAGARAM DIST VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34636 AP/154/2018 GOUR, P.V. D.NO. 1-19-49, B-C COLONY,VIZIANAGARAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34637 AP/3049/2022 GOUREESWARARAO N

65-6-651, HIMACHAL NAGAR, OPP. ZINC, NEW 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34638 AP/1846/2019 GOUSE MUDDIN KHAN, MOHAMMED

D.NO.44-22-55, RAMALAYAM STREET, RLY NEW 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34639 AP/3052/2017 GOUTAMIKANTH, M

D.NO. 55-40-324, SIMHADRIPURAM , HB COLONY 

(POST),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34640 AP/1804/2008 GOUTHAMI, M

D.NO:60-33-40,AMBEDKAR 

COLONY,MALLAPURAM,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34641 AP/1166/2020 GOVARDHINI, U

D.NO.20-116-8A, CHENGALARAO 

PETA,Visakhapatnam,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34642 AP/792/1990 GOVIND REDDY, E

D.NO:4-69-23/3/26,FLAT NO.5/2, SOUNDAMANI 

APARTMENT LAWSONS BAY 

COLONY.VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34643 ap/2014/2017 GOVIND ROHIN KUMAR, B

H.NO. 10-90/2/1, PAPAYYARAJU PALEM, 

B.C.COLONY, 

SUJATHANAGAR,PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34644 AP/359/2014 GOVIND, M D.NO.25-37-18,VADA VEEDHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34645 AP/488/2000 GOVINDA RAJU, B.V.R 

DOOR NO.44-34-34/3, NANDAGIRI NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34646 AP/427/2001 GOVINDA RAJU, K

D.NO:-53-24-19/2,SRIRAMA MURTY 

RESIDENCY,NEER GAYATRI SCHOOL,CHAITINYA 

NAGAR,MADDILA PALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34647 AP/2494/1994 GOVINDA RAJU, V 

DNO:2-87, GANESH NAGAR, 

YELLAPUVANIPALEM(VILL), 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34648 AP/2332/1995 GOVINDA RAJULU, K

45-44A-2/A, 2ND FLOOR, 80 FEET ROAD, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34649 AP/230/2006 GOVINDA RAJULU, P D.NO.9-7-12, SIVAJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34650 AP/964/2006 GOVINDA RAO, B

1-71 GALIBHEEMAVARAM 

VILL,SABBAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34651 AP/2813/2016 GOVINDA RAO, B

DNO: 18-90/1, PEDAGADILI, OLD DAIRY FORM 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34652 AP/770/2005 GOVINDA RAO, D

H.NO.9-9-43/4, MANGAPURAM COLONY, 

LAWSONBAY COLONY(POST),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34653 AP/1901/2001 GOVINDA RAO, K

FLAT NO-401,3RD FLOOR,SAI CHERIOHME 

HOMES,L.V PALEM, P.M 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34654 AP/706/2016 GOVINDA RAO, P

DR.NO. 7-8-10/2(8), B1, CRYSTALDEW 

APARTMENT,WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34655 AP/86/2001 GOVINDA RAO, V

D.NO.9-6-32,  SIVAJIPALEM, NEAR SAVERA 

FUNCTION HALL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34656 AP/1263/2008 GOVINDA RAO, V

45-37-20, FLAT NO.401 SRI SAI KRISHNA NIVAS 

JAGANNADHAPURAM,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAP

ATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34657 AP/2601/1995 GOVINDA REDDY, G

S-309,  BINDRA NAGAR,  P.M.PALEM 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34658 AP/1201/2003 GOVINDA, M

D.NO:50-79-21, SEETHAMMAPETA, GANESH 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34659 AP/969/2020 GOVINDARAO, T

D.NO.53-40-2, 

MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34660 AP/3153/2010 GOVINDU, K

D.NO.19-200/3A, NEW CENTRAL JAIL, 

RAMAKRISHNAPURAM,CHINAGADI(M),VISAKHAP

ATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34661 AP/20/2020 GOVINDU, K

9-102, ALLADA STREET,PAYAKARAO 

PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34662 AP/1818/2023 GOWRI NAGA PRASAD, M

D.NO:5-4-322, PEDAJALARI PETA, WALTAIR 

DEPO,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34663 AP/1601/2012 GOWRI PRASANTHI, D

FLAT NO. 204, MADDILAPALEM, NEAR 

KALABHARATHIVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34664 AP/1467/2007 GOWRI SANKAR, S

D.NO:6-46-1/19, PADMANADHA NAGAR, 

R.R.V.PURAM POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34665 AP/895/1993 GOWRI SANKAR, Y

H.NO:09, SBI COLONY, PEDA WALTAIR, SHIVAJI 

PALEM ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34666 AP/451/2005 GOWRI SANKARA RAO, B

H.NO;18-92-2/3, KOTHA 

SALIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34667 AP/1944/2005 GOWRI SANKARA RAO, K

D.NO:30-15-143, LALITHA COLONY, 

DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34668 AP/588/1991 GOWRI SHANKER, P 

FF:201, M.V.V WOODS VILLE, D.NO:9-15-16/1, 

C.B.M COMPOUND,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34669 AP/1488/2009 GOWRI SUDHA, A

D.NO.10-16, PAPAYYA RAJU PALEM, NEAR SAI 

BABA TEMPLE, SUJATHA NAGAR POST, 

PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34670 AP/1076/2020 GOWRI, B

D.NO.10-56, VENNALA PALEM, 

PARAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34671 AP/2488/2022 GOWRIDEVI B.V.L

JUTTADA, GOVADA POSTCHODAVARAM 

MDANAKAPALLI DIST VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34672 AP/379/2023 GOWTAM, G

18-167, VELAMPEATA 

,PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34673 AP/121/2025 GOWTHAM P

2-15-38/2/2, THIRD FLOOR, SATYA VILLA, ROPE 

WAY ROAD, MVP COLONY, SECTOR 

9,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34674 AP/885/2021 GOWTHAMNAGARAJU B

D.NO.BLOCK 3T-5,JN NURM COLONY, PINEAPPLE 

COLONY, CHINNAGADELI 

MANDALVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34675 AP/868/2018 GUNASRI, M D.NO.1-105,INDUPALLI,KRISHNA DTKRISHNA VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34676 AP/1524/2021 GURU PRAVEEN, D

D.NO.57-8-9/1, GOKUL 

NAGAR,KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34677 AP/1736/1992 GURUDATHU, S.V.S 

D.NO:19-236/1, CHANDRANAGAR, 

GOPALPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34678 AP/71/2004 GURUNADHA    REDDY, G

D.NO:52-17-17, 

RESAPUVANIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34679 AP/1638/2015 GURUNADHA RAO, Y

D.NO.5-404,SIG NAGAR,OLO,DAIRY 

FARM(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34680 AP/948/1992 GURUNADHA SARMA, K.V.S 

DNO:18-111, AKP ROAD, VELAM 

PETA,PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34681 AP/1331/2021 GURUVIDYASAGAR N

H.NO:20-114-14, CHATTALAVARI VEEDHI, 

CHENGALARAO 

PETA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34682 AP/1135/1990 GURUVU SETTY, CH

FLAT NO:-401,D.NO:-1-75/31,RAJ RESIDENCY,4TH 

FLOOR,PILAKAVANI 

PALEM,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34683 AP/1449/2018 GURUVULU, D

D.NO. 1-128, DUKKAVANIPALEM 

(V),GAMBHEERAM PANCHAYATI,ANANDAPURAM 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34684 AP/1581/2021 GYANADEEP, P

FLAT NO:301, IBR ENCLAVE, LAST BUS 

STOP,P.M.PALEMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34685 AP/1422/2019 H PRASANNATHA, B.

D.NO.13-74, DROONAM RAJU 

NAGAR,PENDURTHI. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34686 AP/902/2011 HABEEB SULTAN ALI 

FLAT NO:-403,SIMARA TOWERS,NAVACHANDVA 

NADIU COLONY,BENZCIRCLE,VIJAYAWADA. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34687 AP/29/1999 HANUMANTH PRASAD, M.V.V.K.K 

#9-131, RAVI NAGAR, NAIDU 

THOTAVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34688 AP/2518/2005 HANUMANTHA RAO, B.V.

D.NO:6-146/7, PRASANTHI NAGAR, 

PENDURTHIVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34689 AP/129/1965 HARANATH, Y.B H.NO.27-4-58,  MAIN ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34690 AP/2829/1999 HAREESH VARMA, P

FLAT NO:11121, BLOCK 11 FLOOR 12 MVV CITY 

PM.PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34691 AP/6296/1999 HARI BABU, A 

PLOT NO:138, SECTOR-8, M.V.P.COLONY, 

VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34692 AP/707/2006 HARI BABU, CH

DNO: 19-339/56, SSN NAGAR, PINEAPPLE 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34693 AP/2086/2016 HARI BABU, D

# 40-2-577,SANTHI 

NAGAR,KAILASAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM 

TOWNVISAKHAPATNAM (M). VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34694 AP/2076/2018 HARI GANESH, V

H.NO.49-2-67/1/5, FF3 SAI RAGHAWA RESIDENCY, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34695 AP/89/2015 HARI HARA RAO, A

DNO:4-8-33/, FF 203, SAI DURGA ENCLAVE, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34696 AP/142/2013 HARI HARA REDDY, K

D.NO.31-7-136,KUMMARAVIDI, BEHIND 

RAMALAYAM,ALLIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34697 AP/1218/2014 HARI KRISHNA, K

D.NO.53-19-23/7,FLAT NO.103,VIMAL 

ENCLAVE,CHAITANYA 

NAGAR,MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34698 AP/532/1999 HARI KRISHNA, K 

H.NO.50-88-12/A, SANTHIPURAM, 

SEETAMMAPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34699 AP/742/1993 HARI MEHAR, M 

DNO::54-11-57/1, GF-2, SRI DWARAMS 

APARTMENTS, OPP:KRISHNA COLLEGE, 

MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34700 AP/422/1997 HARI MOHAN PATRO, V 

DOOR NO:1-102-4, PLOT-1-SECTOR -5, M.V.P 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34701 AP/1298/2003 HARI PRASAD, R

DO.NO.29-13-11,1ST FLOOR,LALITHA 

COLONY,DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34702 AP/1052/1985 HARI SANKARA RAO, S 

H-NO:45-37-35/1, JAGANNADHAPURAM, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34703 AP/975/2005 HARI SANKER, P

H.NO.3-11/2, ANJALI NILAYAM, 

BAKKANNAPALEM,   

MADHURAWADA(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34704 AP/678/2005 HARI SURYA PRAKASH RAO 

FLAT NO. 202, JAHNAVI ENCLAVE-1, TARAKA 

RAMA NAGARPM PALEMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34705 AP/1013/2020 HARIKA PUNNAMI, P

D.NO.50-102-15/2, HASITHA ENCLAVE, 

SEETHAMMADHARA 

N.E.VISAKHAPATNAM,Visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34706 AP/2629/2022 HARIKA SAI, M

Flat no 3f2, yechuri fort, krm colony, 

seethammadharaVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34707 AP/1600/2021 HARIKA, B.R

24-81-5/1, SANATH NAGRA, NEAR ADITHYA 

TOWERS,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34708 AP/458/2013 HARIKRISHNA, L

D.NO.36-95-42/3,KAPPARADA-

1,KANCHARAPALEM(NH-5),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34709 AP/1202/2019 HARINI, K

D.NO.24-142, MYTHRI NAGAR,GOSALA 

SIMHACHALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34710 AP/2432/2015 HARIPRASAD, K.L

D.NO.23-7-65,SIMHAGIRI 

COLONY,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34711 AP/1257/2013 HARISH, K

HIG-I-

85,SAGARNAGAR,VISHAKAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATN

AM.VISAKHAPATNAM DT, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34712 AP/1864/2023 HARISH, V

# 49-19-11/1,LALITHA NAGAR,Visakhapatnam 

VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34713 AP/1343/2024 HARITHA, K

D.NO:61-8-8, 

RAMKRISHNAPURAM,MALKAPURAM,VISAKHAPAT

NAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34714 AP/1074/2020 HARITHA, K

D.NO.7-25/1, YELLAPUVANIPALEM, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPAT

NAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34715 AP/2680/2010 HARITHA, L

D.NO.61-8-38, RAMAKRISHNAPURAM, 

MALKAPURAM (PO),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34716 AP/1762/2024 HARSHA CHANDRA, A

D.NO:1-47-126, RAMA 

STREET,THAGARAPUVALASA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34717 AP/1770/2013 HARSHA VARDHAN,, N.V

H.NO. 9-94, P.NO. 72, PRASHANTHI 

NAGAR,KOMMADI JN, 

MADHURAWADA,VISHAKAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34718 AP/1685/2019 HARSHA, A

FLAT NO.3, KRUPA APARTMENT, CBM 

COMPOUND,VIP ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34719 AP/1031/2024 HARSHAVARDHAN D.V.V.S.S

D.NO:39-33-80, MIG-86, PHASE-I, VUDA COLONY, 

MADHAVADHARA,MARRIPALEM(PO),VISKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34720 AP/1447/2023 HARSHITHA B

D.NO:26-8-116, R.R.M.R ROAD, PERIKI STREET 

POORNAMARKET,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34721 AP/2899/2022 HASWANTH B

H.NO:19-3-32/1, PALLAPUVEDHI, 

GAVARAPALLEM,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34722 AP/1460/2021 HAVEELA, B 25-1/1-27, PATHEBAD,ELURU,WEST GODAVARI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34723 AP/1593/2005 HAYYAZ BILLA ALI 

D-NO:11-37-34/1, AZEEMABAD, 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34724 AP/1941/2019 HEENAPARWEEN 

D.NO.31-49-03, FAKEERTAKYA SC 

COLONY,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPTNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34725 AP/2054/2017 HEMA BINDU KIRANMAI, K

D.NO. 27-4-44/47, AMARDEEP SHOPPING 

COMPLEX, NEAR CHOULTRY, 

MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34726 AP/119/2020 HEMA LATHA, CH

D.NO.45-57-17/1, NARASIMHA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST.VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34727 AP/2166/1994 HEMA LATHA, G

D.NO:-9-36-14,FF-1,DARISHAN 

RESIDENCY,PITHAPURAM 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34728 AP/1415/2009 HEMA LATHA, U

H.NO.12-115, BALAJI 

NAGAR,ARILOVA,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34729 ap/2376/2017 HEMALATHA, G

D.NO.  39-27-27/1, APPIAH NAGAR, GKR ENCLAVE 

FLAT NO.FF2,PUNJAB HOTEL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34730 AP/843/2006 HEMALATHA, M

D.NO:58-1-245, GOWRI NAGAR, NAD KOTHA 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34731 AP/2048/2003 HEMALATHA, NAMMI

37-11-123, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE (PO), P.R. 

GARDENS, GOVTVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34732 AP/953/2007 HEMALATHA, S

D.NO.32-32-321, 75 FEET ROAD, 

S.V.P.NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34733 AP/2011/2015 HEMALATHA, V

DNO:31-50-115/3, SRISATYA NAGAR, DOCKY 

YARD COLONY, KAPUJAGGARAJUPETA, 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34734 AP/1809/1993 HEMAMALINI, P

D.NO;13-16-14,65TH WARD SACHIVALAYAM 

ROAD,ADJACENT ROAD OF MANNAPPURAM 

GOLD LOAN BANK,SANJIVIGIRI COLONY,B.C 

ROAD,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34735 AP/1971/2023 HEMANTH SAI BABA, CH

D.NO.53-26-6,KRM 

COLONY,SEETHAMADARA,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISA

KHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34736 AP/1084/2023 HEMANTH V.V.S.REDDY, K

12-5-32/4, SRINIVASA RESIDENCY, NEW 

COLONY,ANAKAPALLEAnakapalli VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34737 AP/3655/2024 HEMANTH, B

#10-31, BESIDE PETROL BUNK, SUJATHANAGAR, 

PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34738 AP/1129/2022 HEMLATHA, B

 Shnmukha & Snr Enclave, Flat Not 203, 

Bakkanapaem , Madhurwada, 

VizagMadhurwadaVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34739 AP/2012/2019 HIMA BINDU, T

43-9-6/1 ,Sai siddi towers,201A, railway new 

colony, 

visakhapatnamVisakhapatnamVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34740 AP/1300/2021 HIMA PRAJITHA, B

D4, DEEPANJALI APARTMENTS, BESIDE LOTUS 

HOSPITAL,WALTAIR 

UPALNDSVISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34741 AP/3862/2024 HIMAJA, V

18-115/30, MANI RESIDENCY, KRISHNA 

NAGAR,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34742 AP/530/2019 HINA PATEL, A

DNO:49-38-14, FNO:102, ELEGANT TOWERS 

NGGO'S COLONY 

AKKAYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34743 AP/1370/2023 HRUDYA, N

Q.NO: 119/D, SECTOR-5, 

UKKUNAGARAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34744 AP/213/2022 HYMA P

D.NO:38-40-83/2,SRINIVASA 

STREET,MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34745 AP/1043/2010 HYMAVATHI, K 44-11-1, TC PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34746 AP/1804/2013 HYMAVATHI,, S

D.NO. 50-121-18, BALLAJI HILLS, B.S. 

LAYOUT,SEETAMMADHARA,VISHAKAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34747 AP/1795/2013 HYMAVATHI,, V

D.NO. 32-4-33, 

NATYYAPALEM,B.H.P.V.(P),VISHAKAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34748 AP/1479/2008 IBRAHIM BAIG 

D.NO:36-92-249/A1, SRINIVASA NAGAR, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34749 AP/1249/2023 IIAYARAJA, B

9-5-28,SF-1, SIVALAYAM STREET, PITHAPURAM 

COLONY,MADDILAPALEM,VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34750 AP/1938/2001 IMAM MOHIUDDIN AHMED 

FLAT NO 303, SRIJA PLAZA, KIRLAMPUDI LAYOUT 

CHINA WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34751 AP/935/2016 INDIRA BHAVANI, N

D.NO. 3-208, ADARSH NAGAR, OLD DIARY FORM, 

6TH STREET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34752 AP/2995/2022 INDIRA CH

17-1-106/1,VENGALRAO COLONY, 

AMADALAVALSA,SRIKAKULAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34753 AP/810/2007 INDIRA PRIYADARSHINI, B

F.NO-301,SHARMILA SQUARE APTS,LAWSONS BAY 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34754 AP/1455/2021 INDIRA RAJKUMARI, P

9-11-8/29, 2 FLOOR, SIVAJI 

PALEM,VISAKAHAPTNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34755 AP/1156/2009 INDIRA RANI, M

D.NO.11-30-19, JAMES STREET, NEAR NEHRU 

HIGH 

SCHOOL,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34756 AP/1512/2021 INDRA JYOTHI, K

3-19, PAPAYYA PALEM(VI), 

BURUGUPALEM(PO),MAKAVARAPALEM(MD),VISA

KHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34757 AP/1380/2013 INDU, M

19-115, MADYAVEEDHI GAVARAPETA, 

PEDHAGUNNAM, 

KASINKOLA,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34758 AP/1437/2021 IPSITA, P

FLAT NO:506, WALTAIR HEIGHTS APARTMENT, 

KIRLAMPUDI LAYOUT, ?OPP:A.U.OUT 

GATE,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34759 AP/1043/1996 ISAAC, T 

DR4 NO 53-13-82,  K R M COLONY,  MADILA 

PALEM ,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34760 AP/1954/2019 ISHAK MADEENA, SHAIK

D.NO.13-22-49, B.C.ROAD,NEW 

SAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34761 AP/2746/2002 JACOB SUKUMAR, N D.NO:32-8-92, SHEELA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34762 AP/2359/2019 JAFFAR SHADIQ, M S E

2-176, MMTC 

COLONY,SIMHACHALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34763 AP/2044/2017 JAGADEESH, CH

D.NO:9-5-3, PEETHALAVANI 

PALEM,MADDILIPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34764 AP/3346/2022 JAGADEESH, I

14, MAIN STREET, DASARADHI PURAM(VI), 

GURANDI(PO),KOTTURU(MD),SRIKAKULAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34765 AP/2616/2017 JAGADEESH, M

D.NO. 9-148/9, BESIDE SIVALAYAM, INDUS VALLEY 

BUILDING,AGANAMPUDI,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34766 AP/869/2011 JAGADEESH, M

D.NO.7-88/1,PRASANTH 

NAGAR,GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34767 AP/3145/2023 JAGADEESH, P

MOGILIVALASA VILLAGE, ANANTHAPALLI 

POST,RAJAM MADL,VIZIANAGARAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34768 AP/1091/2023 JAGADEESHPRASAD P

SEEKARI(VI&PO),PEDABAYALU(MD),ALLURI 

SEETHA RAMARAJU DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34769 AP/608/1992 JAGADEESHWAR REDDY, K.V 

DNO:44-24-16, FNO:503, TULASI BRUNDAVANAM, 

RAILWAY NEW COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34770 AP/742/2000 JAGADEESWARA RAO, A 

DNO:19-13, SECOR-1, SAI MADHAVANAGAR, 

NAIDUTHOTA, VEPAGUNTA 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34771 AP/2588/1995 JAGADEESWARA RAO, B

D.NO:9-15-6/2,CBM 

COMPOUND,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34772 AP/2131/2000 JAGADEESWARA RAO, B

D.NO.11-155/1, CHANDI NAGAR, 

SIMHACHALAM,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34773 AP/961/1989 JAGADEESWARA RAO, B 

60-14-9/1,PRAKASH 

NAGAR,MALKAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34774 AP/2620/1994 JAGADEESWARA RAO, G 

D.NO.26-15-164, MAIN ROAD TOWN, KOTHA 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34775 AP/1621/1999 JAGADEESWARA RAO, J.V.V 

FLAT NO-302, SRIBHASKARA HEIGHTS CHINNA 

MASIDIWADA, PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34776 AP/129/1999 JAGADEESWARA RAO, K.R.G.N 

FLAT NO.201,G-113, SRI VARCHA ENCLAVE, 

RANGA STREET,DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34777 AP/1086/1994 JAGADEESWARA RAO, T 

D.NO:22-1-78, KOTHA AGRAHARAM STREET, 

CHANGALARAO PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34778 AP/940/1995 JAGADEESWARA RAO, V

D.NO:50-117-17,NARAYANI NILALYAM 

SETHAMMADARA,NORTH 

EXTENCE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34779 AP/1046/2023 JAGADEESWARARAO, O

3-33, RONGALINAIDU 

PALEM,K.KOTAPADU,ANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34780 AP/1305/2020 JAGADEESWARI, K

FLAT NO:TF-7, LAKSHMI PARADISE APARTMENT, 

D.NO:9-32-14/1/16,PITHAPURAM 

COLONYVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34781 AP/309/1999 JAGADESWARI, CH 

M.V,V CITY,BLOCK NO-5.FLAT NO-5118,P.M 

PALEMVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34782 AP/1774/2000 JAGAJJEEVANA JYOTI, T 

D.No.19-127, CHANDRA 

NAGAR,GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34783 AP/1028/2003 JAGAN MOHAN BABU, J

H-NO:44-27-40/3, OPPOSITE SAI RAM HOSPITAL, 

THATICHETLAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34784 AP/822/1984 JAGAN MOHAN RAO, P

H.NO:29-2-28/1, SBI COLONY, 

PRAKASARAOPET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34785 AP/734/1993 JAGAN MOHAN, G 

D-NO:9-19-46/1, JAYASREE NIVAS, STREET NO-19, 

OPPOSITE TYKOON HOTEL, CBM 

COMPOUND,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34786 AP/163/1991 JAGANNADHA MURTHY, D 

H-NO:46-19-28,PRK JANALU HEIGHTS, 

MANDAVARIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34787 AP/3037/2017 JAGANNADHA RAJU, A.V.

FNO:302,DNO:47-9-11, 3RD LANE, DWARAKA 

NAGAR,NARASIMHA 

VINAYNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34788 AP/2594/2017 JAGANNADHA RAJU, P.J.

FLAT NO. 203, SREE HILLS APTS, VUDA COLONY, 

MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34789 AP/2627/2002 JAGANNADHA RAO, B

DR.NO:3-50/10/A BAKKANNAPALEM 

MADHURAWADA,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34790 AP/1695/2010 JAGANNADHA RAO, K

D.NO.49-44-17/A, SANKUVANIPALEM, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34791 AP/885/2007 JAGANNADHA RAO, M.V.

D.NO.31-23-39, VENKATESWARA METTA, 

GOVINDA ROAD, ALLIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34792 AP/338/2003 JAGANNADHA RAO, S.S.S.V

TF-3, 3RD FLOOR, BANGARAMMMA RESIDENCY, 

MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34793 AP/1721/2001 JAGANNADHAM, K

H.NO:37-10-11/1, P.R. GARDENS, INDUSTRIAL 

ESTATE POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34794 AP/740/1991 JAGANNADHAM, S 

DNO:48-3-6/17, FNO:502, 5TH FLOOR, 

GOWTHAMI COMPLEX, 

SRINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34795 AP/3740/2022 JAGANNADHARAO P

YERRASAMNTHAVALSA, 

DUGGERU(PO),MAKKUVA(MD),PARVATHIPURAM 

MANYAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34796 AP/485/1990 JAGANNDHA RAO, B

H.NO.27/10, E.W.S FLAT, NEHRU 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34797 AP/1798/2012 JAGGA APPA RAO, A

D.NO:44-37-37/1, SRINIVAS NAGAR, 

OPP:VINAYAKA TEMPLE, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34798 AP/1494/2018 JAGJEEVANBABUJI, V

FLAT NO:401, KAMESWARI NILAYAM, RATNAGIRI 

HOUSING BOARD COLONY, P M 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34799 AP/1975/1995 JAHA AARA 

D.NO:1-11-35, FLAT NO:501, VENKATADRI 

MANOR, LAKSHMI NAGAR, SHIVAJI 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34800 AP/1174/2020 JAHNAVI PRAVALLIKA, B

FLAT NO.501, SRILAKSHMI NIVAS, ANNAPURNA 

NAGAR, COROMANDEL,SIHARIPURAM 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34801 AP/2579/1995 JAI SHANKAR, P 

D.NO.61-3-7, 

VENKANNAPALEM,MALKAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNA

M. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34802 AP/688/2022 JAIRAMNAIK M

D.NO. 3-75/1, OPP GADIVAJU PALACE, 

VASAVANIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34803 AP/3689/2001 JAISHREE, S

D.NO.9-9-83, MANGAPURAM COLONY, 

NR.KALABHARATHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34804 AP/1310/2024 JAKKARAYYA, V

K.PEDABAYALU VILL.,G.MADUGULA MDL.,A.S.R 

DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34805 AP/978/1996 JAMES GIDION RAJU, M 

H.NO.29-5-16/12, FLAT 3A, LALITHA COLONY, 

DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34806 AP/2473/2006 JAMES SABAT GOPAL 

D.NO:45-57-1/10/9, 

NARASHIMANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34807 AP/765/1986 JANAKI RAMA RAO, K.V.C 

DO.NO.1-113-12, PLOT NO. 3,SECTOR-

8,ADARSANAGAR,M.V.P.COLONYCHINA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34808 AP/393/1988 JANAKI RAMALAKSHMI, D

H.NO:47-3-2/11,SF1 VIGNESWARA PLAZA, 

DWARAKA PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34809 AP/816/1989 JANAKI, M 

FNO:602, LB TOWERS, OPP CENTER 

CLUB,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34810 AP/169/1989 JANAKIRAM, K 

D-NO:29-42-10, SBI COLONY, 

PRAKASARAOPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34811 AP/1392/2020 JANAKIRAM, L

D.NO;2-1/1, 

KOMMADI(VILL),MADHURAWADAVISAKHAPATNA

M VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34812 AP/2516/2024 JANAKIRAO B

D.NO:45-57-13/1/13, FLAT NO:501, ESPEE 

RESIDENCY, NARASIMHA 

NAGR,SALIGRAMAPURAM PO.,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34813 AP/5800-B/1999JANARDAN RAO, C

DNO:30-10-23/16, FNO 12, S.S.V 

APARTMENT,MURALI NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34814 AP/1902/2019 JANARDHAN, B

VEMULAPALLI VILLAGE,S.KOTA 

(M),VIZIANAGARAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34815 AP/233/2016 JANARDHANA RAO, CH

FLAT NO. 7136 7TH BLOCK M.V.V CITY POTIMA 

MALLAYA PALEM ,MADHUWARLA 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34816 AP/5234/1999 JANARDHANA RAO, D

D.NO.31-54-

218,SIDDARTHANAGAR,VADLAPUDI,VISAKHAPAT

NAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34817 AP/2205/2001 JANARDHANA RAO, P

DO.NO.2-7-23, II FLOOR,SECTOR-

9,M.V.P.COLONYVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34818 AP/2052/2009 JANARDHANA RAO, T

#503, M.V.V.ESTATES,BESIDE KOTAK 

SCHOOL,CHINNA WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34819 AP/2432/2024 JASHWANTH, N

D.NO:20-202/1, GOLLANARAYANAPURAM, 

PRAHALADAPURAM, SIMHACHALAM 

ROAD,PENDURTHI MDL.,VISAKHAPATNAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34820 AP/2367/2019 JASMINE, D

25-1-23/3, GOPAL REDDY NAGAR, 

PEDDAGANTYADA, VUDA PH-

2,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34821 AP/2060/2024 JASWANTH, K

38-4-54, MARRIPALEM, MAHARANI 

STREET,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhaptnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34822 AP/2745/2003 JAYA  KRISHNA  MOHAN, B

D.NO.45-50-20,SEVEN HILLS, ABID NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34823 AP/1005/2014 JAYA BABU, G

DO.NO. 53-24-3/1, CHAITANYA 

NAGAR,MADDILAPALEMVISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34824 AP/1789/2000 JAYA KATYAYANI, B 

D.NO.49-23-18/1/1, NEAR SHANKARAMATAM, 

LALITA NAGAR,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34825 AP/989/2014 JAYA KRISHNA, P

D.NO.22-1/2, RADHA KRISHNA NAGAR, 

CHINAGADILI, HANUMANTHUWAKA,OLD DAIRY 

FORM POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34826 AP/1842/1993 JAYA LAKSHMI, G

D.NO.9-2-11, MIG-1/II, PITHAPURAM 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34827 AP/1822/2002 JAYA RAM, RAPARTHI

DO.NO.53-22-34/26, CHAITANYA NAGAR, 

MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34828 AP/636/2010 JAYA RAMA KRISHNA, A.D.

D.NO.45-35-57,G2, AKKAYAPALEM, NEAR 

SANGAM OFFICE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34829 AP/1642/2002 JAYA, K

D.NO:29-2-35,5H FLOOR,OPP.JUDGE COURT 

JAGADAMBA JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34830 AP/2214/2001 JAYADEV, P

DNO: 9-9-127/26, FNO: 201, 2ND FLOOR, SRI 

KRISHNA RESDENCY, RAJEEV NAGAR, 

SIVAJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34831 AP/2751/2018 JAYAKRISHNA, P

D.NO.22-117-26, DAYAL NAGAR, 

B.C.ROAD,PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34832 AP/2938/2022 JAYALAKSHMI P

26-14-108/1, TOWN KOTHA ROAD, OPP. HEAD 

POST OFFICE VELAMPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34833 AP/936/2007 JAYALAKSHMI, D

FLAT NO:-401,SRI LALITHA PRIDE,SRINIVASA 

NAGAR,ADHITYA COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34834 AP/1521/2023 JAYANANDA P M S

49-11-27/5, FF-04, PRIYADARSHINI PARADISE, 

LALITHA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34835 AP/1209/2020 JAYANTHI, B

FLAT NO:403, S.S.R VILLA, LAKSHMI NAGAR 

LAYOUT, 

SIVAJIPALEM,VISAKAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34836 AP/1391/2012 JAYANTHI, M

# 9-6-

74,JOGAVANIPALEM,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNA

M DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34837 AP/1650/1995 JAYASREE, M

D.NO:-203,VADDIRAJU NILAYAM,OPP:-

VETERINARY  HOSPITAL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34838 AP/1556/2021 JAYASRI, G

D.NO:3-29, 

THUMMIKAPALLI(VILL),KOTHAVALASA(MD),VIZIA

NAGARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34839 AP/2648/2006 JAYASRI, P

DO.NO. 8-44-27, FLAT NO. 101, WALTAIR ASPIRA 

APARTSCHINNAWALTAIRVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34840 AP/1655/1995 JAYAVARDHAN, B 

H.NO 44-37-16/5, SRINIVASA NAGAR , SRI SAI 

VENKATA RAMANA NILYAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34841 AP/2075/2017 JAYKAR, T

DR NO:-50-1-60/1/4,ASR NAGAR,NEAR KSHATRIYA 

KALYANA 

MANDAPAM,SEERHAMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM

. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34842 AP/768/2008 JECCY RANI, T.M.V.

D.NO: 49-39-24/2, NGGO'S COLONY, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34843 AP/1854/2019 JEEVAN JYOTHI, CH

PARVATHI NAGAR COLONY,PONDURU 

(M),SRIKAKULAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34844 AP/1789/2003 JEEVAN, T

GF-1, D.NO.53-2-22, SRI RAJA RAJESWARI 

RESIDENCY, MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34845 AP/1895/2021 JEEVANASOWMYA K

FLAT NO.501, SAI SIMHA TOWERS,  

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34846 AP/2717/2015 JEEVANDAS, B.D.

D.NO. 58-13-81/3, GOWRI NAGAR, N.A.D. KOTHA 

ROAD JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34847 AP/487/2005 JESUDANAM, N

F2, AKRUTI ENCLAVE, MADHAVA ST., 

DABAGARDEN,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34848 AP/786/2010 JHANSI LAKSHMI, N

D.NO:34-15-24, GNANAPURAM SIRIL 

STREET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34849 AP/2278/2005 JHANSI LAKSHMI, P 26-15-13, TOWN KOTHA ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34850 ap/3339/2015 JHANSI RANI, J

D.NO:6-310,12TH STREET,RAVINDRA NAGAR,OLD 

DAIRUSFROM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34851 AP/1465/2020 JHANSI RANI, K

D.NO:12-15, GOLLA STREET, LAVERU 

ROAD,CHEEPURUPALLIVIZIANAGARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34852 AP/3476/2010 JHANSI, V.R.

D/O V.R.LAKSHMAN RAO,D.NO.5-2,KARAKA VANI 

PALEM(V),GORAPALLI(P),PENDURTHI(M),VISAKHA

PATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34853 AP/1457/2021 JOEL RAJ, K

D.NO:12-457, BESIDE ANGANWADI, SRI RAM 

NAGAR, RAVINDRA NAGAR-2, OLD DAIRY 

FARM,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34854 AP/412/1999 JOGA RAO, K 

D.NO:26-14-160,  

VELAMAPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34855 AP/3572/2001 JOGA RAO, L

FLAT NO.202, SAISREENIVASA NILAYAM,EAST 

POINT 

COLONY,CHINNAWALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34856 AP/44/2020 JOGULU, R

NOOKALAMMA STREET, PEDDABODDEPALLI 

VILLAGENARSIPATNAM (M),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34857 AP/1265/2008 JOHN DAVID RAJU, V

D.NO.38-30-92, SAINAGAR, 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34858 AP/617/2018 JOHN KIRAN GUDLA, A

C/O S.KUMAR ,D.NO .2-21/1, SR CLINIC BACK 

STREET ,VEPAHUNTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34859 AP/558/1986 JOHN MOHAN, B 

BLOCK-A, FNO:101, RATNA RESIDENCY, 

ANANDNAGAR, CAR SHED JUNCTION, 

P.M.PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34860 AP/1372/2019 JOHNPRASAD G

D.NO.13-74/1, DROONAM RAJU 

NAGAR,PENDURTHY,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34861 AP/1533/2019 JOSEPHTHOMAS 

D.NO.10-45-4, RAM 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAMVISAK

HAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34862 AP/3496/2022 JOTHI B

PLOT NO:26, FOURTH FLOOR, PRINCE 

APARTMENTS, CHINNA WALTAIR MAIN ROAD, 

OPP:SIGMA CAR WASH,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34863 AP/3121/2022 JYOSTNA, T.S.

FLAT NO:511, TEERTH TOWERS, BESIDE 

ALWARDAS PUBLIC SCHOOL, SECTOR-10, M.V.P 

COLONY,VIZAG,Vishakapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34864 AP/1793/2021 JYOTHI I

29-5-6/5, SRI VENKATA SAI ENCLAVE, LALITHA 

COLONY, AMARAVATHI HOTEL LANE, 

DABAGARDENS,VISKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34865 AP/3833/2018 JYOTHI SWAROOP REDDY, S

D.NO.4-164-1,PLAT,NO-69, LANE-6,AJANTHA 

PARK COLONY, GOPALAPATNAM 

,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34866 AP/1118/2007 JYOTHI VIJAYA, Y

H-NO:44-18-22/1, 

THATICHETLAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34867 AP/3304/2017 JYOTHI, B

FNO: 407, B-BLOCK SRI SURYA RESIDENCY, NEAR 

GAYATHRI COLLEGE, 

MADHURAWADA,KUMMADI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34868 AP/2827/1999 JYOTHI, J

FLAT NO:501 5TH FLOOR, RAJRATNAM 

TOWERS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34869 AP/339/2008 JYOTHI, J.A.S.

DNO: 57-8-21, GOKUL NAGAR, 

OPP.PARAMESWARI CINEMA HALL, KANCHARA 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34870 AP/887/2007 JYOTHI, K

DNO:30-6-32, FNO:304, SAI LORVEN TOWERS, 

NEAR-II TOWN POLICE STATION, 

DABAGARDANCE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34871 AP/1651/2015 JYOTHI, T

34-14-3, MANVEL STREET, 

GNANAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34872 AP/1655/2013 JYOTHIRMAI, B.G.L.

D.NO:54-12-17/16/13, TULASI NILAYAM, 3RD 

FLOOR, KRM COLONY, NEAR MVV APARTMENT, 

MADDILEPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34873 AP/2370/2022 JYOTHSNA B

F.NO. 409, RAILVIHAR APRT, TPT COLONY, 

SEETHAMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34874 AP/263/2016 JYOTHSNA N

D.NO.18-34-56,THADHI 

STREET,MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34875 AP/3610/2024 JYOTHSNA, P

#50-64-50/3, SANABPYINA HOMES, 

KANAKAMMAVARI 

STREET,SEETHAMMAPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34876 AP/2592/2022 JYOTSNA A

SECTOR-6, VENKOJIPALAM, MVP 

VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34877 AP/1482/2009 KAKSHAYANI, S.M.

FLAT NO-501,GANGA VIHAR 

APT,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34878 AP/753/2005 KALAVATHI, B

H-NO: 40-1-16/46, KASTURI NAGAR-1, 

KAILASAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34879 AP/1023/2008 KALAVATHI, K.N.

FLAT.NO.102,SLMONNAGAR, 

KURUANAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34880 AP/1031/1989 KALI PRASAD REDDY, G 

GF-2, Creative Towers, besides JYOTHI NURSING 

HOME LANE,MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34881 AP/447/1987 KALIDAS REDDY, N

H.NO:53-39-33/4, K.R.M.COLONY, BEHIND GANGA 

APTS,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34882 AP/483/2017 KALIDAS, L

D.NO.53-41-48/A,KRM COLONY,BEHIND MVV 

APARTMENT,SEETHAMMADHARA,MADDIPALEM 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34883 AP/1403/2021 KALPANA M

1-14/A, KOTHURU, 

BAKKANNAPALEM,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPAT

NAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34884 AP/1516/2016 KALPANA, B.V.

FLAT NO:201, SRIPADAM APARTMENT, 

NARASIMHA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34885 AP/1429/2019 KALPANA, M

D.NO.60-22-50, PRAKASHA 

NAGAR,MALKAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34886 AP/1069/2006 KALPANA, S

D.NO:9-40-3,

PITHAPURAM COLONY,P.V.K.MANSION,2ND 

FLOOR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34887 AP/83/1973 KALYANA RAMA RAO, V

BRAHMIN STREET, DEVADA 

VILLAGE,KOTHAVALASA(M),VIZIANAGARAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34888 AP/382/2007 KALYANARAJU, R.N.

D.NO: 40-30-9/1, DHARMANAGAR, WALTAIR 

R.S(P),NEAR RLY. BNTN 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34889 AP/1450/2021 KALYANARAJU, S

PAPAYYAPALEM(VILL), (1-8) P.S 

PALEM(PO),ANAKAPALLI(MD),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34890 AP/1289/2018 KALYANI, K

D.NO. 28-12-17/1, SURYABAGH, NEAR 

RAGHAVENDRA LODGE, 

DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34891 AP/29/1986 KALYANI, K 6-20-14/1,EAST POINT COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34892 AP/456/2024 KALYANI, K

3-411/1, ADARSH NAGAR, OLD DAIRY 

FORM,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34893 AP/1244/1988 KAMA RAJ VARA PRASAD, G 

43-17-4/1, VENKATARAJU NAGAR, 

T.S.N.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34894 AP/354/2007 KAMAKSHI, V

H-NO:10-53-278, QTR.NO-LIG 6/4, NEHRU NAGAR, 

RAMNAGAR AREA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34895 AP/1439/2009 KAMALA KUMARI, D

1-105-17, SANKALP SADAN, MVP COLONY SECTOR-

8 LB COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34896 AP/1328/2010 KAMESWARA RAO, B

D.NO: 17-11, SANJAYAGANDHI COLONY, 

HANUMANTHUWAKA 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34897 AP/1960/2021 KAMESWARA RAO, B

D.NO:57-24-20/1, 

THUMMALAPALEM(VILL),KANCHARAPALEM(PO),V

ISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34898 AP/912/1993 KAMESWARA RAO, CH 

H-NO:30-3-2, FNO-103, VENKATA SAI RESIDENCY, 

ASSAM GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34899 AP/1138/2006 KAMESWARA RAO, R

D.NO:2-129, BAJI JN, OPP:POLICE STATION, 

GOPALAPATNAM, 

VISAKHAPATNAM.KOVVUR,ELURU DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34900 AP/2021/2017 KAMESWARA SARMA, S

DNO:12-152, RAMA KRISHNA, JANANI NILAYAM, 

ASHOK NAGAR,CHINNA 

MAZIDWADA,PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34901 AP/1427/1989 KAMESWARA SARMA, S.K.S

D.NO:49-5-11/7,FLAT NO:-302, SUGANABHI RAMA 

NILAYAM, LALITHA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34902 AP/1602/2021 KAMESWARI DEVI, I

D.NO:5-32, KONISI VEEDHI,SALUR,VIZIANAGRAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34903 AP/1520/2010 KAMESWARI, D

D.NO;1-2/204/31,VEERA NAGAR VUDA 

COLONY,PENDURTI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34904 AP/942/2004 KAMI NAIDU, B

D.NO.5-N-213/1, FLAT.NO.102, SVLN RESIDENCY, 

NGO'S LAYOUT, DURGA NAGAR, 

CHANDRAMPALEM, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34905 AP/1829/2003 KANAKA   DURGA, D

Flat No:502, Sampath Residency, Facor Layout, 

Besides Bachpan School,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34906 AP/2371/2005 KANAKA BHUSHANAM, R

H.NO:40-2-279, SHANTHI NAGAR, KAILASAPURAM 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34907 AP/2184/2019 KANAKA DURGA, B

36-92-299, JAI BHARAT NAGAR, 

KANCHARAPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM 

URBANVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34908 AP/295/2014 KANAKA KISHORE, B

DO.NO. 10-18-2/3, PITHANI DUBBA, NEAR 

BANGARAMMA TEMPLE, 

MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34909 AP/2476/2015 KANAKA LAVANYA, K

D.NO. 26-8C-37, WOODYARD STREET, OPP: HEAD 

POST OFFICE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34910 AP/1597/2019 KANAKA MAHA LAKSHMI, K

D.NO.47-1-39/1, SANKARA MATTAM,DWARAKA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34911 AP/1148/2009 KANAKA MAHALAKSHMI, K

D.NO.21-12-3, R.H.COLONY, PEDAGANTYADA, 

SEETHANAGARAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34912 AP/1595/2024 KANAKA MAHALAKSHMI, O

D.NO:10-22-39, PITHANI STREET,MAHARANIPETA 

PO.,VISAKHAPATNAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34913 AP/2530/2009 KANAKA MAHALAKSHMI, P

SAIMANISHA APARTMENT, DO.NO.50-64-20/1, 

RAJENDRANAGAR,SEETHAMMAPETAVISAKHAPAT

NAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34914 AP/568/1985 KANAKA RAJU, T.V.S.R.K

8-44-31,  III CROSS ROAD,  Old CBI 

Down,VIDYANAGAR COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM 

Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34915 AP/697/1987 KANAKA RAO, B

D.NO:28-24/5 SAI SUDAR ENCLAVE, EAST POINT 

COLONY-3 SRINIVAS NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34916 AP/2143/2000 KANAKA RAO, K

DNO: 57-27-52/1, SRI RAMA NAGAR, INDUSTRIAL 

ESTATE(POST), OLD ITI 

JUNCTON,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34917 AP/1652/2023 KANAKARAJU, U

D.NO:1-129, APPANNADORAPALEM(VIL), 

RELLI(PO),KOTHAVALASA(MD),VIZIANAGARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34918 AP/2060/2017 KANJITHA LAKSHMI, A

D.NO. 62-6-5/3, JAWAHAR NAGAR ROAD, 

SRIHARIPURAM, MALKAPURAM 

(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34919 AP/678/1995 KANNA BABU, D 

DNO: 6-5/1, CHEEMELE PELLI, (VILL), WARD NO: 

95, VEPAGUNTA GVMC,PENDURTHI 

M,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34920 ap/787/2003 KANNA BABU, DYVAPU

DNO: 50-91-2/2, SAI BABA TEMPLE, 

SANTHIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34921 AP/2621/2001 KANNA BABU, N

DNO: 5-380, SIG NAGAR, OLD DAIRY 

FARM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34922 AP/2066/2019 KANNA RAO, K

D.NO.9-67,SWARNA BHARATHINAGAR,PEDA 

RUSHIKONDA,G.I.T.A.M(P),VISAKHAPATNAM.Visa

khapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34923 AP/3241/2022 KANNATHALLI A 4-2, K.O.MALLAVARAM,TUNI(MD),KAKINADA DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34924 AP/2982/2003 KANYA  KUMARI, L

MIG.II-132, VUDA COLONY, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34925 AP/2040-A/2019KARISHMA ACHALLA

# 10-5-8/1, GF. A&B, GNR 

APARTMENTS,RAMNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34926 AP/1118/2020 KARNA MAHARADHI, T

D.NO.1-135, SANJEEVAPURAM, 

PURUSHOTHAPALLI,NIDADAVOLU (M),W.G.DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34927 AP/1342/2021 KARUNA DEEPTHI, M

FLAT NO:1/7, SRI DASPALLA TOWERS, NOWRAJI 

ROAD, 

?OPP:CUSTOMS,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNA

M VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34928 AP/2001/2008 KARUNA RANI, R DNO: 50-44-10, P&T COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34929 AP/2316/2018 KARUNA, P

D.NO.8-50-4,SRI SAI SOUDHA APARTMENT, 

CHINNAWALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34930 AP/2754/1995 KARUNA, S

D.NO:39-19-57/1, 

MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34931 AP/2958/2023 KARUNAKARA VENKATA SUBRAHMANYAM, K

4-909, NARAYANARAO 

NAGAR,CHALLAPALLI,KRISHNA DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34932 AP/607/2014 KARUNAKARA, B

D.NO.12-80/5/3,GANDHI 

NAGAR,PENDURTHY,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAP

ATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34933 AP/3401/2024 KARUNASRI, A

D.NO:1-17, SC COLONY, 

THIMIDI(VI),S.KOTA(MD),VIZIANAGARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34934 AP/790/2008 KARUNASRI, K

D.NO:6-99/1, PADMANATHA NAGAR, DURGA 

NAGAR(PO), GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34935 AP/80/1998 KARUNASRI, P 

DO.NO. 38-4-211, MAHARANI 

VEEDINARRIPALEMVISAKHAAPTNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34936 AP/2302/2008 KASAVAYYA, B

PLOT NO-56, SHIPYARD LAYOUT, D-NO:1-64/5, 

BINDRANAGAR, CARSHED JUNCTION(EAST), 

P.M.PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34937 AP/2057/2003 KASI  VISWANATH, V

DNO: 47-7-32, FNO: 401, SURYA GARDENS, 4TH 

LANE, DWARAKA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34938 AP/123/2017 KASI VISWANADHA RAJU, G

QR.76, (FIRST FLOOR), I.H. 

COLONY,MALKAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34939 AP/1818/2014 KASI VISWESWARA RAO, K

DNO:4-151, PLOT NO:28,ROAD NO: 3,AJANTHA 

PARK 

COLONY,VENKATAPURAM(P),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34940 AP/865/2016 KASTURI, K

DR.NO. 13-8-40, N.S.TEMPLE 

STREET,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34941 AP/1311/2017 KAUSHIK, M

D.NO. 26-1-62, BOWDARA ROAD, SUBDHRA 

COMPLEX,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34942 AP/1149/2020 KAVERI, M

D.NO.5-26/2, SANTOSH NAGAR, 

KOTHAPALEM,GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34943 AP/1805/1993 KAVITHA VANI, B 

D.NO.49-3-4, LALITHANAGAR, 

AKKAYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34944 AP/2756/2018 KAVITHA, B

FLAT.NO.308 ,MVV ESTATES KIRLAMPUDI 

LAYOUT,CHINA WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34945 AP/2469/2002 KAVITHA, M

FLAT NO.403 PAMPANA TOWERS  OPP BSNL 

OFFICE,WOOD PETA,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34946 AP/1703/2021 KAVYA DEEPIKA, K

6-9-2/1, PEETHALA STREET, CHINNA 

WALTAIRVISAKHAPATNAM-17Visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34947 AP/91/2021 KEERTHANA, B

2-8,ANDEY VARI MERAKA,KUMMARAPURUGU 

PALEM,MOGALTUR MANDALAM,APMOGALTUR 

MANDALAMWEST GODAVARI VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34948 AP/494/2020 KEERTHANA, G

DR.SRINIVAS, DL 84, ROAD NO-5, PANORAMA 

HILLS, NEAR GREENDALE INTERNATIONAL 

SCHIOOL LAW, LAW COLLEGE 

ROAD,YENDADAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34949 AP/3813/2024 KEERTHI G

D.NO:37-12-45/3/6/1, KAPPARADA LAYOUT, 

NGGOS COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34950 AP/71/2019 KEERTHI RAJA RATHNAM, PEDDI

4-83, SUNDAR NAGAR, OLD DAIRY 

FARM,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34951 AP/1902/2023 KEERTHI SREE, T

MIG-1,323,APHB 

COLONY,P.M.PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAP

ATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34952 AP/1231/2019 KEERTHI, O

D.NO.50-79-22, GANESH 

NAGAR,SETHEEMPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34953 AP/2553/2024 KESAVARAO, K

D.NO:94-2, PEDDAGUDA VILL., & 

PO.,MUNCHANGIPUT MDL.,ALLURI SITARAMA 

RAJU DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34954 AP/3779/2018 KEVALYA, B

DNO:50-25-21,T.P-T COLONY 

SEETHAMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34955 AP/567/2002 KHAGESWARA RAO, K

FLAT.NO-102, VAISHNO VASUDHA APARTMENT, 

NEAR PM PALEM, PS 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34956 AP/1794/1999 KHAGESWARA RAO, M 

DNO: 45-52-8/3, FNO:B2, 2ND FLOOR, SAI 

GANESH APARTMENT, ABID NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34957 AP/515/2010 KHALEEL AHAMMAD MOHAMMAD 

H-NO:14-1-1/A, NOWROJI ROAD, 

MAHARANIPETA(POST),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34958 AP/1366/2021 KIRAN KUMAR, B

H.NO.6-14,MAIN ROAD DESAPATRU DEPALEM 

(V),KOTHAVALASA(M).VIZIANAGARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34959 AP/401/2011 KIRAN KUMAR, CH

D.NO:13-141, DRONAM RAJU NAGAR, BESIDE 

BSNL OFFICE, PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34960 AP/845/2024 KIRAN KUMAR, M

D.NO:21-45-44, SEETHA NAGARAM,  

PEDDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPAT

NAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34961 AP/745/2016 KIRAN KUMAR, P

H.NO: 39-23-30, GF-1, SEETHA RAMANA 

NILAYAM, VAMSINAGAR, MADHAVA DHARA, 

INDUSTRIAL ESTATE POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34962 AP/67/2017 KIRAN KUMAR, V

53-18-45/1/1, SRI VISHNU STREET NEAR BY AUTO 

STAND MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34963 AP/1141/2020 KIRAN MAHESH SRINIVAS, R

D.NO.50-64-31, SF-2, SAMPATH VINAYAKA 

RESIDENCY, KANAKAMMA VARI STREET, 

AKKAYYAPALEM 

(PO)SEETHAMMAPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34964 AP/3030/2018 KIRANBABU M

D.NO.5-7-8, KAPU TUNGLAM (BHPV 

POST),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34965 AP/1399/2021 KIRANKUMAR M

10-7-72, SRINIVAS NAGAR, 

RAMNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34966 AP/1696/2015 KIRANLAL NAIK, B

1-6-69, PEDHA AKKIREDDY PALEM, BHPV 

POST,GAJUWAKA(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34967 AP/3485/2024 KISHANKANTH, G

D.NO:12-29-, CHANDIPUTTUGA(VI), 

RAJAPURAM(PO),KAVITI(MD),SRIKAKULAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34968 AP/2676/1995 KISHORE, G.V.A 

D.NO.9-3-33,  KOTNI 

STREET,ANAKAPALLI,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34969 AP/274/1984 KISHORE, P.A.K 

FNO:202A,VADDI RAJU NILAYAM,DIA-OPP-

DISTRICT COURT, DISTRICT COURT 

LANE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34970 AP/1234/2013 KISHORE, R.V.A.N

# 45-56-3/1/2,FF1, ANANTHA RAMA 

RESIDENCY,FF1,NARASIMHA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34971 AP/2221/2008 KISHORE, S

FLAT NO.619,6TH FLOOR,SRINIVASA 

INFRA,THUNGLAM.CHUKKAVANIPALEM,GAJUWA

KA,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34972 AP/577/2008 KITHAN NAIDU, A

D.NO.7-1-66/26, FLAT NO.5C, R.K.GAYATRI 

ESTATE,CHINNA WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34973 AP/1590/1998 KOMALAN, K.K 

D.NO:44-14-14/A, BESIDE SANTHOSHIMA 

TEMPLE, 

T.C.PALEM(PO),AKKAYYAPALEAM,VISAKHAPATNA

M DT.. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34974 AP/111/1999 KONDA BABU, A 

D.NO.7-42-122/7, SANGIVALASA,  

CHITIVALASA,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNA

M DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34975 AP/1426/2020 KONDAJI A

D.NO:3-6, 

KONTHALAM(V),ROLUGUNTA(M)VISAKHAPATNA

M DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34976 AP/441/2014 KONDALA RAO, K

D.NO.45-58-17/11/2, FLAT 

NO.201,NARASIMHANAGAR,OPP.RHYTU 

BAZAR,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34977 AP/1555/1995 KONDALA RAO, P 

DNO: 37-4-21, SURYA NAGAR, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34978 AP/1218/2020 KOTAYYA, J

36-15-7, WARD NO-26, 

INNISPETA,RAJAHMUNDRYEAST GODAVARI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34979 AP/701/2024 KOTEESWARA RAO, A

D.NO.2-

1,RAJAVEEDHI,JAGARAM(P&V),JAMI(M),VIZIANAG

ARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34980 AP/2646/2009 KOTESWARA RAO, B

S.NO-137/18,PARADESIPALEM(V),KOTESWARA 

RAO GARI THOTA .NEAR 

DEVIMETLA,MADHURWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34981 AP/1575/2012 KOTESWARA RAO, K

D.NO.9-9-4,L.B.COLOUR POST,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34982 AP/124/2014 KOTESWARA RAO, K

D.NO 1-225/4 SURSLA COLONY, PAVAN KUMAR 

RESIDENCE G-3 ,BAJI JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34983 AP/2510/2005 KOTESWARA RAO, P

GF:6, BLOCK:124, JNNURAM COLONY, 

MARIKAVALASA,MADHURAVADA,VISAKHAPATNA

M. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34984 AP/1811/1994 KOTESWARA RAO, V 

D.NO.56-10-7,1ST FLOOR, GOLLA 

KANCHARAPALEM, 

KANCHERALAPALEM POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34985 AP/2269/2016 KOTESWARARAO CH

GF II, D.NO. 49-26-14, SRI SURYA LAXMI NILAYAM, 

NEAR TINY TOTS SCHOOL, MADHURA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM.NULL VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34986 AP/1503/2021 KOTESWARI, B

D.NO:10-29-15-2, URBAN 

COLONY,GIDDALUR,PRAKASAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



34987 AP/644/2006 KRANTI, P

H-NO: 33-1-33, FLAT NO-401, JYOTHI ENCLAVE, 

KRISHNA KRUPA, SOUTH JAIL ROAD, 

ALLIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34988 AP/1176/2024 KRISHNA KANTH, A

3/58, Rameswara colony, 

GarividiVizianagaramVizianagaram VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34989 AP/549/2007 KRISHNA KIRAN KUMAR, Y

D.NO: 45-46-4/E/1, FLAT NO. 205, PRK 

NAGANAND HEIGHTS, SRINIVASA NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34990 AP/864/1993 KRISHNA KUMARI, P

D.NO:50-93-5/12,SRI KRISHNA 

KUMARI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34991 AP/1011/1987 KRISHNA KUMARI, R 

D.NO.50-94-16/3,  SANTHIPURAM, 

SEETHAMPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34992 AP/3761/2018 KRISHNA KUMARI, R

17-87 , VIJAYA DURGA COLONY, 

HANUMANTHUWAKA, OPP L V PRASAD EYE 

HOSPITVISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34993 AP/5337/1999 KRISHNA MADHAVI, B

26-1-62, 1ST FLOOR, SUBHADRA COMMERCIAL 

COMPLEX,BOWDARA ROAD,  VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34994 AP/975/2006 KRISHNA MOHAN, B

DO.NO. 8-6-13, SRI LAKSHMI PRAKASHA NILYAM, 

BESIDE MUTHOOT 

FINANCE,CHINAWALTAIREVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34995 AP/413/1979 KRISHNA MOHAN, K D.NO:48-2-3,SRINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34996 AP/630/1985 KRISHNA MOHAN, S

FLAT NO-4C, UMAMAHESWARI APTS.., NEAR 

SAMPATH VINAYAKA TEMPLE, KAILASA METTA, 

WALTAIR UPLANDS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34997 AP/22/1989 KRISHNA MURTHY, G

H-NO:14-687, PLOT.NO-232, SIMHADRI NAGAR, 

R.R.V.PURAM(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34998 AP/1599/1993 KRISHNA MURTHY, R

D.NO: 50-75-27/2 GANESH NAGAR NEAR SATYAM 

JUN SEETHAMMAPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

34999 AP/2392/2016 KRISHNA PRASAD YADHAV, K

D.NO:8-18-7, NETHAJI STREET, CHINNA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM.NULL VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35000 AP/216/2017 KRISHNA PRASAD, P

D.NO:39-33-31/34,AMMA 

ENCLAVE,MADHAVADHARA VUDA 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35001 AP/239/2014 KRISHNA PRIYA, M

D.NO.45-2-

60/2/2/5,RAMACHANDRANAGAR,AKKAYYAPALA

M,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35002 AP/2146/2024 KRISHNA RAJU, K

D.NO:33-5, DWARAKA MAI APPTS., M V P 

COLONY., SECTOR 

7.,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35003 AP/1121/2000 KRISHNA RAO NAIDU, B

H-NO:11-5-1, Rockdale Layout, RAM NAGAR, 

Veeru Naidu Street,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35004 AP/1576/1993 KRISHNA RAO NAIDU, B

43-20-4/11, SF-2, BUDDA TOWERS-2, T.S.N 

COLONY,VENKATRAJU NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35005 AP/1542/1993 KRISHNA RAO, A.V 

10-50-61,SRI SAI NIVAS, NEAR RAGHAVENDRA 

SWAMY TEMPLE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35006 AP/3445/2018 KRISHNA RAO, B

H.NO.39-6-59-1-6,FLAT NO.SF-2,INDUMATHI 

RESIDENCY,3RD FLOOR,REVENUE WARD-

38,MURALI NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35007 AP/223/1972 KRISHNA RAO, C.N.S.P 

FLAT NO:502, PRAYAGU RESIDENCEY, MYTHRY 

NAGAR, PANDURANGAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35008 AP/585/1991 KRISHNA RAO, G 

GF-101, D.NO.7-8, SAI AKHIL RESIDENCY, NEAR 

SRUJANA SCHOOL, P.M.PALEM, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35009 AP/2775/1995 KRISHNA RAO, I.V.S.R 

H-NO:36-46-90/19, C.N.M.COMPLEX, 1ST FLOOR, 

KANCHARAPALEM METTU,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35010 AP/3840/1999 KRISHNA RAO, K 

64-2-36, ANNAMMA COLONY,SRI HARI 

PURAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35011 AP/902/2014 KRISHNA RAO, K

DNO:4-43-14/10, MATHANGI RESIDENCY, C-3-3RD 

FLOOR,PEDAWALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35012 AP/2988/2015 KRISHNA RAO, S

D.NO. 45-48-18, FLAT NO. 202, SSRK TOWERS, 

ABIDANAGAR, AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35013 AP/1947/2022 KRISHNA S

D.NO. 22-106, NEAR SAI BABA TEMPLE, CHINNA 

GADHILI,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35014 AP/3054/2012 KRISHNA SARMA, K.V.R.

DNO: 10-145, P.F.COLONY, 

CHINAMUSHIDIWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35015 AP/1298/2024 KRISHNA SASI DEEPIKA, K

10-39-10, 

RAMNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35016 AP/1021/2007 KRISHNA VENI, A DNO:2-10-24/10, MUNDI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35017 AP/785/2016 KRISHNA VENI, J

DR.NO.6-15, SC COLONY, MANGALAPALEM 

(VILL),KOTHAVALASA(MDL),VIZIANAGARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35018 AP/4117/1999 KRISHNA, K 

D NO:29-9-3, GF-1, MADHUVAN TOWERS, 

LALITHA CLONY, 

DABAGARDENSVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35019 AP/1300/1996 KRISHNA, K 

D-NO:40-51-9, SANTOSH NAGAR, 

THATICHETTAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35020 AP/3771/2024 KRISHNA, K

D.NO:31-41-4/3, SHANTI 

NAGAR,KURMANPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35021 AP/3189/2017 KRISHNA, K.N.V.R.

HARIPALEM (V),THIMMARAJUPETA 

(POST),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35022 AP/278/1999 KRISHNA, L 

DNO: 50-14-3, SEETHAMMA 

PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35023 AP/1547/2004 KRISHNA, M

D.NO:-2-28,RAJIVANAGAR,OLD DAIRY FARM 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35024 AP/1002/2023 KRISHNA, S

D.NO:3-151, B.C.COLONY, 

GAMBHEERAM,ANANDAPURAM(MD),VISAKHAPA

TNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35025 AP/719/2011 KRISHNA, S.M.M.M.

D.NO.39-16-54, F-G2, BANGARAMMA 

RESIDENCY,MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35026 AP/1498/2024 KRISHNAKANTH, E

3-159/7, GT LDS ENCLAVE, THATICHETLA PALEM, 

SAGAR 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35027 AP/611/2024 KRISHNAKUMAR P

58-21-5, BILLA ENCLAVE, FLAT NO:202, A.P.S.E.B 

COLONY,BUTCHIRAJUPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35028 AP/691/1993 KRISHNAM RAJU, R

D.NO:10-57/1, GANESHNAGAR, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35029 AP/1177/1987 KRISHNAM RAJU, S.V 

2F, 2ND FLOOR, MAHARAJA TOWERS, OPP 

R.K.MISSION, R.K.BEACH,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35030 AP/3062/2022 KRISHNAPRASAD B

6-67-11/2, RAOD NO:10, SRINIVAS NAGAR, 

CHINNA GANTYADA, 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35031 AP/3050/2022 KRISHNARAO N

FLAT NO.403, SHIVAJI 

TOWER,GAVERPALLEM,ANAKAPALLE,VISAKHAPAT

NAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35032 AP/540/2006 KRUPANANDA JOSEPH, B

D.NO.34-14-45, MANUEL STREET, 

GNANAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35033 AP/748/1993 KRUPAVARAM, P 

D.NO:9-32-15, FLAT NO.101, BHARDWAJ 

RESIDENCY, OPP SBI, PITHAPURAM 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35034 AP/1462/2007 KUKKUTESWARA RAO, P.V.S.

DR NO 39-27-42/1/6,FLAT NO.203,SREE HILLS 

APPARTMENTS,GOLD&SMITH COLONY  

MADHAVDHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35035 AP/1147/2020 KULADEEPIKA, M

D.NO.6-143, MAIN 

VEEDHI,BODDAVALASA,SRIKAKULAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35036 AP/3047/2022 KUMAR CH.L.

8-33/1, NAIDU THOTA, VEPAGUNTA 

(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35037 AP/912/2023 KUMAR CHAND, K.K 9-21-5/10, C.B.M COMPOUND,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35038 AP/961/2020 KUMAR CHAND, K.V.

D.NO.49-54-8/2/16, FLAT NO.404, 4TH FLOOR, 

VENU ABHAYA APARTMENTS, B.S. 

LAYOUTVISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35039 AP/1168/2007 KUMAR REDDY, P.J.S.S.

C/O BABJI REDDY, D.NO;51-13-17/1, 

NAKKAVANIPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35040 ap/725/1991 KUMAR, B 

D.NO:47-3-30,5TH 

LANE,DWARAKANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35041 AP/1888/2015 KUMAR, G.A.V.R.

D.NO. 11-33, SRAMA SHAKTHI 

NAGAR,CHINNAMUSHIDIWADA,PENDURTHI,VISAK

HAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35042 AP/2768/2003 KUMAR, G.A.V.S.S

D.NO:46-1-18, DONDAPARTHY, KUMMARI 

STREET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35043 AP/590/2007 KUMAR, K

H-NO:5-74, NETAJI STREET, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35044 AP/3036/2024 KUMARA SWAMY, D

FLAT NO : G-07, DHEVASTHAL APARTMENTS, 

SUJATHA NAGAR,PENDURTHI 

MANDALAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35045 AP/1155/1996 KUMARA SWAMY, G 

SHRI MOKAMBIKA NILAYAM,D.NO.49-46-4/28,  

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35046 AP/1316/2012 KUMARA SWAMY, R

C/O. Do.No. 51-15-19, nakka vari palem, near 

satyam junction,visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35047 AP/1285/2023 KUMARI K

D.NO:3-44/1/2, NARAVA VANI PALEM, 

PULAGALIVANI 

PALEM,PENDURTHIVISKAHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35048 AP/3415/2022 KUMARI L

3-12, 

MOGALIPURAM(V),MALLUNAIDUPALEM,SUBBAV

ARAM(M),ANAKAPALI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35049 AP/1728/2015 KUMARI, G.S.

D.NO.22-117-26, DAYAL NAGAR, BC ROAD, 

PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35050 AP/1018/2007 KUMARI, S

SUSWAJA HEIGHTS,UDAY 

COLONY,MADHEVADARA,NEAR POLLUTION 

CONTROL OFFICE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35051 AP/2022/2024 KUMARPAVAN, K

RAJENDRAPALEM(VI),KOYYURU(MD),ALLURI SITA 

RAMARAJU DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35052 AP/1983/2017 KUMARSWAMY, B

D.NO. 14-1-11, NOWROJI ROAD, OPP: C.M.R 

GODOWN, MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35053 AP/2541/1994 KUNCHI BABU, O 

DNO: 5-109, SATTIVARIPALEM, NARAVA 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35054 AP/1604/2019 KUNJUMON REMYA, P

FLAT NO.SF-3, DEEPIKA ENCLAVE, JAWAHAR 

NAGAR,SRIHARIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35055 AP/2457/1994 KURMA RAO, I.V 

D.NO;8-39/20, BLOCK NO;1, SRIRAM 

NAGAR,BEHIND Z.P.H.SCHOOL,INDORE 

STADIOM,GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35056 AP/1397/2024 KUSHWANTH, N

D.NO:37-7-29/5, SHIVALAYAM STREET, SATYA 

NAGAR, INDUSTRIAL 

ESTATE,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35057 AP/5336/1999 KUSUMA KUMARI, M.D 

D.NO.2-44-24/1, SECTOR 11, QUT NO-31, M.V.P 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35058 AP/280/1988 KUSUMA SREE, B

D.NO.9-41-19/5, NEHA ENCLAVE, PITHAPURAM 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35059 AP/1446/2023 LAHARI NIHARIKA, D

D.NO:1-8-3, SECTOR-1, NEW VENKOJIPALEM, SAI 

BABA TEMPLE ROAD, MVP 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35060 AP/2541/2023 LAHARI, R

MIG II, A.P HOUSING BOARD COLONY,B-

CAMP,KURNOOL VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35061 AP/2911/2022 LAHARINADH K

9-171,RAMJEE 

NAGAR,KOTHAVALASA,VIZIANAGARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35062 AP/1083/1989 LAKSHMAN RAO, B

Plot No:125, D.No:24-136/6, Ship Yard Layout, 

Padmavathi Nagar, Vepagunta 

Po.,Simhachalam,Visakhapatnam Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35063 AP/1424/2009 LAKSHMANA KUMAR, D

DNO: 8-4-95/1, ASHOK NAGAR, SARASWATI 

SCHOOL, OLD GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35064 AP/1372/2017 LAKSHMANA MURTY, P

D.NO. 14-6-3/3/1, ANTHONY NAGAR, MAHARANI 

PETA (PO),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35065 AP/3280/2001 LAKSHMANA RAO, C

DOOR NO:22-84, NAGA COLONY, 

YELAMANCHILI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35066 AP/735/1991 LAKSHMANA RAO, R 

FLAT NO-3A, R.K'S NANNAPANENI RESIDENCY , 

NEW RESAPUVARIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35067 AP/446/2018 LAKSHMANA RAO, T

D.NO.39-1-9/1, FF-2,JAYA RESIDENCY MURALI 

NAGARVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35068 AP/1489/2024 LAKSHMANA RAO, V

D.NO:55-40-318,SIMHADRIPURAM, H B 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM,ANDHRA PRADESH VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35069 AP/1202/2025 LAKSHMI A R K MAIN ROAD,YERRAVARAM,YELLAMANCHALI, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35070 AP/2331/2017 LAKSHMI BAI, K

GF-5, SREE RAGHAVENDRA TOWERS, 

PATTIBHIREDDI GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35071 AP/1139/2023 LAKSHMI BHARGAVI, P

48-7-69, SRI SITARAM ENCLAVE, 

SRINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35072 AP/35/2020 LAKSHMI DEVI, S

VisakhapatnamVISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATANA

M VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35073 AP/1633/2021 LAKSHMI K

D.NO.53-33-

1/1,K.R.M.COLONY,SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHA

PATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35074 AP/3724/2022 LAKSHMI KANTHAMONEY, A

55-9-13/SF-301, MMTC Colony, Seethammadhara 

VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35075 AP/1081/2019 LAKSHMI KUMARI, M

D.NO.18-78/2, 1ST CROSS, NAGARAM PALEM 

ROAD,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35076 AP/806/1997 LAKSHMI NARAYANA REDDY, CH 

D.NO:36-92-242 M/1, OPP CISF QUATERS 

BUSSTOP, 

SRINIVASA NAGAR, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35077 AP/299/2011 LAKSHMI NARAYANA, B

D.NO.43-5-53,RAILWAY NEW 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35078 AP/42/2011 LAKSHMI NARAYANA, I

H.NO.45-44A-5A,SRO NILAYAM,80 FT ROAD, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35079 AP/1417/2024 LAKSHMI PADMAJA, B A

D.NO:12-115, BALAJI NAGAR, 

ARILOVA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35080 AP/638/1990 LAKSHMI PRASAD, V 

FLAT NO-TF-4,VISWAKALA APT,BEHIND MGR 

HOSPITAL,DOCTORS 

COLONY,PEDAWALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35081 AP/472/2002 LAKSHMI PRASADA RAO, A

D.NO:50-122-29/1,FF2A,STERLING TOWERS,BS 

LAYOUT,SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35082 AP/3574/2024 LAKSHMI PRASANNA, G

12-10-12/3, bc road, opposite aruna grand 

hotel,near vinayak temple.Gajuwaka 

VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35083 AP/508/2020 LAKSHMI PRAVALLIKA, G

S-6, MEHER APARTMENTS, VIP ROAD, CBM 

COMPOUND(EAST 

EXTENSION)VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35084 AP/1215/1996 LAKSHMI RAJYAM, L

D.NO:29-13-15, LALITHA COLONY, 

DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35085 AP/121/1987 LAKSHMI RAMBABU, G

D.NO:29-2-41, 2ND FLOOR,FLAT NO.202-B VADDI 

RAJU NILAYAM APPARTMENT OPP VENTINARY  

HOSPITAL NEAR JUDGE COURT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35086 AP/196/2019 LAKSHMI SAILAJA, C

102, Natraj Towers, Waltair Uplands, Ram 

Nagar,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35087 AP/2325/2005 LAKSHMI SOUJANYA, A

D.NO-29-2-31,GROUND FLOOR,HEMALATHA 

TOWERS,OPP-JUDGE COURT,PRAKASARAO 

PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35088 AP/2612/1994 LAKSHMI SUDHA, D 

MIG-238,VUDA 

COLONY,MADLAVADKARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35089 AP/2021/1994 LAKSHMI VASUDEV RAO, P 

DOOR.NO: 9-15-1/2,  FLAT NO.3, PRINCE 

APARTMENT COMPLEX, 

C.B.M.COMPOUND,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35090 AP/3633/2018 LAKSHMI VISALA, V

H.NO.10-53-278, NEHRU NAGAR, RAMANAGAR 

AREA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35091 AP/1375/2012 LAKSHMI, B.V.

# 50-3-6/2,SEETHAMMAPETA,NEAR GURU DWAR 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35092 AP/1893/2012 LAKSHMI, D

H.NO.49-14-21/1,SARASWATHI NIVAS,LALITHA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35093 AP/1028/2020 LAKSHMI, E K M

D.NO.65-4-238/B, GAJUWAKA DEPO (T), 

MALKAPURAM (PO),VISAKHAPATNAM,Andhra 

pradesh VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35094 AP/1382/2000 LAKSHMI, G.V 

FLAT NO:503, VARSHINI RSIDENCEY, H.J.PALEM, 

SHEELANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35095 AP/603/2006 LAKSHMI, K.G.V.

D.NO.29-2-31, FLAT NO.104, OPP.DIST COURT, 

HEMALATHA TOWERS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35096 AP/2916/2012 LAKSHMI, K.S.

W/O D.VENKAT KUMAR, SRL RESIDENCY, 2ND 

FLOOR MVP COLONY,SECTOR-2VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35097 AP/2617/1999 LAKSHMI, K.V H.NO:10-7-2/4, RAMNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35098 AP/710/2024 LAKSHMI, L

H.NO.9, KRISHNA,NAVAL COASTAL 

BATTARY,MAHARANJPET,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAK

HAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35099 AP/480/1987 LAKSHMI, L.V D.NO:-17, RAJENDRA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35100 AP/2930/2002 LAKSHMI, N

H.NO.29-8-9A, F-7, SAI MANASA APTS.., LALITHA 

COLONY, BABE GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35101 AP/1861/2021 LAKSHMI, O

C/O PALLA RAJASEKAHAR, 34-9-14, RASA STREET, 

GNANAPURAM,VISKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35102 AP/2818/1999 LAKSHMI, P 

FLAT NO:305,SAI PRASANTHI TOWERS,R.R.V 

PURAM,ANDHRA BANK,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35103 AP/1995/2019 LAKSHMI, P

D.NO.45-2-60/1, RAMACHANDRA 

NAGAR,AKKAYYAPALEMVISAKHAPATNAMVISAKH

APATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35104 AP/1324/1990 LAKSHMI, Y.K.M 

H-NO:18-3, OPP.R.R.RESIDENCY, 

SEETHAMMADHARA NORTH 

EXTEN..,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35105 AP/3357/2022 LAKSHMIDURGABAI M

D.NO. 9-11-2/1, NEAR VANT VENKATESWARA 

SCHOOL,SRI KRISHNA 

TEMPLE,SIVAJIPALEM,VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35106 AP/2983/2022 LAKSHMIKINNERA B

31-32-42, MIG-92, PHASE III, RAJEEV NAGAR, 

KURMANNAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35107 AP/2353/2022 LAKSHMINARASIMHASASTRY G

#48-8-9, SADSAMAYEE, 2ND FLOOR, DWARAKA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35108 AP/758/2005 LAKSHMIPATHI, L

H.NO.11-29/1,OPP RAMALAYAM MAIN ROAD, 

SRAVANI PLAZA, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35109 AP/840/2002 LAKSHMIPATI RAO, A.V

FLAT NO:-406,ROYAL SQUARE SOUND AND 

SOUND 

LAYOUT,BAKKANNAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35110 AP/965/2023 LAKSHMIPRASANNA, K

D.NO:16-111, HUDLO COLONY, 

KONDAPALEM,GARIVIDI,VIZIANAGARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35111 AP/2956/2022 LAKSHMIPRIYA S

#50-77-15/10, TF-3, SRI KRISHNA PLAZA, 

GUDUDWARAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35112 AP/1535/2010 LALINI DEVI, K

DNO.38-19-142, JYOTHI NAGAR, 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35113 AP/1936/2016 LALITHA DEVI, V

PLOT NO. 284, SECTOR-5, M.V.P. 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM.NULL VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35114 AP/1909/2017 LALITHA KUMARI, G

D.NO. 16-140/4, ADITHYA COLONY,FLAT NO -2 

1ST FLOOR PRAMLADAPURAMVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35115 AP/823/2008 LALITHA KUMARI, G

D.NO: 37-3-9, OLD ITI JUNCTION, OPPOSITE 

PETROL BUNK STREET, 

KANCHERLAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35116 AP/605/2025 LALITHA P

26-45-5, MEHAR NAGAR, OLD 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35117 AP/1340/2023 LALITHA SRI, D

D.NO:17-1-10, DHARMALA STREET, R.H 

COLONY,PEDAGANTYADA,VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35118 AP/1585/2021 LALITHA, P

11-60, K.DIBBADA PALEM, 

K.NAGARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35119 AP/1409/2024 LALITHA, V

D.NO:10-36-3/A, NARAYANI LAKSHMI NILAYAM, 

1A, RAMNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM,Visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35120 AP/1787/2021 LALITHAKUMARI D

D.NO:1-91, IPPLIVANIPALEM(VILL), 

CHINTAGATLA(PO),PENDURTHI(MD),VISAKHAPAT

NAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35121 AP/1169/2007 LALITHESWARA RAO, M

D.NO.28-18-38,KANAKALA STREET,DABA 

GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35122 AP/1753/2015 LALTHA KUMARI, M

36-64-5/2, NEAR RAMALAYAM REDDY KANCHARA 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35123 AP/709/2024 LAMBODHARA RAO, D

D.NO.7-147-21/30, SVS ROYAL 

PRADISE,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISA

KHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35124 AP/3871/2022 LASYA PRIYA, B.V.N.S

# 39-9-

10/1/1,TENNETINAGAR,MURALINAGAR,AMMA 

RESIDENY 

LANE,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35125 AP/2524/2014 LATEESH KUMAR, G

D.NO. 22/43, 

PARVATHINAGAR,CHINAMURIDIWADA, 

PENDURTHY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35126 AP/1714/2024 LATHA, K

PLOT NO:197, A S R NAAGR, 

PEDATHADIVADA,VIZIANAGARAM,VIZIZNAGARAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35127 AP/1899/1995 LATHA, V.L.P 

C-103, VASAVI TOWERS, HAURINAGAR, NAD'X' 

ROADS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35128 AP/719/2009 LATHAMANGESHKAR, N D-4,DEEPAJALI APPARTEMENT,SRIPURAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35129 AP/2799/2024 LAVANYA A

FLAT NO:403, RITESH RESIDENCY, NEAR BABA  

ENGINEERING COLLEGE, P.M PALEM LAST BUS 

STOP,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35130 AP/2074/2022 LAVANYA G

54-12-7/8, SREE BALAJI RESIDENCY, 4F-501, 

BHANU NAGAR, HB COLONY, 

MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35131 AP/2696/2009 LAVANYA KUMARI, B

D.NO.15-12-22/18,FLAT NO-501,SURAT 

TOWERS,KRISHNA NAGAR,NEAR SIMHADRI 

HOSPITAL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35132 AP/1300/2023 LAVANYA, B

44-5-27/1, FLAT NO:204, SAI LAKSHMI KANDRA, 

KOTA ENCLAVE, 

THATICHETLAPALEM,VISKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPAT

NAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35133 AP/2020/2024 LAVANYA, B

MADAKAPALEM(VI), 

PADAMUSIDIVADA(PO),PARWADA(MD),ANAKAPA

LLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35134 AP/1505/2019 LAVANYA, D

D.NO.51-16-36/2, KRANTHI 

NAGAR,NAKKAVANIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35135 AP/1692/2021 LAVANYA, V

40-60-69, KANCHARAPALEM, THIKKAVANI PALEM 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35136 AP/1033/2021 LAXMANA ANUSHA, D

PLOT NO:1-8, MAREDIPUDI 

COLONY,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35137 AP/704/2018 LAXMANA RAO, A

# 4-59-

163/2,KOTHAPETA,CHITTIVALASA,VISAKHAPATNA

M DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35138 AP/415/2018 LAXMAYYA, S

DNO:8-50-4, SRI SAI SOUDHA APTS 

CHINNAWALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35139 AP/1025/2006 LAXMI DEVI, K.S.V.

D.NO:1-3-28, NEAR CHINNA RAO RICE MILL, 

AKKIREDDIPALEM, BHPV(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35140 AP/1142/2010 LAXMINARAYANA REDDY, CH

MIG-2A 10, GOLLAPALEM, SRIHARIPURAM, 

GAJUWAKAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35141 AP/2723/2014 LAZARUS, B

D.NO. 25-9-13, ANDHRA BAPTIST CHURCH, 

RUDHAVARI STREET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35142 AP/1424/2021 LEELA APARNA, G

D.NO:30-4-1, KRISHNA GARDENS, DABA 

GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHA VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35143 AP/1620/2011 LEELA KANTHA, E

H.NO:3-31C, APPANNAPALEM, NEAR ELIMENTARY 

SCHOOL, RAMBILLI MANOAL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35144 AP/1468/2021 LEELAVATHI, D

FLAT NO:407,BANDARU TOWERS HARIJANNA 

JAGAYYAPALEM, SHEELA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35145 AP/1734/1995 LEELAVATHI, P 

BLOCK NO-4,FLAT NO-606,VISAKHI SKY LINE APTS 

GEETHAM MEDICAL COLLEGE 

ROAD,YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35146 AP/67/1983 LENIN, M 

H.NO.7-17-16/4, G-2, DEVI RESIDENCY, 

KIRLAMPUDI LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35147 AP/2824/2018 LIKHITHA CH

D.NO.1-78, B.C 

COLONY,YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35148 AP/2094/2024 LIKHITHA K

14-6-10, ANTHONY NAGAR, NEAR GREEN PARK 

HOTEL,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35149 AP/1224/2023 LILLY KUMARI, A

FLAT NO:111, BLOCK-A2, VAISAKHI SKY LINE 

APARTMENTS, YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35150 AP/641/2011 LOKESH, K HIG-I-85, SAGAR NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35151 AP/1962/2004 LOKESWARA RAO, P

C-304, K.S.R GREEN VALLEY, 

R&B,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35152 AP/871/2023 LOVAKUMARI, N

H.NO:1-48, 

KINDRA(PANCHAYATI),ANANTHAGIRI(VIL),RAJAVO

MMANGI(MD),ALLURI SITA RAMA RAJU DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35153 AP/266/1990 MADANMOHAN, Y 

8-15-3, NETHAJI ST.,CHINNA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35154 AP/142/1979 MADHAV RAO, N 

FNO:3313, OXYGEN TOWERS, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35155 AP/1508/2001 MADHAVA RAJU, P

DNO: 55-43-24, 1ST FLOOR, PNO: 31, MEHAR 

APARTMENT, ROAD NO:01, DOCTORS COLONY, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35156 AP/272/1978 MADHAVA RAO, V 

DOOR NO;55-1-17/2/6, FLOT NO;101, PEELA 

HOMES, OLD VENKOJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35157 AP/846/2011 MADHAVI KRISHNA VENI, R

D.NO:16-228, VARAHAGIRI COLONY, 

SALIGRAMAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35158 AP/1571/2012 MADHAVI LATHA, K

DO.NO. 45-57-14/2, EL-BETHEL APARTMENT, S-3, 

SECOND FLOOR, NARASIMHA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35159 AP/3785/2023 MADHAVI SATYA, T

D.NO:23-12-31, SIMHAGIRI COLONY, NEW 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35160 AP/2862/2017 MADHAVI, G

D.NO. 18-168, ANJANADRI COLONY, 

PRAHALADHAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35161 AP/2916/2018 MADHAVI, K

C-31, DAYALNAGAR, 

VISALAKSHINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35162 AP/2826/1999 MADHAVI, N

FLAT NO:4083 MVV 

CITY,MADHURWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35163 AP/1159/1989 MADHAVILATA, S

D.NO:19-16-37/2, GURURAJA ENCLAVE, CBM 

COMPOUND,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35164 AP/2121/2012 MADHIRA RAMA MANOHARI 

D.NO.3-23/1,OLD DAIRY FORM,ADARSH 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35165 AP/2276/2015 MADHU BABU, M D.NO. 9-11-28/9, SIVAJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35166 AP/621/1997 MADHU, M.P

D.NO:-12-3,MIG-I-230, RATNAGIRI COLONY,P.M 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35167 AP/3717/2001 MADHURI DEVI, P

D.NO:9-254, RAVI NAGAR,NEAR BHASHYAM 

SCHOOL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35168 AP/2040/2015 MADHURI, A

F-II, M.K.S RAJ RESIDENCY, NEAR TARA MASQ, 

SHIVAJI PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35169 AP/1369/2024 MADHURI, K

D.NO:15-764, SECTOR-4, LAXMI NAGAR, ARILOVA 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35170 AP/953/2023 MADHURI, M.S.C

8-156, SIVALAYAM VEEDHI, 

PONNAMANDA,RAZOLE,E.G DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35171 AP/2881/2003 MADHUSUDAN  RAO, R

D.NO:1-2/204/31,VEERA NAGAR VUDE 

LAYOUT,PENDURTI (M),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35172 AP/935/2007 MADHUSUDAN YADUVAMS, E

D.NO:6-83,  PRIYA GARDEN, NEAR SWAMY 

KALYAN MADAPAM,Simhachalam,Visakhapatnam. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35173 ap/5401/1999 MADHUSUDHANA RAO, I.V 

PLOT NO.HIG-895, MITHILAPURI VUDA COLONY, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35174 AP/837/1993 MADHUSUDHANA RAO, K 

D.NO.1-62/48, F.F 1, M.K.S VIJAY ENCLAVE,  OLD 

P.M PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35175 AP/1144/1993 MADHUSUDHANA RAO, S

D.NO.13-945, MUSTAFA COLONY, TIC POINT 

ARILOVA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35176 AP/4/2021 MADHUSUDHANARAO V

D.NO:20-8-3/1, UPPER RELLI VEEDHI, 

KUNCHAMAMBA TEMPLE,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35177 AP/2298/1993 MAHA LAKSHMI, M 

D.NO:43-19-28,TF-401,PRK SYAMALAMBA 

TOWERS, VENKATA RAJU NAGAR, T.S.N 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35178 AP/1821/2002 MAHABOOB KHAN 

D.NO.14-116,  SIMHADRI NAGAR,  

R.R.V.PURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35179 AP/161/1979 MAHALAKSHMI, P 

FNO:203, HEMATATHA TOWERS, OPP: DIST 

COURT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35180 AP/428/2019 MAHANTI DEVI, 0

D.NO.203, 

ADAVIVARAM,SIMHACHALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35181 AP/1342/2013 MAHATHI, Y

D.NO. 26-27-15/1, KANITHI ROAD, HOT CHIPS 

SHOP OPP.LANE,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35182 AP/1515/2021 MAHENDRA SINHA, P

4-45-17, FLAT NO:202, GOPAL ARCADE, LAWSONS 

BAY COLONY, 

VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35183 AP/2160/2015 MAHENDRA VARMA, D

PLOT NO. 114, SRI KRISHNA ANANDALA NILAYAM, 

NORTH 

EXTENSION,SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNA

M DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35184 AP/1085/2023 MAHESH BABU, M

D.NO:457,K.S.E.Z COLONY, KOTHA 

MULAPETA,V.KOTHAPALLI(MD),KAKINADA DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35185 AP/2829/2018 MAHESH BABU, P

LINGAPUTTU(V), GONDELI(P),PADERU(M),ALLURI 

SITARAMARAJU DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35186 AP/572/2011 MAHESH VARMA, P.V.

D.NO:47-9-17, 3RD LANE 

DWARAKANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35187 AP/785/2010 MAHESH, A

D.NO.3-366, MUTYAMAMBA COLONY, 

VEPAGUNTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35188 AP/1256/2009 MAHESH, CH

D.NO;2-201, SRINIVASANAGAR, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35189 AP/54/1977 MAHESH, K

D.NO:2-131/2,FLAT NO:202,RAJEEV 

NAGAR,YANDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35190 AP/764/1993 MAHESH, M

FLAT NO:4,MAH RAJ MANSION,EENADU 

LAYOUT,SAGARNAGAR MAIN ROAD,GUDLAVARI 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35191 AP/1055/2020 MAHESH, M

MALYADA (V&P),NELLIMARLA(M),VIZIANAGARAM 

DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35192 AP/3257/2017 MAHESH, P.V.U.

FNO:102, JEWEL PARADISE, 

APPT,YENDADA,VISAKHAPATANM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35193 AP/1917/2024 MAHESH, Y

GUNNEMPUDI VILL.,BUCHIYYAPETA 

MDL,ANAKAPALLI DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35194 AP/608/1997 MAHESWARA RAO, K

D.NO.40-51-11,GF-1,SANTHOSH 

NAGAR,TATICHETLAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35195 AP/814/1991 MAHESWARA RAO, M

H-NO:2-6-133, SECTOR-9, 

M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35196 AP/959/2005 MAHESWARA RAO, T

D.NO:49-20-5/5, RAMAKRISHNA NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35197 AP/2397/2017 MAHESWARA RAO, Y

H.NO. 44-45-40/253, VENKATESWARA NEW 

COLONY, FATCHETLAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35198 AP/465/1987 MAHESWARA REDDY, G 

F.NO:4, 2ND FLOOR, ISWARYA RESIDENCY, ASR 

NAGAR, SEETHAMMADHERA,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35199 AP/1890/2019 MAHESWARARAO M

KORLAKOTA POST & VILLAGE,NEW 

COLONYAMADALAVALASA (M),SRIKAKULAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35200 AP/814/2022 MAHESWARARAO U

APPANNADORA PALEM(VILL), 

RELLI9PO),KOTHAVALASA(MD),VIZIANAGARM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35201 AP/225/1977 MAHESWARI, B 

II/3, SOWMITRA APARTMENT, WALTAIR MAIN 

ROAD, M.R.PET POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35202 AP/604/2023 MAHIMA RANI, K

D.NO:3-219, 2ND STREET, GANGARAJU NAGAR, 

VALASAPAKALA,KAKINADA VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35203 AP/338-A/2006 MAHUA BANERJEE 

DNO:10-51-2, FNO:301, VISRAM TOWERS, 

KAILASH METTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35204 AP/513/1997 MALATHI, K 

FLAT.NO.3A,PRAGATHI SATYAM RESIDENCY,CAR 

SHED JUNVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35205 AP/256/2018 MALATHI, R

# 9-32-14/6, SRI VALLI VILLA APARTMENTS, NEAR 

SBI, MADDILAPALEMPITAPURAM 

COONYVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35206 AP/610/1991 MALLESWARA RAO, G.T.V

H.NO.26-1-91/B,FLAT NO:307, 2ND FLOOR, NEAR 

DVRLAMMA TEMPLE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35207 AP/2064/2018 MALLESWARI, R

D.NO.17-42/5, FLAT.NO.101, NEAR AKHILESWARI 

HOSPITAL, SIMHAGIRI 

NAGAR,PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35208 AP/3259/2022 MALLESWARI, S

NIMMALAPALEM(V),VEERA BHADRA 

PURAM(P),KOTHAVALASA(M),VIZIANAGARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35209 AP/3688/1999 MALLIKARJUNA RAO, M

16-2-30, KOTHA 

VEEDHI,GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLE.VISAKHAPA

TNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35210 AP/135/1997 MALLIKARJUNA RAO, Y.V.G.S 

D.NO.45-38-25, JAGANNADHAPURAM,  

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35211 AP/247/2022 MAMATA P

2D- MAHARAJA 

TOWERS,R.K.BEACH,R.K.ASHRAM,PANDURANGAP

URAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35212 AP/2174/2019 MAMATHA, S

2-2-86, K.N.R.PETA (KOTHURU),ANAKAPALLI 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DIST, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35213 AP/1838/2024 MANASA K

CHAKRI MEADOWS SRI VERA INFRA, TULIP BLOCK 

FLAT NO:409 SATIVANI PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35214 AP/2894/2024 MANASA, CH

5-47, MAIN ROAD, AGRAHARM 

ROAD,ATAPAKA,KRISHNA DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35215 AP/1164/2020 MANASA, U

D.NO.3-92, NARAVA,PENDURTHI 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35216 AP/1273/2024 MANASWINI, K

D.No. 23-14-26,NEAR I Town Police Station, 

Chinnammavari Street,VSP-

01VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35217 AP/3520/2010 MANAVALLAYYA, V

DNO:4-69-12, FNO:2-B, PRAGATHI'S SHIVANI, 

CAWSONS BAY COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35218 AP/2993/2015 MANGARAJU, P

DR NO. 5-140, MAIN ROAD, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35219 AP/970/2021 MANI KUMAR, S

FLAT NO.401, 11-179, KAMALA RESIDENCY, MODI 

STREET, 

PRAHALLADAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAP

ATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35220 AP/1498/2021 MANI RATNAM, M

1-17/1, NEAR AUTO STAND, 

PEDATEENARLA,NAKKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35221 AP/1547/2021 MANI, B

D.NO:7-96, PENDURTHI,AKKIREDDY 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35222 AP/3483/2001 MANI, J

PNO: 249, FNO: G1, SAMPATH ENCLAVE, MVP 

COLONY, SECTOR-4,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35223 AP/2135/2015 MANI, S

FLAT NO. 311, AJANTHA ARCADE 

APPARTMENT,MARIKAVALASA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35224 AP/2348/2022 MANIBHUSHANARAO L

FLAT NO. 8092, MVV CITY, OPP YSR CRICKET 

STADIUM PM. 

PALEMMADHURAWADAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35225 AP/1914/2024 MANIJA PRASAD, V

FLAT NO:302, D.NO:49-48-25, GAJANANA APPTS, 

SHANTHI PURAM, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM,Visakhapatna

m VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35226 AP/1279/2014 MANIKANTA KUMAR, K

D.NO.30-5-18,KRISHNA 

GARDENS,DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35227 AP/1123/2020 MANIKANTA PATNAIK, G.V.S

FLAT NO.12, VENKATA RAMANA APARTMENTS, 

OPP. VISAKHA EYE HOSPITAL,PEDDA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35228 AP/1359/2024 MANIKANTA, P

D.NO:9-330/7, RAMALAYAM STREET, VISALAKSHI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPANAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35229 AP/1517/2019 MANIKANTA, T.V.J.V.S.

D.NO.4-4-39, OPP. BANK OFINDIA, POST OFFICE 

STREET,TUNI,E.G.DIST, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35230 AP/3614/2024 MANIKANTA, V

D.NO.1-13, KONDI STREET, JILLUNDA (V), 

MANDASA MANDAL,SRIKAKULAM DTSrikakulam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35231 AP/2532/2022 MANIKANTAREDDY M

D.NO:44-38-7/21/3, SRINIVAS 

NAGAR,AKKAYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35232 AP/1551/2022 MANIKUMAR A

D.NO. 29-13-33, SHAKTHI SRI HIGHTS 

APARTMENTS, LALITHA COLONY, 

DALAGARDENVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35233 AP/1750/1993 MANJULA, B

H.NO.9-24-8/6, FLAT.NO.6, C.B.M 

COMPOUND,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35234 AP/451/2006 MANJULA, B

D.NO.29-14-47,LALITHACOLONY,DABA 

GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35235 AP/1747/1995 MANJULA, RAMARAOPETA,

D.No:3-59/11, M K M R, Residency, Vivekanand 

Nagar,YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35236 AP/936/1990 MANJULATHA, D H.NO.7-17, MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35237 AP/827/2008 MANMADHA RAO, P

D.NO.44-19-3,G/F-102,ALLITHMBIKA APTS,NEAR 

RAMALAYAM STREET, RAILWAY NEW 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35238 AP/401/2018 MANOHAR NAIDU, K

LIVITI (VILL), SANTHARI (POST),HUKUMPETA 

(MDL),ASR DT, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35239 AP/969/2024 MANOHAR, B

27-4-65, 2ND FLOOR, OPP:ICICI BANK, PURNA 

MARKET,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35240 AP/1658/2024 MANOHAR, CH

D.NO:10-25-9/1, OLD JAIL ROAD, 

MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35241 AP/1113/2024 MANOHAR, S

D.NO:7-18, BOSUBEDA(VI&PO),ARAKU 

VALLEY(MD),ALLURI SITARAMA RAJU DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35242 AP/2038/2003 MANOHAR, S

H-NO:55-1-51/2, J.R.NAGAR LAYOUT, 

VENKOJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35243 AP/1132/2009 MANOJ KUMAR, M

D.NO:43-17-9, LAKSHMI NIVAS APPARTMENTS 

STREET 3, DONDAPARTY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35244 AP/736/2023 MANOJ, S.N.V.S.D.V.K

FLATNO:306, 1ST FLOOR, MADHAVI TOWERS-3, 

BEHIND RTC COMPLEX,JANGAREDDY 

GUDEM,WEST GODAVARI. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35245 AP/422/2021 MANOJKUMAR A

ULLIBHADRA(V&P), SIVALAYAM 

STREET,GARUGUBILLI(M),VIZIZNAGARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35246 AP/808/2010 MANULA, D

FLAT NO.302, SURYA RESIDENCY, 13 NAUKA 

NAGAR, PEDDA WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35247 AP/354/1988 MARIA JOJI PRASAD RAO, P.V 

39-4-12/1/8,BHARGAV ENCLAVE,SECTOR-4,NEAR 

VARMA COMPLEX 

UP,MURALINAGARVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35248 AP/5427/1999 MARKENDEYULU, Y 

LIG-29, PHASE-I, MADAVADHARA VUDA 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35249 AP/2946/2022 MARRYPRIYA E

19-16-123, AMBEDKAR STREET, 26TH 

WARD,BHIMAVARAM,W.G DIST., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35250 AP/1344/2019 MARTHA, B

D.NO.14-13-261,ROAD NO.16,ASHOK 

NAGAR,PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35251 AP/1031/1995 MARY MANI, R 

DNO: 49-48-24, TF-1, 4TH FLOOR, JAGADAMBA 

NILAYAM, NGGO'S COLONY, 

AKKAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35252 AP/832/2005 MAYADEVI, V

FLAT NO:204 R.K TOWERS KRISHNA GARDENS 

DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35253 AP/3041/2015 MDISHAKMOHINUDDIN 

D.NO. 45-2-23/1, MUSLIM THATI CHETLA PALEM, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35254 AP/3591/2001 MEENA KUMARI, S

D.NO.26-14-371/1A, WOOD YARD STREET, TOWN 

KOTHA ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35255 AP/1826/2001 MEENA, B

D.NO.49-25-1/2A, MADHURA NAGAR, NEAR 

MUNCIPLE HIGH SCHOOL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35256 AP/1230/2019 MEENAA MALATHI, U

D.NO.4-3/2, 

BAKKANNAPALEM,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPAT

NAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35257 AP/2544/2017 MEENAKSHI, B

D.NO. 1-79-9, MIG-II, PLOT NO. 198, SECTOR-3, 

M.V.P. COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35258 AP/168/1998 MEENAKSHI, K 

FLAT NO: 1&2, PRINCE APTS, COMPLEX 14, 

CHINNA WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35259 AP/1451/2007 MEENAKSHI, P

FLAT NO:501, SAI SIMHATOWERS, INDRIA NAGAR, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35260 AP/1308/2024 MEGHANA RANI, P

D.NO:19-11-9, KONDURI VARI STREET, NEAR 

KANYAKAPARAMESWARI 

TEMPLE,TANUKU,W.G.DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35261 AP/1147/2024 MEGHANA, K

D.NO:38-22-44, VIMANAM MEDA STREET, 104 

AREA, MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAMVizag VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35262 AP/2000/2023 MEGHANA, V

# 49-48-24,TF-1,FOURTH FLOOR,JAGADAMBAS 

NILYAM,NGGOS 

COLONY,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAK

HAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35263 AP/3282/2022 MEGHANAANAIDU V.S.

MIG-I-445, 

POTHINAMALLAYYAPALEM,MADHURWADA,VISAK

HAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35264 AP/886/2024 MEGHHANA, M

D.NO:31-16-30/1, VENKATESWARA 

METTA,ALLIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35265 AP/1608/2015 MEHAR KISHORE, K

D.NO.9-6-90,SIVAJIPALEM,,OPP SIVAJI PARK MAIN 

GATE,L.B.COLONY(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35266 AP/2622/2022 MINISHA, J

21-36-5, OPP. A.S.R. MAHILA BHAVAN, 

BURUJUPETA, TOWN KOTHA 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35267 AP/1961/2015 MOHAMMAD ABDUL RAZAK 

D.NO. 9-6-25/1, B.S.R. PARADISE, FLAT NO. 301, 

SIVAJI PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35268 AP/380/1978 MOHAMMAD ANWAR PASHA 

DNO:1-63-4/4, 3RD FLOOR, G.V.PLAZA, SECTOR-II 

,M.V.PCOLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35269 AP/543/2018 MOHAMMAD GOUSEJAHAN, 

H.NO. 6-63-9, ROAD NO.4, SRAMIKANAGAR, 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35270 AP/2173/2018 MOHAMMAD SAMEER ALI, 

FLAT NO.601, NARAYANADRI BLOCK, HAPPY 

HOMES APARTMENT, OLD ITI JUNCTION, URVASI 

THEATREVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35271 AP/72/1980 MOHAMMED ABDUL RASOOL D.NO-24-27-62, KOTA VEEDHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35272 AP/1219/2023 MOHAMMED ABDUL REHAMAN BABJI, 

D.NO:45-2-61/2, RAMCHANDRA 

NAGAR,AKKAYAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35273 AP/407/2023 MOHAMMED ABDUL YACOBBASHA 

FLAT NO. 301, JAYA SURYA RESIDENCY, NEAR 

INNOVATORS INTL 

SCHOOL,YENDADA,VISAKAHAPATNAM DT, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35274 AP/2652/2024 MOHAMMED AHMAD, 

PLOT NO:21, K.N.PALEM, NE.CHRUCH ROAD, 

STEEL PLANT,ISLAMPET,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35275 AP/1724/2024 MOHAMMED AZMATULLAH, 

FLAT NO:501, RENUKA ENCLAVE, VENKATESWARA 

COLONY, ROAD NO:09, B BLOCK, SHEELA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35276 AP/1443/2016 MOHAMMED HUSSAIN 

FLAT NO-G-13,JEWEL PARADISE 

YENADADA,GITAM POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35277 AP/1306/1991 MOHAMMED SOHEB 

D.NO;-38-22-1,104 AREA,MAIN 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35278 AP/868/2024 MOHAMMEDREHANA 

12-51-7,  INDIRA COLONY,  NEW 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35279 AP/1958/2003 MOHAN   DORA, K.V.R

DNO:49-35-58, FNO -1A, KEERTHANA ENCLAVE, 

NGO'S 

COLONY,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35280 AP/2675/2003 MOHAN   RAO, B

MANIKANTHA BLISS, PNO:402, 

LALACHERUVU,RAJAHMUNDRY,E.G.DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35281 AP/1999/2022 MOHAN A

D.NO. 9-60, RAMPURAM(V), 

PENDURTHI(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DIST VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35282 AP/1482/2024 MOHAN DAS, M

D.NO:7-39, BESIDE GOVT HOSPITAL, 

BANGARAMMA TEMPLE ROAD, ADIVI VARAM, 

SIMHACHALAMVISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNA

M VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35283 AP/1504/2022 MOHAN G.S.R.V.K.

D.NO. 40-1-24/326, KASTURI NAGAR-1, 

KAILASAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAMVISKAHAPATNA

M VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35284 AP/3468/1999 MOHAN KUMAR, A 

SEETHAMMADHARA, PLOT NO.7, DO.NO. 55-41-5, 

AMBEDKAR NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM-

13.VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35285 AP/606/2021 MOHAN KUMAR, B

D.NO:3-8, CHINTALAPALEM-JUNCTION,NEAR 

PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35286 AP/541/1992 MOHAN RAO, A.R 

DR.NO:18-1-70 K.G.H ROAD MAHARANI 

PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35287 AP/1806/2008 MOHANA BABU, D

D.NO:9-5-40/2, PETHARANIPALEM NEAR RANI 

MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL 

MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35288 AP/1999/1994 MOHANA NAIDU, S 

D.NO:9-6-48,F-202,ADITYA RESIDENCY, SHIVAJI 

PALACE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35289 AP/688/1987 MOHANA RAO, G

D.NO:1-27-2, ADARSNAGAR, 

PEDAWALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35290 AP/1301/2002 MOHANA RAO, J

D.NO:37-11-38/5, P.R.GARDENS, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35291 AP/1583/1993 MOHANA RAO, K 

D.NO.39-1-1/1, SATYANGAR, MURALI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35292 AP/307/1988 MOHANA RAO, S.S.R 

D.NO:44-34-18/8, NANDAGIRI NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35293 AP/556/1999 MOHANA RAO, V 

DNO: 57-28-11/1/2, BHAVANI GARDENS, 

INDUSTRIAL ESTATE P, OLD 

ITIJN,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35294 AP/1696/2019 MOHANA, R

QUARTER NO.A/1, SECTOR-8, SRI TRISHAKTI 

TEMPLE,UKKUNAGARAM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35295 AP/3806/2022 MOHANAKRISHNA R.L.N.

# 16-8-6/1,BANKERS ARCADE OFFICIAL 

COLONY,LAST 

LANE,MAHARANIPET,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35296 AP/1901/2022 MOHANARAO G

#10-4-10/2, KALISH NAGAR, 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35297 AP/1840/2021 MOHANRAO M

D.NO:39-23-12/A, NARSIMHA NAGAR, NEAR 

RAIWADA WATER TANK, 

MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35298 AP/1564/2019 MOHINAMMA, B

PLOT NO.13, LMG 

KAPUJAGGARAJUPETA,DUVVADA,VISAKHAPATNA

M, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35299 AP/1454/2023 MOHINI, K

39-33-140, VUDA COLONY, 

MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35300 AP/644/2011 MOHINI, T

D.NO.14-141,DURGAKAILSH NAGAR, 

KAILSAPURAMVISAKHAPATNAM 

TOWN,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35301 AP/1625/2018 MOHITHA, N

QUARTER NO:212-A, SECTOR-X,STEEL 

PLANT,UKKUNAGARAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35302 AP/1829/2024 MONIKA RUPA, M

D.NO:2-132, SRINIVASA NAGAR, OPP:POLICE 

STATION, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35303 AP/3199/2022 MONIKADEVI B

4-98/3, 

PURUSHOTHAPURAM,VEPAO,PENDURTHI(m),VIS

AKHAPATNAM DTVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35304 AP/2899/2003 MOSES SAMUEL, G

D.NO:5-156/4, TEACHERS LAYOUT, SUJATHA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35305 AP/2101/1993 MOTHI LAXMI SAHU 

D.NO:43-18-4, VENKATA RAJU NAGAR, T.S.N 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35306 AP/1512/2019 MOUNIKA, T

D.NO.65-6-369, MULAGADDA HOUSING 

COLONY,GAJUWAKA DEPOT,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35307 AP/1679/2021 MOWNIKA, K

D.NO:39-1-26/14, SINGARAJU METTA, ?NEAR SAI 

BABA TEMPLE, MURALI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35308 AP/2168/2014 MRITHYUNJAY SRIVATSASA 

GF-3,11-2-1,MERRIDIAN 

SEASHELLS,SIRIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35309 AP/2330/2012 MRUDHULA JAHNAVI, M

# MIG-IIB-108, A-ZONE, SUJATHA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35310 AP/1368/2021 MRUDHULA P

D.NO..18/143/2/9,SREE SAI DURGA AVENUE,FLAT 

NO-501,PORT 

COLONY,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35311 AP/3376/2022 MRUDULA K

PADMINI VILLA, T-1, 3RD FLOOR, CENTURY CLUB 

ROAD, KRISHNA NAGAR, 

MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35312 AP/3257/2024 MRUDULA, I

Flat 204, R R Residency, Plot 25 & 26, R K Nagar, 

Seethammadhara N 

E,VisakhapatnamVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35313 AP/478/2003 MRUDULA, S

DNO:19-29, NAIDU THOTA 

VEPAGUNTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35314 AP/1195/1989 MRUTYUNJAYA P

D.NO. 10-35-36/1, KOTHAPET, K.V BHOOMULU. 

OPP H-9, PETROL BUNK, 

BHEEMILLI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35315 AP/277/2013 MUKUNDARAO, P

D.NO:6-115/8, SAI PRIYA GARDENS, SAMPATH 

NAGAR, MADHURAWADA(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35316 AP/303/1982 MURAIDHAR, L 

FLAT NO.501, PRK NAGANAND 

HEIGHTS,SRINIVASA 

NAGAR,AKKAYYAPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35317 AP/3654/1999 MURALI GOPAL, P 

H.NO.49-19-20, LALITHA NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35318 AP/1856/1995 MURALI KRISHNA, A.N 

DNO:44-41-3/2, NANDAGIRI NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35319 AP/228/2003 MURALI KRISHNA, C

DNO: 55-31-4, LIG 523, 

H.B.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35320 AP/2388/2005 MURALI KRISHNA, D

10-66, DURGA NAGAR, 

R.R.V.PURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35321 AP/3463/2018 MURALI KRISHNA, N

D.NO.12-23-6, OFFICIAL COLONY, B.C ROAD, NEW 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35322 AP/618/2010 MURALI KRISHNA, P D.NO: 10-37-13/1, RAMNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35323 AP/448/1979 MURALI KRISHNA, S 

DNO: 11-9-38/6, FNO: 102, ASPEN HEIGHTS 

APARTMENT, DASAPALLA HILLS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35324 AP/118/2020 MURALI KRISHNA, T

D.NO.45-57-22/5, MANASA APARTMENTS, 

NARSIMHA 

NAGAR,AKKAYYAPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35325 AP/1174/2011 MURALI KRISHNA, V

9-9-39/20/13, SF-1 SAIRAMA RESIDENCY, 

MANGAPURAM COLONY 

SIVAJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35326 AP/3565/2022 MURALI KRISHNA, Y

FLAT NO: 203, PARASAVEDI HEIGHTS, NEAR C1 

ZONEPARK, SUJATHANAGAR 

VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35327 AP/407/2020 MURALI KRUSHNA, P

D.NO:38-35-44/2-1, RANAPRATAP 

NAGAR,MARRIPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35328 AP/529/1987 MURALI MOHAN, B 

D.NO:12-1-1/6, FLAT NO:F-2, 5TH FLOOR, 

REDNAM SAPPHIRE, SINGLE HOTEL JUNCTION, 

NEAR VETERINARY HOSPITAL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35329 AP/1134/1990 MURALI MOHANA RAO, M

H.NO:5-182/2,  VIVEKANANDA NAGAR, NEAR OLD 

DAIRY FARM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35330 AP/126/1982 MURALI SHYAM, V 

2-99, GITAM COLLEGE ROAD, 

ENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35331 AP/203/2007 MURALI, B

PLOT.NO.263, M.A NAGAR, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35332 AP/1426/2021 MURALI, CH.N.V.

FLAT NO:211, BLOCK-A2, VAISAKHI SKY LINE, 

GITAM ROAD,YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35333 AP/1717/2018 MURALI, S

FLAT.NO.104, ROYAL RESIDENCY, P.M PALEM 

LAST BUS STOP,P.M PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35334 AP/1637/2021 MURALI, T.V.

DOOR NO: 50-109-2/1, FLAT NO 303, REVATHI 

SADAN APARTMENTS, TPT 

COLONYSEETHAMMADHARA,VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35335 AP/827/1994 MURALIDHAR, K 

H-NO:39-27-6, APPAIAH NAGAR, 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35336 AP/3561/2022 MURALIDHARREDDY B

D.NO. 31-6-11, TELAGA STREET, 

ALLIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35337 AP/1199/2020 MURALIKRISHNA P

78-82,1A EMERALD APARTMENTS, KRISHNA 

NAGAR LAYOUT, MITHILAPURI COLONY, 

MATHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35338 AP/290/2023 MURTHY I

D.NO.50-43,3/2 NEAR NMC SCHOOL,PNT 

COLONY,SITHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35339 AP/1934/1995 MURTHY, B.V.R 

5TH LINE, VENKATADHRI GARDENS, 

VENKATAPURAM,GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATN

AM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35340 AP/2979/1994 MURTHY, D.S.S.N

F-404, SWARNA PALACE,   SEETHAMMADHARA 

N.E,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35341 AP/1880/2008 MURTHY, P.SR.CH.

FNO:303, GEETHA MASION-3, 

JAGANNADHAPURAM, 

AKKAYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35342 AP/1628/2013 MURTHY, SVSSN

D.NO.39-22-10/2/1, KALINGA NAGAR, 

MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35343 AP/1157/2023 MURTUZA, G

D.NO:25-2-13, RAJEEV NAGAR, 

YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35344 AP/959/2023 MUTHYALACHARYULU, L

D.NO:18-79-13, KOTHASALI PETA, MAHARANI 

PETA(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35345 AP/396/1979 MUTYALA NAIDU, p

DO.NO.2-15-38/2/2,SECTOR-

IX,M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35346 AP/276/1984 MUTYALU GUPTA, K

D.NO:31-33-9/1, 2ND FLOOR, SSS NILAYAM, DABA 

GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35347 AP/2890/2003 MUTYALU NAIDU, G

ANTHAKAPALLI(POST),SABBAVARAM(M),ANAKAP

ALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35348 AP/1340/2019 N N V LAKSHMI, S

D.NO.2-34, AMBEDKAR STATUE, KOTHAVALASA 

POST &VILLAGE),KOTHAVALASA 

(M),VIZIANAGARAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35349 AP/895/2007 NAGA CHANDRUDU, S

DNO:39-9-1, FNO:401, AMMA RESIDENCY, 

TENNETI NAGAR, MARALI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35350 AP/917/1989 NAGA GANESH, D

14-1-1313-A/4, RAGHUVEER 

APARTMENT,NAUROJI ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35351 AP/1212/2019 NAGA JYOTHI, A

Flat No. 405, Vaishaki Royal Appartments, 80 feet 

road 

AkkayyapalemAKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35352 AP/1391/2003 NAGA JYOTHI, T

D.NO.14-1-17, NEAR KAKATIYA PUBLIC SCHOOL, 

OPP GAJUWAKA HEAIGHTS APARTMENT, B.C 

ROAD, GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35353 AP/723/2011 NAGA KAVITHA, S

D.NO.49-35-24,NGGOS 

COLONY,AKKAYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35354 AP/1725/2005 NAGA KUMARI, K

D.NO.13-84, SECTOR-2,KRANTHI NAGAR, 

ARILOVA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35355 AP/737/2009 NAGA KUMARI, K.V

D.NO.9-34-3, PITHAPURAM 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35356 AP/1369/2019 NAGA LAKSHMI, V

D.NO.60-28-57/A/1, JANATHA 

COLONY,MALKAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35357 AP/954/2000 NAGA RAJU, B 

H-NO:6-14-1/A, EAST POINT COLONY, CHINA 

WALTAIR, NEAR RCD HOSPITAL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35358 AP/84/1981 NAGA RAJU, C 

DNO: 9-7-40/2, SNEHSAI APARTMENT, 4TH 

FLOOR, BEHIND SAIBABA TEMPLE, 

SIVAJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35359 AP/68/1987 NAGA RAJU, P 

DR.NO.8-49, SWARNA BHARATHI NAGAR, PEDA 

RISHI KONDA, GITAM COLLEGE 

POST.VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35360 AP/761/2011 NAGA RAJU, P

DNO: 38-38-96, SIVA NAGAR, 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35361 AP/997/1994 NAGA SASHIKALA, K.V 

D.NO:49-53-10/9(17),  FLOT NO:S-F-

1,DHANALAKSHMI APT,  B S 

LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35362 AP/558/2017 NAGA SIRISHA, K

DNO:12-156, KRISHNA NAGAR, R.R.V. PURAM 

(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35363 AP/1826/2002 NAGA SRINIVAS, Y

D.NO:58-14-63/4/4,AASHRITHA NIVAS,FLAT 

NO:501,MARRIPALEM VVPA 

LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35364 AP/1995/2015 NAGA SUDHA, CH

C/O. R. B.A.NAIDU, T5, CHANDRA TEJA APTS, 

D.NO. 9-21-18, C.B.M 

COMPOUND,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35365 AP/3499/2001 NAGA SULOCHANA, B

D.NO: 10-24-20/A, PITHANAVARI STREET, 

MAHARANIPETA(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35366 AP/192/1975 NAGA SURYANARAYANA GUPTHA, D 

OPP: VARTHA PRESS, 

PRAKASHRAOPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35367 AP/1336/2000 NAGABHUSANA RAO, M

D.NNO:5-1/3,  SANTOSH NAGAR,  KOTTAPALEM,  

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35368 AP/846/2000 NAGABHUSHANA RAO, A

D.NO:-8-45-8/4,4TH LANE,VIDYANAGAR,OLD 

C.B.I,CHINA WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35369 AP/387/1988 NAGABHUSHANA RAO, D

D-NO:49-35-24, N.G.G.O'S COLONY, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35370 AP/2582/2024 NAGABHUSHANAM, G V V

D.NO:2-2, SUKURU VILL.,HUKUMPET 

MDL;VISAKHAPATNAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35371 AP/1698/2005 NAGABHUSHANAM, S

D.NO:45-50-20, ABID NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35372 AP/1562/1992 NAGABHUSHANAM, T

D.NO:43-17-221, VENKATARAJU NAGAR 1ST LANE, 

DONDAPARTHY JUNCTION,Akkayyapalem 

S.OVISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35373 AP/1680/2021 NAGACHARI, R

23-1-19, KRUPAM MARKET PAPPULA 

VEEDHI,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35374 AP/2372/2022 NAGAMANI K.V.D.L

58-22-4/1, GOVINDARAJU NILAYAM,SUSARIA 

COLONY,BAJI JUNCION,BUCHI RAJU 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35375 AP/2466/2022 NAGAMANI N

D.NO:44-5-15, NEAR GANESH 

TEMPLE,TATICHETLAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35376 AP/140/2025 NAGAMANI, B

8-52-7/2, CHINNA WALTAIR COLONY, OLD CBI 

DOWN, OPP: KANAKADURGA TEMPLE 

ARCH,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35377 AP/2706/2009 NAGAMANI, G

SC COLONY, 

VELLANKI(VILL),ANANDAPURAM(MD),VISAKHAPA

TNAM(DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35378 AP/1186/2010 NAGAMANI, J

DR.NO.10-53-158, BLOCK NO.15/10, 

NEHRUNAGAR COLONY, RAM 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35379 AP/2021/2015 NAGAMANI, K

D.NO. 51-2-18/2, NAKKAVARIPALEM, OPP. MRO 

OFFICE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35380 AP/3670/2001 NAGAMANI, K

DOOR NO 1-38-3, QTR NO.R3, ADARSHNAGAR,  

LAWSONSBAY 

COLONY,PEDDAWALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35381 AP/757/2024 NAGAMANI, R

GF-1, EENADU LAYOUT, PADMASREE NILAYAM, 

SAGAR 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35382 AP/1448/2021 NAGARAJU D

3-1,CHEPALA DHIBBADIPALEM,GVMC 4TH 

WARD,BEEMINEEPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35383 AP/1479/2009 NAGARAJU, K

D.NO.36-94-233/7, BAPUJINAGAR, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35384 AP/2333/2016 NAGARAJU, K

DR.NO. 38-4-111, MAHARANI 

STREET,MARRIPALEM (POST),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35385 AP/3322/2022 NAGARAJU, M

D.NO:9-32-24, PITAPURAM COLONY, 

MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35386 AP/3053/2018 NAGARAMESH B

H.NO.5-8-10, BHPV 

POST,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35387 AP/1430/2021 NAGARANI, CH

D.NO:25-21-7, CHAGANTI VARI STREET, ONE 

TOWN,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35388 AP/2750/2024 NAGASRINU, T

D.NO:23-38-1/2, PYDIMAMBA COLONY,  B.C 

ROAD, NEW 

GAJUWAKA,VISKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35389 AP/960/2010 NAGATIRUMALA KIRAN, K

D.NO:-53-19-23/7,F.NO:-103,VIMAL 

ENCLAVE,CHITANYANAGAR,MIDDILAPALAM,VISAK

HAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35390 AP/2204/2024 NAGATRINADH B

FLAT NO:GF-1, SAI MADHURI ENCLAVE, SUBHASH 

NAGAR, KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35391 AP/2130/2011 NAGATULASI, P

D.NO.38-38-38/9,FF1,SAI SUNIL ENCLAVE,SIVA 

NAGAR,MARRIPALEM,.VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35392 AP/1058/2020 NAGAVENKATASIVAJI E

D.NO. 10-53-262, NEHRUNAGAR, 

RAMNAGARVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35393 AP/1895/2022 NAGENDRA BABU, K

SRI SAI SURYA RESIDENCY, FLAT -401, REVALLA 

PALEM, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPARN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35394 AP/990/2023 NAGENDRA BABU, M

12-2-5/1, KANNAYYAPETA, MAHARANI 

PETA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35395 AP/1196/2012 NAGENDRA KUMAR, K

FLAT.NO:105, VENU DHARANI APARTMENT, 

ANAND NAGAR, OPP VIJETHA SUPER MARKET, 

P.M.PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35396 AP/483/1985 NAGENDRA PRASAD, G

H.NO;44-34-11, NANDAGIRI 

NAGAR,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35397 AP/1396/2024 NAGENDRA, Y

K VENKATAPURAM,KOTAURATLA 

MDL.,ANAKAPALLI DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35398 AP/636/1994 NAGESH KUMAR, S

11-77, 

T.V.TOWERCOLONY, 

SIMHACHALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35399 AP/1781/1995 NAGESHWARA RAO, J

D.NO.21-226, CHINAGADHILI, OLD DAIRY FARM 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35400 AP/1142/2021 NAGESWARA RAO REDDY, 

4-2-17/4, LAXMI 

NARAYANAPURAM,SALAGRAMAPURAM(PO),VISA

KHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35401 AP/2146/1998 NAGESWARA RAO, A

D.NO.26-16-1 /1, PUVVULA SANDHU, OPP:BSNL 

TOWER LANE, A.V.N.COLLEGE 

DOWN,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35402 AP/423/1986 NAGESWARA RAO, A.V.C.N 

FNO:404, HEMALATHA TOWERS, OPP.DISTRICT 

COURT,PRAKASARAOPET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35403 AP/373/2007 NAGESWARA RAO, D

MIG-259, REVENUE COLONY, MADURAWADA, 

P.M. PALEM POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35404 AP/2177/1995 NAGESWARA RAO, G 

D.No:1-75/36 FLAT NO:502 RAJ RESIDENCY, 

MIDILAPUR, VUDA COLONY 

MADHURUWADA,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35405 AP/695/1993 NAGESWARA RAO, G.V.S 

GF-3, GENNI RESIDENCY, D.NO;45-52-12, 

ABIDNAGAR, AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35406 AP/1644/2005 NAGESWARA RAO, K

LIG:208, D.NO:1-62-38/1, SECTOR-II, 

M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35407 AP/2487/2009 NAGESWARA RAO, K

D.NO.6/8, 

RAMPURAM(V&P),PENDURTHY(M),VISAKHAPATN

AM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35408 AP/2936/2016 NAGESWARA RAO, K

G-502, JEEVANA VISAKHA APARTMENTS, M.M.T.C. 

COLONY,SEETAMMADARA,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35409 AP/868/2001 NAGESWARA RAO, L

DNO:6-22/15, SRI SAI SAMPATH COLONY, FEA, SRI 

SAMPATH RESIDENCY, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35410 AP/1617/2021 NAGESWARA RAO, M

D.NO;36-93-52, INDHIRA NAGAR-

2,KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35411 AP/878/2005 NAGESWARA RAO, M

D.NO:39-17-26/1,MANGAMVEEDHI MURALI 

NAGAR,MADHURAVADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35412 AP/77/1999 NAGESWARA RAO, M 

DNO: 9-108, CHINAMUSHIDIVEDU, SCBC 

COLONY,PENDURTHI(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35413 AP/151/1982 NAGESWARA RAO, N 

DOOR.NO: 63-3-24/5, JAWAHAR NAGAR, NEAR 

ST.ANN"S HOSPITAL, MALKAPURAM(P), NRR 

PALATIAL ABODE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35414 AP/2743/1994 NAGESWARA RAO, S 

D.NO-49-54-15/53,FLAT NO-202,2ND 

FLOOR,RADHAKRISHNA TOWERS,RK 

NAGAR,SETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35415 AP/2106/2006 NAGESWARA RAO, V

DNO: FNO:1E, 49-35-58/13, KEERTHANA 

ENCLAVE, NGOS COLONY,AKKAYYAPALEM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35416 AP/1234/2020 NAGESWARARAO P

D.NO:15-782/1, LAXMI NAGAR, SECTOR-4, 

ARILOVE COLONY,VISAKAHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35417 AP/239/1999 NAGINI, P

PLOT NO:107,  VISALAKSHI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35418 AP/1962/2009 NAIDU, P

DNO: 7-135/5/6, OPP GOVT, POLYTECHNIC 

COLLEGE, SURYA 

NAGAR,PENDURTHI(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35419 AP/2397/2022 NAIDUPOLAMARASETTI J

NAGULAPALLE(P & V), MUNAGAPAKA 

MANDAL,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35420 AP/1621/2024 NALANDA, A R L

D.NO:4-28, GOVINDAMMA 

COLONY,CHODAVARAM MDL.,ANAKAPALLI DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35421 AP/2823-A/1999NALINI NAIDU, A

FNO:B-1, SAI SATYA RESIDENCY, CHINNA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35422 AP/1814/2012 NALINI REDDY, K

D.NO:19-10-24, DENMETI VEEDHI, NELLIMUKKU, 

R.H.COLONY, PEDAGATYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35423 AP/1348/2011 NALINI, K

D NO:26-13-12/1, CHINAGANTYADA, OLD 

GAJUWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35424 AP/1197/2014 NALINI, S

D.NO.51-8-44/3,BEHIND EENADU AUTO 

STAND,P&T COLONY,CHAITANYA NAGAR, 

JAYABHAI 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35425 AP/1613/2023 NANAJI, P MAREDUPUDI(VI), JNPC SO,ANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35426 AP/729/2005 NANAJI, S

DNO:49-48-19, 

NGO'COLONY,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35427 AP/832/1989 NANDA KISHORE, B 

D-NO:48-7-30/1, SRINAGAR, NEAR RAMA 

TALKIES,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35428 AP/98/2020 NANDIKESWARARAO B

43-5-43/1, BF-2, SURYA APARTMENTS, RALWAY 

NEW COLONY, VISAKHAPATNAM-

530016VISKAHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35429 AP/1555/2021 NANDINI RISHITA, B

D.NO:23-10-40, KURPAM MARKET, VIPPARTI VARI 

STREET,VISKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35430 AP/21/2015 NARAHARI REDDY, B

D.NO:11-277/6, RAMAKRISHNA 

NAGAR,GOPALAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35431 AP/1265/2019 NARASAYYA NAIDU, V.V.

FLAT NO:1705, BLOCK-2, VAISAKHI SKY PARK 

APPARTMENTS GITAM ROAD 

,YENDADA(M),VISAKHAPATNAMDT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35432 AP/2612/2003 NARASIMHA  SWAMY, S

H.NO.39-25-16, SEETHAMMA GARDENS, 

MADHAVA DARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35433 AP/125/1977 NARASIMHA ADITYA, M

FNO: 403,D.NO:43-19-2,VENAKTARATNAM 

RESIDENCY,VENKATARAJA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35434 AP/620/1990 NARASIMHA APPA RAO, A 

H.NO:39-22-34/12, MADHAVA NAGAR, 

MADHAVADARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35435 AP/293/1983 NARASIMHA GUPTA, P.V.S 

FLAT NO-201,SRTYA SURYA ENCLAVE APTS,29-8-7, 

LLITHA COLONY, 

DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35436 AP/915/1993 NARASIMHA MURTHY, D 

DNO: 50-120-2, FNO: 202, SATYASUNDAR 

RESIDENCY, SETHAMMADHARA, NORTH 

EXTENTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35437 AP/775/1989 NARASIMHA MURTHY, G 

SFI VINAY RESDECY, 

VINALXMINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35438 AP/956/1986 NARASIMHA MURTHY, K

D.NO;49-56-4, VIDYUTH NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35439 AP/5551/1999 NARASIMHA MURTHY, V.D.V

FLAT NO:-101,SWATHI APARTMENT,LAWSONS 

BAY COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35440 AP/1442-A/1992NARASIMHA MURTHY, Y.V.L 

D.NO;1-211, SUSARLA COLONY, GOPALAPATNAM 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35441 AP/816/2019 NARASIMHA MURTY, V.V.

FLAT NO.FF2, SRI PADMINI RESIDENCY, D.NO.43-

34-10,TSN (RLY) NEW COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35442 AP/770/1989 NARASIMHA RAJU, N.V 

FLAT NO-G-1,D.NO-8-161/1,SRI GODA 

DELIGHT,HPL LAYOUT,P.M 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35443 AP/1365/2005 NARASIMHA RAO, E.V.

H.NO 10-37-27/1, RAM NAGAR, NEAR 

GVMC,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35444 AP/1329/1998 NARASIMHA RAO, M

DR NO 21-70/3,  KAKANI NAGAR, 

DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35445 AP/724/2010 NARASIMHA RAO, N.L.

1-9-12/18,Flat No:C3,THIRD FLOOR,SAI RAM 

APARTMENT,SECTOR-

1,M.V.P.COLONYVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35446 AP/1160/2005 NARASIMHA RAO, Y

PLOT-182,  VISHALAKSHI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35447 AP/854/2010 NARASIMHA SAI, K

H.NO.10-36-3/A, LAKSHMI NILAYAM, 

RAMNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35448 AP/931/1984 NARASIMHA SWAMY, P.V.L 

D.NO.1-41/22, SURYA SAKTHI NAGAR, P.M 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35449 ap/1109/1989 NARASIMHAM, M.K.V.L 

D.NO. 54-11-23/2, ADITYA 

NAGAR,MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35450 AP/1582/2016 NARASIMHAMURTHY, B

D.NO. 2-205, GULLEPALLI (V),SABBAVARAM 

(MDL),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35451 AP/3402/2022 NARASIMHARAO M

FLAT NO:T1, RAVICHANDERA, 

CHANDHRAPALLAM, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35452 AP/2749/2002 NARASIMHULU, S

DNO:39-20-6/39, FNO:403, SRI VARA LAKSHMI 

ENCLAVE-II, KALINGANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35453 AP/2776/2003 NARASINGA   RAO, G

D.NO;18-52, CHANDRANAGAR, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35454 AP/373/2020 NARASINGA RAO YADAV, Y

D.NO:10-6-66, KAILASH NAGAR, BEHIND MOHINI 

THEATER,GAJUWAKAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35455 AP/1246/1995 NARASINGA RAO, B

DNO:2-41,  GAMBHEERAM(V), 

ANANDA PURAM(M),VISAKHAPATNAM(DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35456 AP/861/2010 NARASINGA RAO, B

D.NO;58-1-41, MAIN ROAD, 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35457 AP/1207/2011 NARASINGA RAO, G.V.

KONADA(V),PUSAPATIREGA(M),VIZIANAGARAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35458 AP/2085/2019 NARASINGA RAO, M

FLAT 302,LAKSHMI NILAYAM,MIG-35,LB 

COLONY,VISKHAPATNAM.Visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35459 AP/190/1978 NARASINGA RAO, P

FLAT NO:403, JAYA RESIDENCY, NOWROJI 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35460 AP/1434/2018 NARASINGA RAO, U.R

D.NO.13-3-16, BHUJANGA RAO PETA, MAHARANI 

PETA(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35461 AP/80/2014 NARASINGA RAO,, V D.NO.9-6-31,SIVAJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35462 AP/2168/2019 NARASINGARAO K

D.NO:2-18,  GUDALAVANI PALEM, SAGAR 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35463 AP/3421/2022 NARASINGARAO P

29-14-6/12,VISWANANDAM ROAD,NEAR JUDGE 

COURT,SINGH HOTEL,VISAKHAPATNAMVIZAG VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35464 AP/610/2000 NARAYANA MURTHY, G 

DNO: 3-154, S.R.PURAM COLONY, V.JUTTADA 

(VIA),PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35465 AP/390/1986 NARAYANA MURTHY, K

E-109, JEEVAN VISAKHA APARTMENTS,  MMTC 

COLONY,  SITHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35466 AP/294/1994 NARAYANA MURTHY, K.V 

FNO:501, IBR ENCLAVE, P.M.PALEM, LAST BUS 

STOP,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35467 AP/1533/1989 NARAYANA MURTHY, P 

DNO:9-37-1, PNO:63, PITHAPURAM COLONY, 

MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35468 AP/328/2011 NARAYANA RAO, CH.V.

H.NO;205,2ND FLOOR,EXCELSIOR APTS,OPP LIONS 

CLUB,RAM NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35469 AP/1105/1993 NARAYANA RAO, P 

DNO: 50-1-54/8, FLAT NO.5, SURYA ENCLAVE, ASR 

NAGAR, SEEHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35470 AP/1147/1996 NARAYANA RAO, R 

D.NO:39-33-50/4/9,VUDA 

COLONY,MADURAVADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35471 AP/954/2011 NARAYANA RAO, Y.V.L.

D.NO:1-34/2,GF-I,SAPTHAGIRI 

NILAYAM,BAKKAMA 

PALEM,MADURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35472 AP/1549/1988 NARAYANA, S 

H.NO.9-2-17/1, (13/1 MIG) VUDA COLONY, 

PITHAPURAM COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35473 AP/2683/2022 NARAYANARAO K

T.ARJAPURAM(P),(V), 

KOTHAKOTA(VIA),RAVIKAMATAM(M)ANAKAPALL

E DST VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35474 AP/2379/2022 NARAYANARAO V

D.NO. 43-3-18, FLAT NO. 104, AYYANKALA PALACE 

APARTMENT, RAILWAY NEW 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35475 AP/3009/2022 NARAYANAREDDY B.V

49-36-9/13, FLAT NO-502 PBP RESIDENCY 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35476 AP/2011/2021 NARAYANAREDDY M

FLAT NO.401,SRINIVASA NAGAR,RUSHIKONDA 

ROAD,YENDADA,VISKHAPATNAMKURNOOL DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35477 AP/1172/2003 NARENDRA BABU, D

DNO: 58-15-157/1, SHANTINAGAR, NAD KOTHA 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35478 AP/1683/2019 NARENDRA, K

D.NO.45-46-1/1, SRINIVASA NAGAR, NEAR 

GOWRIKALYANA MANDAPAM BACK 

SIDEAKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35479 AP/1287/2013 NARESH BABU, B.V.

D.NO.3-322,ADHARSHNAGAR,OLD 

DAIRYFARM,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35480 AP/428/2001 NARESH KUMAR, D

D.NO.29-12-7/8, BUDHA TOWERS, LALITHA 

COLONY, DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35481 AP/977/2005 NARESH KUMAR, M.V.A.

DNO: 212-7-44-191/32, ROYAL ABODES, BALAJI 

NAGAR WARD NO:2, CHITTIVALASA, 

BHEEMINIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35482 AP/1510/2018 NARESH, V

DNO:11-84, INDIRA NAGAR, 

THUMMAPALA,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35483 AP/145/2023 NARESHKUMAR B

D.NO.4-4,PATTAYAGUDEM(V),SEETHA 

NAGARAM(P),CHINTALAPUDI(M),W.G.DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35484 AP/863/2007 NARISINGA RAO, A

D.NO-7-181,LIG-

137,SAGARNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35485 AP/3099/2022 NARSINGARAO P

40-60-80, THIKAVANIPALEM, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35486 AP/1388/1995 NATARAJ KUMAR, CH 

49-35-15/5, FLAT NO;3 SAI SAMPATH ENCLAVE 

NGGOS COLONY , 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35487 AP/981/2010 NAVATHA, M

FLAT  NO-111,MVV OZONE APT,MITHILAPURI 

VUDA COLONY,P.M PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35488 AP/1021/2020 NAVEEN I

D.NO.10-10-88,1ST FLOOR,SESHMAHAL GUEST 

HOUSE,SAIRAM NAGAR,NEW GAJUWADKA,NEAR 

SIMHAGIRI HOSPITAL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35489 AP/1275/2014 NAVEEN KUMAR, B

D.NO.21-10-46,GODARI 

GOTHULU,CHENGALARAOPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35490 AP/1415/2023 NAVEEN KUMAR, S

7-286,VELAMA STREET,BOBBILI,VIZIANAGARAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35491 AP/132/2022 NAVEEN KUMAR, Y

H,NO:5-29/B, NEAR 

RAMALAYAM,VELDURTHY(PO&MD),GUNTUR DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35492 AP/3926/2022 NAVEEN, M

D.NO.57/17/2-1,SUBHASH NAGAR,NEAR GOVT  

SCHOOL,KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM.VIS

AKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35493 AP/1531/2021 NAVEEN, V

D.NO:5-14-6, CHEPALADIBBDI 

PLEM(VILL),CHEPALUPPADA(PO),BHEEMUNIPATN

AM(MD),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35494 AP/1868/2019 NAVYA JOSHITA, S

D.NO.26-14-18/14, FLAT NO.303, 3RD FLOOR, 

AKBAR RESIDENCY,TOWN KOTHA 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35495 AP/2573/2023 NAVYA KIRAN, M

50-94-24, SHANTHIPURAM, GURUDWARA 

JUNCTION,VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35496 AP/2987/2024 NAVYA SREE, T

D.NO:10-314, SRI PARINAYA APARTMENT, FLAT 

NO.101, CHALAPATHI 

NAGARVISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35497 AP/2065/2022 NAVYALEELAPOOJITHA P

303, MAURYA CLASSIC, 1ST LANE, SYAMALA 

NAGAR,GUNTUR  DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35498 AP/983/2020 NAZEEMA 

FLAT NO.403, SAI RAM RESIDENCY, FCI COLONY, 

ANDHRAKESARI 

NAGAR,MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35499 AP/1245/2022 NAZMA BEGUM 

D.NO.25-8-161, KURPAM MARKET, MAIN ROAD, 

NEAR KRISHNA 

TEMPLE,VISAKHAPATNAMANDHRAPRADESH VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35500 AP/3252/2017 NEELA KANTAM, P

D.NO .1-45 POIPALLI (V), PARREDA 

(POST),PEDABAYALU(MDL),ALLURI 

SITARAMARAJU DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35501 AP/1175/2024 NEELA KRISHNA, P

1-32, MAIN VEEDHI, REDDI PETA(VI),REGIDI 

AMADALAVALASA(MD),VIZIANAGARAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35502 AP/1759/2015 NEELIMA DEVI, K

DR.NO:12-9, LAXMI NAGAR, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35503 AP/2975/2022 NEELIMA M

44-18-24, M M RAO BUILDING, OPP SUCESS N 

SUCCESS 

SCHOOL,THATICHETLAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35504 AP/312/2010 NEELIMA SANTHOSHI, D

D.NO:44-5-7, FLAT NO-304, SAI SRAVANTHI 

APARTEMENTS,  

TATHICHILTLAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35505 AP/887/2010 NEELIMA, B

D.NO.31-7-69, NEAR SRIKASYA SCHOOL,  ASSAM 

GARDENS, DABA GARDENS,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35506 AP/1210/2014 NEELIMA, G

D.NO.49-54-6/4(2),BALAYYA SASTRY 

LAYOUT,SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35507 AP/1606/2000 NEELIMA, K 

FLAT NO. 521, MADHAVADHARA, 

VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35508 AP/1162/2020 NEELIMA, K

D.NO.7-185, INDIRA COLONY, NEAR R.C.M. 

HOSPITAL,PRATHIPADU (M),E.G.DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35509 AP/979/2023 NEELUFUR SK, 

D.NO:13-24-18, BHANUJI COLONY, NEW 

GAJUWAKA, NEAR RAITHU 

BAZAR,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35510 AP/1933/2019 NEERAJA, CH.

D.NO.40-5-1, THIKKAYANI 

PALLEM,KACHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35511 AP/744/2025 NERALLA, APPA RAO

D.NO. 44-34-54/5,NANDAGIRI 

NAGAR,AKKAYAPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35512 AP/1104/2023 NIKHILPRASAD M

D.NO:6-5-5, BHOOPALARAO STREET, NEAR AXIS 

BANK,SRIKAKULAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35513 AP/3236/2022 NIKITHA CH

D.NO:11-2-17/2, KAILASH NAGAR, OLD 

GAJUWAKA,VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35514 AP/949/2011 NILAGIRI, B

D.NO:1-1-163, INDIRA NAGAR, PEDA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35515 AP/535/2009 NIRMA LATHA, A

FLAT NO:40,BHAVANI APT,B.S 

LAYOUT,SEETHAMADHRA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35516 AP/363/2009 NIRMALA MATHEW, N

D.NO.14-420, ST.ANNS CONVENT, 

ARILOVA(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35517 AP/2460/2017 NIRMALA, G

H.NO. 46-5-24/13, SC COLONY, 

DONDAPARTHY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35518 AP/1451/2019 NIRMALA, G

D.NO.39-2-11/1,EAST MURALI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35519 AP/3267/2022 NISHA K M

QTR NO:402/A, SECTOR-6, 

UKKUNAGARAM,VISAKAHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPAT

NAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35520 AP/2960/2022 NIVEDITHA, G

FLAT NO:805, NAVYA GADIRAJU EMPIRE, MVP 

COLONYVISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35521 AP/728/2005 NOOKARAJU, P

D.NO:3-44/1, FLAT NO-503 HARSHA TOWERS, 

SAGAR NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35522 AP/2231/2017 NOOKARATNAM V

9-13-13/3, BEHIND GVMC PRIMARY SCHOOL, 

NEW 

RESAPUVARIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPA

TNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35523 AP/1832/2014 NOOKARATNAM, M

LIG.179,SECTOR 

6,M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35524 AP/2570/2022 OMSAMPATHVAMSI G

D.NO:30-8-29/25, P.H-2, AMRUTHA COURT 

APARTMENT, BHANU STREET, DABA 

GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35525 AP/3619/2010 PADMA JYOTHI, A

D/O A.S.RAO,D.NO.22-6-

4,KADAMBARIVEEDHI,CHENGALRAOPET,VISAKHA

PATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35526 AP/312/1997 PADMA JYOTHI, N 

30-1-123,II TOWN,BACK SIDE POOTHUVARI ST, 

NEAR BHEEM NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35527 AP/2106/2009 PADMA LATHA, E

D.NO.6-83, PRIYA 

GARDENS,SIMHACHALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35528 AP/1071/2019 PADMA LATHA, K

D.NO.14-102, GUNDALA STREET, 

ANAKAPALLIANAKAPALLIVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35529 AP/844/2008 PADMA LATHA, T.V.

DNO: 55-41/4/8/2, AMBEDHKAR NAGAR, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35530 AP/1058/1992 PADMA RANI, D

D.NO:-50-2-116/4,GANDHI 

NAGAR,SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35531 AP/802/2010 PADMA RANI, V

DNO: 15-11-24, GUPTA 

STREET,BHEEMUNIPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35532 AP/2256/2009 PADMA RAO, K

S/O K.SITA RAMULU,AMANAM-

POST,CHITTIVALASA-S.O,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35533 AP/459/2020 PADMA VANDITHA, A

29-2-31, FLAT NO;404, 4TH FLOOR, HEMALATHA 

TOWERS, PRAKASARAO PETA, OPP:DISTRICT 

COURT,VISAKHAPATNAMAndhra Pradesh VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35534 AP/1231/2014 PADMA, D.V.

FLAT NO. 101, SUDHA BUILIDING, C.B.M. 

COMPOUND, OPP: TIMPANY SCHOOL, B-

GATE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35535 AP/328/2018 PADMA, K

H.NO.9-41-19, PITAPURAM COLONY, 

MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35536 AP/1384/2013 PADMA, K

D.NO. 51-14-13/1, KRANTHI NAGAR, 

NAKKAVANIPALEM,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35537 AP/2627/2009 PADMA, K

D-NO:62-6-8, JAWAHAR NAGAR ROAD, near two 

temples,SRI HARIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35538 AP/2602/2004 PADMABAI, P

DNO: 40-54-27, SANJEEVAIAH COLONY, NEAR NH-

5, SIGNAL,TATICHETLAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35539 AP/895/2008 PADMAJA NAIDU, K

D.NO.32-9-55, H.J PALEM, 

SHEELANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35540 AP/654/2005 PADMAJA NAIDU, N

FLAT.NO-102, VISRAM TOWERS, NEAR SRI 

PRAKASH SCHOOLS, WALTAIR 

UPLANDS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35541 AP/2358/2017 PADMAJA PRIYADARSHINI, B

FNO:505, CHAMPAVATHI, VUDA HARITHA APTS, 

BESIDES ITSEZ HARITHA 

APTS,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35542 AP/1340/2004 PADMAJA RANI, B

4F-6 RAGHAVENDRA TOWERS,BALAJI NAGAR, 

P.R.GARDENS, MURALINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35543 AP/3206/2017 PADMAJA, A

DNO: 24-111-4/1/1, VUDA COLONY, VINAYAKA 

NAGAR, PEDHAGATYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35544 AP/1004/1996 PADMAJA, B 

C4, AAKRITI APTS, BALAJI NAGAR, SIRIPURAM, 

A.U.ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35545 AP/2051/2018 PADMAJA, I

FLAT.NO.301, SAI MAHARAJ ENCLAVE, SRUTHI 

APTS.., A.S.R NAGAR, DOCTORS 

COLONY,SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35546 AP/4006/1999 PADMAJA, K 

FNO:301, SUNEETHA RESIDENCY, SECTOR-1, 

M.V.P COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35547 AP/930/1989 PADMAJA, M 

H-NO:43-5-43/4, GF-1, SURYA APARTMENTS, 

RAILWAY NEW COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35548 AP/2440/2012 PADMAJA, M

DR.NO.18-96/6,NAGARAMPALEM 

ROAD,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35549 AP/2347/2016 PADMAJA, P

DR. NO. 22-118/8, CHINAGADILI, HEALTH 

CITY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35550 AP/831/1993 PADMAJA, P 

FLAT NO-706,MK GOLD 

COAST,YEUDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35551 AP/1357/1991 PADMAKAR, B.A D.No:10-9-20/1, Ram NagarVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35552 AP/645/1992 PADMAKARA KUMAR, M

FLOT NO 2,  D NO 50-77-19/4,FIRST FLOOR,  SRI 

KRISHNA PLAZA, ADJ TO NH-16ROAD, 

SEETAMMAPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35553 AP/1641/2015 PADMAKARARAO, P

LAIGANDA(V 

&P),DUMBRIGUDA(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35554 AP/1694/2024 PADMALAKSHMI, I

D.NO:14-19, GAVARAPALEM VILL.,KOTHAVALASA 

MDL.,VIZIANAGARAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35555 AP/2600/2008 PADMANABHA RAJU, R.D.V.

Flat No:607, M K GOLD COAST 

APPARTMENTS,YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35556 AP/1466/2021 PADMAPRIYA K

D.NO:16-43-9, KOTH JALARI PETA, NEAR 

COLLECTOR OFFICE,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35557 AP/2341/1993 PADMASHREE, S.S 

D.NO-66-1-70/1,NEAR 

V.S.RAMALAYAM,PILAKAVANIPALEM,VISAKHAPAT

NAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35558 AP/3069/2022 PADMAVATHI CH

NEAR JAGANMATHA SWAMY 

TEMPLE,PUDIMADAKA VILLAGE,ACHUTAPURAM 

MANDAL,ANAKAPALLI DIST, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35559 AP/24/1980 PADMAVATHI, G

H.NO.14-36-12, Main Road, KRISHNA NAGAR, 

M.R.PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35560 AP/731/2009 PADMAVATHI, M

D.NO:-49-48-24/A,BETHANY CASTLE 101,N.G.G.OS 

COLONY,AKKAYYAPLEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35561 AP/691/2024 PADMAVATHI, R

SHIVA ENCLAVE,4TH FLOOR,DRS 

COLONY,SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM.Vi

zag VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35562 AP/1907/2001 PADMAVATHI, S DR NO 54-5-38,  ISUKATHOTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35563 AP/1485/2016 PADMAVATHI, S

D.NO. 52-8-5/3, TULASI BABU RESIDENCY, OLD 

RESAPUVANI PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35564 AP/3669/2018 PADMAVATHI, V

MIG-81, AUTO NAGAR, NEAR VINAYAKA TEMPLE, 

GALUWAKA, BHPV, 

PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35565 AP/1414-B/1990PADMINI, R

D.NO.6-22-13/12, FLAT 204, KURUPAM 

ANCHORAGE, EAST POINT 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35566 AP/517/1998 PAIDITALLI, K 

DOOR NO: 45-57-1/13/6,HAREEN 

RESIDENCY,NARASIMHA NAGAR, 

SALIGARAMPURAM(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35567 AP/141/2015 PAIDITHALLI, K

H.NO. 56-23-1/3, MAIN ROAD, 

KANCHARAPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35568 AP/1101/2007 PAIDIYYA NAIDU, M

D.NO.39-11-32, TALLURI HOMES 2ND 

FLOOR,MURALI NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35569 AP/1534/2019 PALLA RAO, I

FLAT NO.C3, MAGADHA EMPIREAPARTMENTS, 

OPP.RCD 

HOSPITALS,PEDAWALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35570 AP/235-A/1980 PANCHALI BANDYOPADHYAY 

S-5, MEHAR APARTMENTS, 2RD FLOOR, C.B.M. 

COMPOUND, VIP ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35571 AP/862/2004 PANDURANGA VITAL BABU, J

DR NO:5-46-19,  

VEERAVARAPUPETA,TUNI,KAKINADA (DT) VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35572 AP/889/1998 PANDURANGA, J

FLAT NO:-204,ANANDA MANI 

APARTMENTS,KUMMARI STREET,SALI 

PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35573 AP/1549/2005 PAPA RAO, P

D.NO:71-31-1769, BALA DURGA DEVI TEMPLE 

STREET, KAKARALOVA, 

GANDHIGRAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35574 AP/860/2004 PAPA RAO, P

PLOT NO:-92,VETERINARY COLONY,VISALAKESHI 

NAGAR,HANUMANTHAVAKA 

JN,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35575 AP/588/1992 PAPA RAO, P 

D.NO.54-11-23/2, ADITYA NAGAR, 

DR.V.S.KRISHNA COLLEGE ROAD, 

MADDLIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35576 AP/1186/1990 PAPA RAO, T

D-NO:39-22-12, KALINGA 

NAGAR,MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35577 AP/2443/1994 PAPA RAO, V

D.NO:-63-3-32/10,FLAT NO:-205,JAWAHAR 

NAGAR,SREEHARI PURAM,MALKAPURAM 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35578 AP/1833/2019 PARADESH REDDY, B

D.NO.44-5-12/3, NEAR GANESH 

TEMPLE,T.C.PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35579 AP/945/2021 PARAM JYOTI, J

D.NO:2-44, RAJEEV NAGAR, NEAR LAKSHMI 

NARAYANA TEMPLE, OLD DAIRY 

FARM,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35580 AP/555/1994 PARAMESWARA RAO, G 

GOWRIYATANAM,CHODAVARAMVISAKHAPATNA

M VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35581 AP/814/2008 PARAMESWARA RAO, R

EWS,26/5, #10-56-30, NEHRU 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35582 AP/2408/2022 PARAMESWARA RAO, U

D.NO. 46-2-5, DONDAPARTHY, KUMMARI STREET, 

VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatamVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35583 AP/450/2010 PARAMESWARA RAO, Y

D.NO-4-69,YEKKAPU 

VEESI,SOMALINGAPALEM(P),YELLAMANCHILI(M),

ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35584 AP/934/2008 PARAMESWARI DEVI, K

D.NO.50-2-8, GANDHINAGAR, NEAR STYA 

JUNCTION, NAKKAVARIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35585 AP/3820/2024 PARIMALA R MVV GREEN FIELDS, FLAT NO:1803YENDADA. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35586 AP/126/1999 PARTHA SARADHI, K

D.NO:-57-27-52/1, SREE RAMA NAGAR, I.T.I.JN,  

INDUSTRIAL ESTATE (P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35587 AP/3392/2001 PARTHA SARADHI, T

DNO: 1-70-17/1, MIG-I, PLOT NO:84, SECTOR-3, 

MVP COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35588 AP/1299/1993 PARTHA SARADHY, V 

H.NO:50-121-61/2, G-F-2, MADHURI HOUSE BS 

LAYOUT, SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35589 AP/424/2001 PARVATEESWARA RAO, G

DR.NO:43-7-7, RAILWAY NEW 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35590 AP/2821/2009 PARVATEESWARA RAO, P

D.NO.40-52-48, SANJAY NAGAR, KAILASAPURAM 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35591 AP/1155/2014 PARVATHEESAM, CH

D.NO.53-23-1/5/1,CHAITANYA 

NAGAR,MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35592 AP/2900/2003 PARVATHI   NAIDU, L

D.NO.50-121-53/101, B.S.LAYOUT, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM . VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35593 AP/991/2007 PARVATHI DEVI, B

DO.NO.23-22-27, SIVALAYAMA STREET, NEAR 1 

TOWN POLICE STATIONVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35594 AP/1466/2009 PARVATHI DEVI, P

#MIG-163A,CHINNAMUCHIDAVA,WADA 

COLONY,SUJATHA 

NAGAR,PENDURTHI(M),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35595 AP/8/1999 PARVATHI KUMARI, A

H.NO.10-51-13/25, BHASKARA SUVASA 

APARTMENTS, KAILASH 

UPLANDS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35596 AP/171/1988 PARVATHI, G

201, VINAYAGAR BEACH APARTMENTS, 

KIRLAMPUDI LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35597 AP/1406/2024 PARVATHI, G Y

D.NO:16-149/1, NEAR POWER STATION, 

DOGGAVANIPALEM, COLONY, 

PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35598 AP/1077/2020 PARVATHI, T

D.NO.55-29-17/2, H.B.COLONY, OPP.SUN 

SCHOOL, 

SETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM,Visakhapat

nam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35599 AP/1480/2016 PATNAIK, B.P.K.

16-295/3, KARANAM STREET, SAIBABA TEMPLE 

BACK , OLD GOPALAPATNAM 

(POST),VISAKHAPATNAM.NULL VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35600 AP/721/2001 PATRUDU, M.A.S.R

50-64-37, SAVINAYA SADAN, KANAKAMMAVARI 

STREET, SEETHAMMAPETA, BEHIND 

"WIPRO"VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35601 AP/612/2013 PATRUDU, M.S.R.M.

D.NO.18-34-3/37,ANANDAMANI 

APARTMENTS,MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35602 AP/160/2004 PATRUDU, M.S.S.V.N

D.NO.5-98, NARELLA VASALA COLONY, 

BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35603 AP/2857/2009 PATTABHI RAMA RAO NAIDU, G

D.NO.3-193, 5TH LANE, ADARSANAGAR, OLD 

DAIRY FARM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35604 AP/453/2004 PATTABHIRAMAYYA, P

D.NO.49-16-5/1/1, LALITHA NAGAR,  

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35605 AP/575/1993 PAUL SUDHAKAR, J

FLAT NO:102, DR.NO:50-49-14/1, T.P.T COLONY 

SEETHAMADARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35606 AP/1346/2024 PAVAN KUMAR, B D

HIG-II-113, SAGAR 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35607 AP/2003/2024 PAVAN KUMAR, D

D.NO:1-8, MAREDIPUDI 

COLONY,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35608 AP/1895/2009 PAVAN KUMAR, R

DNO:22-69, 

SRINIVASANAGAR, 

SIMHACHALAM POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35609 AP/1846/2014 PAVAN KUMAR, T

B3 (102, VAISHAKISKYLINE, GITAM 

COLLEGEROAD,YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35610 AP/1309/2012 PAVAN KUMAR, V

D.NO. 10-40-2, OPP CITY VIEW APARTMENTS 

NEAR INDUSIND BANK 

RAMNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35611 AP/2573/2022 PAVAN SWAROOP REDDY, N

4-12-2, G-11, RAGHU ENCLAVE, LALITHA 

NAGAR,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35612 AP/3428/2001 PAVANI KALPAVENI, A

FNO: 313, TEERTHU TOWERS APPUGARTI ROAD, 

SECTOR-10, OPP: SURY AHOSPITAL, M V P 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35613 AP/861/2018 PAVANI, B

D.NO.49-38-20/1, USHAVATHI NILAYAM,N.G.GO'S 

COLONY, AKKAYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35614 AP/2756/2024 PAVANI, B

D.NO:58-13-160/4, GANESH NAGAR, NAD KOTHA 

ROAD, OPP: UCC 

CHURCH,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35615 AP/336/2025 PAVANI, P

QTR NO.507/D, SECTOR-6, STEEL PLANT TOWN 

SHIP, UKKUNAGARAM,STEEL PLANT 

TOWNSHIPVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35616 AP/2998/2022 PAVANKUMAR M

D.NO:179, BALIJAPALEM, 

KAMEPALLI(V),ZARUGUMALLI 

MANDAL,PRAKASAM DIST., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35617 AP/1655/2023 PAVANKUMAR, D

DESAPATHRUNI PALEM(VI&PO), 

PENDURTHI(SO),KOTHAVALASA(MD),VIZIANAGAR

AM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35618 AP/1061/2018 PAVEL, K

D.NO.9-33-8, MADDILA PALEM,NEAR 

KALABARATI,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35619 AP/1711/2021 PAVITRA, B

5-1/4-4/2, PODUGURAMA STREET,PALAKONDA 

ROAD,SRIKAKULAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35620 AP/1600/2019 PAVITRA, N

#36-79-12/A, REDDY 

KANCHAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35621 AP/431/2003 PEDDI NAIDU, J

D.NO:50-80-23, SEETHAMMAPETA, NEAR 

GURUDWARA BUS STOP,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35622 AP/746/2008 PENTAYYA KUMAR, K

D.NO:14-93, SARADA NAGAR, RYTHU 

BAZAR,PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35623 AP/1524/2009 PENTAYYA, K

D.NO.55-18-72,OPP.LIG-1,S.C.COLONY,HB 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35624 AP/1014/2002 PERU NAIDU, G

D.NO-45-51-1/84,HILL VIEW 

RESIDENCY,NARASIMHA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35625 AP/964/2024 PHANEENDRA, K

20-92-27, NEW RELLI STREET, NEAR AVN 

COLLEGE,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35626 AP/677/1994 PHANENDRA DESAI, K

DNO 18-96/6, NAGARAPALEM ROAD, 

WARD.NO:5,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35627 AP/1697/2011 PHANIDHAR, G

48-1-30A,SRINIVASAM APT,FLASLAT 

NO.301,BESIDE DR.REDDYS 

HOSPITAL,SRINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35628 AP/976/2010 PINKU KUMARI 

DIARY-52, A.P.H.B.COLONY, 

PEDAGANTADYA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35629 AP/653/2021 POLARANI, K

D.NO:23-7-74/1, SIMHAGIRI COLONY, KANITHI 

ROAD,NEW GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35630 AP/1779/2003 POLI  NAIDU, V

FLAT NO:5RA,BLOCK-5,J,K MODERN APTS 

HOMES,ANTHINY NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35631 AP/294/1982 POLI NAIDU, K 

DNO:29-2-38/2, OPP VOTERNARY 

HOSPITAL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35632 AP/1558/2024 POLI NAIDU, M

D.NO:1-23, BURJA VILLAGE,SEETHANAGARAM 

MDL.,VIZIANAGARAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35633 AP/1093/2023 POOJA GURU LAKSHMI, K.

FLAT NO:104, DUTCH HOUSE VUDA PARK, OPP: 

PALAM BEACH HOTEL, KIRLAMPUDI 

LAYOUT,VISKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35634 AP/750/2019 POOJA,, G

D.NO.50-116-9, SEETHAMADHARA, N.E.LAYOUT, 

BEHIND HILL VIEW 

PARK,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35635 AP/488/2020 POOJYA, P

D.NO:12-10-2, PRAKASARAO PETA, OPP:DISTRICT 

COURT,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35636 AP/1672/2023 POORNASAI, P

1-2-179, AKKIREDDYPALEM, BHPV 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35637 AP/362/2019 POORNIMA, A

D.NO.53-23-18/3, CHAITANYA NAGAR, 

MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM,KRSIHNA DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35638 AP/1626/2024 POORNIMA, P

27-3-242/3/3, Sri Nagar employeescolony, official 

colony, Gajuwaka, ViGajuwaka VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35639 AP/2761/2003 POTHA   RAJU, CHINTHAPALLI

20-29-33, PAINDORAPETA, BEACH 

ROAD,SRIRAMADAYASAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35640 AP/1121/2022 POTHURAJU V.V.S

D.NO:3-188/1, 5TH LANE., ADARSHA NAGAR, OLD 

DAIRY FARM POST,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35641 AP/588/1993 PRABHAKAR ARUN KUMAR, B 

DO.NO. 50-50-38,6/9, POORVI ENCLAVE, B.S. LAY 

OUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35642 AP/3594/1999 PRABHAKAR MISHRA 

MIG-2B-49, GULLALAPALEM, VUDA COLONY, SRI 

HARI PURAM, 

MALKAPURAM(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35643 AP/1567/1992 PRABHAKAR REDDY, A 

D.NO.6-20-8/5, FLAT NO.002, ABHIMANYU 

APARTMENTS, EAST POINT 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35644 AP/349/1981 PRABHAKAR, B.S

DOOR NO:45-48-17, FLAT NO403, LIFE SHIVA 

SADAN APARTMENTS,ABID NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35645 AP/563/1988 PRABHAKAR, K 

H-NO:36-84-22, VIVEKANANDA STREET, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35646 AP/773/1996 PRABHAKAR, P 

H.NO: 9-5-40/9, 

PITTALAVANIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35647 AP/2046/2009 PRABHAKARA RAO PATNAIK, RLIG-A-19,SAGARNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35648 AP/1334/1994 PRABHAKARA RAO, B 

D.NO:2-253, INDIRAGANDHI NAGAR, DAIRY FARM 

KOTHA ROAD (PO),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35649 AP/954/1990 PRABHAKARA RAO, D.V 

H-NO:1-50-4/2/4, FIRST FLOOR-202, S, S, 

PARADISE, H1G-9, SECTOR-1, 

M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35650 AP/417/1987 PRABHAKARA RAO, N 

DNO:9-19-20, FNO:303, MAHANTHI MANSION, 

CBM COMPOUND,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35651 AP/457/1984 PRABHAKARA REDDY, M.S.S 

33-14-161,YELLAMAMBA NIVAS, 

PELLIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35652 AP/265/2017 PRABHAVATHI, J.S.

H.NO. 4-11-22, PALIKILAVARI 

STREET,PEDAWALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35653 AP/1641/1993 PRABHAVATHI, M 

A BLOCK, G-6, RAMALAKSHMI ESTATES, PEDA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35654 AP/962/2016 PRABHU RAJU, S.P

D.NO. 9-6-44/6, FLAT.NO.301, GAYATHRI 

NILAYAM, SIVAJI PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM.NULL VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35655 AP/1093/2001 PRABHUDAS, M

DOOR NO:55-41-10, PLOT.NO.61, AMBEDKAR 

NAGAR, SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35656 AP/2463/2022 PRADEEP K

6-128/1, DIMPLE HOUSE, SAMPATH NAGAR, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35657 AP/1656/2024 PRADEEP KUMAR, C

D.NO:1-207 P6, THOTA VARI BAZAR, BEHIND INDO 

FACTORY,MARKAPUR,PRAKASAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35658 AP/1571/1989 PRADEEP KUMAR, D.S 

DO.NO. 54-12-20, FLAT NO. 102, SAI SATYA 

RESIDENCY, NEAR GOVT KRISHNA COLLEGE, VIDYA 

NAGAR,H.B. COLONYVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35659 AP/1653/2013 PRADEEP KUMAR, K

D.NO.13-379/6, ARILOVA, TIC Point, HINDI 

COLLEGE ROADVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35660 AP/1638/2023 PRADEEP KUMAR, M

MALLAVARAPU VEERABHADRARAO GARU HOUSE, 

23-100, INDIRA 

COLONY,PAYAKARAOPETA(PO&MD),VISAKHAPAT

NAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35661 AP/2005/2017 PRADEEP KUMAR, P

DNO: 50-46-6, PNT COLONY, 

SEETHAMADARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35662 AP/876/2005 PRADEEP KUMAR, S

DNO: 39-9-113/1, TENNETI AGAR, 

MURALINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35663 AP/1471/2021 PRADEEP, P

43-3-6, FLAT NO:202, SRI HARI KRISHNAVENI 

RESIDENCY, RAILWAY NEW 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35664 AP/1744/2015 PRADEEP, R

D.NO:57-28-1, SESHADRI 102, GROUND FLOOR, 

HAPPY HOMES, OLD ITI 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35665 AP/166/1988 PRAGADA SASANK 

#10-9/3, FLAT N0:301, SUN RISE VIHAR 

APPARTMENT NEAR HOLD AGE HOME PM 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35666 AP/1928/2014 PRAHALAD, M

D.NO.36-93-341,INDHIRA NAGAR-

5,KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35667 AP/2357/2004 PRAKASH RAO, G

D.NO:2-50-

63,KONDAPETA(V),CHITIVALASA(P),BHEEMUNIPA

TNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35668 AP/1133/1987 PRAKASH RAO, S.V.G.S.S 

MIG 1/13, D.NO.1*74-18 SECTOR-3MVP 

COLONYVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35669 AP/3681/2001 PRAKASH REDDY, J

H.NO;44-8-17/2,OPP:HARI TAILORS, 

THATICHETLAPALEM, NAGESWARA GAS GODOWN 

STREET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35670 AP/1540/2014 PRAKASH, A

D.NO.9-13-13/3, KRISHNA NILAYAM, NEAR GVMC 

PRIMARY SCHOOL,NEW 

RESAPUVANIPALEM(T),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35671 AP/1321/2014 PRAKASH, J

D.NO:22-74-64, CATHEDRAL STREET, NEAR 

REDING 

ROOM,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35672 AP/993/2009 PRAKASH, M

H.NO.11-9-38/9, ASPEN HEIGHTS, DASPALLA 

HILLS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35673 AP/5561/1999 PRAKASH, Y.R 

PYDAMMAPETA (V),K.KOTAPADU 

(M),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35674 AP/2615/1999 PRAKASHA RAO, S 

DNO:46-1-20/1, KUMMARAVEEDI, DONDAPARTH, 

AKKAYYA PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35675 AP/522/2011 PRAMEELA KUMARI, B

D.NO:45-34-2, Kanaka Mahalakshmi Street, near 

SANGAM OFFICE,AKKAYYAPALEM,Visakhapatnam 

Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35676 AP/1386/2021 PRAMEELA, N

24-89-10/1, PRASANTHI NAGAR, KANTHI 

ROAD,OLD GAJUWAKAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35677 AP/1522/2024 PRAMEELA, R

D.NO:44-27-50, THATICHETTLA 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35678 AP/3202/2022 PRASAD G

D.NO.58-4-3,GAVARA 

VEEDHI,MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35679 AP/1055/2014 PRASAD NAIDU, T DOKULURU(V&P),PADERU(M),ASR DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35680 AP/1914/2019 PRASAD P

H.NO.2-77, THANAM VILLAGE,PARAVADA 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35681 AP/908/2007 PRASAD, D

H-NO:9-73, PAPAYYARAJUPALEM, SUJATHA 

NAGAR(POST),PENDURTHY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35682 AP/852/1994 PRASAD, G 

DNO:4-261/1, RAVINDRA NAGAR, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35683 AP/851/2002 PRASAD, G.G.V.R.V.L.N.V

DNO:54-15-9/1, BHARATH RESIDENCY, INFANT 

JESUS CHURCH ROAD, 

SEETHAMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35684 AP/1992/2015 PRASAD, J

DR.NO. 1-2-104, CHINNA AKKIREDDY 

PALEM,BHPV(POST),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35685 AP/176/2005 PRASAD, K SF-7, SONY GRAND, BHPVVISAKHAPANTAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35686 AP/1190/2014 PRASAD, K.B.V.M.K.

D.NO.1-4, PLOT NO. 45, SRI VARAHA GIRI NAGAR 

COLONY,ENDADA,GITAM(P),BESIDE VISALAKSHI 

DEPARTMENTAL STORES,MEESEVA, A.P.G.V. 

BANK,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35687 AP/1113/2014 PRASAD, N.L.V.

D.NO:4-156/13, FLAT.NO:303, SRI ADITYA 

RESIDENCY, II VIDYA 

NAGAR,GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35688 AP/3228/2010 PRASAD, P

DNO: 1-87, JAJULAVANI PALEM(V), DESAPATRUNI 

PALEM(P), WARD 79,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35689 AP/2421/2008 PRASAD, P.V.S.V.

D NO:50-121-52,FLATNO:115 ,SWAPNALOK 

RESIDENCY,BALLAYYA SASTRY 

LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35690 AP/713/2011 PRASAD, V

55-8-33/14/1A, KRM COLONY, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAP

ATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35691 AP/6247/1999 PRASAD, W.V.S.R 

D.NO.50-83-34, F 3,CHANDRA ENCLAVE,  

MADHURA NAGAR, NEAR BVK 

COLLEGE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35692 AP/741/2011 PRASAD, Y

DNO: 34-17-17/B, RAY STREET, 

GNANAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35693 AP/2334/2001 PRASADA MOHAN 

H-NO:56-1-63, MAIN 

ROADKANCHRAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35694 AP/608/1991 PRASADA NAIDU, R.D

BLOCK-VI, GROUND FLOOR, J.K.MODERN HOMES, 

NOWROJI ROAD,  

MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35695 AP/419/1987 PRASADA RAO, A 

D.NO:39-33-41/1, MIG-65, VUDACOLONY, 

MADHAVA DHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35696 AP/1100/1999 PRASADA RAO, A

FLAT NO:302,RR VISWA SAI GRAND 

APPARTEMENT,NEAR POLICE STATION,BAKKANNA 

PALAM 

ROAD,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35697 AP/1266/2009 PRASADA RAO, CH

H.NO. 6-7-37/C, PETHALAVEDHI, 

CHINAWALTAIRESATTENAPALLI(M), VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35698 AP/570/2007 PRASADA RAO, D

D.NO:4-55-1/1, PLOT NO;LIG-89, LAWSONSBAY 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35699 AP/288/2010 PRASADA RAO, G

HJ-NO:20-150, GANAPATHI NAGAR, 

GOPALAPATNAM, 

KOTTAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35700 AP/2344/1994 PRASADA RAO, K.V.S.V 

D.NO.58-14-97/20, RANJANI ENCLAVE, 

MARRIPALEM, VUDA LAYOUT,Marripalem 

PO,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35701 AP/861/2001 PRASADA RAO, M

D.NO:2-5-22,  SECTOR-9,  M.V.P. 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35702 AP/1068/2019 PRASADA RAO, M

D.NO.1-88-18, PLOT NO.13614, SECTOR-IV,M.V.P. 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35703 AP/2246/1995 PRASADA RAO, R.V.N 

10-12-2, REDNAM 

GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35704 AP/1255/2013 PRASADA RAO, T.S.

H.NO.1-

1/7,YELAPUVANIPALEM,GOPALAPATNAM,VISHAK

APATNAM.VISAKHAPANTAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35705 AP/883/1984 PRASADA VARMA, N.V.S DO.NO.39-8-25,MURALINAGAR,VISAKHAPTNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35706 AP/519/2022 PRASADARAO U

D.NO:48-18-11/2, VLINAYAKA NAGAR, RAMA 

TALKIES,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35707 AP/3008/2022 PRASADRAO G

13-450/7, SECTOR-II,AMBEDKAR NAGAR, 

ARILOVA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35708 AP/1490/2014 PRASANNA BHARATHI, N.N.

DNO:9-32-10, FF-1,SRI SUBHA RESIDENCY 

PITHAPURAM COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35709 AP/1342/2024 PRASANNA KUMAR, CH P

10-84, DURGA NAGAR, NAIDUTHOTA, NEAR 

SANKAR 

FOUNDATION,PENDURTHIVISAKAHAPTANAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35710 AP/714/2005 PRASANNA KUMAR, M

H.NO:19-261/6/1, CHANDRA NAGAR, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35711 AP/1764/2024 PRASANNA KUMAR, P

D.NO:14-1-92/1, DASAPALLA HILLS, NOWROJI 

ROAD,VISKAHAPTNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35712 AP/1008/2009 PRASANNA LAKSHMI, B

D.NO.50-53-11/10(3),FLAT NO.103,REVATHI 

VIHAR,SEETHAMMADHARAVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35713 AP/1432/2015 PRASANNA LAKSHMI, K

D.NO.29-5-18/1,DABAGARDENS,LALITHA 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35714 AP/5151/1999 PRASANNA LAKSHMI, V.V.K 

FNO:403, SAI VIHAR RESIDENCY-ONE, OPP 

ST.ANN'S SCHOOL LANE, 

BAKANNAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35715 AP/1640/2009 PRASANNA, K D.NO:62-7-53, SRIHARIPULAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35716 AP/3255/2022 PRASANTH K

D.NO:11-52A, SHIVAJI 

NAGAR,KOTHAVALASA(MD),VIZIANAGARM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35717 AP/802/2023 PRASANTHAKUMAR, R

KITCHADA(VI&PO),KURUPAM(MD),PARVATHIPUR

AM MANYAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35718 ap/1860/2014 PRASANTHI, A

D.NO.34-11-62,HOLY CROSS 

STREET,GNANAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35719 AP/1133/2019 PRASANTHI, S

D.NO.57-4-98/3, GOKUL 

NAGAR,KANCHERPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35720 AP/2002/2024 PRASANTHILAKSHMI S

35-

137(2),RAMARAOPETA,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPAL

LE DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35721 AP/1111/2001 PRASUNAMBA, K.I.G.

H.NO 44-34-18/8,  NANDAGIRI NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35722 AP/1268/2022 PRATAP KUMAR, K

#5-58, NETHAJI STREET, NEAR RAILWAY STATION, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPTNAMAndhrapradesh VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35723 AP/759/1993 PRATAP, D.V.V.R 

DNO:39-33-80, PLOT NO: MIG 86, 

MADHAVADHARA VUDA LAYOUT, 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35724 AP/894/2010 PRATHAP KUMAR, Y

D.NO.36-93-239, INDIRA NAGAR-4, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35725 AP/2569/2024 PRATHIBHA SWEECRUTHI, M

FLAT.NO:509, M V V GARDENS, LAWSONS BAY 

COLONY,OPP BHARAT PETROL 

BUNKVisakhapatnamVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35726 AP/507/2021 PRATHIMA, D

D.NO:43-5-45, FLAT NO:GF-2, SRI SIDDI ENCLAVE-

4, RAILWAY NEW 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35727 AP/2940/2022 PRATHYUSHA B

D.NO:9-9-39/47, RAJEEV NAGAR, SHIVAJIPALEM, 

NEAR KALA 

BHARATHI,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35728 AP/3165/2018 PRATYUSHA D

FLAT CKNO-9147,9TH BLOCK,MVV CITY,OPP-YSR 

CRICKET 

STADIUM,VASUNDHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35729 AP/2758/2022 PRATYUSHA K

D.NO:7-1-7, FLAT NO:407, 4TH FLOOR, ABHIRAM 

BLUE BAY TOWERS, CHINNA WALTAIR, 

OPP:CANARA BANK,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35730 AP/2932/2022 PRAVALLIKA Y

FLAT NO. C-408, BALAJI HILL, VIEW ENCLAVE 

APARTMENT, 

APPANNAPALEMVEPAGUNTAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35731 AP/1387/2024 PRAVALLIKA, G

D.NO:65-3-243/3, EXSERVICEMEN COLONY, 

MALKAPURAM COLONY, 

SRIHARIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM,Visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35732 AP/767/2024 PRAVEEN KUMAR, E

16-189, VARAHAGIRI COLONY, 

SALAGRAMPURAM,   NEAR PORT 

HOSPITAL,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATANAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35733 AP/1401/2022 PRAVEEN KUMAR, L

PATHASUNKARAPALEM VILLAGE, BHALIGHATTAM 

POST,KOTHAVALASA,VIZIANAGARAM DIST, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35734 AP/1179/2024 PRAVEEN KUMAR, L

MUNCHINGIPUT(V)&(M)&POST,0ALLURISEETARA

MARAJU VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35735 AP/3679/2018 PRAVEEN, M

DO.NO. 9-9-39/7, GROUND FLOOR, SURYA NIVAS, 

NEAR CHINNAPOLAMABA 

TEMPLE,SIVAJIPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35736 AP/764/2016 PRAVEENA USHA, G

D.NO. 24-27-3, KOTAVEEDHI, OLD POST 

OFFICE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35737 AP/894/2024 PRAVEENA, A

50-95-45/10A, APSEB COLONY, ASR NAGAR, 2ND 

LANE, 

SEETHAMAMDHARA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPA

TNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35738 AP/2123/2016 PRAVEENA, R

DNO.40-54-27, SANJEEVAIGH COLONY, 

THATICHETLA PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35739 AP/1141/2010 PRAVEENA, R

D.NO.1-53-3, SECTOR-1, MIG-37, MVP 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35740 AP/1193/2016 PRAVEENKUMAR, B.V.N

D.NO. 9-47/39/7,FLAT NO.204,1ST FLOOR, DTR 

ENCLAVE, KOMMADI, 

MADHURAWADAPENDURTHY,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35741 AP/1279/2009 PREM KUMAR, T

C/O G.VENKATESH REDDY,RAMATALKIES 

DOWN,SRINAGAR,D.NO.48-6-

41,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35742 AP/1758/2007 PREMANANDA RAO, K

FALT NO:401,5TH FLOOR,OPPOSITE JUDGE 

COURT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35743 AP/1150/2024 PREMKISHORE K

FLAT NO.301 SWAMY RESIDENCY BESIDE SOCIAL 

WELFARE OFFIE SECTOR -9 M.V.P 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35744 AP/1719/2024 PRIDHVI REDDY, D

D.NO:38-39-86, BAPUJI NAGAR, 104 

AREA,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35745 AP/862/1984 PRITHVI RAJU, J 

H.NO.39-11-63/5, MURALI NAGAR, INDUSTRIAL 

ESTATE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35746 AP/2441/2015 PRIYA DARSHINI, S

D.NO.15-686/59,A.S.R.NAGAR,SECTOR-

IV,AARILOVA COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35747 AP/2776/2023 PRIYANKA V

10-65/9, SHIVA GAYATRI NAGAR, STREET NO-

3,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35748 AP/1771/2024 PRUDHVI RAJ, M

1-360/5, PLOT NO:24, CO-OPERATIVE LAYOUT,  

BESIDE POLICE QUARTERS, VISALAKSHI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPTNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35749 AP/3307/2015 PRUDHVI RAJU, B

H.NO.1-73-29/1,WARD-01,DRIVERS 

COLONY,TUNI,E.G.DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35750 AP/921/2008 PRUTHVI RAJU, K

H.NO:37-6-73/1/11,GF-5,GROUND 

FLOOR,SREERAGHAVENDRA TOWERS,P.R 

GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35751 AP/1184/2023 PUNEETH, T

39-11-9/1, NEAR BRINDAVAN PARK, MURALI 

NAGAR,VISAKHPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35752 AP/1433/2009 PURNIMA, K.A.J.

Flat No:101, RBR-RS Aiswaryam, S R NAGAR, 

Behind RTO 

Office,MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35753 AP/861/1994 PURUSHOTHAM KUMAR, K

H.NO:4-130, OPP: MIDDLE 

STREET,SIMHACHALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35754 AP/283/1984 PURUSHOTHAMA RAO, G.V.S 

45-52-12, FLAT NO.203, GANNI RESIDENCEY, 

ABIDNAGAR COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35755 AP/541/1991 PURUSHOTHAMA REDDY, B 

D.NO-24-112-2/4,VUDA COLONY,NEAR PRAGATHI 

PARK,GAJAWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35756 AP/1842/2005 PURUSHOTTAM, K

DNO: 19-260, SECTOR-2 PNO:97, SAI 

MADHAVAGARI NAIDUTHOTA, 

VEPAGUNTA(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35757 AP/1994/1994 PURUSHOTTAM, V 

D.NO.19-335, SRI KRISHNA PURAM, 

ARILOVA,CHINNAGADILI (M)VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35758 AP/2263/2016 PURUSOTHOM BABU, P

H.NO. 6-81-76/C, VISVESWARAYANAGAR, 

AUTONAGAR,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35759 AP/852/2016 PUSHPA LATHA, A.V.

D.NO. 11/14, MAINROAD, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM.NULL VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35760 AP/1071/2020 PUSHPAK KUMAR, P S V

43-29-39, 

dondaparthyVISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35761 AP/3269/2022 PUSHPASREE N

28-25-13, RAJAKULA STREET, KANITHI R.H 

COLONY,VADLAPUDI,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35762 AP/1043/2025 PUSPA RAJU, M

VARTHANAPALLI VILLAGE,KINDANGI 

POST,PADERU MANDAL,ALLURI 

SEETHARAMARAJU DIST VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35763 AP/986/2023 PYDI RAJU, G

D.NO:8-59, MONDI BANDHA, NEAR HANUMAN 

TEMPLE, PULAGALI PALEM 

ROAD,PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35764 AP/142/2004 PYDI RAJU, N

H.NO.16-868, PLOT.NO:A1, SRIKANTH NAGAR, 

G.V.M.C LAYOUT, CHINAGADILI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35765 AP/737/1993 PYDI RAO, K

DR.NO:45-43a-24/B,#101, K.S.P.R ENCLAVE, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35766 AP/2616/1994 PYDIKONDA, V 

D.NO: 2-43, YELLAPUVANIPALEM, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35767 AP/1206/2019 PYDIRAJU, N

DNO:53-17-27/5/1,FF-1,FIRST FLOOR, SRI 

SAIVAMSI RESIDENCY,BEHIND 

AUTOMOTIVIE,MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM

. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35768 AP/764/2005 PYDIRAVI, CH

D.NO:46-1-36, KUMMARI STREET, 

DONDAPARTHY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35769 AP/1136/2024 RAASI, K

26-13-19, RK HOSPITAL ROAD, NEAR E-SEVA, 

CHINAGANTYADA,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35770 AP/1658/1992 RADHA KRISHNA MURTHY, G 

D.NO:13-410/1/1, SUNDARAYYANAGAR, 

ARILOVA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35771 AP/2636/2009 RADHA KRISHNA MURTY, P

D.NO:8-6-42/16, MAGADHAEMPIRE, OPP RCMD 

GOVT HOSPATAL, 

PEDAWATAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35772 AP/1069/2012 RADHA KRISHNA, E

D.NO:6-83, PRIYA GARDENS, NEAR SWAMY 

KALYANMADAPAM, 

SIMHACHALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35773 AP/1255/2019 RADHA MOHAN BABJI, S

FLAT NO .104, VIRINCHI SRI SOUDHA 

APIP.SUSARLA COLONY,BAJI JN,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35774 AP/793/2002 RADHA RANI, B

D.NO.9-13-6/2,  NEW 

RESAVANIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35775 AP/2394/2017 RADHA, M.A.

DNO:16/81, BANKERS COLONY, 

PRAHALADPURAM, SIMHACHALAM 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35776 AP/1920/2002 RADHA, P

D-NO:15-6-4, FLAT NO.TF4, KALYAN'S MAHANTHI 

MANSIONS, KANAKA DURGA NURSING HOME 

ROAD, MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35777 AP/639/1986 RADHAKRISHNA, A.V.V.E

D.NO:47-7-40, 4TH LANE, 

DWARAKANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35778 AP/257/2016 RADHAKRISHNA, B

# 25-2-45/2, SRI RADHA Residency, FF-2, BESIDE 

POLICE CLUB, NR DASPALLA HOTEL, SIVALYAM, 

SURYABHAGH,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35779 AP/1774/2021 RADHAKUMARI B

39-22-61/3, KALINGA 

NAGAR,MADHAVADHARA,VISKAHPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35780 AP/60/1999 RADHI, K 

D.NO:39-15-7,  MADHAVADARA, SEETARAMAYYA 

RESIDENCEY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35781 AP/898/2023 RAGHAVA NAIDU, P.V.S

102, VINAYGHAR WEST AVENUE, CBM 

COMPOUND,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35782 AP/361/2002 RAGHAVA REDDY, B

FLAT NO.8, FLOOR NO. 1, YECHURY 

APPARTMENTS,SEETAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35783 AP/1734/2015 RAGHAVA, N.D.V.S.

LIG-A-70, MITHILAPURIVUDA COLONY, 

MADHURAWADA, P.M.PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35784 AP/546/2024 RAGHAVENDRA DATTA, P

FLAT NO:301, SAI LORVEN TOWERS, NEAR 

NEELAMMA VEPA CHETTU,DABA 

GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35785 AP/274/1988 RAGHAVENDRA RAO, J.V 

DNO:8-2-4/1, PEDA WALTAIR, 

JUNCTION,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35786 AP/827/2011 RAGHU M

FLAT NO.11,T-1 RAMA LAKSHMI RESIDENCY,NEAR 

SAI BABA 

TEMPLE,PRAHLADHAPURAM,SIMHACHALAM 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35787 AP/2912/1994 RAGHU RAMU NAIDU, V 

FLAT NO. 4, ATREYA ENCLAVE, NEAR PORT 

STADIUM, AKKAYYA PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35788 AP/2332/1999 RAGHU, G 

1-23 AGURU STREET KANAPAKAVIZIANAGARAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35789 AP/1326/2021 RAGHUNADH, K

D.NO:29-13-11, LALITHA COLONY, ?DABA 

GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35790 AP/396/2019 RAGHUNATH, P

HIG-BLOCK 4, FLAT 105, APHB COLONY, 

KOMMADI ROAD, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPAT

NAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35791 AP/172/2003 RAGHUNATH, P AT/PO-MUNDALA,VIA-M.S.PALLI,SRIKAKULAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35792 AP/3810/2018 RAGHUPATHI RAMANI, M

FLAT.NO.501, SREE PADANILAYA, KIRLAMPUDI 

LAYOUT,VISAHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35793 AP/1467/2021 RAGHURAM T 15-85,BISI COLONY,TEKKALI,SRIKAKULAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35794 AP/1253/1994 RAHEY, P 

DO.NO. 9-7-23/2, VAMSI NILAYAM, 2ND 

FLOOR,NEAR SIX TAPS, 

SIVAJIPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35795 AP/1992/2017 RAHUL BABU, K.V.S.S.

D.NO. 3-70,ANANDAPURAM 

(V&M),VISAKHAPATNAM (DT) VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35796 AP/2477/2024 RAHUL, K

D.NO:1-3-130/2, AKKIREDDYPALEM,B H P V 

PO.,VISAKHAPATNAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35797 AP/3473/2022 RAHULAMBEDKAR B

PLOT NO:26, PRINCE APARTMENTS, CHINNA 

WALTAIR MAIN ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35798 AP/81/1990 RAJ KUMAR, A

50-2-11/A, GANDHINAGAR, P&T COLONY 

,JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35799 AP/1762/2016 RAJ KUMAR, G

D.NO.4-43-11,SRI HARI NILAYAM,1ST FLOOR, 

LAWSON'S BAY COLONY,PEDA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35800 AP/1020/2005 RAJA BABU, A

D.NO:50-94-3, OPP:SAI BABA TEMPLE, 

SANTHIPURAM, NEAR GURUDWARA 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35801 AP/817/1989 RAJA BABU, N 

DNO:44-34-11,SRI SHIRIDI SAI NILAYAM, 

NANDAGIRI, 

NAGAR,AKKAYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35802 AP/670/1992 RAJA GOPAL RAO, K

301, KAMALAS ENCLAVE GOKHELA ROAD; 

MAHARAVI PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35803 AP/487/1988 RAJA GOPAL, P.V

D.NO:-29-5-3, LALITHA COLONY, 

DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35804 AP/1069/2019 RAJA GOPALA RAO, D

D.NO.39-23-37/1, VAMSI 

NAGAR,MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35805 AP/1875/2014 RAJA LAXMAN, S

DNO: 6-70,CHANDRAMPALEM, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35806 AP/1927/2014 RAJA MOHAN, D

TSR SATUILAS APTS,SF-

4,ESAKATOTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35807 AP/3583/2018 RAJA RAJESWARI, V

D.NO.10-53-278, NEHRU NAGAR, RAMA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35808 AP/396/1981 RAJA RAO, B.A

FLAT.NO.301, CLOVER MAJESTIC TOWERS,R.K 

BEACH,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35809 AP/2200/2007 RAJA RAO, P

DNO: 39-22-44/3, KALINGA NAGAR, 

MADHAVADHARAO,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35810 AP/1355/1991 RAJA RAO, P 

H.NO:51-9-35/1, NAKKAVALIPALEM, P&T 

COLONY(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35811 AP/1510/1993 RAJA RAO, V.V.V.S.S.M

FLAT NO:-301,D.NO:-43-9-16/15,NARAYAN 

TOWERS,RAILWAY NEW 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35812 AP/1851/2009 RAJA RAO, Y

D.NO:-9-31/1,SITA RAMALAKSHMI 

NILAYAM,NARASIMHA 

NAGAR,GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35813 AP/120/2000 RAJA SEKHAR REDDY, P.P 

D.NO:50-91-15/A, SEETHAMMAPETA, 

SANTHIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35814 AP/1035/2002 RAJA SEKHAR, B

FLAT NO;101, BRAHMA TOWERS, VIJAYA NAGAR 

PALACE,PEDAWALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35815 AP/2081/2003 RAJA SEKHAR, G

D.NO-4/66/1,LAKSHMIPURAM, NEAR UBC 

CHERCHU, WADA-70, 

GVMC,PENDERTHI(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35816 AP/1211/2023 RAJA SEKHAR, P.L.V.

D.NO:43-14-29/1/1, SRIKANYA THEATRE BACK 

LANE, RAILWAY NEW 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAMVishakapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35817 AP/536/2023 RAJA SEKHAR, S

PLOT NO:9 & 10, PARADISE-III, J V 

AGRAHARAM,BHIMILI MANDAL,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35818 AP/1838/2002 RAJA SWAROOP, P

DNO:48-18-13/3F, OPP REGIONAL EYE HOSPITAL, 

SATYAM ROAD, VINAYAK 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35819 AP/691/2000 RAJA, A 

D.NO.45-43-23A/1, SRINIVASA NAGAR, GRAM 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35820 AP/2759/2007 RAJA, K

D.NO:9-9-127/26,FLAT NO.201 2ND FLOOR, SRI 

KRISHNA RESIDENCY RAJEEV NAGAR,SIVAJIPALEM 

,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35821 AP/2093/2019 RAJAIAH A

MIG 1/18,SIMHAPURI 

COLONY,VEPAGUNTA(P),PENDURTHY 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35822 AP/1941/1993 RAJANI PRIYA, R

FLAT NO:4,MAHRAJ MANSION,EENADU 

LAYOUT,SAGAR NAGAR MAIN ROAD,GUALAVARI 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35823 AP/1780/2021 RAJANI V

MADDINVANIPALEM, ISLAMPETA 

(POST),PEDAGANTYADA(MD), 

ISLAMPETAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35824 AP/641/1990 RAJANI, A

H-NO:15-6-8, MAHARANIPETA,KRISHNA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM . VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35825 AP/946/2023 RAJANI, M

D.NO:38-19-33, FLAT NO:101, ADITYA SRI 

LAKSHMI BALAJI SADAN,JYOTHI NAGAR, NEAR 

RAMAN SCHOOL,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35826 AP/154/1999 RAJANI, M 

DOOR NO;27-245, PANCHAYATI COLONY  

APPANNPALEM, VEPAGUNTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35827 AP/406/2017 RAJARATNAM P

H.NO. 65-6-287/36, QUARRY ROAD, MULAGADDA 

COLONY, GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35828 AP/668/2002 RAJASEKHAR, B

DNO: 10-50-64/2, ROCK DALE LAYOUT, OPPSITE 

TDP OFFICE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35829 AP/1016/2006 RAJASEKHAR, K.V.

FLAT NO.203, D.NO.58-20-17/7 SRI KRISHNA 

TOWERS,APSEB COLONY BUTCHRAJU 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35830 AP/3613/2024 RAJASREE, M

#14-82 PEDAGOLAPALEM(V) 

KARLAPALEM(MD)BAPATLABAPATLA VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35831 AP/1410/2012 RAJENDRA PRASAD, B

# 8-6, OPP.Z.P.HIGH SCHOOL,VARALAKSHMI 

NAGAR,VEPAGUNTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35832 AP/2056/2016 RAJENDRA PRASAD, B

FNO:206,GREEN 

MEADOWS,MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35833 AP/996/2003 RAJENDRA PRASAD, P

H-NO:48-15-12, ASHOK NAGAR, ASILMETTA 

JUNCTION, GROUND FLOOR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35834 AP/1046/1990 RAJENDRA PRASAD, S 

D.NO:2-36-8, SECTOR-10, PLOT NO;11, 

M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35835 AP/2389/2006 RAJENDRA PRASADA RAO, M

D.NO: 53-17-

16,MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35836 AP/1126/2014 RAJENDRA, A

DO.NO. 39-3-30/1, 2ND FLOOR, F.NO.4, SRI 

SATYANARAYANA 

RESIDENCYMURALINAGARVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35837 AP/2175/2011 RAJENDRA, J PURETIPALLI,GUDLURU,NELLORE DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35838 AP/774/2021 RAJENDRAPRASAD, K

D.NO.39-13-14,MURALI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35839 AP/488/2014 RAJESH BABU, P.B.

D.NO.6-229/4,PADMANABHA 

NAGAR,R.R.V.PURAM(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35840 AP/675/1983 RAJESH BABU, S 

DNO:34-13-43, ROSILIAN STREET, 

GNANAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35841 AP/3657/2022 RAJESH G KOTHURU(V), RAMBILLI(M),ANAKAPALLI DIST VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35842 AP/1058/2023 RAJESH KUMAR RAWAT, 

71-31-643, NEAR GANESH TEMPLE, KRANTHI 

NAGAR, 

GANDHIGRAM(PO),VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPAT

NAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35843 AP/2686/2022 RAJESH P

D.NO:18-34-56, THADI VEEDHI, 

K.G.H.DOWN,MAHARANIPETA,VISAKAHAPATNAM

,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35844 AP/625/2018 RAJESH, A

D.NO. 39-33-41/1, MIG-65, 

MADHAVADARA,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35845 AP/1707/2015 RAJESH, B

D.NO. 3-9,2ND FLOOR,ABOVE MIDHUNA 

DIAGNOSTICS,ADARSH NAGAR,OLD DAIRY 

FORM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35846 AP/2903/2002 RAJESH, D

H-NO:9-591, SC,ST COLONY VISALAKSHI 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35847 AP/95/2019 RAJESH, G

D.NO:2-112,DOWN 

STREET,GANGACHOLLAPENTA(V),GAJAPATHINAG

ARAM(M),VIZIANAGARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35848 AP/828/2021 RAJESH, K

KOLLAVARIPETA VILLAGE, KAMESWARIPETA 

POST,NARASANNAPETA MANDALSRIKAKULAM 

DT, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35849 AP/1974/2016 RAJESH, M

CHUKKAPALLI (POST&VILL),CHODAVARAM 

(SO),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35850 AP/421/2016 RAJESH, P

D.NO.29-14-44/1,VISWANADHAM 

ROAD,DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35851 AP/782/2021 RAJESH, S

D.NO. 12-136, PLOT NO-102,SATYA NAGAR, 

CHINAMUSHIDIWADA,PENDURTHI(M),VISAKHAPA

TNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35852 AP/976/2023 RAJESHKUMAR, A

D.NO:2-337, 

KORIAKOTA(VI&PO),AMADALAVALASA(MD),SRIKA

KULAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35853 AP/1229/1998 RAJESWAR RAO, P

D.NO:23-64/16,FLAT NO:404,V.A.V 

PARADISE,ASHOKE NAGAR,P.M 

PALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35854 AP/1122/2009 RAJESWARA RAO, S

D.NO-30-41-21/10,NEAR 7 TEMPLES BACK 

SIDE,R.H 

COLONY,VADLAPUDI,KURMANNAPALEM,VISAKHA

PATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35855 AP/1375/2024 RAJESWARI, B

D.NO:23-14-26, NEAR 1 TOWN POLICE STATION,  

CHINNAMAVARI 

STREET,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35856 AP/1038/2023 RAJESWARI, G

19-95/3, THUPALA VEEDHI, CHANDRA NAGAR, 

COMMITEE 

HALL,GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35857 AP/1445/2016 RAJESWARI, K

# 24-205, HIG-28, SIMHAPURI LAYOUT, 

VEPAGUNTA(P.O),VISAKHAPATNAM.NULL VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35858 AP/2431/2022 RAJKUMARGEDDAPU S

#1-58-14, SECTOR-2, MVP 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35859 AP/504/2002 RAJSEKHAR, T

H.NO.24-1-2,  THOMPSON 

STREET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35860 AP/3920/1999 RAJU, B B 27-10-28/4, SPRING ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35861 AP/1593/2015 RAJU, K.S.V.

FLAT NO. 109, T.S.R. APARTMENTS, 

SIVAJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35862 AP/834/2004 RAJU, P.S.V.S.A.

50-121-18,  BALAJI HILLS,  BALAYYA SASTRY 

LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35863 AP/2263/2017 RAJU, T.V.P

NEW COLONY,KURUPAM 

(V&M),PARVATHIPURAM MANYAM DIST VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35864 AP/1337/2013 RAJYA LAKSHMI, B KOTHURU(V),RAMBILLI(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35865 AP/2660/2017 RAJYA LAKSHMI, P

D.NO. 4-57-211, LIG-55, LAWSONS BAY 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35866 AP/430/1992 RAJYALAKSHMI D.U

301, SAI LORVEN TOWERS, DABA 

GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35867 AP/509/2006 RAJYALAKSHMI, B

DNO:38-4-109, MAHARANI STREET, 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35868 AP/2685/2002 RAJYALAKSHMI, D.V.

FLAT NO.101, VAISAKHI ENCLAVE, SECTOR-II, 

M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35869 AP/1922/2009 RAJYALAKSHMI, K.V.V.

DNO: 31-35-06, 1ST FLORR FNO: 03, HARINADH 

RESIDENCY, VIVEKANANDA 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35870 AP/158/2023 RAKESHREDDY K

1-62-27, FLAT NO:201, JAHNAVI ENCLAVE-2, 

BINDRA NAGAR,VISAKAHAPATNAM DT, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35871 AP/1032/1994 RAM BABU, B 

H.NO:51-08-40/38, FNO:l8, 4TH FLOOR, NIHARIKA 

AVENUE, BEHIND RYTHUBAZAR, 

SEETHAMMADARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35872 AP/791/1990 RAM BABU, K 

DNO: 37-11-217/2, B/N POLYTECHNIC HOSTELS, 

P.R.GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35873 AP/707/2007 RAM BABU, K

H.NO.34-5-30/44, SRI MEENA SADAN, 

GNANAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35874 AP/849/2008 RAM BABU, M

D-NO:2-4-5, SECTOR-9, 

M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35875 AP/2125/2001 RAM BABU, P

FNO:101, SRI LAKSHMI NARASIMHA RESIDENCY, 

SIMHAPURI LAYOUT, OPP PARK VEPAGUNTA, 

GVMS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35876 AP/628/1980 RAM MANOHAR, C

FLAT NO 104,APSEB COLONY SEETHAMMA DARA 

SAI SRUTHI APPTS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35877 AP/1595/2023 RAM MOHAN RAO, M

D.NO:5-6, PLOT NO:89, PURUSHOTTAPURAM 

COLONY, SUJATHA 

NAGAR(PO),PENDURTHI(MD),VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35878 AP/288/1999 RAM MOHAN, K K

50-17-32, CHITTAMMA NIVAS,RAJENDRA 

NAGAR,.VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35879 AP/122/2009 RAM PRASAD M

H-NO:22-104-8/2&3, TUMMALAPALLI VARI 

STREET, TOWN KOTHA ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35880 AP/2553/2009 RAM SARAT, T

D.NO.33-6-25, 

NERELLA KONERU STREET, 

ALLIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35881 AP/1533/2012 RAMA BHADRA RAO, G

L.I.G.B.168,MIDHILAPURI VUDA 

COLONY,P.M.PALEM 

POST,MADHURAWADAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35882 AP/981/1989 RAMA CHANDRA RAO, B

D.NO.4-52-3,LIG-118,LAWSONBAY 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35883 AP/324/1993 RAMA CHANDRA, CH 

D.NO.55-40-274, PLOT NO.57, SIMHADRIPURAM, 

H.B.COLONY, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35884 AP/2025/2019 RAMA CHANDRA, S

D.NO.1-74-18, MIG-1/13, SECTOR-3,MVP 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35885 AP/2085/2024 RAMA DEEPAK, D

19-9/4, SIDHARDHA BC COLONY, NEAR SIDDI 

GANESH TEMPLE, 

CHINNAGADHILI,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35886 AP/1015/2009 RAMA DEVI, B

37-12-65/1/1,SVV RESIDENCY GROUND FLOOR-

001 FLAT NO-105,MURALI NAGAR,NGGOS 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35887 AP/430/2000 RAMA DEVI, CH 

GF-8,MERIDIAM ENCLAVE,SECTOR-3,M.V.P 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35888 AP/436/2018 RAMA DEVI, J

FLATNO. 206, GREEN MEADOWS, 

MADHAVADHARA, VUDA 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35889 AP/1324/2012 RAMA DEVI, M

D.NO.51-15-19,NAKKAVANIPALEM,NEAR SATYAM 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35890 AP/5299/1999 RAMA DEVI, P 

37-3-88,INDIRA NILAYAM,GAJAPATI 

NAGAR,KANCHARPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35891 AP/590/2013 RAMA GOPALA RAO, M

D.NO.1-33-20,K-16,MVP COLONY,ADARSH 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35892 AP/1187/1996 RAMA JOGESWARA RAO, K

HNO:49-53-20/23, DIVYA SAKTHI 

APPARTMENTS,BALAYYA SASTRI 

LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35893 AP/771/2015 RAMA KIREETI, K

FLAT 302, SAI VIRUPAKSHA RESIDENCY, SKML 

COLONY, VISALAKSHI NAGARVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35894 AP/655/1988 RAMA KRISHNA MISRO 

D.NO.10-12-7/20, REDNELLA APARTMENTS, 

REDNAM GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35895 AP/3189/2010 RAMA KRISHNA PARAMAHAMSA, V

HNO: 45-38-58, FNO: 303, PRASANTHI MAHAL, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35896 AP/1486/1994 RAMA KRISHNA PRASAD, D

PLOT NO-79, H-NO:2-50-21/1, , SECTOR-11, 

M.V.P. COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35897 AP/756/1992 RAMA KRISHNA RAJU, M

D.NO:43-18-4, VENKATA RAJU NAGAR, 

T.S.N.COLONY,VISHAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35898 AP/2248/1995 RAMA KRISHNA RAO, B 

DNO:31-29-16, GOVINDA STREET, BEHIND 

BRINDAVAN LODGE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35899 AP/481/1987 RAMA KRISHNA REDDY, M.VMIG-73/A,H.B.COLONEY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35900 AP/1283/2004 RAMA KRISHNA, A

D.NO:14-60/2,RELLY COLONY, DRONAMRAJU 

NAGAR, PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35901 AP/2109/2017 RAMA KRISHNA, B

H.NO. 33-80, GOWRI SANKAR 

COLONY,SRUNGAVARAPU KOTA,VIZIANAGARAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35902 AP/340/1986 RAMA KRISHNA, B 

D.NO.4-59-10, PLOT.NO.MIG-89, LAWSONS BAY 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35903 AP/1575/1988 RAMA KRISHNA, I 

D.NO:53-17-57, FLAT NO: FF 202, SURYA VILLA, 

MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35904 AP/465/2015 RAMA KRISHNA, J.CH.

KOTHURU(P&V),RAMBILLI(M),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35905 AP/710/2005 RAMA KRISHNA, K.

D.NO:2-140,  VIZINIGIRIPALEM,  

SIMHACHALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35906 AP/373/1986 RAMA KRISHNA, P 

DNO:49-20-7/2,FNO:302,LAKSHMI RAMANEEJAM, 

LALITHA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35907 AP/519/2012 RAMA KRISHNA, R D.NO.10-37-15,RAM NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35908 AP/735/2008 RAMA KRISHNA, S

16-44/1, GOWTHAM STREET, PRAHALADA 

PURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35909 AP/1261/2019 RAMA KRISHNA, U

D.NO.53-17-4812, SF-4, RENUKA RESIDENCY, 

KRISHNA COLLEGE 

ROAD,MADDILAPAEM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35910 AP/954/2005 RAMA KRISHNA, U.

D.NO:50-81-57,  

SEETHAMMAPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35911 AP/680/2011 RAMA KRISHNA, Y

D.NO.14-23-15, SAGI SUBBA RAJU STREET, 

NIDANUM DODDI,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35912 AP/975/2024 RAMA LAKSHMI, B

D.NO-36-93-114/1, INDIRA NAGAR-3, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPAT

NAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35913 AP/586/1988 RAMA LINGA RAJU, D.V.S.S.A.N G9:28-15, MADHURANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35914 AP/2941/1995 RAMA LINGESWARA RAO, P 

D.NO:58-1-245, GOWRI NAGAR, N.A.D.KOTHA 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35915 AP/2675/2014 RAMA MOHAN RAO, B

F-401, DOOR NO. 48-18-2/35, SIRIGUDI ARCADE- 

KRISHNA TOWERS, RAMA TALKIES JUNCTION, 

SRINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35916 AP/770/1993 RAMA MOHAN, A 

DOOR NO;19-123,FLAT NO-56,SECTOR-1,OPP-

PARK, SAI MADAN NAGAR, PRAHALADAPURAM, 

NAIDU THOTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35917 AP/3697/1999 RAMA MOHANA RAO, N 

45-58-7/5/4, F.NO.201, SAMPATH ARCADE, 

NARASIMHA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35918 AP/2542/2002 RAMA MOHANA RAO, Y.

#16-228,  VARAHAGIRI COLONY,  

SALIGRAMAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35919 AP/2503/1995 RAMA MURTHY NAIDU, S

FLAT NO:-501,MEDICHARLA TOWERS,NEAR 

DIAMAND PARK,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35920 AP/99/1982 RAMA MURTHY, K.V 

D.NO;48-8-9, SADGAMAYA, 

DWARAKANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35921 AP/957/1989 RAMA NARASIMHA MURTHY, BH

D.NO.10-113/22/9,FLAT NO.203, JANAKI 

RESIDENCY SRI LAKSHMI NAGAR,SAGATHA 

NAGAR,CHINNA MUSHIDIWASD,VISHAKAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35922 AP/3322/2015 RAMA PRASAD, G

D.NO:8-183/1B, 

THOTAGARUVU,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35923 AP/227/2020 RAMA RAJU, N

D.NO.52-14-69/1, RESAPUVARI PALEM, BEHINDI 

SATYAM COMPUTER,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35924 AP/1312/1996 RAMA RAO, A.V.V.S 

DNO: 55-7-34, SANJAY GANDHI COLONY, 

H.D.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35925 AP/726/2010 RAMA RAO, B

H.NO.9-9-94/1,  MANGAPURAM COLONY, NEAR 

KALABHARATHI 

MADDILAPALEM,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35926 AP/1661/1992 RAMA RAO, CH 

DNO: 10-71, SAI RAM COLONY, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35927 AP/1898/2018 RAMA RAO, E

D.NO. 2-150, INDIRA GANDHI NAGAR, OLD DAIRY 

FORM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35928 AP/1434/2021 RAMA RAO, K

D.NO:1-20, 

KUPPILI(VILL&PO),ETCHERLA(MD),SRIKAKULAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35929 AP/908/2014 RAMA RAO, M

D.NO.3-26,ADARASH NAGAR,OLD DAIRY 

FARAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35930 AP/359/1981 RAMA RAO, M.V.S.N 

FLAT NO 304, M.V.V ESTATES, CHINNA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35931 AP/1723/2012 RAMA RAO, P

FLAT NO.G-5 GZOEX GARDEN APTS, 

RAJENDRANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35932 AP/527/1986 RAMA RAO, P 

D.NO:22-15-13, 

CHENGALRAOPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35933 AP/2037/2009 RAMA RAO, P

D.NO.8-415-3, CHINA GADILI, NEAR SAI BABA 

TEMPLE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35934 AP/652/1997 RAMA RAO, P.V 

DNO: 17-1, KARANALA STREET, OLD 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35935 AP/2081/2001 RAMA RAO, S

D.NO:55-1-37,  JAGANNADHA RAJU NAGAR,HB 

COLONY,VENKOJIPALEM,VISAKHAPTNAM (DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35936 AP/187/1975 RAMA RAO, T

9-158/2, GOPALAPATNAM, 

NARASIMHANAGAR,GPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPAT

NAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35937 AP/1144/1986 RAMA RAO, T H.NO:47, HIG-2, P.M.PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35938 AP/1329/2007 RAMA RAO, Y

D.NO.13-84,SECTOR-2,KRANTHI NAGAR, 

ARILOVA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35939 AP/2326/2018 RAMA SESHU, T.S.

D.NO.31-40-3,VUDA PHOSE-

1,DUVVADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35940 AP/1045/2020 RAMA SWAMY, R

D.NO.7-56, 

LANKELAPALEM,PARAVADA,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35941 AP/2368/2016 RAMA, A

SR. JACINTHA (RAMA . A), ST. JOSEPH CONVENT, 

GANNAPURAM, WALTAIR(R.S.),VISAKHAPATNAM 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35942 AP/629/1999 RAMACHANDRA RAJU, G 

D.NO:13-2-11, FLAT NO:1, GARUDA ENCLAVES, 

ANTHONY NAGAR COLONY ROAD, DANDU 

BAZAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35943 AP/731/1988 RAMACHANDRA RAO, M 

DNO: 6-324, RAVINDRANAGAR, NEAR GANDHI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35944 AP/1347/1994 RAMACHANDRA REDDY, D.V 

D-NO:53-16-59/1, MADDILAPALEM, P&T 

COLONY(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35945 AP/336/1999 RAMACHANDRA, CH.V.S.S H.NO:-49-14-7, LALITHNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35946 AP/1839/2021 RAMACHANDRAMURTY K.S

D.NO:9-333, RAMALAYAM STREET, 

HANUMATHAWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35947 AP/113/1974 RAMADAS, M 

D.NO:47-11-13, 

DWARAKANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35948 AP/1079/2020 RAMADEVI T

D.NO.16-197, OPP.SHIVALAYAM, 

PRAHALADHAPURAM MAIN ROAD, 

SIMHACHALAM ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35949 AP/1279/2007 RAMADEVI, A

D.NO.23-1-43, PAPULAVEDHI, KURPA 

MARKET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35950 AP/1059/2014 RAMADEVI, M

D.NO.31-8-106,BANGARAMMA METTA 

STREET,ALLIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35951 AP/836/2007 RAMAKANTH, A.S.

DOOR NO: 4-12,  DURGA NAGAR, BEHIND PEPSI 

COMPANY,TANVEER VILLA, 

MADURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35952 AP/507/2000 RAMAKANTHA REDDY, K 

FLAT NO-202, SRI SAI KRISHNA RESIDENCY, D-

NO:45-43-13, SRINIVASA NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35953 AP/1335/2021 RAMAKRISHNA CH

MIG-142-2A, FLAT NO:401, SRI NILAYAM 

APPARTMENT, HARA KSHETHRAM,  

GULLALAPALEM,SRIHARI 

PURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35954 AP/862/2000 RAMAKRISHNA RAO, A 

FLAT NO-103, HEMA ENCLAVE, NEAR MAHILA 

PRAGATHY KENDRAM, D.NO-17-83/4,SIMHAGARI 

NAGAR,PENDURTHY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35955 AP/1444/2016 RAMAKRISHNA RAO, I

D.NO:30-12-14/15,FLAT NO:204,GAJANANA 

APARTMENTS,OPP:OLD PRINCE LOGDGE,RANGE 

STREET,DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35956 AP/244/2014 RAMAKRISHNA RAO, K.S.S.

FLAT-GF-2, APARNA ARDENS, ASHOK NAGAR, 

ROAD NO. 2, 2ND BUSSTOP INSIDE,PM 

PALEMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35957 AP/937/2023 RAMAKRISHNA, CH. S

LIG:202, D,NO:16/85, NEAR RAMALAYAM, P.M 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAMVISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35958 AP/11/2013 RAMAKRISHNA, E

D.NO.9-3-27,PEETHALAVANI 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35959 AP/1187/2004 RAMAKRISHNA, K H.NO:9-11-5/2, SIVAJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35960 AP/808/2003 RAMAKRISHNA, K.CH.

D.NO:1-83-16/18, VASAVI TOWERS, SECTOE 3, 

M.V.P. DOUBLE ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35961 AP/940/2023 RAMAKRISHNA, S

D.NO:13-7-82, 

GOLLAVEEDHI,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATN

AM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35962 AP/1521/2021 RAMAKRISHNANAIDU, D

D.NO;1-42, 

HARIPURAM(VILL&PO),RAMBILLI(MD),VISAKHAPA

TNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35963 AP/601/2013 RAMALAKSHMI D

D.NO:10-5-11, FLAT 303, RAMSAM ESTATE, RAM 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35964 AP/1086/2007 RAMALAKSHMI, G

DO.NO. 4-60-5/D, SRI GAYATRI SADAN, LB POST 

OFFICE ROAD, LAWSON'S BAY 

COLONYVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35965 AP/1055/2004 RAMALAKSHMI, K

FLAT NO:C-13 SREE LAKSHMI NIVASAM BIRLA 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35966 AP/606/1982 RAMALINGA REDDY, Y

D.NO:10-4, HIG -4 PM PALEM NEAR CRICKET 

STADIUM RHB COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35967 AP/3306/1999 RAMALINGAM, W.V 

FLAT NO:4, 3RD FLOOR, SRI DASAPALLA TOWERS, 

NOUROJ ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35968 AP/2999/2022 RAMAMOHANRAO B

45-30-2(FF1), JAGANNADHAPURAM, 

AKKAYYAPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35969 AP/2113/2023 RAMAN, M.V.

50-48-20/2/2, P&T COLONY, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35970 AP/771/1990 RAMANA BUCHI RAJU, A.V 

FNO: 501, VYSHANAVI RESIDENCY, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35971 AP/636/1991 RAMANA MURTHY, B.V 

D.NO-38-20-51/1 104 ARAEA 

MARRIPALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35972 AP/1013/1989 RAMANA MURTHY, G.V 

39-21-40/4, VIDYANAGAR, 

MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35973 AP/1270/1987 RAMANA MURTHY, K.P.V 

43-19-10, UPSTAIRS, VENKATRAJ 

NAGAR,T.S.N.COLONY, DONDAPARTY 

AREAVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35974 AP/510/1997 RAMANA MURTHY, T 

FNO:403,A.R.MANZIL,MARAYANA STREET, DABA 

GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35975 AP/1436/2008 RAMANA MURTY, A.V.

PLOT NO:12, SECTOR-2, 

M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35976 AP/1633/2022 RAMANA MURTY, K.S.V.

FLAT NO.15, 2ND FLOOR, ANNAPURNA SUVASA 

APARTMENTS, 

PEDAWALIAIR,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35977 AP/493/1999 RAMANA MURTY, P.V 

FLAT NO:301, PLOT NO:219&220, KSR SAI RAM 

NIVAS, KSR ENCLAVE, APARNA HILL PARK ROAD, 

CHANDANAGAR,HYDERABAD VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35978 AP/902/1993 RAMANA PRABHAT, P.V 

D.NO:47-9-1, 

FLAT NO:303, VINAYNAGAR, ANNAPURNA APRT, 

DWARKA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35979 AP/1519/2006 RAMANA RAO, CH

H-NO:39-13-29/21, FLAT-100, RENUKA PARADISE, 

BESIDE M.H.SCHOOL, MURALI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35980 AP/990/1986 RAMANA RAO, P.L.R.V 

PLOT.8, SAPTAGIRI, D.NO;54-11-52, M.G.OFFICERS 

COLONY, ISUKHA THOTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35981 AP/682/1993 RAMANA, CH 

6-55-97/1,SANTHAPET, CHITTIVALASA 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35982 AP/2680/2003 RAMANA, CH.

DOOR NO: 49-44-6/3 FLAT.NO.101 LAXMI 

RESIDENCY,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35983 AP/2292/2023 RAMANA, D

D.NO:3-38, 

PATTUSHALIPETA(VI),ETCHERLA(MD),SRIKAKULA

M DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35984 AP/1420/2019 RAMANA, G

FLAT NO.502, SAI SIMHADRI ENCLAVE, SRAMA 

SAKTHI NAGAR, BESIDE SARADA 

PEETAM,CHINAMUSHIDIWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35985 AP/101/2004 RAMANA, G.

D.NO;3-173, S.C COLONY 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35986 AP/1667/2003 RAMANA, K

DO.NO.6-62,SANTHI 

NAGARAM,CHINAMIDIWADA, NEAR 

RAMALAYAM,PENDURTHY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35987 AP/1401/2012 RAMANA, M.V.

DO.NO. 1-130, VENKATRAYUDU 

PETA(V),NARSIPURAM(P),PARVATIPURAM(M),VIZI

ANAGARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



35988 AP/3698/2023 RAMANA, S.V.

NIMMALAPALEM (V),KOTHAVALASA 

(M),VIZIANAGARAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35989 AP/2730/2002 RAMANA, V

D-NO:12-1-12, GF-3, VKM RESIDENCY, NEAR SBI 

BANK, KANNAYYAPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35990 AP/1333/2000 RAMANADH, L.K.V 

D.NO.63-2-106/2, INDIRA COLONY-1, 

SRIHARIPURAM,MALKAPURAM(P),VISAKHAPATNA

M. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35991 AP/2752/1994 RAMANAMMA, D

D.NO.4-154/10, FLAT NO-52 LAKSHI NARASIMHA 

RESIDENCY 

METHINAR,SIMHACHALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35992 AP/3072/2010 RAMANAMMA, D DNO: 58-11-40, SESHADRI HOMES,KARASA. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35993 AP/1743/2008 RAMANAMMA, R

D.NO.39-1-18/4, MURLI NAGAR, INDUSTRIAL 

ESTATE,  POST OFFICE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35994 AP/1344/2021 RAMANAMURTHY, A.V.V

D.NO:10-4-3, KAILASH NAGR, OLD 

GAJUWAKA(PO)VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNA

M VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35995 AP/1714/2019 RAMANAMURTHY, A.V.V.

D.NO.57-24-117, 

THUMMADAPALEM,KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAP

ATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35996 AP/1100/2020 RAMANAMURTY, V

D.NO.1-77A, PEDDAVEEDI, PEDDABAMMIDI (PO), 

CHINNABAMMIDI (V),KOTABOMMALI 

(M),SRIKAKULAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35997 AP/3537/2022 RAMANARAO D

D.NO. 19-19-27, NELLIMUKKU, 

PEDAGANTYADA,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35998 AP/15/1982 RAMANATH, T.H T H

15-2-10, GOKHALE ROAD,MAHARANIPETA 

PO.,Visakahapatnam Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

35999 AP/1469/2024 RAMANATHAM, J

FLAT NO:401, VAJRANGI VILLAS, CHINA 

RUSHIKONDA, NEAR SILVER OAKS INERNATIONAL 

SCHOOL,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36000 AP/222/2011 RAMANI, R

FLAT NO-23,LAVAKUSA APTS,SECTOR-1,MVP 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36001 AP/548/1981 RAMANJANEYA RAO, B V

49-28-9, SRI SAI RAGHAVENDRA NILAYAM, 

MADHURA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36002 AP/2670/1994 RAMANUJAM, Y.S.S 

MIG-II, A/299, RAJIV NAGAR, K.P.H.S VADLAPUDI, 

KYRMMANNAPALEM, 

GAJUWAKA,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36003 AP/1296/2013 RAMAPRASAD, J

D.NO.12-

9,LAXMINAGAR,GOPALAPATNAM(T),VISHAKAPAT

NAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36004 AP/701/2021 RAMARAO B

FLAT NO.214,SUNDARA SAI 

ARCADE,SRINIVASANAGAR,CHANDRAPALEMVISAK

HAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36005 AP/2097/2022 RAMARAO D

D.NO:54-11-11-G2,AISH RESIDENCY G.O'S COLON 

Y,KRISHNA COLLEGE 

ROAD,MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36006 AP/1037/2024 RAMAVATHI, M

D.NO:11-32, DWARAPUREDDY 

STREET,KASIMKOTA(VI&MD),ANAKAPALLE DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36007 AP/1165/2013 RAMAYYA DORA, H

DNO: 9-2-11/4, MIG-3/4, PITAPURAM VUDA 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36008 AP/411/2023 RAMBABU V

D.NO:54-11-46/8, RAMANAYYA RESIDENCY, OPP. 

KRISHNA COLLEGE, 

MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM CITY, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36009 AP/46/1987 RAMBABU, CH

D.NO-14-1-15/1,FLAT NO-1,DASPALLA TOWERS, 

NOWROJI ROAD, Pandimetta,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36010 AP/3089/2016 RAMBABU, CH

D.NO. 10-36-259, KRISHNA 

COLONY,BHEEMUNIPATNAM 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36011 AP/1556/2012 RAMBABU, D

GANGUBUDI,KOTHAVALASA(M),VIZIANAGARAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36012 AP/1152/2008 RAMBABU, S

H.NO:-2-111, KOIGUDA, 

BORRA,ANANTHAGIRI(M),ALLURI SITA RAMA 

RAJU DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36013 AP/2444/2022 RAMEEZRAJASHAIK 

2-153/501/502, IMPERIAL RESIDENCY, 

MIDHILAPURI VUDA COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36014 AP/97/1999 RAMESH BABU, B 

DNO:11-49/14, AYYAPPA NAGAR, KOMMADI 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36015 AP/1513/2005 RAMESH BABU, B

17-11-33/1, UPPER RELLI ST., A.V.N.COLLEGE 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36016 AP/640/2005 RAMESH BABU, G.

HNO:13-118/1/3, INDIRA NAGAR, (OPP 

GOVERNMENT PRIMARY SCHOOL) 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36017 AP/606/2006 RAMESH BABU, P

# 39-36-62,RAMANNA COLONY,NEAR 

R&B,MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36018 AP/5030/1999 RAMESH BABU, Y 

D.No:15-91, Kothuru Panchayati Road, Amal 

College Road,AnakapalliAnakapalli VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36019 AP/3531/2022 RAMESH D

#55-42-3, MAIN ROAD, DOCTORS COLONY, 

SEETHAMMADARA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36020 AP/2414/2016 RAMESH KRISHNA, A

D.NO. 30-73-11, KANTHI COLONY, NEAR GANDHI 

BOMMA, VADLAPURI (PO),GAJUWAKA 

(MDL),VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36021 AP/2136/2019 RAMESH KUMAR, B

39-9-45,madhavdhara, near spencer, tenneti 

nagarVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36022 AP/1613/1993 RAMESH KUMAR, B.V.S.S 

DNO: 18-72/1, FNO: FF5, BAYAPALLI RESIDENCY, 

MADHURAWADA JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36023 AP/551/2002 RAMESH KUMAR, G

FLAT NO:204, SAI RAM APRTMENTS, BEHIND, 

HOTEL GRAND BAY, MAHARANI 

PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36024 AP/1351/1994 RAMESH KUMAR, M 

DR NO: 54-12-13/23,  VIDYA NAGAR, 

H.B.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36025 AP/6434/1999 RAMESH KUMAR, P 

FNO: 208, G.R.K. POWER MEDOS APARTMENT, 

MADHURAWADA,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36026 AP/159/1993 RAMESH KUMAR, P 

FLAT NO.504,HONEY MONSION APTS,NGGOS 

COLONY,AKKAYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36027 AP/961/2005 RAMESH KUMAR, S

DOOR NO 39-22-64/1 KALINGA NAGAR, 

MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36028 AP/389/1988 RAMESH NAIDU, G 

11-60, MAIN ROAD, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36029 AP/2608/1994 RAMESH NAIDU, K 

FNO: 406, BLOCK-C, BALAJI HILL VIEW 

APARTMENT, 

APPARINAPALEM,VEPAGUNTA,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36030 AP/2232/1995 RAMESH, A.V.A

H-NO:13-31-37, GOWDA STREET, 

BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36031 AP/934/2023 RAMESH, B

D.NO:1-108-19, PLOT NO:75, SECTOR 8, MVP 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATANAMvisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36032 AP/421/2003 RAMESH, B

DNO:43-11-27/5, BABA TOWERS SUBBALAKSHMI 

NAGAR, RLY NEW COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36033 AP/3301/2017 RAMESH, B

D.NO. 39-26-55/1, RAJEEV NAGAR, PUNJAB 

HOTEL, 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM.Visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36034 AP/249/2003 RAMESH, B

DNO:8-44-11, OLD C.B.J.DOWN, CHINNA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36035 AP/2532/2002 RAMESH, B.

BLOCK NO-20,GF-7,RGK 

COLONY,MARIKAVALAGA,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36036 AP/288/1977 RAMESH, D 

D.NO:49-26-49, MADHURA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36037 AP/224/2021 RAMESH, D

D.NO:7-20, JAITHAVARAM, 

CHEEDIKADAVISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36038 AP/2590/2008 RAMESH, G

D.NO;9-512, FLOT SF-2, SRI SAMPATH VINAYAKA 

NILAYAM, SANJEEVA NAGAR COLONY, 

VISHALAKSHI NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36039 AP/74/2024 RAMESH, G

D.NO:4-8-3., PALIKILA VARI 

STREET.,PEDAWALTAIR.,VISAKHAPATNAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36040 AP/814/2010 RAMESH, G

D.NO.50-81-47/2, SEETARAMPETA, MAIN ROAD, 

SANTHIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36041 AP/441/1984 RAMESH, G 

DNO: 50-24-1, TPT COLONY, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36042 AP/229/2012 RAMESH, M.V.A.K.

# 36-92-207/5/1, A.S.R NAGAR, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36043 AP/2474/2004 RAMESH, P

D.NO:9-6-91/5,OPP:SHIVAJI PARK MAIN 

GATE,SHIVAJI PALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36044 AP/70/2011 RAMESH, P

DNO:43-19-28/GF-101, PRK SYAMALAMBA 

TOWERS, TSN COLONY, VENKATARAJUNAGAR, 

DANDAPARHTY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36045 AP/635/2024 RAMESH, P

D.NO:58-13-74/47, SF 314, VASAVI PARADISE, 

GOWRI NAGAR,  

NAD,VISKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36046 AP/5625/1999 RAMESH, R

P-2 YECHURI FORT 54-16-7, KRM COLONY 

SEETHAMMADHARA ,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36047 AP/575/2003 RAMESH, S.

H-NO:45-52-13, ABID NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36048 AP/1729/2015 RAMESH, V

D.NO. 26-5-112/2, PRASAD GARDENS, NEAR OLD 

BUS STAND,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36049 AP/2416/2009 RAMESH, V

D.NO.30-15-182,SARASWATHI PART JN 

DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36050 AP/1918/2002 RAMESH, Y

SF/2 SRI RAJRAVINDRA RESIDENCY, OLD CBI 

DOWN, CHINA WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36051 AP/1508/1993 RAMESH, Y 

H.NO:4-51-13/1/1, LAWSONS BAY 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36052 AP/404/2017 RAMESHKUMAR M H.NO. 65-6-287/36, GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36053 AP/1327/2021 RAMESHKUMAR M

D.NO:38-32-57, SRI PARVATHI NAGAR,  Behind 

vISAKHA co-oprative Bank, 

MARRIPALEM(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36054 AP/1324/2009 RAMI REDDY, G

D.NO:-9-1-109/1,SRI SATYA SAI NILAYAM,NEW 

RESUPU VANI PALAM ,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36055 AP/1937/2022 RAMKISHORE V

FLAT NO. 102, GOWTHAM RADHA KRISHNA 

GARDENS, NGGOS COLONY, 

SANTIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36056 AP/603/2017 RAMKRISHNA, K

JANAKIRAMAPURAM(V),KUSARLAPUDI(P),ROLUG

UNTA (MD),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36057 AP/1963/2024 RAMPRASAD, P

9-81/2/1, SATHIVANIPALEM, BHPV 

(PO),PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36058 AP/3069/2024 RAMU B

FLAT NO.204 VK SIA LAKSHMI RESIDENCY BAZAAR 

STREET, CHINNA WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36059 AP/2430/2003 RAMU, B

DO.NO. 311, DURGA NAGAR, MAHALAKSHMI 

ENCLAVE,MADHURAWADAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36060 AP/2562/2002 RAMU, CH.

PLOT NO;11, 2ND FLOWR, NEAR SATYA SAI VIDYA 

VIHAR SECTOR-8, M.V.P. 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36061 AP/547/2007 RAMU, G

SRIHARIPURAM, SRI NIVAS 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36062 AP/5765/1999 RAMU, K

#5-2-112,  NEAR WALTAIR BUS DEPOT, L.B. 

COLONY POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36063 AP/220/2018 RAMU, M

D.NO. 38-4-35/1, MAHARANI STREET, 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36064 AP/1184/2014 RAMU, T

D.NO.2-

104,PEDDAUPPADA(V),CHEPALUPPADA(P),GVMC-

4TH 

WARDBHEEMUNIPATNAM(M),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36065 AP/1960/2018 RAMYA KUMARI, B

H.NO. 6-36, CHEERI BANDARUPALEM, VADA 

CHEEPURUPALLI POST,PARAVADA 

(MDL),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36066 AP/1193/2020 RAMYA SAI LAVANYA, D

D.NO.57-8-9/1, GOKUL 

NAGAR,KACHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36067 AP/2981/2016 RANADHEER, P

FLAT NO. 201, SAI PRANAY RESIDENCY, 

BAKKANNAPALEM, BHASKAR NAGAR, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPAT

NAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36068 AP/3522/1999 RANGA MANI, S.V 

Flat No:402, Siri Nivas, 5th Floor, Asta Lakshmi 

Temple,Kommadi,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36069 AP/204/1984 RANGA RAM, G GUMMALA

VILLA NO.36, BLUE MARENO,

NAVARATNA ESTATES, CHAPALA UPPADA, 

BHIMILI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36070 AP/959/1994 RANGA RAO, P 

DNO: 49-8-9, LALITHA NAGAR, SAI NIVAS, UNION 

BANK OF INDIA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36071 AP/768/2006 RANGANATH, K

H.NO.55-14-79/1,APSEB 

COLONY,SEETHAMMADHARAVISAKHPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36072 AP/1402/2023 RANI, G

H.NO:4-173,GOTTIVADA 

COLONY,SABBAVARAM(MD),ANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36073 AP/2148/2024 RANI, G

Q.NO:201-B, SECTOR - 8, NEAR INDHRA GANDHI 

PARK, 

UKKUNAGARAM,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36074 AP/1634/2009 RAO, G.P.V.S.K.J.R.S

D.NO.55-1-34/1, FLAT NO.402, ARBK VANJARANA 

RESIDENCY,  JR NAGAR,  OLD 

VENKOJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36075 AP/3239/2022 RATHAN CH

51-8-40/28, FLAT NO:11, BACHINA TOWERS, KRM 

COLONY DOUBLE 

ROAD,SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36076 AP/847/2016 RATNA KUMAR, CH.B.S.V.

FLAT NO.201, SRI RAMA RESIDENCY, PLOT -50, 

GOPALA KRISHNA LAYOUT, 

SUJATHANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36077 AP/940/2007 RATNA KUMARI, P

D.NO:5-2, NEAR FIRE STATION SRIHARIPURAM 

(V),AMADALAVALASA,SRIKAKULAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36078 AP/1447/2018 RATNA KUMARI, Y

DNO: 58-13-72, GOWRI NAGAR, N A D KOTHA 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36079 AP/1026/2023 RATNA PRAKASH, M.V

D.NO:13-43-23, KOTHAPETA, GOPAL NAGAR, 

CHIRALA,VETAPALEM(MD),PAKASAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36080 AP/2706/2023 RATNA SEKHAR REDDY, G

9-19-38, FLAT NO:101, PINAGALIS VINAYAGARA 

KAILASH APPTS, CBM 

COMPOUND,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36081 AP/3181/2023 RATNA SEKHAR, A

18-45, LIG-112, P.M 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36082 AP/1212/2012 RATNAM MADABTHULA, M.N.

D.APPALARAJU D.NO.28-60-1/5 VADLAPUDI 

,KANITHI COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36083 AP/896/2007 RATNAM, K.V.

D.NO:21/32/39,TOWN KOTHA 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36084 AP/2275/2003 RATNAMALA, MEEGADA

57-2-10/A/1,PALLIVEEDHI, 

KANCHARAPALEM(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36085 AP/1452/2015 RATNAVALLI, L

D.NO.53-28-

2/2,K.R.M.COLONY,SEETHAMMADHARA(P&T),VIS

AKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36086 AP/44/1992 RAVE RAAJ, M 

D.NO.50-85-5, MADHURA NAGAR, 

SEETHAMMAPETA JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36087 AP/854/2003 RAVI  VARMA, S

D.NO:23-121,PLOT NO:121,SRI SURYATULASI 

NAGAR,P.M PALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36088 AP/1966/2021 RAVI BABU, V

49-54-7/1/1/9,FLAT NO:502, SRI NILAYAM BS 

LAYOUT,SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36089 AP/528/1999 RAVI CHANDRA RAO, P.S H.NO:27-30-1,  75 FEET ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36090 AP/1279/1996 RAVI CHANDRA, B.A 

D.NO:21-36-3, NEAR SAI BABA TEMPLE, TOWN 

KOTHA ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36091 AP/490/2010 RAVI KALYAN, M

D.NO.22-97-6,GANDHI PETA,NEAR READING 

ROOM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36092 AP/1055/2007 RAVI KHANNA, E

D.NO.2-16-,SRI SIVA SAI NAGAR 

COLONY,NARAVA(V),GOPALAPATNAM,PENDURTH

I(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36093 AP/2317/2016 RAVI KRISHNA, P

D.NO.39-8-37/4,SECTOR-

8,MARALINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36094 AP/672/2000 RAVI KUMAR, B.V 

D.NO:9-13-17/12, 3RD FLOOR,  SAI RAJESWARI 

ENCLAVE,  NEW 

RESAPUVANIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36095 AP/1090/2003 RAVI KUMAR, G

D.NO.10-6-73/3, KAILASH NAGAR, 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36096 AP/1397/2003 RAVI KUMAR, G

39-27-9, APPAYYA NAGAR, 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36097 AP/1602/2019 RAVI KUMAR, H

D.NO.MIG-2-167, LAST BUS 

STOP,P.M.PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36098 AP/401/2002 RAVI KUMAR, J

D.NO:10-38-9/D,F,F-1,BLOK-C,RAM 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36099 AP/981/2005 RAVI KUMAR, L.

D.No:58-12-99, Durgapuram,N A D 

Po.,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36100 AP/1017/2007 RAVI KUMAR, M

D.NO.39-9-3, TENNETI NAGAR, MURALI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36101 AP/1173/2003 RAVI KUMAR, M

DNO:1-119-11, FNO:401, SAI GANESH APARMENT, 

SECTOR-12,      M.V.P. COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36102 AP/1641/2021 RAVI KUMAR, P.N.L.

D.NO:9-19-20/A, CBM 

COMPOUND,VISAKHAPTNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36103 AP/522/2019 RAVI KUMAR, S

D.NO.10-13,SABBAVARAM(M),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36104 AP/839/2004 RAVI KUMAR, S.

H.NO:53-28-8, K.R.M.COLONY,P&T 

COLONYVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36105 AP/959/1993 RAVI KUMAR, T 

30-7-17,RANGA 

STREET,DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36106 AP/746/2005 RAVI KUMAR, T.

FLAT NO:-402,BLOCK -8,PARADISE APTS,INDIRA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36107 AP/661/2012 RAVI KUMAR, T.V.

D.NO.20-57-20, A.V.N.COLLEGE(OUTGATE), RELLI 

VEEDHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36108 AP/1381/2004 RAVI KUMAR, THONANGI

LIG-II,BLOCK NO.2,FLAT NO.18,APHB 

COLONY,MADHURAWADA,KOMMARI 

ROADVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36109 AP/2913/1994 RAVI RAJ, M 

DNO:12-125/3, LAL BHAUDUR SASTRI ROAD, 

THUMAPALA,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36110 AP/746/1994 RAVI RAJU, V 

DO.NO. 7/169, WALCHAND NAGAR, OPP: WATER 

TANK, SHAPYARD LAY OUT, PATHINIMALLAYYA 

PALEMVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36111 AP/2060/2002 RAVI SANKAR, G.

D.No:5-30, BANADI 

VILLAGE,VEPADA(M),VIZIANAGARAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36112 AP/2894/1994 RAVI SEKHAR, N

D.NO:26-5-82, PRASAD GARDENS, BOWDARA 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36113 AP/1191/2003 RAVI SHANKAR, K

D.NO.12-487,  SRIRAM NAGAR,  RAVINDRA 

NAGAR-II,  OLD DAIRY FARM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36114 AP/1650/2012 RAVI SHANKAR, S

MIG-A-21,SUJATHA 

NAGAR(P.O),VISAKHAPATNAM 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36115 AP/1450/2020 RAVI TEJA, L

D.NO:14-93, BERAKHA NAGAR, BESIDES BERAKHA 

CHURCH,ADDANKI,PRAKASAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36116 AP/3843/2024 RAVI TEJA, S S P

KODELI(VI), GUDA(PO),HUKUMPETA(MD),ALLURI 

SITA RAMA RAJU DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36117 AP/1691/2021 RAVI VARMA, S

39-1-34/2/1, SINGARAJU MEETA, MURALI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36118 AP/784/2008 RAVI, A 16-52-1/1, KOTHAJALARIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36119 AP/2383/1994 RAVI, CH 

D.NO.1-120-9 MIG 166/12 SECTOR 12 MVP 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36120 AP/490/1986 RAVI, K 

DNO: 49-53-7/14, BALAYYA SASTRY, 

LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36121 AP/339/1984 RAVI, M 

PLOT NO.292, SEETHAMMADHARA 

N.E,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36122 AP/2378/1995 RAVI, R.S 

DNO: 36-92-242, NEW SRINIVASA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36123 AP/736/2017 RAVI, S

DNO:33-14-138, ALLIPURAM MAIN ROAD, OPP: 

KUNDA RAM TEMPLEVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36124 AP/2086/2018 RAVI, S

D.NO.44-38-12/13, SRINIVASA 

NAGAR,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36125 AP/1204/2020 RAVIKANTH, K

PLOT NO:24, D.NO:50-96-9/1, 

SEETHAMMADHARA(NORTH EXTENSION), BESIDE 

DOLPHINS 

SCHOOL,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36126 AP/1660/2013 RAVIKUMAR, V

D. NO-39-2-6,PRASANTHI NIVAS PR 

GARDENSVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36127 AP/629/2006 RAVINDAR, J

D.NO:4-10-30, MIRIYALA COLONY, GANDHI 

NAGARAM,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36128 AP/2265/1994 RAVINDRA BABU, M 

D.NO.59-16-9,MARKET ROAD,MALKAPURAM 

POSTVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36129 AP/1056/1996 RAVINDRA KUMAR, B 

D.NO.39-33-69/8, F3, MIG-156, SAI SRUSHTI 

ENCLAVE, MADHAVADHARA VUDA COLONY, 

PHASE-IVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36130 AP/2557/2005 RAVINDRA KUMAR, S.

39-16-35, MADHAVADARA MAIN 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36131 AP/613/1987 RAVINDRA PRASAD, V

#7 GOKUL COMPLEX,NOWROJI ROAD DASPALLA 

HILLS,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36132 AP/2221/1995 RAVINDRA VARMA, P 

FLAT NO.204, PVG TOWRES, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36133 AP/788/1987 RAVINDRANATH S

D.NO.14-3-3/4, GNR ROAD, BEHIND CMR 

GODOWN, PANDIMETAA AREA, 

MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36134 ap/890/1989 RAVINDRANATH, B 

D.No.2-62/37, F-118, JEWEL PARADISE, SRINIVASA 

NAGAR,YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36135 AP/560/1987 RAVINDRANATH, D

FLAT NO-311,ABHIRAMS BLUE RAY TOWERS,OPP-

CANARA BANK,CHINNA 

WALTER,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36136 AP/1696/2018 RAVINDRANATH, P

DNO: 10-5-12/31/A, F.NO. 402, SESHA SHAILA 

TOWERS-A, RAMNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36137 AP/791/2005 RAVINDRANATH, P.V.S.A.

D.NO.55-14-49/1, APSEB COLONY, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36138 AP/1665/2005 RAVINDRANATH, V.

FLAT NO:206, SRI VISHNU APTS, DASPALLA 

HILLS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36139 AP/3818/2022 RAVITEJA CH

D.NO:38-19-32, SVMS SRINIVAS RESIDENCY, FLAT 

NO:TF2, JYOTHI 

NAGAR,MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36140 AP/2987/2022 REAHANABEGUM 

D.NO. 44-37-13/1, SRINIVASANAGAR, 

AKKAYAPALEM, NEAR MARUTI 

NILAYAM,AKKAYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36141 AP/250/1984 REDDY NAIDU, P.V 

H.NO.31-32-95,  DABA 

GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36142 AP/1069/2021 REENAKUMARI, D

36-19-2/1, GANGANNANAGAR, 

KANCHARAPALEM, VISAKHAPATNAM. 

530008.KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36143 AP/1338/2019 REKHA RANI, B

D.NO.17-2, VARAHAGIRI COLONY-

II,SALAGRAMPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36144 AP/1056/2002 REKHA RANI, P.

D.NO.45-49-10/5.1A FLOOR ABIDS NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM.530016 VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36145 AP/1204/2006 RENU, D

M.V.V.CITY, BLOCK-1, FLAT NO.1094, VASUNDRA 

NAGAR P.M PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36146 AP/1045/2000 RENUBALA, B 

FLAT NO.102, SRI MURUGAN GARDEN 

APARTMENT5, NEAR KTN SHOW ROOM, APPYYA 

NAGAR, NH-5,MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36147 AP/1498/2018 RENUKA DEVI, B

D.NO.5-6-10, LAXMI DEVI PETA, NEAR AMEDKAR 

STATUE,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36148 AP/1208/1994 RENUKA DEVI, CH 

DNO: 45-37-30, NEAR AMBEDKAR STATUE, SAI 

NIVAS, AKKAYAPALEM, 

JAGANNADHAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36149 AP/265/2010 RENUKA DEVI, G

D.NO.20-8-11/2, SANKARAMETTA, MAIN 

ROAD,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36150 AP/937/2016 RENUKA RAO, K

SAI VILLA APRT, FLAT NO. 08, BESIDE SAI BABA 

TEMPLE, CHINNA WALTAIR, EAST POINT 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM.NULL VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36151 AP/1235/2018 RENUKA, P

FLAT:501, 5TH FLOOR, RAMALAXMI NILAYAM, 

CHINAGANTAYADA, OPP:SRI KRISHNADEVARYA 

KALYANAMANDAPAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36152 AP/1902/2021 RESHMA K

D.NO:53-17-45/6, FLAT NO:2,OM SRI SAI 

NILAYAM,NEAR JYOTHI NURSING HOME,KRISHNA 

COLLEGE ROAD,MAHINDRAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36153 AP/1352/2020 RETHISHA, M

D.NO:50-21-2, T.PT 

COLONY,SEETHAMMADHARAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36154 AP/1086/2016 REVANTH, D.T

FLAT.NO.301, PUJARI DALAPPA TOWERS, BESIDES 

ICICI BANK, MURALI NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36155 AP/1323/2019 REVATHI S

PLOT NO. 159, D.NO.10-128,FLAT NO.101,SAI 

LAXMI NARAYANI RESIDENCY,VISALAKSHMI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36156 AP/1400/2007 REVATHI, B

FLAT NO:208,2ND FLOOR,M.V.V.GREEN 

GARDENS,YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36157 AP/119/2016 REVATHI, S

D.NO.10-30-8,BHANOJI NAGAR,MAHARANIPETA 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36158 AP/980/2023 RISHI KUNAL, M

39-21-30, F1, 

MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPAT

NAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36159 AP/2080/2017 RISHI TEJA, P

DR.NO. 56-35-23, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36160 AP/2990/2024 RISHITHA, A

D.NO:10-7/1, PATHAVURU ROAD, 

CHINNAMUSHIDIWADA,PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPAT

NAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36161 AP/84/2020 ROHINI KUMAR, M

60-33-79/8, AMBEDKAR 

COLONY,MALKAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36162 AP/1709/2021 ROHINI, K

5-80/4, THAMARACHERUVU 

STREET,CHODAVARM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36163 AP/3091/2015 ROJA, V

DNO: 43-17-9, GF-2, LAXMI NIVAS, TSN 

COLONY,DONDAPARTHY,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36164 AP/1411/2019 ROJADEVI R

PLOT NO:503, BSNM HEIGHTS, 

CHINAMISHIDIWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36165 AP/944/2023 ROJAKUMARI, N

FLAT NO:407, SIRINIVASAM APARTMENT, 

TARAKARAMA STREET, 

P.M.PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36166 AP/1314/2020 ROJARANI M

D.NO.9-6-95,SIVAJIPALEM, NEAR 

SIVAJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36167 AP/1171/2020 ROSHNI, MD

D.NO.10-55-8, EWS 12/8, NEHRU NAGAR 

QUARTERS,RAM NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36168 AP/1440/2024 ROSI REDDY G

D.NO:11-93, MIG 1/130, H B COLONY, P M PALEM 

HP COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36169 AP/517/2025 RUPA TEJASWI, V

53-16/14/1, ACHIVARI 

VEEDHI,MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36170 AP/1927/2017 RUPA, M

D.NO. 9-6-20, FOURTH FLOOR, SRI SAI GANESH 

RESIDENCY, SIVAJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36171 AP/376/2020 S N MOHAN, O

D.NO:13-344, T.I.C POINT, ARILOVA, 

CHINAGADILI(MD),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36172 AP/1341/2021 SABITHA DEVI, B

D.NO:2-15-42/7, VENKATADRI HILL VIEW 

APPARTMENT, SECTOR 9 MVP 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36173 AP/3041/2022 SABITHA, K 12-45, BALAJI NAGAR, ARILOVA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36174 AP/444/1991 SAGAR RAO, D.V 

DNO: 39-17-12/1, FNO:401, RAMA LAKSHMI 

TOWERS ASHOK 

NAGAR,MADHAVADARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36175 AP/673/2011 SAGAR, K D.NO.48-2-3, SRINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36176 AP/3734/2018 SAGAR, M

D.NO:14-7/5, FLAT NO:G-E, GROUND FLOOR, 

SRINIVASA RESIDENCY, TIC POINT, 

ARILOVA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36177 AP/1604/2012 SAGAR, P LIGA-1, SAGAR NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36178 AP/514/2020 SAHITI, R

D.NO:16-157/2, SESHADRI 

NAGAR,PENDURTHYVISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36179 AP/592/1991 SAI BABA, G.V.A 

FLOT NO 505 S.S.CLASSIC APARTMENTS, OPP 

CANARA BANK  PEDA WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36180 AP/1837/2024 SAI DEEPU, V M

D.NO:8/406, G.V.L.S COMPLEX, VEDIRESWARAM 

ROAD,RAVULAPALEM,DR.B.R.AMBEDKAR 

KONASEEMA DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36181 AP/1948/2021 SAI DINESH, D.D.S

H.NO.9-202, MAINROAD,SAI NAGAR 

COLONY,OPP. 

HEROSHOWROOM,SABBAVARAM,VISAKHAPATNA

M. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36182 AP/1684/2021 SAI JAYANTH, D

112 NEELADRI, HAPPY HOMES APARTMENT, 

BHAVANI GARDENS, OLD ITI 

JUNCTION,KANCHERAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36183 AP/1952/2021 SAI KALYANI, K.Y.V

FLAT NO.503,D.NO.31-28-5/25,FAKEERTAKYA 

ROAD,KURMANNAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36184 AP/155/2021 SAI KIRAN, S

D.NO:7-1-39, GROUND FLOOR, USHODAYA 

APPARTMENT, KIRLAMPUDI LAYOUT,CHINNA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36185 AP/1107/2020 SAI KISHORE, K

D.NO.2-70, DEVADA (PO & VIL),KOTHAVALASA 

(M),VIZIANAGARAM DIST VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36186 AP/2974/2024 SAI KRISHNA VARMA, S

A-201, KSR GREEN 

VALLEY,MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36187 AP/976/2017 SAI KRISHNA, A.S.

D.NO: 65-1-190/C , BESIDE LIKITHA THEATRE, 

SRINIVAS NAGAR (WEST), CORAMONDAL 

,SRIHARIPUREY (M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36188 AP/1935/2024 SAI KRISHNA, CH.B.S

D.NO:39-9-2/5, TENNETI NAGAR, 

MADHAVADHARA,,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPAT

NAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36189 AP/1087/1993 SAI KRISHNA, N 

FLAT NO-3D, D-NO:14-7/19, SRINIVASA 

RESIDENCY, NEAR TIC POINT, 

ARILOVA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36190 AP/1313/2004 SAI KUMAR, P.V.S

D.NO:6-7-39,  PETHALA VEDHI,  CHINNA WALTAIR,  

LAWSONS BAY COLONY POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36191 AP/4474/1999 SAI LAKSHMI, G 

FLAT NO, 17, RENUKA 

RESIDENCYMADDILAPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36192 AP/1492/2021 SAI MOUNIKA, A

D.NO:16-1-22, MAHARANIPETA, 

VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36193 AP/395/2011 SAI NAGAMANI, P

D.NO:49-51-1/1,FLAT NO:502,SANKALP 

PARADISE,SANTHI PURAMGURAZALA,GUNTUR DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36194 AP/684/2001 SAI NIRMALA, N.V

PLOT NO:M.I.G.2/30, SECTOR:3, M.V.P 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36195 AP/3575/2001 SAI PAVAN, V

D.NO:45-49-1015, ABID NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36196 AP/1178/2020 SAI PRASANNA, D

D.NO.15-195, SIMHAGIRI 

COLONY,SALIGRAMAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36197 AP/2286/2022 SAI PREETHAM, D

D.NO.14-30-6/1, ANGATI STREET, NEAR FIRE 

STATION, 

MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36198 AP/1090/2023 SAI SANTHOSH, K.G

15-57, OPP:SURABHI RESIDENCY, VIRAT NAGAR, 

R.R.V PIRAM,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36199 AP/2904/2017 SAI SARAT CHANDRA, S

FNO:401, VAISAKHI RESIDENCY FACOR LAYOUT 

WALTAIR LAYOUT, RAM 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36200 AP/1048/2023 SAI SRI HARSHA, D

48-7-56, TF-1, AMMA RESIDENCY, SRI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36201 AP/1097/2020 SAI SUDHA PRIYANKA, G

D.NO.1-47-8, MIG-14, SRI RANGA NIVAS, SECTOR-

1,MVP COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36202 AP/4813-A/1999SAI SUDHA, A

FLAT NO.502, SAI BALAJI PARADISE, ASHOK 

NAGAR,ROAD NO.2,SC/ST LAYOUT, 

P.M.PALEM,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36203 AP/1981/2024 SAI TEJA, R V N

3-16, KONDAVEEDHI, MAIN ROAD,ARAKU 

VALLEY,ALLURI SITA RAMA RAJU DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36204 AP/415/1983 SAIBABA, G

FLAT.NO;101, SRIRAMANA RESIDENCY, POST 

OFFICE ROAD, LAWSONS BAY 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36205 AP/479/1999 SAIJAI SHANKAR, CH

D.NO.7-42-6/2, 

SANGIVALASA,BHEEMILI(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36206 AP/1102/1991 SAIJI RAO, S 

FLAT NO:1  4TH FLOOR, 48-8-18, CHIKKALA 

RESIDENCY,.DWARAKANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36207 AP/1343/2023 SAIKANTH BABU, S.S.B

6-218/11, PADMANABHA NAGAR,R.R 

VENKATAPURAM, 

GOPALAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36208 AP/1502/2021 SAIKIRAN B

D.NO:32-3-1/4, NATHAYYAPALEM, 

BHPV(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36209 AP/1422/2023 SAIKIRAN G

DR.NO:53-25-1/4/GF/A-104 G-CONN DEVI HOMES 

APPARTMENTS 

MADDDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36210 AP/2916/2022 SAIKUMAR T

2/19,AR OLD BUILDING, POLICE QUARTERS, NEAR 

3 TOWN POLICE STATION, PEDDA WALTAIR,OLD 

CBI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36211 AP/1827/2021 SAIKUMARI S

D.NO. 31-32-95, DABAGARDENSM APGVB, 1ST 

FLOOR, OPP HOTEL JAIPUR,VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36212 AP/1986/2000 SAILA KUMARI, Y

H.NO;37-6-55/1, GF-1, ANR RESIDENCY, SATYA 

NAGAR, MANCHUKONDA 

GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36213 AP/2661/2002 SAILAJA DEVI, D.S.

D.NO:29-13-11,1ST FLOOR,LALITHA 

COLONY,DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36214 AP/950/1989 SAILAJA, A 

FLAT NO.309, H BLOCK,BHAVYAS 

ANANDAM,NIZAMPET ROADHYDERABAD VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36215 AP/2781/2003 SAILAJA, K. DOOR NO:48-7-40,  SRINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36216 AP/1589/2004 SAILAJA, K.

DNO: 50-54-10/3, T.F.6, PAVAN KHASPA NIVAS, 

NORTH EXTENSION, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36217 AP/5306/1999 SAILAJA, P 

DNO: 12-1-4, VIGNESWARA BHIMA RESIDENCY, 

BHANOJI NAGAR, NEAR GREEN PARK 

HOTEL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36218 AP/2381/2017 SAILAJA, T.V.

D.NO. 1-51, SARIPALLI (V),PENDURTHI 

(MDL),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36219 AP/733/1991 SAILESH PRASAD, K PLOT NO:1, DASAPALLA HILLS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36220 AP/2934/2022 SAIMONICARAO K

FLAT NO.402,NIMISH ROYAL,DOCTORS 

COLONYNEAR HILL VIEW 

PARK,SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36221 AP/1940/2021 SAIPOOJITHA G.R

50/21/06,TPT 

COLONY,SEETHAMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36222 AP/530/2018 SAIRAM PRASAD, D

H.NO. 10-70, KOLLIM 

BAZAR,JAGGAYYAPET,KRISHNA DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36223 AP/2413/2016 SAIRAM, V

D.NO .9-4-1/2 PEETALA VANI PALEM ,MADDILA 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36224 AP/1546/2021 SAISAHITI P.V

J-35, R&B QUARTERS, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAP

ATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36225 AP/2913/2022 SAISURYADEEPA S

58-18-28/1, NARASIMHA NAGAR, NADX 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36226 AP/3686/2022 SAIVINEETH P

5/6,R & B QUATER SP-37,SAI SRUTHI 

APARTMENTS, NEAR ALLURI STATUE 

SEETHAMMADHARA, 

NAKKAVANIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36227 AP/1210/2020 SAJJEEDMOHAMMED 

PLOT NO-101, SHYAM ENCLAVE, IST FLOOR, 38-30-

39/1, SAI NAGAR, 5TH 

LINEMARRIPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36228 AP/2028/1998 SAKUNTALA, N 

D.NO.50-39-1/4, T.P.T COLONY, 

SEETAMMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36229 AP/2900/1994 SAKUNTALA, P

D.NO:5-10/7, FLAT NO:G-1 TEJA RESIDENCY 

SANTOSH NAGAR 

KOTHAPALEM,GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM

. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36230 AP/2832/2017 SAMARA SIMHA REDDY, B

D.NO. 53-19-18/1, SRI SRI NILAYAM, CHAITANYA 

NAGAR,MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36231 AP/2013/1995 SAMBA MOORTHY, K

D.NO:2-42,RAJEEV NAGAR,OLD DAIRY FARM 

CPOST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36232 AP/2350/2007 SAMBA MURTHY RAJU, G

D.NO:3-4-30,TELEPHONE EXCHANGE STREET,SRI 

SRAVANTHI NILAYAM,NARASINGA RAO 

PETA,ANAKAPALLI (M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36233 AP/144/1999 SAMBA MURTHY, D 

FLAT NO-203,SSR VILLA,SIVAJI PARK 

ROAD,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36234 AP/341/2024 SAMBA SIVA RAO, M

RAJ ENCLAVE APARTMENT, D1, 4TH FLOOR, 

BEHIND QUEENS NRI HOSPITAL, 

SEETHAMMADARA,VISAKHAPTNAMvisakhapatna

m VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36235 AP/2373/2014 SAMBASIVA RAO, K

# 53-19-23/7,F-103,VIMAL 

ENCLAVE,CHAITANYANAGAR,MEDDIPATNAM,VISA

KHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36236 AP/1850/2008 SAMPATHI RAO, A

FNO:202, V-20, VISHWANADH AVENUES, OLD CBI 

DOWN, 3RD RIGHT, 1ST LEFT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36237 AP/1140/2020 SAMPATHIRAO, T

D.NO.1-44/SF-11, NEAR CARSHED 

JUNCTION,MADHURWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36238 AP/895/2004 SAMSUKUMAR, T.

D.NO:9-25-5/3, C.B.M.COMPOUND, RAMATALKIES 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36239 AP/396/2018 SANDEEP, K.S.V.K D.NO.10-39-10, RAMNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36240 AP/1169/2020 SANDEEP, S

Flat S.F-1, Sindhura Groves, BMPS Road, 

Prasadampadu, VijayawadaVijayawadaNTR 

District VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36241 AP/3168/2022 SANDHYA M

D.NO.50-75-9,SRI VENKATA LAXMI 

NILAYAM,NEAR 

SIVALAYAM,SEETHAMMAPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36242 AP/1327/2023 SANDHYA RANI, G

10-5-10/2, RAM NAGAR, NEAR RAGHU 

COLLEGE,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36243 AP/1316/2013 SANDHYA RANI, S

D.NO.50-14-4, SEETHAMMAPETA, 

VISHAKAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36244 AP/1482/2019 SANDHYA, G

D.NO.17-56-6, 

GANGAVARAM,PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNA

M, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36245 AP/1471/2019 SANDHYA, P

D.NO.45-40-

50,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36246 AP/2664/2023 SANDHYADEVI N

D.NO:30-12-10,RANGA STREET, OPP. RAMADEVI 

SCHOOL, DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36247 AP/2763/2022 SANDHYAKUMARI V

14-93, SAADA NAGAR, 

PENDURTHI,VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36248 AP/2773/2023 SANDHYARANI P

D.NO:7-106, APPALA NARASAYYA COLONY,  

VEPAGUNTA,PENDURTHI,VISAKAHPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36249 AP/1077/2014 SANDHYARANI, D

D.NO.5-28-

32,THOKADA,AUTONAGAR,B.H.P.V.(P),VISAKHAPA

TNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36250 AP/2302/2010 SANGAMESWARA RAO, V

102,SUN&MOON HEIGHTS RAM NAGAR,NEAR 

INDUSIND BANK,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36251 AP/690/2024 SANGEETA, S

# 1-38/24,FLAT NO.4F4,SAI LAKSHMI 

GARDENS,CHANAKYAPURI COLONY,PM 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM.visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36252 AP/1068/2023 SANGEETA, Y

LIG-29, PHASE-I, MADHAVADHARA, VUDA 

COLONY,VISKHAPATNAMVISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36253 AP/2639/2010 SANJAI KUMAR, B

D.NO:58-1-196, NEW KARASA, 

NAD(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36254 AP/2618/2015 SANJAY KUMAR, D

DO.NO. 9-9-116/1, T-1, 4TH FLOOR, RAJA 

RAJESWARI RESIDENCY, MANGAPURAM 

COLONYVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36255 AP/704-A/1996 SANJEEVA RAO, C

58-14-91/3/1, FLAT NO:102, NIMISH GRAND, 

MARRIPALEM VUDA LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36256 AP/1249/2008 SANJEEVA RAO, N

FLAT NO:410, M.V.V.ORCHID P.M PALEM LAST 

BUS STOP BAKKANA 

PALEM,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36257 AP/136/2001 SANJEEVA RAO, N

D.NO:-1-148,RAIWADA (VILL & 

POST),DEVARAPALLI (M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36258 AP/1662/2021 SANKAR RAO, B

D.NO:53-32-5/15, KRM COLONY, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPA

TNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36259 AP/359/2006 SANKAR RAO, S

D.No:36-91-69, Opp. Urvashi, Raveendra 

nagar,Kancharapalem,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36260 AP/1632/1993 SANKARA BHARADWAJA, V 

H.NO;43-20-4/1,  V.R.NAGAR,  BUDDA TOWERS-II, 

T.S.N.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36261 AP/181/2018 SANKARA RAO, B

D.NO-695,BC COLONY,NEAR GANDHI PARK VT 

AGRAHARAM,VIZIANAGARAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36262 AP/1201/2023 SANKARA RAO, M

101, VISHNU VARDHAN HEIGHTS, D.NO:58-14-

67/2, VUDA 

LAYOUTMARRIPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36263 AP/814/2016 SANKARA RAO, V

F-1, S.V.L.N TOWERS, PHASE-II, NEAR 

VIRATANAGAR, DATTA SAINAGAR, 

PRAHALADHAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36264 AP/1195/2022 SANKARABEHRA G.L.N.S

#32-15-10, ATCHIYYAMMA PETA, ALLIPURAM 

AREA, NEAR CAPTAIN RAMA RAO 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36265 AP/1323/2022 SANKARMUKESH M.D.R

D.NO.9-300, 3RD FLOOR, NAYUDU NILAYAM, 

BEHIND SANKARA THEATER, NARASIMHANAGAR, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36266 AP/123/2010 SANNI BABU P

FLAT.NO.FR-2, SHERISHA TOWERS, GAZETTED 

OFFICERS COLONY, OPP.DR.V.S.KRISHNA 

COLLEGE, MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36267 AP/107/1987 SANNI BABU, N 

D.NO.29-2-53/7, JAIL ROAD, 

GOLLALAPADEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36268 AP/512/2002 SANTHA KUMARI, B

D.NO.37-10-118,  AYYAPPA NAGAR,  

MURALINAGAR(EAST),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36269 AP/2613/2001 SANTHA KUMARI, C.P.

H.NO.49-36-16/5, F-2, GALAXY APT, NGO'S 

COLONY, AKKAYYAPALEM,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36270 AP/1521/2006 SANTHA RAM, A

D.NO.45-38-58,PRASANTHI MAHAL,FLAT NO:-

503,JAANNADHAPURAM,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKH

APATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36271 AP/733/2004 SANTHA RAO, I DNO:43-29-8, DONDAPATHY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36272 AP/1027/1993 SANTHA RATNAM, J 

FLAT NO;303, VIJAY NAGAR PALSE, 

LAKSHMNARAYANA VEEHAR, 

PEDDA WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36273 AP/3568/2022 SANTHI B

BANDARU VEEDI, 

DEVARAPALLI(V,P&M),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36274 AP/95/1992 SANTHI KUMAR, B 

50-54-

13,T.P.T.NORTH,SETHAMMADARA,VISAKHAPATN

AM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36275 AP/1036/2001 SANTHI, B

D.NO:9-24-8/1 PRANATOSHNI APP, CBM 

COMPOUND,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36276 AP/1649/2019 SANTHI, D

D.NO.57-27-56, SIDHARDHA NAGAR, ITI 

JUNCTION,KANCHARA PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36277 AP/2919/2022 SANTHOSH CH.V.S

8-4-18/9,SAI SRINIVASAM APPTS.,FLAT 

NO:402,PRASANTHI NAGAR, 

PEDAWALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36278 AP/810/2012 SANTHOSH KUMAR, A

DNO:4-72, KOANARAVA COLONY, NARAVA 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36279 AP/1334/2009 SANTHOSH KUMAR, N

H.NO;30-6-16, OPP PREMASAMAJAM, 

DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36280 AP/2230/2017 SANTHOSH KUMAR, P

FLAT NO .P49/A, SHANKAR VIHAR ,GATE NO 

6,OPP ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL,DELHI. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36281 AP/1514/2008 SANTHOSH KUMARI, B

D.NO.13-24-57, NEAR PETROL BUNK, NEW 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36282 AP/862/2024 SANTHOSH, L N R

3-3-237, G.A COLONY, 

BHPV,VISAKHAPATNAMvisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36283 AP/1670/2021 SANTHOSHI G

16-418, SKML NAGAR, SECTOR-5, AHILOVA 

COLONY,VISAKHAPTNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36284 AP/878/2016 SANTHOSHI LAKSHMI, K

DNO: 13-15-4, SANJEEVAGIRI COLONY, B.C. 

ROAD,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36285 AP/1406/2019 SANTHOSHI MANASA, P

D.NO.12-10, GANDHI NAGAR, NEAR PENDURTHI 

POST,PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36286 AP/1325/2023 SANTHOSHI N

H.NO:1-1, KONDA 

VEEDHI,G.L.PURAM(PO&MD),PARVATHI PURAM 

MANYAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36287 AP/3230/2022 SANTHOSHIKUMARI P

D.NO:23-259/1, PEDAGADILI, DAIRY 

FORM(PO),CHINNAGADILI(MD),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36288 AP/2512/2022 SANTHOSHKUMAR M

D.NO:4-35,LUMBURU(VI), 

VONI(PO),PALAKONDA(MD),PARVATHIPURAM 

MANYA DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36289 AP/823/2022 SANTHOSHKUMAR S

1-63/1, NEAR RAMALAYAM TEMPLE, 

MALUNAIDUPALEM(VILL),SABBAVARAM(MD),VIS

AKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36290 AP/2217/2017 SANTOSH KUMAR, A

BLOCK- 70, FF-1, RAJIV GRUHA KALPA COLONY, 

MARIKAVALASA,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNA

M. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36291 AP/887/2006 SANTOSH KUMAR, A

TYPE-2, BLOCK NO-6, FF-2, YSR NAGAR, 

KOMMADI, MAHDURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36292 AP/170/2016 SANTOSH KUMAR, N

D.NO.9-29,MADHURAWADA,MAIN 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36293 AP/1537/2016 SANTOSH KUMAR, V

D.NO. 50-117-17/2/2/1, FLAT NO. 201, KRSIHNA 

SAI APARTMENT, N.E.LAYOUT, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM.NULL VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36294 AP/637/2025 SANTOSH, G

10-10-90, BEHIND SIMHAGIRI HOSPITAL,SAI 

NAGAR,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36295 AP/769/2011 SANTOSH, K.T.

D.NO:13-240, AYYANNA 

COLONY,NARSIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36296 AP/1812/2019 SANTOSH, M

D.NO.50-121-29/5, BESIDE DHARANI 

APARTMENTS,SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATN

AM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36297 AP/2432/2022 SANTOSHKRISHNA P

#45-57-10/1/1, NARASIMHA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36298 AP/2508/2022 SANTOSHKUMAR A

KOVELAVEDHI, 

KORAKOTA(VI),AMADALAVALASA(MD),SRIKAKULA

M DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36299 AP/2765/2022 SANTOSHKUMAR B

D.NO. 1-64-10/2, PLOT NO.38, SECTOR-2, MIG-II, 

MVP COLONYVISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36300 AP/114/2023 SANTOSHKUMAR D

58-9-45/2, NEW KARASA 2ND LANE,NR.SHIRIDI 

SAI BABA TEMPLE, NEW 

KARASA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36301 AP/849/2003 SANYASI  RAO, N

FLAT NO:603: EAST COAST RESIDENCY ROCKSDALE 

LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36302 AP/1462/2004 SANYASI NAIDU, D

DOOR NO: 39-34-238,  AMBEDKAR COLONY, 

MARRIPALEM,VISHAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36303 AP/1003/1993 SANYASI NAIDU, L

D.NO.10-11-31, RAM NAGAR BAZAR,RAM 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36304 AP/1766/2013 SANYASI NAIDU, V

D.NO. 8-11, 

RAMPURAM(V),PENDURTHY(M),VISHAKAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36305 AP/412/1984 SANYASI NAIDU, Y

PLOT NO.9,  PANDURANGAPURM,  OCEAN VIEW 

LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36306 AP/867/2008 SANYASI RAJU, G

D.NO.44-59-10, SANJEEVAYYA COLONY-II, 

WALTAIR R.S.,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36307 AP/1802/2013 SANYASI RAO, G

D.NO. 13-74/1, DRONAMRAJ NAGAR, 

RELLICOLONY,PENDURTHI,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36308 AP/334/2018 SANYASI RAO, O DNO: 4-7-34, MIRIYALA COLONY,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36309 AP/3544/2022 SANYASI RAO, R

D.NO. 3-72B, OPP RAMAKRISHNA THEATRE, 

HOTEL NANDHITHA UPSTAIRS, 

S.KOTA(M),SRUNGAVARAPUKOTAVIZIANAGARAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36310 AP/924/2023 SANYASI S

D.NO:B-3 FLAT NO.2 FLOOR 

P.PALEM,INTERNATIONAL CRICKET STADIUM 5TH 

GATE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36311 AP/999/2006 SANYASINAIDU, K

KATAKAPALLI 

(V&P),KOTHAVALASA(M),VIZIANAGARAM(DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36312 AP/2447/2022 SARADA A

D.NO:7-86/2, OLD KUMMARI STREE, PEDA BAZAR, 

VADDAI(VILL),BUTCHIYYAPETA(MD),ANKAPALLI(D

T), VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36313 AP/2242/1993 SARADA NAGARJUN, R 

FLAT NO-1, 5TH FLOOR,D.NO-58-234/74, 

MARIDIAN TOWERS, NAD KOTHA 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36314 AP/1554/1992 SARADA, A 

D.NO:4-12,DURGA NAGAR-1,TANVEER 

VILLA,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36315 AP/4897/1999 SARADA, B

29-42-10,SBI COLONY,1ST FLOOR,PRAKASA RAO 

PET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36316 AP/2608/2017 SARADA, G

RAVI PLAZA, 2ND FLOOR, SEETHAMMADHARA, 

NEAR NRI HOSPITAL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36317 AP/1817/2012 SARADA, M

D.NO.14-1-

92/1,PANDHIMETTA,M.R.PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36318 AP/749/2024 SARALA JYOTHI, P E

DNO.65-6-591, HIMACHAL NAGAR,NEW 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36319 ap/2110/2015 SARANYA KRANTHI, P

D.NO. 37-10-130/1, N.G.G.O S COLONY, 

MURALINAGAR EAST, BACK SIDE OF ADITYA 

HOSPITAL,OPP VAIBHAV FUNCTION 

HALL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36320 AP/1090/1998 SARASWATHI, B 

D.NO:10-96/4,GREEN GARDENS,PULAGANIPALEM 

ROAD,PENDURTHY,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36321 AP/2853/2016 SARASWATHI, M

12-1-51, FLATNO.5, 3RD FLOOR SOWMITRI 

APARTMENT, BESIDE AGARWAL HOSPITAL, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36322 AP/1080/1994 SARASWATI LATHA, B

H.NO:8-60-8, VIDYANAGAR, 1 ST LANE, OPP 

3TOWN POLICE STATION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36323 AP/1600/2015 SARAT BABU, P

SF7, SONY GRAND APTS, B-BLOCK, RAM 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36324 AP/852/2023 SARATHBABUNAIDU G

H.NO:5-213, 

J.R.PURAM(VIL),RANASTHALAM(MD),SRIKAKULA

M DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36325 AP/244/1984 SARAVANNA, V

D.NO:10-53-278(LIG5/4), NEHRU NAGAR, 

RAMANAGARAREA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36326 AP/756/2011 SARITHA, M

D.NO.13-208, INDHIRANAGAR, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36327 AP/2175/2014 SARMA, G.V.V.S.N.S.S.

D.NO.18-238/16/2,SANTOSH 

NAGAR,YELLAPULKUNIPALEM,GOPALAPATNAM,VI

SAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36328 AP/2351/2004 SAROJA KUMARI, G

FLAT NO:T2, VICEROY MANSIONS, SHIVAJIPALEM, 

NEAR SRI KRISHNA TEMPLE,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36329 AP/1546/2024 SAROJA R

D.NO:39-2-15/2, FLAT NO:201, KRISHNA 

RESIDENCY, AYYAPPA NAGAR, MURALI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36330 AP/873/2010 SAROJA, B

H.NO;19-155, SAI MADHAV NAGAR, NAIDU 

THOTA, VEPAGUNTA(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36331 AP/3061/2018 SAROJA, G

D.NO.22-113-56, DAYAL 

NAGAR,PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36332 AP/975/2010 SAROJA, S

DNO: 45-464/E, PRK NAG ANAND HEIGHTS, 

SRINIVAS 

NAGAR,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36333 AP/715/2008 SAROJINI, K

D.NO.48-1-15,  SRI NAGAR, NEAR DRV REDDY 

HOSPITAL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36334 AP/109/2020 SAROJINI, P 50-121-18, B.S.LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36335 AP/2286/2003 SARVA   DEMULLU, B PENDURTHI,SARADA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36336 AP/917/2023 SARVALAKSHMI, K

PLOT NO:24, D.NO:50-96-9/1, 

SEETHAMMADHARAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36337 AP/1843/2002 SARVESWARA SASTRY, K.

D.NO:50-121-20/1, FLAT NO:101, REVATHI HILLS, 

BALAYYA SASTRI LAYOUT, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36338 AP/1439/2007 SARVOTHAMA RAO SUKUMAR, P

D.NO.57-8-

110/1,GOURINAGAR,KANCHERAPALEM,VISAKHAP

ATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36339 AP/929/2020 SASHANK B

# 1-68-7,SECTOR-

2,M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36340 AP/285/2000 SASI BHUSHANA RAO, K 

D.NO.14-7-5/1/G, FLAT NO.203,1ST 

FLOOR,VARAPRASAD ENCLAVE, ANTHONY NAGAR, 

MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36341 AP/1233/2014 SASI KUMAR, CH

D.NO:9-3-6/1, OPP. MAHINDRA AUTO MOTIVE 

MFG,MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36342 AP/3990/2022 SASI KUMARI, K

D.NO:7-1-39, GROUND FLOOR, USHODAYA 

APARTMENT, NEAR KOTAK SCHOOL, 

CHINNAWALTAIR,VISKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNA

M VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36343 AP/3842/2018 SASIKALA, K

D.NO:5-71, LINGAPUTTU(V), 

GONDELI(P),PADER(M),ALLURI SEETHARAMA 

RAJU DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36344 AP/1494/1987 SASIKALA, S 

D.NO:47-7-40, 4TH LANE, DWARAKA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36345 AP/2974/2010 SASIKALA, S

D NO:40-56-32, NEAR LOGAS CHURCH, 

SANJEVAIAH COLONYVISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36346 AP/1045/2014 SATABISH, A

D.NO.39-9-10/1/1,TENNETINAGAR 

,MURALINAGAR 

,MADHAVADHARA(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36347 AP/2698/2023 SATEESH NAIDU, V

1-11-41, G3, SATYACHMAN APPARTMENT, 

LAKSHMI NAGAR, SHIVAJI 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM.Visakapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36348 AP/1364/2021 SATESH KUMAR, R

402, SUMUKHA ENCLAVE, OPP:GVMC PUMP 

HOUSE, ROAD NO-2, CARPENTERS COLONY, 

KOMMADI 

JUNCTION,MADHURAWADAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36349 AP/1343/2021 SATHEESH BABU, R

D.NO:39-4-10/2, SECTOR-4, SWAMI 

VIVEKANANDA STREET, MURALI 

NAGAR(EAST),VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36350 AP/1239/2016 SATHEESH, A

DNO: 1-36, YERRAVARAM 

VILLAGE,YELLAMANCHILI (M),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36351 AP/1554/2012 SATHI BABU, CH

D.NO:53-20-16/2, 

MADDILIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36352 AP/882/2008 SATHI RAJU, P

DNO: 5-86, SIVALAYAM STREET, 

VEPAGUNTA,PENDURTHY(M),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36353 AP/431/1979 SATHYANARAYANA, L 

H.NO.10-4-20, FLAT.NO.202, RAMACHANDRA 

RESIDENCY, RAM NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36354 AP/2587/2022 SATHYAVALLI Y

4TH FLOOR, 43-4-26,OPP.INDIAN PETROL BUNK 

LANEE,BESIDE KRISHNA HOSPITAL,RAILWAY NEW 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36355 AP/2861/2001 SATISH  , V

H.NO.4-57-2/1, LIG-55, L.B 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36356 AP/747/2016 SATISH BABU, S

FNO:303, JAGGU LAND MARK APTS, LANE-2, 

ANNAPURNA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36357 AP/54/2018 SATISH KUMAR YADUVAMS E

D.NO:51-8-43/26/6, KALYAN RESIDENCY, BACK 

SIDE OF RYTHU BAZAR, 

SEETHAMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36358 AP/2521/2012 SATISH KUMAR, B

CHERI BANDARUPALEM(V),WADA 

CHEEPURUPALLI(P),PARAWADA(M),VISAKHAPATN

AM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36359 AP/1033/2023 SATISH KUMAR, CH

53-16-81/3, SIVALAYAM STREET, 

MADDILAPALEM,VISAKAHAPTANAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36360 AP/486/2018 SATISH KUMAR, L

D.NO. 2-114, KOTHAPALEM, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36361 AP/711/2024 SATISH KUMAR, N V N

S.E.RLY QRS, 609/2, JAIL 

AREA,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36362 AP/78/1999 SATISH KUMAR, S

H-NO:37-6-94, SATYANAGAR, OPPOSITE. 

KANCHARAPALEM POLICE STATION, INDUSTRIAL 

ESTATE(POST),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36363 AP/1266/2014 SATISH, CH

D.NO.7-13,GOVUPETA(V),CHEPALUPPADA(P),IV 

TH 

WARD,BHEEMUNIPATNAM(M),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36364 AP/1656/2008 SATISH, G

D.NO.9-17-27/8,FLAT NO.7,KRUPA 

APARTMENTS,CBM 

COMPOUND,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36365 AP/1407/2021 SATISH, K

FLAT NO:5, SINDHUVILLA APARTMENT, BEHIND 

GATEWAY 

HOTEL,MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36366 AP/3152/2022 SATISH, K.N.

D.NO.65-3-392, EX SERVICE MEN  COLONY, 

SIVARAMPURAM, MALKAPURAM 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36367 AP/2497/2018 SATISH, P

D.NO.12-61-64/1, SEETHARAM NAGAR, NEAR 

RAMALAYAM TEMPLE, BC 

ROAD,GAJUWAKA(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36368 AP/540/2011 SATISH, S

FLAT.NO.211, MNV&MK'S, ROYAL GARDENS, 

FACOR LAYOUT, RAMNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36369 AP/1403/1995 SATTI BABU, D

MVV APT D.NO-53-41-48,FLAT NO.415,B-

BLOCK,KRM COLONY 

MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36370 AP/175/2020 SATTIBABU, Y

RAJAVARAM, PENTAKOTA(P), 

PAYAKARAOPETA,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatna

m VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36371 AP/3045/2018 SATU, B

FLAT.NO.203, D.NO.44-15-84/2/7, SAI AKHIL 

RESIDENCY, T.C.PALEM, SRINIVAS 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36372 AP/407/2014 SATYA ANIL KUMAR, V

FLAT NO.F-1,MARUTHI 

TOWERS,K.R.M.COLONY,SEETHAMMADHARA,VIS

AKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36373 AP/402/2014 SATYA BHARANI, D

D.NO.2-

116/A,TALLAVALAYA(V),BHEMILI(M),VISAKHAPAT

NAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36374 AP/1742/2008 SATYA DEVI, K DNO:36-10-3/A, RAM NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36375 AP/3629/2022 SATYA HANUMAN, G V V

D.NO. 37-11-105, P.R GARDENS, MANIKYMBA 

COLONY, 

NGGOVISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36376 AP/1480/2021 SATYA HARI KANTH, CH

D.NO:11-29-86-1, SRI LAKSHMI NARASIMHA 

NILAYAM. NEAR 

RAMALAYAMBHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNA

M VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36377 AP/442/1999 SATYA HARI, CH 

DNO:6-156/202, FNO:202, D.J.HOMES, SAI PRIYA 

GARDENS, MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36378 AP/792/1992 SATYA MURTY, S.V.V 

SH-04-08, CELEBRITY TOWERS, SRI RAM 

PANORAMA HILLS, YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36379 AP/3297/2018 SATYA PRAKASH, A

H.NO.44-5-/7, THATECHETLAPALEM, NEAR 

GANESH 

TEMPLE,VISAKHAPATNAM.Visalhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36380 AP/1189/2003 SATYA PRASAD, Y

PLOT NO.182,  

VISALAKSHINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36381 AP/2361/1993 SATYA RAO , A

D.NO.7-65/2, OLD GOSALA OPP 

K.CONVENTION,SIMHACHALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM 

Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36382 AP/2601/2001 SATYA RAO, B

H.NO:  39-31-60 GANDHINAGAR,  -11 NEAR 

PANJAB HOTEL, MADAVADARA, KALYAN 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36383 AP/666/1994 SATYA RAO, G 

H.NO:50-92-1/A, 

SANTHIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36384 AP/2861/1995 SATYA RAO, L D.NO-9-6-93/2,SIVAJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36385 AP/2557/2004 SATYA RAO, S

PNO:50, SRI SAI RESIDENCY THIRD FLOOR, 

C.B.COLONY, CANTONMENT,VIZIANAGARAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36386 AP/985/1994 SATYA RAO, T

D NO.71-31-1055,  

CHINTHALALOYA,GANDHIGRAM(PO),VISAKHAPAT

NAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36387 AP/1078/2007 SATYA SAI RAM, I

D-NO:17-73, 

PRAHALADAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36388 AP/724/1994 SATYA SAI SEKHAR, CH 

D.NO.44-15-18, GAVARATATI CHATLA 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36389 AP/515/1997 SATYA SAIBABA, J 

D.NO.46-13-33/1, MANDA VARI STREET, 

DONDAPARTHY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36390 AP/1098/2009 SATYA SANJANA, E

D.NO.30-6-16;OPP PREMASAJAM 

DABAGARDENS,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36391 AP/722/1994 SATYA SRINIVAS, P

D.NO:31-32-96/2, 1ST FLOOR, OPP.BRINDAVAN 

&JAIPUR LODGES, ALLIPURAM JUNCTION, 

DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36392 AP/978/2018 SATYA SRINIVAS, P

# 8-44-15,C.B.I. DOWN,CHNNA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM.Visakhapatanam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36393 AP/711/1984 SATYA SRINIVASA RAO, G

H.NO:44-35-21, Srinivasa 

Nagar,Akkayyapalem,Visakhapatnam Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36394 AP/2900/2002 SATYA SUMA, B

DOOR NO.43-34-1, FLAT NO.303, 

SUNDARA SAI VIHAR, RAILWAY NEW 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36395 AP/598/2018 SATYA SUREKHA, V

2A,3RD FLOOR, K.P NIWAS LANSUM 

APPARTMENTS, KIRLAMPUDI LAYOUT 

,VISAKHAPATANAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36396 AP/13/2016 SATYA SURYAA, D

# 49-35-58/15,KEERTHANA ENCLAVE-III,FLAT 

NO.3G,N.G.G.OS 

COLONY,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36397 AP/826/1993 SATYA VARMA, D

H.NO 31-29-27/27, SAI HEIGHTS 

VADALAPUDIVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36398 AP/626/1987 SATYA VENKATARAO, V 

45-50-14, KAMESWARI NILAYAM, ABID 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36399 AP/403/2013 SATYAKALA, I

NEAR SREE DEVI 

VIDHANIKTHAN,KOTHAVALASA,VIZAYANAGARAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36400 AP/222/2012 SATYAM, K

# 1-

35,PURUSHOTTAPURAM,SARUBUJTILI,SRIKAKULA

M. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36401 AP/1001/1985 SATYANARAYAN PATNAIK, V 

FF-1,GANGA BLOCK,TULASI GARDENS,SHEELA 

NAGAR,SATIVANIPALEM,BHPU(P),VISAKHAPATNA

M. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36402 AP/1462/2023 SATYANARAYANA B

D.NO:10-129, SF-1, SRI SAI SAMPATH 

RESIDENCY,VISALAKSHINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36403 AP/557/1985 SATYANARAYANA MURTHY, G.V.P.B 

10-4-16, ASLIMETTA UPLANDI 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36404 AP/102/1989 SATYANARAYANA MURTHY, N.V.D 

D.NO;12-15-8, 

PRAKASHRAOPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36405 AP/554/1984 SATYANARAYANA MURTHY, P

FLAT.NO.303, VINAYAGAR TOWERES, C.B.M 

COMPOUND,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36406 AP/1480/2008 SATYANARAYANA MURTHY, S

D.NO:44-37-1, F.NO:302, DHARMALINGAM 

TOWERS, SRINIVASA NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36407 AP/521/1997 SATYANARAYANA MURTY, CH.V 

DNO:19, CSP HOUSE, CHUNDURU STREET, VUDA 

LAYOUT, KAPULUPPADA,BHEEMUNIPATNAM 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36408 AP/1222/2023 SATYANARAYANA MURTY, E

1-97, REDDY STREET, BAJI 

JUNCTION,GOPALAPATNAM(PO),VISAKHAPATNA

M VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36409 AP/224/2001 SATYANARAYANA MURTY, Y

LAXMI RESIDENCY,D.NO-1-135/13,DASPALLA 

LAYOUT,YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36410 AP/518/2022 SATYANARAYANA P

2-119/38, F.NO:506, 5TH FLOOR, SAI TIRUMALA 

ARCADE,YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36411 AP/534/1997 SATYANARAYANA RAJU, D.V 

D.NO:33-14-132, ALLIPURAM MAIN 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36412 AP/1352/2000 SATYANARAYANA RAO, G

D.No.8-10-7, Old CBI Down, Netaji Street,  Opp. 

SBI ATM, Second Floor,China 

Waltair,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36413 AP/796/2009 SATYANARAYANA REDDY, N

D.NO.50-58-3/2, GF-3, SOHINI TOWERS, 

RAJENDRANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36414 AP/841/1994 SATYANARAYANA SASTRY, V 

DNO: 47-10-13/15, 4TH FLOOR, REDNAM PLAZA, 

2ND LANE, DWARAKA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36415 AP/308/1978 SATYANARAYANA SHARMA, M

D.NO:L-402, CITIZENS APARTMENTS, NEAR SAI 

BABA TEMPLE, SHIVAJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36416 AP/1324/2002 SATYANARAYANA SINGH 

D.NO:1-1-198,   INDIRA NAGAR COLONY,  ADARSH 

NAGAR, PEDA WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36417 AP/315/1988 SATYANARAYANA SWAMY, K.V.V 

DNO: 55-7-1, FNO: 101, 1ST FLOOR, VIGNESWARA 

RESIDENCY, BESIDE SUN SCHOOL, HB 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36418 AP/2270/2016 SATYANARAYANA, A

D.NO. 45-57-17/6,  NARASIMHA NAGAR, NEAR 

RAITU BAZARNARASIMHA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36419 AP/1882/2001 SATYANARAYANA, A

FLAT NO:139,VUDA 

COLONY,CHINAMUSHIDIWADA,SUJATHA NAGAR 

POST,PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36420 AP/820/2010 SATYANARAYANA, A.N.

D.NO:58-1-186/1,  KARASA  MAIN ROAD, 

NAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36421 AP/1810/2023 SATYANARAYANA, A.V.

D.NO:7-347, HANUMANTHUWAKA JN, OLD DAIRY 

FARM(PO),VISAKHAPTNAMVISAKHAPTNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36422 AP/1393/2013 SATYANARAYANA, B

D.NO29-19-5/1, GOLLALAPALEM NEAR NEW 

RAMALAYAM OLD TALL ROAD 

DOWNVISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36423 AP/168/1982 SATYANARAYANA, B HNO: 48-5-52, SRINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36424 AP/2098/2003 SATYANARAYANA, B.

D.NO:55-40-235,  SIMHADRIPURAM,   H.B. 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36425 AP/435/2005 SATYANARAYANA, B.CH.

FLAT NO.303, SINDHURA RESIDENCY, SECTOR-IX 

MVP COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36426 AP/3636/1999 SATYANARAYANA, B.K 

GF-13,B BLOCK, SUBRAMANYA ESTATES SRI 

KRISHNADEVARAYA NAGAR, OLD 

GAJUWAKA,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36427 AP/828/1994 SATYANARAYANA, B.V D NO.37-11-30/3, PR GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36428 AP/1345/2001 SATYANARAYANA, CH

PLOT NO.9,  MIG-II,  SECTOR-3,  

M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36429 AP/1852/2008 SATYANARAYANA, D.V.V.

D.NO.38-32-53/1, PARVATHI NAGAR, 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36430 AP/1100/2011 SATYANARAYANA, G

DNO: FF-203, 2ND FLOOR B- BLOCK GOLDEN 

HOMES RESAPUVANI PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36431 AP/2190/2016 SATYANARAYANA, G

D.NO. 15-1-46/17, OOTAGEDDA, MAHARANIPETA, 

NEAR R.K.BEACH,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36432 AP/2820/2016 SATYANARAYANA, G

FLAT NO:503, 5TH FLOOR, S.S.R GRANDVER 

SREERAM NAGAR, SRI NAGR, VADLAPUDI, NEAR 

RAILWAY QUARTERS,GAJUWAKA 

,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36433 AP/541/2019 SATYANARAYANA, J

FLAT NO.2B, SAI NARASIMHA TOWERS, 

NARASIMHA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36434 AP/1227/1990 SATYANARAYANA, J 

HNO:44-36-13/9, BESIDE SAI RAM TOWERS '80' 

FEET ROAD, AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36435 AP/1719/2000 SATYANARAYANA, K

H.NO:2-76, 

PULAGALIPALEM,PENDURTY(M),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36436 AP/758/1991 SATYANARAYANA, K 

FLAT NO:401,SUN "N" MOON 

HIGHTS,APARTMENTS, RAM 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36437 AP/1580/2024 SATYANARAYANA, K

D.NO:2-109, BHOGAPURAM 

VILL.,ATCHUTAPURAM MDL.,ANAKAPALLI DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36438 AP/1409/2006 SATYANARAYANA, K

H.NO:22-24-1/1, KANCHARA VEEDHI, NEAR 

VENKATESWARA SWAMY 

TEMPLE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36439 AP/2309/1993 SATYANARAYANA, K.S 

D.NO: 43-16-20, SIVA SANDEEP ENCLAVE, 

SUBBALAKSMI NAGAR, 

DONDAPARTHY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36440 ap/1411/2004 SATYANARAYANA, L. V.V.

BEHIND APSEB, 

PEDAPODDEPALLI,NARSIPATNAMVISAKHAPATNA

M DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36441 AP/78/2008 SATYANARAYANA, M

D.NO.39-26-85/1,  GF-1,  RAJIV NAGAR , 

DWARAKANAGAR, VARSHA RESIDENCY, 

MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36442 AP/2301/2007 SATYANARAYANA, M

D.NO-49-23-27/1,LALITHA TEMPLE BACK 

SIDE,LALITHA 

NAGAR,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36443 AP/1146/2003 SATYANARAYANA, M. A

K.KOVVADA (P), ALAMANDA 

(R.S),PADMANABHAM(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36444 AP/1678/2016 SATYANARAYANA, N

PLOT NO.66,D.NO.6-9,PORT 

COLONY,LAXMIPURAM,VEPAGUNTA 

P,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36445 AP/2073/2002 SATYANARAYANA, N

D.NO:58-31-111, S.V.K.NAGAR,  

N.A.D.POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36446 AP/1444/2012 SATYANARAYANA, P

# 45-26-2,NEAR SANGAM 

OFFICE,AKKAYYAPALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36447 AP/3007/2001 SATYANARAYANA, P

SISIR MARVAL APARTMENT, FNO: 401, 

YENDDU,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36448 AP/1280/2012 SATYANARAYANA, P.S.

D.NO.49-37-5,N.G.G.OS COLONY,NEAR GVMC 

SCHOOL,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36449 AP/878/2004 SATYANARAYANA, P.V.

D.NO:49-44-7, HEMA RESIDENCY-II, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36450 AP/1613/2009 SATYANARAYANA, R

D.NO.13-2-10/18, FLAT NO.3, 4TH FLOOR, 

JAGADAMBA HEIGHTS APARTMENTS, 

RAMAJOGIPETA, M.R.PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36451 AP/85/1966 SATYANARAYANA, S D.NO.39-7-2,  MURALINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36452 AP/674/2017 SATYANARAYANA, S

# 12-333/5, FLAT NO 405 ANNANAGAR 

STREET,BALAJI NAGAR, arilova,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36453 AP/663/1989 SATYANARAYANA, T.V.V 

DNO: 8-4-18/6, S2, SRI SAI VYSHNAVI ENCLAVE, 

PRASANTHI NAGAR, DOCTORS 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36454 AP/1205/1992 SATYANARAYANA, U 

FNO:201, SIRINIVASAM APARTMENT, TARAKA 

RAM NAGAR, MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36455 AP/2388/2003 SATYANARAYANA, Y

D.NO.9-33, SANTOSH NAGAR, 

VEPAGUNTA(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36456 AP/370/1986 SATYARAO G

FLAT NO.307, SGPRS COMPLEX MAIN ROAD, 

POORNA MARKET, D.NO.27-5-1/7, STATE BANK 

BUILDING,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36457 AP/1004/2021 SATYARAO K.M.K.

D.NO:30-95-28/1, APPIKONDA COLONY,  

VADDLAPUDI(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36458 AP/1858/2001 SATYASREE, A

PLOT NO.113, SEIV, MVP 

COLONYVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36459 AP/537/2021 SATYASRIKANTH T

D.NO.16-4-1, OFFICIAL COLONY, COLLECTOR 

OFFICE, MAHARANI PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36460 AP/2941/2022 SATYAVANI P.D.V

40-30-49, DHARMA NAGAR, KANCHARA 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36461 AP/1349/2002 SATYAVATHI, CH.A

38-30-152, HUSSAIN NAGAR, 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36462 AP/2366/2017 SATYAVATHI, G

D.NO. 2-144/2, G-2, SIMHADRI VIHAR, 

PURUSHOTPURAM,PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36463 AP/722/2010 SATYAVATHI, I.N.V.

D.NO.13-2-110,GARUDA ENCLAVE,FLAT NO-

7,ANTHARI NAGAR ROAD,DARDA 

BAZAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36464 AP/877/1989 SATYAVATHI, O

MIG :238, VUDA COLONY, MADHAVADHARA, R & 

B.,MADHAVADHARAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36465 AP/2968/2002 SATYAVATHI, R

D NO.37-11-30/3, PR GARDENS 

,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36466 AP/536/2011 SATYAVATHI, R

D.NO:9-96, NALLA QUARRY 

COLONY,PENDURTHI(M),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36467 AP/2757/2009 SATYAVATHI, S

D.NO.8-42-55,TAMILL STREET,CHINNA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36468 AP/400/1988 SATYAVENI, I.S.K 

D.NO-50-19-3,FLAT NO-LIG-J-52,OPP-RAIL VIHAR 

APT,T.P.T 

COLONY,SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36469 AP/1566/2023 SATYAVIJAY, Y S S

TF-2, 80 Feet Road, DSN Residency, Sujatha Nagar, 

PendurthiVisakhapatnamVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36470 AP/1364/2023 SAURAV, B

39-6-25/6, GANESH ENCLAVE, MURALI 

NAGAR,VISKAHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36471 AP/713/1984 SEETA RAMANJANEYULU V

D.NO. 9-337/2, 

NARASIMHANAGAR,GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPA

TNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36472 AP/602/1992 SEETHA RAMA RAO, M.V 

D.NO:49-16-16,NEAR HDFC ATM,SAKSHI OFFICE 

ROAD,LALITHA 

NAGAR,AKKAYAMAPALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36473 AP/1461/2016 SEETHA RAMU, P

D.NO. 39-22-80/4, BESEIDE CPI OFFICE, 

KALINGANAGAR, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 

(POST),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36474 AP/1810/2004 SEETHA RATNA KUMARI, J.

D.NO:13-4-2,  BHUJANGA RAO PETA,  MAHARANI 

PETA(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36475 AP/1431/2018 SEETHAM NAIDU, CH

D.NO.39-24-40, NARASIMHANAGAR, 

MADHAVADARA,VISHAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36476 AP/1373/2017 SEKHAR BABU, P

FLAT.NO:305, HAPPY HOMES-2, APPARTMENT, 

NARASIMHA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36477 AP/1321/2013 SEKHAR BADITHAMANI, CH

H.NO.29-17-05,GOLLAPALEM,OLD JAIL 

ROAD,NEAR NEW RAMALAYAM,SETTIBALIJA 

STREET,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36478 AP/592/1998 SEKHAR KUMAR BAPUJI, D 

DOOR NO 14-1-125,FLAT NO-A3,PRIME APTS,  

MAHARANI PETA,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36479 AP/84/1998 SEKHARAMAHANTHI, 

D.NO.12-1-12, 

GF-1, V.K.M.RESIDENCY, KANNAYA 

PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36480 AP/2721/2002 SESHA LATHA, N.V.

H-NO:2-42-15, FLAT NO-101, S.S.V. ROYAL 

APARTMENTS, SECTOR-11, M.V.P. 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36481 AP/496/1987 SESHA LINGA RAJU, C.V 

F-2, CV DELIGHT, DOOR NO:43-4-4,  

SUBBALAKSHMI NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36482 AP/3292/2022 SESHAGIRIRAO K

D.NO:38-39-66/6/11, FLAT NO:D-24, LAKSHMI 

NIVAS, BAPUJI NAGAR, BIRLA 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36483 AP/2097/1995 SESHU BABU, A 

H.NO:36-92-242/22, NEW 

SRINIVASANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36484 AP/4100/1999 SESHU KUMAR, N 

28-8-8/2A, YELLAMMA THOTA, JAGADAMBHA 

JN.,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36485 AP/4402/1999 SESHU KUMAR, R 

D.NO:43-16-22/2, SUBBA LAKSHMI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36486 AP/3318/2001 SESI SEKHAR NAIDU, M

FLAT NO:G/F 102, SSVL COONFORTS, ASHOK 

NAGAR NEAR NOOKALAMMA TEMPLE, 2ND BUS 

STOP P.M PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36487 AP/1185/2020 SHAGUFTAJAHANNOOR 

D.NO.14-524, NEW AMBEDKAR COLONY, NEAR 

ARILOVA, POLICE 

STATION,ARILOVA,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36488 AP/638/2006 SHAHANIA 

D.NO: 39-22-79/3, KALINGA NAGAR, 

MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36489 AP/204/1996 SHAIK ANARKALI 

D.NO-38-36-79,FCI GODOWN ROAD,SIVA 

NAGAR,MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36490 AP/919/2019 SHAIK FAREED, 

D.NO:43-9-16/16, FLAT NO:401, NARAYANA 

TOWERS, CANARA BANK, RAILWAY NEW COLONY, 

MAIN ROAD, AKKAYYAPAVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36491 AP/3455/2018 SHAIK ISMAIL, 

D.NO.48-3-29, SRI NAGAR, NEAR RAMA 

TALKIES,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36492 AP/1328/2021 SHAIK ISSAC, 

FLAT NO:302, SRI BADARI NIVAS, USHODAYA JN, 

MVP SEC-B,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36493 AP/2100/2002 SHAIK MADEENA VALLI 

H-NO:45-2-27/3, MUSLIM THATICHETLAPALEM, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36494 AP/2434/2016 SHAIK MUNISHA 

DO.NO. 11-305/10, BALAJI RESIDENCY, OPP: DEO 

OFFICE, OLD DAIRY FORM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36495 AP/1106/2009 SHAIK SAFI 

DNO:45-2-30/32/7, SF-301, M.T.C.PALEM, 

AKKAYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36496 AP/922/1994 SHAIK SHAREEF 

LIG-3/1,H.NO:10-53-262, NEHRU NAGAR 

QUATERS, RAMNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36497 AP/437/1991 SHAIK SULAIMAN 

44-40-5, NANDAGIRI 

NAGAR,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36498 AP/2243/2022 SHAIK TASNEEM 

#16-12-7, PEER SAHEB ST, OPP DAILY MARKET, 

BACK SIDE OF WEDNESDAY MARKET, 

BHIMAVARAM,W.G DISTWEST GODAVARI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36499 AP/1913/2021 SHAIKABDULSHUKURMOIN 

1-48/3, BEHIND CO-OPERATIVE BANK, CAR SHED 

JUNCTION,P.M.PALEM(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36500 AP/3213/2022 SHAIKJAMSHARGARIMASTANSHARIF 

H.NO.9-1-26-1/1,PITAPURAM COLONY,2ND 

FLOOR,MADHILAPALEM,KALABHARATHI 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36501 AP/161/2019 SHAIKNARGIS PRAHALLADHAPURAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36502 AP/564/2007 SHALINI DEVI, K

FNO: 103, ABHINAV ARCADE, 

D.K.ROAD,AMEERPET,HYDERABAD DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36503 AP/336/2014 SHANKAR RAO, B

DNO: 6-504/1, PEDAGADILI JUNCTION, OLD DAIRY 

FORM POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36504 AP/735/2024 SHANKAR REDDY, D

D.NO.33-14-35, ALLIPURAM MAIN 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36505 AP/849/1994 SHANKAR, K 

D.NO.49-38-13, NGGO'S COLONY, 

AKKAYYAPALEM, NEAR CMA 

BHAVAN,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36506 AP/1102/2024 SHANMUKH CHAITANYA, CH

FLAT NO:501, BURUGUPALLI SURYA, 5TH FLOOR, 

MADHURA 

NAGAR,SEETHAMPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36507 AP/1927/2009 SHANMUKHA RAO, G

D.NO.21-127,NETAJI 

NAGAR,CHINAGADILI,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36508 AP/1541/1999 SHANMUKHA RAO, P 

FLOT NO-24,D.NO-4-147/1,AJANTHAPARK 

COLONY,R.R.V.PURAM,GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHA

PATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36509 AP/1592/2016 SHANMUKHI, D

H.NO. 55-7-39/2, PADMAVATHI RESIDENCY, 

SANJAYGANDHI COLONY,H.B.COLONY LAST BUS 

STOP,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36510 AP/925/2008 SHANTHI, A

D.NO.57-25-4, 

THUMMADAPALEM, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36511 AP/2097/2015 SHANTHI, P D.NO:15-16-79 YEGUVAPETA,BHEEMUNIPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36512 AP/2244/2002 SHAPHIA 

H.NO: 39-22-79/3, KALINGA NAGAR, 

MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36513 AP/1087/2020 SHARADA, CH D.NO.8-11-15, BELLAPU STREET,TUNI,E.G.DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36514 AP/1040/1988 SHARADA, V 

H-NO:50-117-10/2, NORTH EXTENSION, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36515 ap/2306/2015 SHARBANI BOSE 

#37/27, RAJA MANINDRA 

ROAD,PAIKAPARA,KOLKATA VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36516 AP/1764/1989 SHARMA, S.S.S.P.S 

H.NO:29-2-29, OPP DIST COURT 

BUILDINGS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36517 AP/2017/2022 SHARMILA, G

26-14-216, VELAMPETA, POORNA 

MARKET,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36518 AP/3073/2018 SHASHIDHAR, CH

FLAT.NO.F3, SAIVIGNESWARA APTS.., MADHURA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36519 AP/1560/2006 SHAYA SUBBA RAO, B

FLAT NO. 509, TOWER-"A", OXYGN TOWERS, 

SEETHAMMADHARAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36520 AP/1924/2021 SHEKINAHMORRIS V

# 15-9,YEDLA STREET,CHODAVARAM 

MANDALAM,ANAKAPALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36521 AP/709/2022 SHILPA CH

D.NO. 9-442, VISALAKSHI NAGAR, SANJEEV 

NAGAR COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36522 AP/921/2010 SHILPA, S

JAYDEEP APT,  PLOT NO.18, 303, 3RD FLOOR, 

KIRLAMPUDI LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36523 AP/323/1984 SHIVA RAJA KUMAR, N

39-33-63/1, MIG-90, VUDA COLONY 

MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36524 AP/2469/2022 SHIVA RAM, B

D.NO:16-1-34, PSR COLONY, 

YARADA(V),GANDHIGARAM(PO),VISAKHAPATNA

M VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36525 AP/1111/2020 SHIVA RAM, V

D.NO.54-11-46/8, RAMAIAH RESIDENCY, BHANU 

NAGAR,MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36526 AP/2636/1999 SHIVACHALAM, K 

DNO:9-9-126/2/1, SRI VIJAYA GANAPATHI VIHAR 

SIVAJI PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36527 AP/1123/2024 SHIVANAGU S

D.No.31-61- DURGA 

COLONY,PAYAKARAOPETA(VI&MD),ANAKAPALLI 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36528 AP/2299/1994 SHIVATEJA, A H.NO: 49-17-15, LALITA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36529 AP/584/2000 SHOBA RANI, D

DOOR NO.9-591, SC,ST COLONY, OPP POLICE 

GROUND, VISALAKSHI NAGAR 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36530 AP/1354/2021 SHRUTHI M.P.

D.NO.39-11-45,3RD FLOOR,ABOVE GAYATRI 

ORTHOPEADIC CLINIC BANK STREET,MURALI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36531 AP/3776/2018 SHYAM RAJ, P

H.NO.31-33-67, NEAR NEELAMMAVEPACHETTU, 

ASSAM GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36532 AP/737/1985 SHYAM, M.V.N

D.NO:54-11-2/14,FLAT NO:203,SREE RESIDENCY 

APARTMENT,ISUKHATHOTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36533 AP/1477/2023 SHYAMALA DEVI, K

OPP:SACHIVALAYAM, 

A.KODURU(VIL),K.KOTAPADU(MD),ANAKAPALLE VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36534 AP/1196/2020 SIDDHARDHA, P.V.

50-45-2/7, SHIRDI SAI APARTMENT, FLAT NO;405, 

NEAR SHIRDI SAI BABA TEMPLE, 

SETHAMMADHARA, P&T 

COLONY,VISKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36535 AP/1047/2010 SIJIMOLE VARGHESE 

D.NO.7-17-08,WILHELM MEYER'S VILLA, 67-

KIRLAMPUDI LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36536 AP/2058/1994 SIMHACHALAM NAIDU, P

D.NO.14-147/5, G.F-4, VIJAYA PRASANTHI 

PARADISE, F.C.I LAYOUT, 

P.M.PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36537 AP/353/1978 SIMHACHALAM T

TULASI MANI RESIDENCY FLAT -

2,SEETHAMMADARA,N.EVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36538 AP/931/2002 SIMHACHALAM, B

DNO:50-65-31/A, 

SEETHAMMAPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36539 AP/1078/2019 SIMHACHALAM, CH

D.NO.6-73/3, CHANDRAM 

PALEM,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36540 AP/1647/2021 SIMHACHALAM, G

D.NO:53-16-15/5, SIRI GANESH ?NILAYAM, 

ACHIVARI 

STREET,MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36541 AP/787/1990 SIMHACHALAM, K 

FNO:201, SRILALITHA RESIDENCY, NEAR 

ASTALAKSHMI TEMPLE, 

KOMMADI,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36542 AP/2104/1995 SIMHACHALAM, S 

D.NO.38-19-115/6, 104 AREA , 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36543 AP/183/2018 SIMHACHALAM, U

D.KANTAVARAM VILLAGE,SOLABHAM(POST),G. 

MADAGULA (MDL),ASR DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36544 AP/1259/2011 SIMHADRI APPA RAO YADAV, M

DO.NO. 55-7-66, OPP: SAMPANGI TOWERS, HB 

COLONYVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36545 AP/846/2015 SIMHADRI YADAV, M

D.NO.65-4-141,NEW 

NAKKAVANIPALEM,MALKAPURAM 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36546 AP/598/1997 SIMHADRY, D 

10-35-15,  2 ND FLOOOR ,  BHANOJI NAGAR 

,MAHARANIPETA,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36547 AP/2028/2017 SINDHUJA, G

D.NO. 53-24-10/2, MADDILAPALEM, BESIDE 

A.P.S.R.T.C. DEPOT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36548 AP/2169/2015 SINDHURA, T

D.NO:1-88-7, PLOT NO:126, SECTOR-4, MVP 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36549 AP/2256/2015 SIREESHA, G.L.

D.NO:2/2, 2ND FLOOR, SOWDAMINI APARTMENT, 

LAWSONS BY COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36550 AP/1770/2018 SIRI KAMESWARI, E

GODICHERLA (V), RAMALAYAM 

STREET,PAYAKARAOPETA (P),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36551 AP/917/2021 SIRI, P

FLATNO.105, CHARAN CASTLE APTS, 

SRINIVASANAGAR, 

KOMMADIVISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36552 AP/2855/2022 SIRISHA S

D.NO;36-99-143/1, RAMJEE 

ESTATE,KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36553 AP/1649/2021 SIRISHA, I

FLAT NO:402, D.NO:49-54-8/2/14, VENU ABAYA, 

BALAYYA SASTRI LAYOUT, CHATRAPATHI ROAD, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPA

TNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36554 AP/2989/2022 SIRISHA, I

GF-1, RJ HOMES, NEAR TARA MASJID, 

MANGAPURAM COLONY, 

MADDILAPALEM,VISAKAHAPTNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36555 AP/695/2024 SIRISHA, K

D.NO.55-7-5/7,FLAT NO.302,NAVYA NU 

CASTLE,OLD 

VENKOJIPALEM,H.B.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM.VI

SAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36556 AP/1500/2021 SIRISHA, S

D.NO:16-4, SATYA SAI NAGAR, 

SALIGRAMAPURAM, NEAR ?PORT 

QUARTERS,VISAKHAPATNAMANDHRA PRADESH VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36557 AP/1290/2014 SIRISHA, T

DO.NO. 9-8-25/3, SIVAJI PALEM, NEAR 

SRIKRISHNA RESIDENCY, 

MADDILAPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36558 AP/6118/1999 SITA RAMA RAJU, D

D.NO.1-125/1/1, STREET NO 10 MUSALAYYA 

PALEM,SAGARNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36559 AP/641/1996 SITALAKSHMAMMA, K

FLAT NO-511 THEERTHU TOWERS SEC-10 M.V.P 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36560 AP/2103/2023 SITARAMARAJU P

D.NO:10-27-2/34, FLAT NO:501, LAKSHMI 

APARTMENTS, KAILASHMETTA, WALTAIR 

UPLANDS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36561 AP/1428/2003 SITHARAM, T

D.NO:3-58,  NETHAJI NAGAR,  OLD DAIRY 

FARM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36562 AP/263/1990 SITHARAMA RAJU, M 

32-26-55,  ALIPURAM MAIN ROAD NEAR GEET 

AND SANGEET 

THEATER,RAMACHANDRAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNA

M. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36563 AP/965/2018 SIVA ANJANI KUMAR, K.V.S.

D.NO.18-70-10,KOTHASALIPETA, 

MOHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36564 AP/2573/2009 SIVA KAMESWARAMMA, A

D.NO:-2-4D-44,M.I.G-1B-108,SECTOR6,M.V.P 

COLONY,NEAR MEDICOVER 

HOSPITAL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36565 AP/1064/2023 SIVA KUMAR, B

D.NO:12/27, PAMIDI 

STATION(V),PAMIDI(MD),ANANTAPUR DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36566 AP/609/2003 SIVA KUMAR, K

D.NO:49-54-8/19,SWARNA SAI 

RESIDENCY,B.S.LAYOUT,SETHAMMADHRA,VISAKH

APATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36567 AP/2084/2014 SIVA KUMAR, K.P.

D.NO. 58-12-5/25, GRAPARTMENT,OLD 

KARASAVISKAHPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36568 AP/747/2011 SIVA KUMAR, M

D.NO.38-4-160, MAHARANI STREET, MARRIPALEM 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36569 AP/1988/2017 SIVA KUMAR, V.V.S.

DOWN STREET, MARUPALLI 

(V&P),GAJAPATHINAGARAM 

(MDL),VIZIANAGARAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36570 AP/719/2008 SIVA KUMARI, J

FLAT-201, BHARAT APTS,  BEHIND RAITU 

BAZAR,seethammadhara,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36571 AP/646/1997 SIVA PRASAD RAO, N 

D.NO:17-51, RAMALAYAM STREET,OLD 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36572 AP/1968/2021 SIVA PRASAD, A

FLAT NO:303, DSR RESIDENCY, PARVATHI 

NAGAR,MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36573 AP/2534/2017 SIVA PRASAD, B

2-140,DIBBAGUDDI 

VALASA(V&P),BOBBILI(MDL),VIZIANAGARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36574 AP/662/1988 SIVA PRASAD, D

T-2, SAI TIRUMALA ENCLAVE-2, ABIDS 

NAGAR,AKKAYYAPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36575 AP/410/1983 SIVA PRASAD, D 

31-8-63,NEELAMMA VEPA 

CHERUVU,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36576 AP/1474/1998 SIVA PRASAD, G 

D.NO-10-99/2,VISALAKSHMI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36577 AP/917/2003 SIVA PRASAD, K

DOOR NO:71-31-

1591/1,KAKARLALOVA,GANDHIGRAM,VISAKHAPA

TNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36578 AP/552/2011 SIVA PRASAD, S

10-11-37/9, FLAT NO.7F3,KANDIPALLI PLAZA, 

RAMNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36579 AP/1443/1998 SIVA PRASAD, V

H NO:26-7-38, VALAMPETA, OLD BUS STAND 

ROAD, PANDA(ST),VELAMPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36580 AP/972/2006 SIVA PRASAD, Y.P.

D.NO:18-6-6, KUMMARA 

VEEDHI,MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36581 AP/1058/2019 SIVA RAMA KRISHNA, K

D.NO.2-50-19, FLAT NO.501, SUKSHETRA 

EUPHORIA APARTMENT, M.V.P.COLONY,SECTOR-

IIVISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36582 AP/374/1988 SIVA RAMA KRISHNA, M

D.NO:-49-24-36/1,RAMAKRISHNA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36583 AP/2753/2002 SIVA RAMA KRISHNA, M

D.NO.1-45, CHANAKYAPURI LAYOUT, 

P.M.PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36584 AP/648/1980 SIVA RAMA MURTY RAJU, U

D.NO:6-20-24/92 SRI KRISHNA 

VIHAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36585 AP/362/2004 SIVA RAMAKRISHNA REDDY, G

D.NO.28-21-1/G-4 CLASSIC COMPLEX,DOBA 

GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36586 AP/1141/2014 SIVA RAO, V.N.S

D.NO: 10-54/1, SRIRAMNAGAR COLONY, 

LANKAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36587 AP/1474/1991 SIVA SANKAR, P 

54-11-23/11/1, SRI LAKSHMI NILAYAM, ADITYA 

NAGAR,KRISHNA COLLEGE ROAD, HB COLONY 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36588 AP/2879/2016 SIVA SANKAR, P

2-18, 

GOKIWADA(VI),RAMBILLI(MD),DIMILI,VISAKHAPA

TNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36589 AP/2269/2018 SIVA SANKARA RAO, T

FLAT.NO.103, GEETHA TOWERS, PLOT.NO.13, 

KIRLAMPUDI LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36590 AP/1384/2012 SIVA SARMA, M.V.

DO.NO. 50-54-7/1, FLOT NO. 402, ADVAITA 

KUTIRAM APARTMENT, NORTH 

EXTENSION,SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNA

M DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36591 AP/849/2023 SIVA, K

D.NO:44-45-40/345, VENKTESWARA 

COLONY,THATICHETLAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36592 AP/1915/1995 SIVA, K

MIG 231,  

VUDA COLONY, R&B OFFICE BACK 

SIDE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36593 AP/993/2024 SIVA, N 15-11-21-8, PEPARAJU THOTA,CHIRALA,BAPATLA VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36594 AP/1791/2016 SIVAJEE, K

D.NO. 13-50, SUBADHRAYYAPALEM (VILL), 

G.KODURU (POST),MAKAVARAPALEM 

(MDL),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36595 ap/264/2019 SIVAJI RAO, P

D.NO.49-44-28, FLAT NO.D-4, 

S.S.TOWERS,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36596 AP/1308/2012 SIVAJI, G D.NO.50-9-5/5,SEETHAMPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36597 AP/1826/2021 SIVAPRASANTH B

D.NO:39-1-18/3, SHIRIDI SAI NAGAR, MURALI 

NAGAR(EAST),VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36598 AP/1856/2021 SIVASANKAR K

D.NO:24-111-29, KANITHI ROAD, 

CHINAGANTYADA, OLD 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36599 AP/2641/1999 SIVUDU NAIDU, S 

D.NO.12-1-28, G.F, Kamalalochana 

Nilayam,Kannayyapeta,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36600 AP/1382/2013 SK MEERA VALLI SHAREEF 

D.NO. 44-14-13, 

THATICHETLAPALEM,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36601 AP/1624/2000 SOBHA, M.P 

D.NO:6-85/2/1, SOBHA NILAYAM,NEAR SWAMY 

KALAYANA MANDAPAM,PRIYA 

GARDENS,SIMHACHALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM.= VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36602 AP/810/2001 SOBHA, S

FNO: 401, THE OAKS APARTMENT, ABOVE, 

MATHUR GOLD FINANCE, POLICE QUARTERS 

ROAD, VISALAKSHI NAGAR, HANUMANTHAWAKA 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36603 AP/2565/1995 SOBHAN BABU, K

D.NO;-29-2-38/5,OPP:LANE VETERINARY 

HOSPITAL,NEAR DISTRICT 

COURT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36604 AP/2715/2002 SOBHAN BABU, M

10-325, FLAT NO:202 SRI SUDHARSAN 

ENCLAVE,CHALAPATHI NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36605 AP/1660/2021 SOMA RAM SEKHAR, K

45-51-11, ABID 

NAGAR,AKKAYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36606 AP/881/1992 SOMA SEKHARA RAO, V 

D.NO-49-53-9/5/20,FLAT NO-20, BHAVANI 

APARTMENTS-3, 

B.S.LAYOUT,SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNA

M. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36607 AP/922/2014 SOMADEVI, N

D.NO.63-4-21/E,PAVANPUTRA 

NAGAR,SRIHARIPURAM,MALKAPURAM(P),VISAKH

APATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36608 AP/1503/2023 SOMALINGAM, S

1/122, YERRA CHERUVULU(V) LAKKAVARAPU 

KOTA(P),GUDEM KOTHAVEEDHI(MD),ALLURI SITA 

RAMA RAJU DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36609 AP/853/2001 SOMAPPALA NAIDU, R

D.NO.9-9-83, MANGAPURAM COLONY, NR 

KALABHARATHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36610 AP/4053/2024 SOMASEKHAR G

9-35-5, DTR ENCLAVE, NEAR KALABHARATHI 

PITHAPURAM COLONY,VISKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36611 AP/2008/2021 SOMASEKHAR P P

6-193, SANTHI NAGAR, OLD DAIRY 

FARM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36612 AP/1844/2002 SOMAYAJULA RAJESWARI, A

D.NO.10-53-278, NEHRU NAGAR, RAMA NAGAR 

AREA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36613 AP/57/2001 SOMAYAJULA V.R.J.RAO, A

45-55-5/2/11, FLAT NO 402 NESTLES AVENUE, 

ABIDNAGAR 4TH LANE, 

AKKAYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36614 AP/1594/1993 SOMESHWARA RAO, V.V

D.NO:-2-50-19,FLAR NO:-102,SECTOR-

10,SUKSHETRA EUPHORIA APPT,M.V.P 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36615 AP/750/2011 SOMESWARA RAO, A.V

H-NO:2-57, MAHALAKSHMIPURAM BANK 

COLONY,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36616 AP/520/1988 SOMESWARA RAO, V 

D.NO;4-5-13/1/1 LAUISOHSBAY 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36617 AP/1221/2014 SOMESWARA RAO, Y

D.NO.4-112,KOTHAVALASA(V&P),VIZIANAGARAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36618 AP/1712/2019 SOMUBABU B

BONI VILLAGE,ANNANDAPURAM 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36619 AP/1610/2021 SONY PRIYA, J

9-20, JODIYA VEEDI, 

ARAKU(VILL),DUMBRIGUDA(MD),VISAKHAPTNAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36620 AP/1856/2002 SOWJANYA, L.J.S.

VILLA 21,MAURYA MEADOWS,KOMMADI 

ROADMADHURUWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36621 AP/2762/2022 SOWJANYASAI N

8-57-134/1, ADARSA NAGAR, 

TAGARAPUVALASA,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAP

ATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36622 AP/3516/2023 SOWMYA SRI, B

D.NO:31-25-47/33, KURMANAPALEM, SRI 

KRISHNA NAGAR-

3VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36623 AP/3677/2024 SOWMYA, S S R

#7-115/6/3, PRASHANTHINAGAR, SURYA NAGAR 

ROAD, NEAR VINAYAKA 

TEMPLE,PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36624 AP/1011/2019 SOWNDARYA SANTHOSHINI, A.R.S.D.

FLAT NO.203, B-BLOCK, STBL PROJECTS, LN 

GARDENS, KAPU JAGGARAJU PETA, 

GAJUWAKA,DUVVADA,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36625 AP/628/2025 SPANDANA S

FLAT NO:302 AVI AVAAS APARTMENT 

VIVEKANANDA NAGAR, 

YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36626 AP/930/2016 SRAVANI DURGA, N

DO.NO. 1-62, KOTHURU(VI), 

VEDULAVARAVA,SABBAVARAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36627 AP/1522/2019 SRAVANI LAKSHMIBALA TRIPURASUNDARI DEVI, G

D.NO.7/210, HOTEL VINNAKOTA, OPP. GOPALA 

KRISHNA THEATRE, GOWTHAMABUDHA 

ROAD,MANGALAGIRI,GUNTUR, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36628 AP/1566/2021 SRAVANI, CH

D.NO:45-43-10/A, SRINIVAS 

NAGAR,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36629 AP/1599/2024 SRAVANI, D

D.NO:601, K S R PLEASNT VALLY, 

MADHAVADHARA 

AREA,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36630 AP/3186/2022 SRAVANKUMAR G

H.NO. 8-2-4/1, OPP PADMANABHA APARTMENTS, 

PEDAWALTAIR JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36631 AP/844/2021 SRAVANKUMAR Y

9-33, SANTOSH 

NAGAR,VEPAGUNTA,PENDURTHI(M),VISAKHAPAT

NAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36632 AP/1377/2020 SRAVANTH, P

FLAT NO:402, SRI KRISHNA NILAY, D.NO:54-11-55, 

SAMPATH SAI RESIDENCY, GAZETTED OFFICERS 

COLONY,MADDILAPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36633 AP/2487/2024 SRAVYA, G

D.NO:40-2-223/1A, SANTHINAGAR, 

KAILASHPURAM 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36634 AP/1854/2022 SRAVYA, R

D.NO. 50-50-29/8,FLAT NO.301,SANKALP 

RESIDENCY,B.S.LAYOUT,SEETHAMMADHARA,VISA

KHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36635 AP/2002/2002 SREE DEVI, A

D.NO:-48-7-69,SRI SITARAMA ENCLAVE, 

SRINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36636 AP/839/2016 SREE DEVI, I

D.NO. 40-11-4, 

DHARMANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36637 AP/1417/2021 SREE LAKSHMI, K

D.NO:2-42, KARANAM GARI STREET,NATTA 

RAMESWARAM,WEST GODAVARI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36638 AP/476/1998 SREE LAKSHMI, P 

D.NO:49-54-15/30,FLAT NO:105,PVG,B.S 

LAYOUT,SECTUREY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36639 AP/604/2021 SREE MAHEEDHAR, N

39-3-36, 2ND FLOOR, AYYAPPA NAGAR, MURALI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36640 AP/88/2000 SREE RAMA KUMAR, G.V.S 

DNO:5-117, NIG-492, C-2 ZONE, SUJATHA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36641 AP/1113/1993 SREE RAMA MURTHY, V 

PLAT NO.124,SECTOR-8,MVP 

COLONYVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36642 AP/438/1988 SREE RAMA MURTY, S

D-NO:1-63, SANDIPIN NAGAR, 

YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36643 AP/569/2011 SREE RAMA RAO, Y

H.NO:50-80-3, SANTHIPURAM, NEAR GURUDWAR 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36644 AP/632/1990 SREE RAMA SARMA, A 

FNO-101, M.V.V.ARCADE, PEDA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36645 AP/5753/1999 SREE RAMACHANDRA MURTY, B

H-NO:4-11-27/1/1, PEDA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36646 AP/500/2013 SREE RAMULU, R

DO.NO.1-53-3,MIG-37,SECTOR-

1,M.V.P.Colony,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36647 AP/1373/2021 SREE SUNEETHA, A

D.NO:33-12-51, ALLIPURAM, DECANGULA 

STREET,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36648 AP/2364/2002 SREE VENKATA PRASAD, V

D.NO.49-53-8/19, FLAT NO.2F/2, 

ANJANA TOWERS, IV TOWN RS ROAD, 

B.S.LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36649 AP/646/2018 SREEBALA, B

H.NO. 44-5-47/4, KINGS ENCLAVE, FF2, 

THATICHATLAPALEM, BESIDE SAKSHI GANAPATHI 

TEMPLE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36650 AP/789/1997 SREEDEVI, R

MIG:-18,D.NO:-50-54-

10/5,N.E.COLONY,SEETHMMADHAR,VISAKHAPAT

NAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36651 AP/792/2017 SREEKANTH, D

FNO.403, LAXMIVANI PALEM,P.M PALEM, 

MADHURAWADA, M.K.HOMES,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36652 AP/1673/2022 SREEKANTH, G

D.NO. 4-62-16/2, LAW SONS DAY 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36653 AP/1924/2015 SREELAKSHMI, Y

DNO: 10/32, SRINIVAS NAGAR NEAR OLD RATION 

DEPPOT, 

KOMMADI,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36654 AP/1953/2019 SREELATHA, S

FLAT NO.403, VENU ABHAYA APARTMENTS, 

BALAYYA 

SASTRY,SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36655 AP/2202/1995 SREEMANNARAYANA MURTHY, M

FLAT NO:515 M.K SENATE, F.C.I LAYOUT, 

P.M.PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36656 AP/2951/2016 SREENIVAS, P DNO:22-89-3, S.K.M.L.STREETVISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36657 AP/564/1991 SREENIVASA RAO, K 

D.NO:39-17-2/2, 

ASHOK NAGAR, 

MADHAVADARA,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36658 AP/1087/1995 SREENIVASA RAO, M 

DNO:23-30-2, GRIFFIN STREET, NEAR SACRED 

HEART CHURCH, SOLDIERPETA, NEAR NO.1, 

TOWN POLICE STATION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36659 AP/618/2024 SREENIVASA RAO, R

D.NO:50-117-17/6, SRI VENKATESWARA 

NILAYAM, FLAT NO:303, ASR NAGAR, 

SEETAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatn

am VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36660 AP/518/1997 SREENIVASU, S

H.NO:-49-26-59, MADHURA NAGAR, SF-1, VISHNU 

RESIDENCY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36661 AP/971/1990 SREENIVASU, T.V 

7-1-46(4)FF-202, MVV VS NAIDU ENCLAVE, NEAR 

KOTAK SCHOOL, AV MAIN ROAD, CHINNA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36662 AP/564/2014 SREENU BABU, N

D.NO.27-

126,APPANNAPALEM(V),VEPAGUNTA(P),VISAKHA

PATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36663 AP/1137/2014 SREENU, B

DNO:49-34-15, 2ND FLOOR, ABIDNAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM MAIN ROAD UPSTAIR OF BANK 

OF BARODA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36664 AP/969/2018 SREENU, R

FNO:305, B.T.S.ESTATES, CARPENTERS COLONY 

KOMMADI MADHURAWADA,VIZIANAGARAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36665 AP/2479/2006 SREENUVASA RAO, R

D-NO:26-14-67, WOOD YARD STREET, 

VELAMPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36666 AP/1449/2001 SREERAMA MURTHY, P

D.NO:-9-7-48/A,SIX TAP JUNCTION,SIVAJI 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36667 AP/2507/2016 SREERAMULU, M

DO.NO. 53-23-22/10, FLAT NO.204, CITY 

PARADISE APARTMENT, CHAITANYA NAGAR, 

MADDIDLAPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM.NULL VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36668 AP/393/1998 SREEVANI, N

D.NO.1-24, PULANGALIPALEM,PENDURTHI 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36669 AP/513/2007 SRI BABITHA, S

DNO: 14-7-5/1/G, FNO: 203, 1ST FLOOR, 

VARAIRASAD ENCLAVE, ANTHONY NAGAR, 

MAHARANI PET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36670 AP/1443/2021 SRI DIVYA, W

50-83-34, CHANDRA ENCLAVE, S-3, 

MADHURANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPAT

NAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36671 AP/842/1995 SRI HARSHA, M

H.NO.49-26-36, 

MADHURANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36672 AP/1081/2003 SRI HARSHA, T

D NO:9-29-24/1/5, IIND FLOOR, BRUNADAVAN 

TOWERS, BALAJI NAGAR, 

SIRIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36673 AP/3277/2022 SRI LAKSHMI BAI, J

3-141, GANDIGANUMALA POST,BOLLAPALLI 

MANDAL,GUNTUR DIST., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36674 AP/850/2018 SRI LAKSHMI, J

DNO:58-14-63/4/4,AASHRITHA NIVAS, 

FNO:501,MARRIPALEM, VUDA 

LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36675 AP/670/2024 SRI LAKSHMI, N

H.NO.16-426/15/1,PRAGATHI NAGAR,ARILOVA 

COLONY,C/O CHRISTINA PUBLIC 

SCHOOL,VISAKHAPATNAM.Visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36676 AP/668/2025 SRI LAKSHMI, Y

D.NO:39-22-18, KALINGA NAGAR, 48A BUS STOP 

DOWN,MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATANAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36677 AP/2031/2018 SRI NIKHIL, K

DNO:55-7-1, FNO:101, VIGNESHWARA 

RESIDENCY, H B COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36678 AP/1010/1991 SRI RAMULU, R

FLAT NO:201,SRINILAYA APARTMENT,FALOR 

LAYOUT,KAILESH 

MATTA,SIRIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36679 AP/926/2016 SRI SWETHA, CH

FLAT.NO.203, ABLOCK, SUKRITI APARTMENT, 

KIMS ICON HOSPITAL ROAD, SHEELA NAGAR, 

BHPV(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36680 AP/2980/2015 SRI VARSHA SANJANA, S

D.NO.1-74-18,MVP COLONY,SECTOR-3,MIG 

I/13,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36681 AP/1436/2020 SRI VARSHA, V

2-7-135, NR APPUGHAR, SECTOR-9, MVP 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAMANDHRA PRADESH VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36682 AP/2601/2013 SRI VIDYA, D

D.NO.2-157/1,L.I.G.-A-700,MIDHILAPURI VUDA 

COLONY,P.M.PALEM.VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36683 AP/39/2023 SRIDEVI G

D.NO:10-1-24/290, KAILASAPURAM, KASTURI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36684 AP/772/2021 SRIDEVI N

D.NO. 39-26-29, RAJEEV NAGAR, PUNJAB 

HOTEL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36685 AP/1959/2019 SRIDEVI, E

D.-NO.-40-13-39, DHARMA NAGAR,-

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36686 AP/813/2010 SRIDEVI, I

D.NO.20-1-32, A.V.N.COLLEGE ROAD, UPPER RELLI 

STREET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36687 AP/716/2002 SRIDEVI, K

FLAT-402,SRINIVASAM HILL VIEW DOCTORS 

COLONY 3RD LINE, 

SETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36688 AP/1646/2024 SRIDEVI, O

D.NO:- 3-71/43, FF - 209, MVV OZONE, 

MIDHILAPURI VUDA 

COLONY,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36689 AP/85/1982 SRIDEVI, P 

FLAT NO:403,JAYA RESIDENCY, NOWROJI 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36690 AP/1075/1995 SRIDEVI, S

D-NO:33-11-10, KARNALA STREET, 

ALLIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36691 AP/872/2024 SRIDEVI, V S

Dno 7-176, sanjay Gandhi colony hanumantwaka 

visakhapatnam 40VISAKHAPATNAMAndhra. 

Pradesh VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36692 AP/1047/2018 SRIDHAR MANIKANTA, P

FLAT NO. 105, AMARAVATHI PLAZA, OPP DISTRICT 

JUDGE COURT, UNION BANK BUILDING 

PRAKASARAOPETAVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36693 AP/2104/2019 SRIDHAR NARASIMHA KUMAR, S

403,VENU ABHAYA,APARTMENTS,BS LAYOUT 

SEETHAMMADHARA,Nr.VELAMABHAVAN, 

VVISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36694 AP/2368/2002 SRIDHAR, A

D.NO;3-116, ADARSH NAGAR, NEAR OLD DIARY 

FARM,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36695 AP/2476/2004 SRIDHAR, J.V.

DNO: 26-17-1, K.B.STREET, 

VELAMPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36696 AP/1385/2000 SRIDHAR, S 

DR NO:43-11-58, I 3, SAI SADHAN APTS, SUBBA 

LAXMI NAGAR, RLY NEW 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36697 AP/3125/2017 SRIDHAR, V

D.NO. 10-30/1, 

VISALAKSHINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36698 AP/1351/2018 SRIDHAR, Y

D.NO. 8-63-203, 

CHITTIVALASA,BHEEMUNIPATNAM 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36699 AP/1822/2004 SRIHARI, K.V.

H.NO.54-10-39/6, ISUKATHOTA, H.B COLONY 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36700 AP/835/2015 SRIHARI, P

DNO:29-14-42, VISWANADHAM 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36701 AP/562/2024 SRIHARSH, R

28-72-3,VADLAPUDI, SRI GANESH NAGAR 

COLONY,VADLAPUDI,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36702 AP/1438/2019 SRIKANTH BABU, S

D.NO:6-218/11 , PADMANABHANAGAR , 

RRVENKATAPURAMGOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPAT

NAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36703 AP/2480/2023 SRIKANTH R

14-10, F1, SRI LAXMI RESIDENCY, NEAR BALAJI 

PUBLIC SCHOOL,  RRV 

PURAM,PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36704 AP/2649/2014 SRIKANTH VARMA, S

H.NO. 48-2-27, NEAR RAMA 

TAKIES,SRINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36705 AP/551/1999 SRIKANTH, B 

45-53-11, ABID 

NAGAR,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36706 AP/716/2005 SRIKANTH, K

DNO:30-82-1-19/2, GF-2, ROAD NO:2, TIRUMALA 

NAGAR, VADLAPUDI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36707 AP/811/2017 SRIKANTH, M

D.NO.9-39,NARASIMHA NAGAR, MAIN 

RAOD,GOPALAPATNAM 

(BUNK),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36708 AP/1052/2014 SRIKEERTHI, V

# 1-41/7,PEERLESS COLONY,SUNDER NAGER 

ROAD,OPP.P.M.PALEM,CRICKET 

STADIUM,P.M.PALEM 

POST,MADHURAWALA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36709 AP/1556/2023 SRIKIRAN, K

D.NO:15-13-16/17, FLAT NO:101, ANNAPOORNA 

RESIDENCY, KRISHNA NAGAR, MAHARANI 

PETA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36710 AP/757/1989 SRIKRISHNA RAYUDU, K

FLAT.NO.203, SEETHA RAMA RAJU ENCLAVE, 

OPP.HOTEL PRINCE, 

DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36711 AP/982/2020 SRILAKSHMI, G

D.NO.49-58-22, MIG-10. GREEN PARK COLONY, 

NEAR PORT 

STADIUM,VISAKHAPATNAM,Visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36712 AP/1809/2015 SRILAKSHMI, K

D.NO. 26-14-A1/6, POORNA MARKET, SRI RAMYA 

MACHING CENTRE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36713 AP/2310/2018 SRILAKSHMI, M

FLOT.NO -302 SRI BHASKARA HEIGHTS CLAIM 

MUSHIWADA,PENDURTHI(M),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36714 AP/1054/2019 SRILAKSHMI, P

D.NO.4, STATION ROAD, NEAR VISAHA VAIL 

CLUB,WIRELESS COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36715 AP/880/2010 SRILAKSHMI, P

FLOT NO-86/1,1+-515/2/1,SECTOR-1,MVP 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36716 AP/1757/2015 SRIMANNARAYANA, G

DNO:14-210/A, NETHAJI NAGAR 

COLONY,MARTUR (POST),MARTUR 

(MDL),BAPATLA DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36717 AP/2488/2010 SRIMANNARAYANA, G

F.NO:-11,3RD FLOOR,DWARAKARAMAYA 

RESIDNCY,SANTHI 

PURAM,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36718 AP/766/2021 SRINIBAS, R

FLAT NO.304,SUVARNA NIVAS APTS, A 

BLOCK,CHUKKAVANIPALEM 

BHPV,GAJUWAKAVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36719 AP/1389/2021 SRINIJA P

7-15-21/A, SRINIDHI STREET, BEHIND 38, BUS 

STOP, OLD GAJUWAKA 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36720 AP/2602/2003 SRINIVAS   REDDY, U

55-41-18, AMBEDKAR  NAGAR, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36721 AP/558/1994 SRINIVAS CH 

H.NO: 54-7-21, ISUKATHOTA, NR RAMA 

TEMPLE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36722 AP/1066/2004 SRINIVAS CHANDRA SEKHAR, N

D.NO.3-150/1, S.C.COLONY,  BAJI JUNCTION,  

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36723 AP/857-A/1987 SRINIVAS DAS, M

D.NO.9-5-21/2,6-2, KESAVARAJ 

TOWERS,PITHAPURAM 

COLONY,MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36724 AP/2048/2022 SRINIVAS G

FLAT NO:302, SAI SURYA TOWERS, OPP. BANK OF 

BARODA, KALABHARATHI, 

MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36725 AP/872/1989 SRINIVAS I.R 

3-245/1, 7TH STREET, ADARSH NAGAR, OLD DAIRY 

FARM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36726 AP/1992/1995 SRINIVAS KUMAR, L 

DO.NO.39-6-80/5,SRI LAR RESIDENCY,MURALI 

NAGARVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36727 AP/1648/2008 SRINIVAS KUMAR, S

D.NO.1-53-7/2,M/G-59,SECTOR-1,MVP 

COLONY,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36728 AP/1720/2021 SRINIVAS M

43-11-10/A, SAI RAM RESIDENCY, 

SUBBHALAKSHMI NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36729 AP/1200/2019 SRINIVAS REDDY, G

D.NO.53-24-10/2, NEAR FISH MARKET, BESIDE 

APSRTC 

DEPOT,MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36730 AP/1208/2014 SRINIVAS REDDY, T

D.NO.46-13-36,DEVANGULA VARI 

STREET,DONDAPARTHY,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKH

APATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36731 AP/3023/2022 SRINIVAS S.S.S.K.N

57-2-10/A, DURGA NAGAR, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36732 AP/849/1984 SRINIVAS, A

DR NO.43-5-54, RAILWAY NEW COLONY,NEAR 

KAMALAMMA HOSPITAL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36733 AP/1292/2020 SRINIVAS, B

D.NO:28-62-1, VUDAPALLI STREET, KANITHI RH 

COLONY,GAJUWAKAVISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36734 AP/365/2015 SRINIVAS, B.S.

FLAT.NO:3057, BLOCK-3, M.V.V CITY, 

P.M.PALEM,MADHURAWADA(T),VISAKHAPATNA

M, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36735 AP/4671/1999 SRINIVAS, B.S.S.T 

H-NO:1-104-5, SECTOR-8, 

M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36736 AP/819/1993 SRINIVAS, D 

SRI GURU DATHA ENCLAVE,TF-401,3-

49/65/19,BAKANNAPALEM,P.M.PALEM,VISAKHAP

ATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36737 AP/2730/1994 SRINIVAS, G 

D.NO:44-34-11,  NANDAGIRI NAGAR, 

AKKALAPALEM(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36738 AP/117/1999 SRINIVAS, G

29-10-20, DABA GARDENS,LALITHA 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36739 AP/2245/2013 SRINIVAS, G

D.NO. 17-202, PLOT.NO. 217, GANESH SEVA 

SANGAM,SALIGRAMPURAM(P),VISHAKAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36740 AP/1587/2012 SRINIVAS, G

D.NO.44-15-84,SANTOSIMATHA TEMPLE(OPP 

ROAD),GAVARA THATICHETLA 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36741 AP/1800/2011 SRINIVAS, G

FNO: 4F/J, ANAND PRASATHA PARTMENT, SAI 

PRIYA GARDENS, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36742 AP/842/2016 SRINIVAS, J

D.NO. 53-41-49/3, B/H-GREENS ENCLAVE, 

BHANUNAGAR, H B 

COLONY,MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36743 AP/1641/2019 SRINIVAS, K

CHOMPI POST & VILLAGE,ARAKUVALLEY 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36744 AP/2667/2012 SRINIVAS, K.S.

D.NO:-10-16/5,SF-2,QUALITY 

PARADISE,CHINAMUSHIDIVADA 

PATHURU,PENDURHI,NEAR PARADESAMMA 

TEMPLE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36745 AP/500/1985 SRINIVAS, M N

GROUND FLOOR 55-14-105, SRI RAJGURU, NEW 

P&T COLONY,  SEETHAMMA 

DARA,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36746 AP/692/2024 SRINIVAS, M S S

# 44-23-28/B, FLAT NO.301,HEMA 

RESIDENCY,RAILWAY NEW 

COLONY,VISKAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36747 AP/1014/1992 SRINIVAS, M.K 

D.NO:26-1-62, 1ST FLOOR, SUBHADRA 

COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, BOWDARA 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36748 AP/1959/2017 SRINIVAS, N

DR.NO. 20-1-46, MRS AVN COLLEGE 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36749 AP/977/1986 SRINIVAS, N

D.NO-10-28/9,FLAT NO-T1,SRI VENKATA SAI 

RESIDENCY,DURGA 

NAGAR,VEPAGUNTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36750 AP/3637/1999 SRINIVAS, O

H.NO:50-51-12,  TPT COLONY, SITAMMADHARA 

NE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36751 AP/642/1994 SRINIVAS, P 

PLOT 52, SECTOR-II, 

M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36752 AP/895/1989 SRINIVAS, P

D.NO:11-138, MAIN ROAD,  GOPALA 

PATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36753 AP/1312/2020 SRINIVAS, P

D.NO:9-578, NEAR POLICE QUARTERS, VISLAKSHI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36754 AP/529/1997 SRINIVAS, P

D.No:13-6-5, Bhujangarao 

Peta,MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36755 AP/1571/1993 SRINIVAS, R 

H NO:6-15-5, R.N.K RESIDENCY,

EAST POINT COLONY, 

CHINNA WALTAIR, 

VISHAKAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36756 AP/2170/1994 SRINIVAS, S

FLOT NO 4,  RAJ VUDA APRTS.., SECTOR-I,  M.V.P 

COLONY ,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36757 AP/920/2020 SRINIVAS, S

D.NO.38-19-120/1, 4TH FLOOR, T.F-3, JYOTHI 

NAGAR, VENU MADAVA 

RESIDENCY,MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36758 AP/1616/1989 SRINIVAS, T.S.D 

DNO: 8-1-85, FNO:501, MANCHUKNDA'S 

GITHANGALI BUILDING, 

PEDAWALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36759 ap/738/2015 SRINIVAS, V

# 2-2/1,GUDLAVANI PALEM,NEAR SAGAR 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36760 AP/1066/1996 SRINIVAS, V 

D.NO:39-3-37/3, NEAR PRASHANTHI PARK, 

MURALI NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36761 AP/613/2004 SRINIVAS, Y

2-7-108/2, SRI RAM NAGAR 

COLONY,ANAKAPALLEVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36762 AP/645/2005 SRINIVASA APPA RAO, P

D.NO:-10-40-2,OPP:-CITY VIEW 

APARTMENTS,NEAR INDUSIND 

BANK,RAMNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36763 AP/2436/2001 SRINIVASA GANGADHARAM, N1-173/2, NARAVA, PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36764 AP/146/2004 SRINIVASA MURTHY, N

D.NO:50-14-4,  

SEETHAMMAPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36765 AP/451/1985 SRINIVASA MURTHY, S

D.NO:-10-5-81,GROUND FLOOR "A", 

G.N.R.APPARTMENTS, RAM NAGAR 

,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36766 AP/639/2010 SRINIVASA NAIDU, S

D.NO.10-50/1, SAIRAM COLONY, 5TH WARD, 

KOMMADHI, MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36767 AP/3448/2018 SRINIVASA PATRO, V

D.NO.44-25-11-, F.F-1, KRISHNA RESIDENCY, 

AKRUTI ENCLAVE, RLY NEW 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36768 AP/2754/2010 SRINIVASA PRASAD, D

D.NO.45-54-3, FLAT NO.203, KINGS CRYSTAL 

APARTMENT, ABID NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36769 AP/1244/1996 SRINIVASA RAJU, CH 

D.NO:29-44-56, STATE BANK COLONY,DABA 

GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36770 AP/2057/2005 SRINIVASA RAO, A

D.NO.32-11-1/35 F.NO: 4E A BLOCK 

PAWANMIDUNY RESIDENCY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36771 AP/332/1984 SRINIVASA RAO, A 

FNO:408, 'A'BLOCK, M.V.V. APTS, K.R.M. COLONY, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36772 AP/2518/2009 SRINIVASA RAO, B

D.NO:8-30-5/11, TAMIL STREET, CHINNA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36773 AP/350/2015 SRINIVASA RAO, B

DNO: 12-115, BALAJI NAGAR, 

ARILOVA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36774 AP/3378/2010 SRINIVASA RAO, B

H-NO:12-114, BALAJI NAGAR, 

ARILOVA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36775 AP/775/1990 SRINIVASA RAO, B

D.NO:24/157/1/3,FLAT NO:301,SRI BALAJI 

COSTLE,SHIPE YARD LAYOUT,SIMHACHAL 

NAGAR,NEAR OLD GOSHALA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36776 AP/1151/2003 SRINIVASA RAO, B

D.NO.56-37-12,  

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36777 AP/2736/1995 SRINIVASA RAO, B

FLAT NO:502, SRI LAKSHMI NIVAS ANNAPURNA 

NAGAR, SRIHARIPURAM 

MALKAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36778 AP/1605/1998 SRINIVASA RAO, CH 

DNO:15-3-13/A, R.K.RAOPETA, NEELAPU VARI 

STREET,KAKINADA. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36779 AP/2379/2014 SRINIVASA RAO, D

# FLAT NO.108, VIGNESWARA KUSUMAM 

APARTMENT,SRINIVASA NAGAR,MIDHILAPURI 

COLONY,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36780 AP/1084/1989 SRINIVASA RAO, E

D.NO;30-5-39, GR FLOOR, FLAT NO;1, KRISHNA 

GARDENS, DABA GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36781 AP/2325/1994 SRINIVASA RAO, G.B

FLAT NO:-31,32,LAKSHMI NIVAS,B-

BLOOK,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36782 AP/380/1988 SRINIVASA RAO, J 

H.NO.1-107-9/2/3,  SECTOR-8,  MVP 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36783 AP/548/1987 SRINIVASA RAO, K

DR NO.15-7-8, Flat No:304, Balaji Castle, KRISHNA 

NAGAR,MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36784 AP/196/2002 SRINIVASA RAO, K

D.NO;10-7-60, OPP;JEEVAN JYOTHI APPARTMENT, 

RAMNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36785 AP/847/2024 SRINIVASA RAO, K

D.NO:10-113/96, FLAT NO:301, GOVARDHANAM 

APARTMENTS, KISHORE LAYOUT, NEAR SUN 

AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE, SUJATHA 

NAGAR,CHINNAMUSIDIWADA,PENDURTHI VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36786 AP/1309/2019 SRINIVASA RAO, K

D.NO.10-50-20, FLAT NO.303, DOLPHIN HEIGHTS 

APARTMENT,SIRIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36787 AP/112/1960 SRINIVASA RAO, K 

DOOR NO:50-121-20/1, FLAT NO:101,REVATHI 

HILLS, BALAYYA SASTRI LAYOUT, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36788 AP/875/1989 SRINIVASA RAO, K

D.NO:50-1-41/2/1, ASR NAGAR, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36789 AP/1212/1987 SRINIVASA RAO, K 

PLOT 201,  BHARAT APTS, behind 

bazarseethammadhara,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36790 AP/2475/1994 SRINIVASA RAO, K 

FNO: 5C, BLOCK-A, SEADOLL APARTMENT, 

KRISHNA NAGAR, OPP WELCOME 

HOTEL,VISHAKAHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36791 AP/824/2004 SRINIVASA RAO, M

D.NO:22-73-8/5,  SITA RAMA SWAMY TEMPLE 

STREET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36792 AP/448/1987 SRINIVASA RAO, M 

D.NO:309,B BLOCK,BALAJI 99 UPLANDS,WALTAIR 

UPLANDS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36793 AP/882/1989 SRINIVASA RAO, N 

D.NO: 39-22-10/2/3, N.H-16 ROAD, PUNJAB 

HOTEL JUNCTION, KALINGANAGAR, 

MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36794 AP/2135/2014 SRINIVASA RAO, N

H.NO: 29/1 

GEDELAVANIPATE(V),KASHIMIVALASA(P),AMADAL

AVALASA,SRIKAKULAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36795 AP/3292/1995 SRINIVASA RAO, P

FLAT NO:405, AMARAVATHI PLAZA, OPP DIST 

COURTS, CMR ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36796 AP/1543/1999 SRINIVASA RAO, P 

FLAT NO-B,KRANTHI CLASSIC APT,SAI PRIYA 

GARDENCY ,  MADHURA WADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36797 AP/3647/1999 SRINIVASA RAO, P 

D.NO;20-48-6/1, DOWNRELLI ST, 

MRS,A.V.N.COLLEGE ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36798 AP/358/1988 SRINIVASA RAO, P 

D.NO:39.4.12/1/4, SECTOR-4, BHARGHAVA 

ENCLAVE, MURALINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36799 AP/1526/2004 SRINIVASA RAO, P

FLAT NO-501,5TH FLOOR,S.S.ELITE APT,NAGENRA 

COLONY,CHINAMUSHIDIWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36800 AP/2531/1994 SRINIVASA RAO, P 

G-9, RAGHU ENCLAVE, 

LALITHANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36801 AP/922/2005 SRINIVASA RAO, P

D.NO:31-8-31, FF-4, SRIVASTA RESIDENCY, 

ALLIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36802 AP/781/1991 SRINIVASA RAO, R

FLAT NO 304,  D NO 49-54-15/9/2/12, SRI 

GANESH RESIDENCY, RK NAGAGR,  BS LAYOUT,  

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36803 AP/855/2007 SRINIVASA RAO, R

H.NO;38-40-88, MAIN ROAD, 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36804 AP/1967/2007 SRINIVASA RAO, R

D.NO.13/1305, RAJEEVINAGAR,SEC-

II,ARILOVA,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36805 AP/1837/2013 SRINIVASA RAO, R

D.NO. 6-37-5/5, L.V. NAGAR, DRIVERS 

COLONY,OLD GAJUWAKA,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36806 AP/1481/2007 SRINIVASA RAO, S

F.F-2 BRINDAVANI RESIDENCY,CHINTHALA 

PALAM,SAI BHARATTI 

LAYOUT,PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36807 AP/725/2015 SRINIVASA RAO, S

D.NO.46-9-31, RAMALAYAM 

STREET,DONDAPARTHYVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36808 AP/1209/1990 SRINIVASA RAO, S

1-103, BHANA MARUTHI HOUSE, BRTS MAIN 

ROAD, NEAR GOVT JT 

COLLEGE,PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36809 AP/2061/2002 SRINIVASA RAO, S

D.NO:10-13-12/B,  DAMMULAVARI STREET, OPP: 

RAMALAYAM, OLD JAIL ROAD DOWN,  

GOLLALAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36810 AP/1895/1995 SRINIVASA RAO, T 

D.NO:38-36-95/5,SIVA 

NAGAR,MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36811 AP/725/2005 SRINIVASA RAO, T

D.NO;1-1/7, YELLAPUVANIPALEM,  

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36812 AP/784/1991 SRINIVASA RAO, T 

DNO:17-10/1, BANK COLONY, BEHIND MAHILA 

PRAGATHI KENDRAM, 

PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36813 AP/1386/2001 SRINIVASA RAO, U

D.NO:49-28-22/4,  MADHURA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36814 AP/466/2020 SRINIVASA RAO, V

D.NO:15-8-17/1, 

MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36815 AP/1932/1994 SRINIVASA RAO, V

FLAT NO:-305,EAST BLOCK SRI KRISHANA 

RESIDENCY,SIRIGUDI COLONY,YENDADA 

VILLAGE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36816 AP/3386/2010 SRINIVASA RAO, V

D.NO.53-40-25/1, 

MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36817 AP/711/2005 SRINIVASA RAO, V

DNO:4-43-16/A, LAWSONS BAY COLONY, 

PADDAWALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36818 AP/1061/2008 SRINIVASA RAO, V

H-NO:1-24-2, ADHARSA NAGAR, PEDA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36819 AP/1144/2003 SRINIVASA RAO, V

D.NO:4-13, FLAT NO:401, AKHILA CASTLE 

APARTMENTS, DURGA NAGAR-2, 

CHANDRAMPALEM, 

P.M.PALEM(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36820 AP/988/1990 SRINIVASA RAO, V.B.S 

DO.NO.2-6A-36,FLAT NO.311,THEERTHU 

TOWERS,MVP COLONY,SECTOR-20,NEAR PUBLIC 

SCHOOLVIZAG VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36821 AP/332/2003 SRINIVASA RAO, Y

DNO: 2-99, AMMULAPALEM (P), BALIJIPALEM 

(V),SUBBAVARAM (M),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36822 AP/6286/1999 SRINIVASA RAO, Y

D.NO:2-6-56,FISHERS COLONY, SECTOR-9 

M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36823 AP/937/2021 SRINIVASA REDDY, B

D.NO:10-88/7, SAI DURGA NAGAR, RR 

PURAM(PO),VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36824 AP/1179/2004 SRINIVASA REDDY, B

DO.NO. 49-48-24/5, 

SANTHIPURAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36825 AP/1996/2015 SRINIVASA REDDY, CH

DR NO. 62-9-13, 

SRIHARIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36826 AP/860/1991 SRINIVASA REDDY, N.L

D.NO.46-20-78/2,SEERAPUVARI 

STREET,DONDAPARTHY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36827 AP/248/2013 SRINIVASA SASTRY, B # 50-83-7,MADHURANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36828 AP/2386/2022 SRINIVASARAO CH

D.NO. 9-17-8/2,CBM COMPOUND,AMAR NAGAR 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36829 AP/1696/2012 SRINIVASARAO CH

D.NO.3-34/13,FORTUNE ROYAL RESIDENCY,FLAT 

NO.401,4TH 

FLOOR,BAKKANNAPALEM,MODURAWADA,VISAKH

APATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36830 AP/1437/2015 SRINIVASARAO M

FLAT NO.401,AKSHYA GOLD NIRMAN,NEAR 

RYTHU 

BAZAR,NARASIMHANAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36831 AP/2387/2017 SRINIVASARAO S D.NO. 54-07-31/2, ISKATHOTA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36832 AP/491/2006 SRINIVASARAO, B

D.NO;-40-56-44,SANJEEVAYYA  

COLONY,THATICHETLA PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36833 AP/2654/2023 SRINIVASARAO, G

D.NO:134-1,2ND FLOOR,ADARSHA NAGAR,NEAR 

USHODAYA 

JUNCTION,PEDAWALTAIR,VIZIANAGARAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36834 AP/993/2006 SRINIVASARAO, K

D.NO.39-28-66, MAHATH COLONY, 

MARRIPELAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36835 AP/2373/2022 SRINIVASKUMAR A

#50-2-79/1, GANDHI NAGAR, PET COLONY, NEAR 

SUNITHA NURSING HOME, 

SEETHAMMADARA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36836 AP/2393/2022 SRINIVASU D

FLAT NO.301,SISIR MARVEL APARTMENTS, NEAR 

VIVEKANANDA PARK,YENDADAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36837 AP/717/2019 SRINIVASU,, P

D.NO.11-8-37/4, PLAT NO -92 ROAD NO :3A 

DASPALLA HILLS 

,PANDURANGAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36838 AP/867/2016 SRINU K

DR.NO. 22-98, SRINIVASANAGAR, SIMHACHALAM 

POST, WARD NO.72,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36839 AP/1677/2024 SRINU, B

D.NO:1-5, NARSAPURAM VILL., GOVADA 

PO.,CHODAVARAM MDL.,ANAKAPALLI DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36840 AP/1355/1993 SRINU, r

D.NO:-50-50-29/8,FLAT NO:-301,SANKALP 

RESIDENCY,B.S.LAYOUTSEETHAMRNADARA,VISAK

HAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36841 AP/1829/2002 SRINU, V

#38-32-43/1/7D FLAT NO-7,3RD FLOOR.POORNA 

RESIDENCY,PARVATHI 

NAGAR,MARIPALEM,PUNJAB HOTEL 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36842 AP/842/1993 SRIRAMA MURTHY, M.V.B 

H.NO.31-31-23, SAI BABA STREET, DABA 

GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36843 AP/3012/2022 SRIRAMAKRISHNA D

15-1-36/31,PENT HOUSE, RADHA MADHAV 

TOWERS, DASPALLA HILLS, MAHARANI 

PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36844 AP/2216/2012 SRIRAMULU, J

D.NO.14-322,LAXMI 

NAGAR,GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36845 AP/1130/2020 SRITEJA, T

D.NO.3-3-86, DAKHINA MURTHY STREET, 

K.AGRAHARAM,AMALAPURAM,E.G.DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36846 AP/1506/2021 SRIVALLI, P

D.NO:29-42-15, PRAKASARAO PETA, SBI 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36847 AP/4798/1999 SRIVANI, D 

H.NO.1-11-10, F-7, PRINCE APARTMENT, 

LAKSHMINAGAR 10TH COMPLEX, 

SIVAJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36848 AP/3407/2024 SRIVATSA VIDYA SAGAR, P

H.NO:8-101/34, F.NO:406, RAGHAVENDRA 

RESIDENCY, GOLLAVILLIVANI 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36849 AP/547/2021 SRIVENKAT, B

D.NO.3-171/3, BOLLISETTIVARI 

TOTABICCAVOLUEAST GODAVARI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36850 AP/2265/2017 SRUJAN, V.V.

M4, JEWEL APARTMENTS, PEDDA 

RUSHIKONDA,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36851 AP/2508/2024 SRUJANA, B

D.NO:16-14-448, AMG ROAD, 

DIBBALAPALEM,YELESWARAM,KAKINADA DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36852 AP/1861/1994 SUBADRADEVI, G 

FNO: 402, S.S.CLASSIC APARMENTS, EAST POINT 

COLONY,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36853 AP/2371/2022 SUBASH T

F.NO. 302, FOURTH FLOOR, SWANANDA BHAVAN, 

PRASANTHI NAGAR, 

PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36854 AP/1748/2021 SUBASHCHANDRA K.S.V.

PLOT NO:119, SECTOR-8, M.V.P 

COLONY,VISKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36855 AP/2335/2015 SUBBA LAKSHMI, D

FLAT NO. 402, GRAND ENCLAVE, DR.NO. 54-11-

44/24, NEAR KRISHNA COLLEGE, H.B.COLONY 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36856 AP/2185/1998 SUBBA RAO, B 

DNO:55-45-4/2/1, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36857 AP/2646/1993 SUBBA RAO, G 

PADMINI VILLA-6-8,OPP CENTURY 

CLUB,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36858 AP/589/2012 SUBBA RAO, G.V.

# 37-11-105, PATTABHI REDDY GARDENS, NGGOS 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36859 AP/1634/2021 SUBBA RAO, S

D.NO:9-11-8/13, OPP:SIVAJIPARK, 

?SIVAJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36860 AP/1506/2002 SUBBA RAO, V

D.NO: 40-60-193, JAYA PRAKASH NAGAR, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36861 AP/906/1992 SUBBA RAO, V

D.NO:-9-9-127/16,VENKATA SAI NILAYAM,RAJIV 

NAGAR,SIVAJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36862 AP/453/2008 SUBBA REDDY, P

D.NO;4-43-17, FLATNO;504,VENKATAGIRI VILLA, 

GANDHI CENTER, 

PEDAWALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36863 AP/726/2002 SUBBA REDDY, V

D.NO:29-33-3, OLD JAIL ROAD, GOLLALA 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36864 AP/1457/1991 SUBBA REDDY, Y.V 

D.NO;9-34-3, PITHAPURAM 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36865 AP/3029/2022 SUBBARAO J

9-47-32,DEEKSHITHA RESIDENCY, SFI, VAIBGHAV 

NAGAR, MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36866 AP/507/1991 SUBBI REDDY, S DNO: 48-3-6, SRINAGAR,VISHAKAPATNAM.` VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36867 AP/2103/1993 SUBHASH PATNAIK, C.V

MIG;307, MITHILAPURI VUDA COLONY, PM 

PALEM(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36868 AP/350/2008 SUBHASHINI SOWBHAGYAMMA, K

K.S.R THOTA,MARUTI ENCLAVE,FLAT NO-

202,ELURU. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36869 AP/981/2018 SUBHASHINI, A

FALT.NO.FF4, AMRUTHA ENCLAVE, MADHURA 

NAGAR,SEETHAMAPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36870 AP/1834/2002 SUBHASHINI, M

H-NO:43-1-22, DHOBI LANE, RAILWAY NEW 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM . VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36871 AP/948/1996 SUBRAHMANNESWARA RAO, T.V 

D.NO:49-48-24A, FLAT NO.302 NGGAS 

COLONY,BETHANEY 

CASTLE,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36872 AP/304/1978 SUBRAHMANYA SHANKAR, K H.NO.10-7-2/4, RAM NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36873 AP/762/1993 SUBRAHMANYAM MADHAV, M 

D-NO:50-80-1, 

FNO:501,SHANTIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36874 AP/2417/2012 SUBRAHMANYAM NAIDU, P.V.

# 36-91-56,RAVINDRA 

NAGAR,KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36875 AP/962/2020 SUBRAHMANYAM, CH S S

D.NO: 9-32/9, FF-1,KALYANS SETTARAMA 

RESIDENCY, NETAJI STREET,PITAPURAM 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36876 AP/49/2005 SUBRAHMANYAM, D

D.NO:36-79-4/2, REDDY 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36877 AP/927/2023 SUBRAHMANYAM, D

43-21-21, V.R. NAGAR, 

DONDAPARTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36878 AP/1181/1986 SUBRAHMANYAM, G 

D.NO:45-35-26/1, SRI SAI RESIDENCY, 

JAGANNDHAPURAM, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36879 AP/716/1988 SUBRAHMANYAM, P.T.M MIG-238, MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36880 AP/897/2024 SUBRAHMANYAM, R

D.NO:8-1-100,2nd Floor,7th Portion,Chinnawaltair 

Down,Old Cbi JunctionVISAKHAPATNAM 

VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36881 AP/999/2002 SUBRAHMANYESWARA RAO, V

D.NO.36-90-25, SRINAGAR,  

KANCHERLAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36882 AP/30/1987 SUBRAMANIAM, D.V 

DO.NO. 15-7-3/4, JAYANTY ENCLAVE, FLAT NO. 

202, MAHARANIPET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36883 AP/525/1997 SUBRAMANYA SARMA, P.S.V 

D.NO: 1-106-11, GROUND FLOOR LIG-40,SECTOR-

8 MVP COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36884 AP/1713/2015 SUBRAMANYAM, K.R.J.V.

46-18-8, PRASANTHISADAN, F4, 

DONDAPARTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36885 AP/1390/2006 SUDARSANA RAO, D

D.NO: 36-93-274/1, INDIRANAGAR-V, 

KANCHARAPATRAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36886 AP/1674/2012 SUDARSANABABU, B

D.NO.29-2-38/2,GOLLALAPALEM,OPP.VETARNARY 

HOSPITAL,NEAR DIST COURT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36887 AP/116/2003 SUDHA RANI, C

DNO: 50-24-4, (G.F), T.P.T 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36888 AP/337/2008 SUDHA RANI, K

D NO:28-60-7/1, KANTHI RH COLONY, VADLAPUDI 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36889 AP/1329/2008 SUDHA RANI, P

D.NO.17-21-4, UPPER RELLI STREET, A.V.N. 

COLLEGE ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36890 AP/718/2011 SUDHA RANI, V

H-NO:57-24-85/1, 2ND FLOOR, 

THUMMADAPALEM, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36891 AP/961/2006 SUDHA, M.V.S.S.N.

DNO:8-4-61/2, PRASHANTHI TOWERS, F-2, 

PRASHANTHI NAGAR, 

SIVAJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36892 AP/1818/2001 SUDHAKAR RAO, A

FLAT NO.705, Gayatri Towers, Doctors 

Colony,Pedawaltair,Visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36893 AP/2085/2011 SUDHAKAR, A

D.NO;45-1-8/18/2, MTC 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36894 AP/972/2020 SUDHAKAR, B

D.NO.17-60, DUDDI VEEDHI, CHODAVARAM 

(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36895 AP/1228/2011 SUDHAKAR, G

D.NO.37-10-187, EAST MURALI NAGAR , AYYAPPA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36896 AP/823/1998 SUDHAKAR, S 

FLAT NO-402,SAI KPL RESIDENCY,NEAR POST 

OFFICE,VISALAKSHI NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36897 AP/632/1997 SUDHAKARA REDDY, B 

D.NO:14-33-37/13, RAMALAKSHMI COLONY, 

MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36898 AP/175/1999 SUDHEER REDDY, S 

FNO:402, SARADA TOWERS, FACOR LAYOUT, RAM 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36899 AP/2040/2017 SUDHESTNA CHOWDARY, M

D.NO. 3-87, ADARSHANAGAR, OLD DAIRY 

FARM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36900 AP/1715/2016 SUDHIRU, V.V.

D.NO.1-83-19/3, SECTOR-3,MVP COLONY,OPP SBI 

LIFE INSURANCE, DOUBLE 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36901 AP/57/1986 SUGUNA T

D.No:30-7-17, 5th Floor, Ranga Street, 

DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36902 AP/757/2005 SUHASINI, B

D.NO:51-10-10/2, 

NAKKAVANIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36903 AP/1429/2021 SUJANI, B

D.NO:50-45-2/7, FLAT NO:405,Shiridisai 

appt.SEETHAMADHARAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36904 AP/1073/2019 SUJANI, K

FLAT NO.104, PRASHANT 

NILAYAM,PANDURANGAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNA

M, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36905 AP/1563/2023 SUJATA P

PLOT NO:67, REVENUE COLONY, VISALAKSHI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36906 AP/1612/2009 SUJATA, Y

PLOT-201, 

M.V.V.TOWERS,B.S.LAYOUT,SEETHAMMADHARA,

VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36907 AP/2778/2012 SUJATHA, B

# 20-128,GANAPATI 

NAGAR,GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36908 AP/2650/1994 SUJATHA, K 

45-57-10/1/1,NARASIMHA 

NAGAR,AKKAYYAPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36909 AP/369/1984 SUJATHA, S 

D.NO-18-115,GF-1, SS TOWERS, LAST BUS STOP, 

PM PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36910 AP/493/1994 SUJATHA, Y

H.NO;45-54-3/1/1, 3rd LANE BALAJI RESIDENCY, 

ABID NAGAR, AKKAYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36911 AP/3548/2022 SUKANYA D

M. SUKANYA, 312, JAGANNATH SKY GARDENS, 

BLOCK-B, 3RD FLOOR, AH-45, OPP AUDI CAR 

SERVICE CENTER, KOTTVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36912 AP/755/2009 SUKANYA PRIYA, S

H.NO.65-1-201/A,B.G.M.PATHRUDU 

COLONY,MALKAPURAM POST,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36913 AP/925/2007 SUKANYA, D

D.NO.8-44-15,  OLD CBI DOWN,  

CHINNAWALTAIRE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36914 AP/1354/2001 SUKAPATLA PADMALATHA, I

PLOT NO. 5, DO.NO. 2-13-8/21(1), SECTOR -9, 

M.V.P. COLONYVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36915 AP/1563/1991 SUKUMAR RAO, P

H.NO:49-50-7/4,  FLAT NO: S1,  SRI NARASIMHA 

TOWERS,  SANTHIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36916 AP/93/2017 SUMA HARIKA, N

PNO:64, OPP: AMUL GO DOWN DOCTORS 

COLONY, RDNO:3, 

SEETHAMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36917 AP/2755/2022 SUMACHAITANYA B

FLAT NO:210, MK ARENA, SIRI GUDI 

NAGAR,YENDADA,VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36918 AP/1601/2010 SUMASRI, Y.K.

D.NO.50-1-

40/22,A.P.S.E.B.COLONY,SEETHAMMADHARA,VIS

AKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36919 AP/840/1989 SUMATHI, D.J 

9-35-8,HIS HOME,PITHAPURAM 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36920 AP/945/2024 SUMITHA, A

50-95-4/10A, ASR NAGAR  2ND LINE, APSEB 

COLONY,  

SEETHAMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatna

m VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36921 AP/1809/2000 SUNADH, B

D.NO:50-50-28/1, B.S LAYOUT, T.P.T.COLONY, 

SITHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36922 AP/283/2018 SUNAINA DEVI, S.V.

D.NO. 47-7-10/3, 4TH LANE, NEAR NEHRU 

BAZAAR, DWARAKANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36923 AP/1668/1993 SUNANDA KUMARI, D.L

H-NO:60-17-6, PRAKASH NAGAR, 

MALKAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36924 AP/934/2016 SUNANDA, D.R.S

D.NO. 13-2-3/B, ANTHONY 

NAGAR,MAHARANIPETA (PO),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36925 AP/301/1984 SUNANDA, P

FLAT NO:GF-4, H-NO:54-11-14/4, MAHALAKSHMI 

ENCLAVE, NEAR KRISHNA COLLEGE, 

ISUKATHOTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36926 AP/924/1989 SUNDARI, A 

FLAT NO.309, BHAVYAS ANANDAM,NIZAMPET 

ROADHYDERABAD VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36927 AP/1436/2017 SUNDARI, A.L.

D.NO . 10-53-278, LIG-VI/4, NEHRUNAGAR 

RAMNAGAR AREAVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36928 AP/2372/1994 SUNDER SRINIVAS, D

MIG-1B-82, SECTOR-9, 

M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36929 AP/794/2016 SUNEEL, M

D.NO. 5-182/2, 

VIVEKANANDANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36930 AP/2929/1994 SUNEELA, N 

D.NO: 50-121-61/2, GF-2, MADHURIHOUSE 

B.S.LAYOUT, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36931 AP/210/2021 SUNEELA, S

MIG-141, VUDA PHASE-II, GANDHI NAGAR, 

PEDAGANTYADA,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36932 AP/1814/2014 SUNEETHA, A D.NO.10-09-27,RAM NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36933 AP/1332/2021 SUNEETHA, D

D.NO:1-1-21, KOTHA 

VENKOJIPALEM,H.B.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAMVIS

AKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36934 AP/1404/2019 SUNEETHA, G

D.NO.9-5-

21/4,PEETHALAVANIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36935 AP/364/2020 SUNEETHA, K

FLAT NO:503, JK SAI TOWERS, MTC PALEM, 

BEHIND ANDHRA JYOTHI PRESS, NEAR PORT 

HOSPITAL,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36936 AP/2611/2009 SUNEETHA, P

FALT NO:5,FIRST FLOOR,ESWAR 

ESTASIS,SUBBALAKSHMI VAGAN,RAILWAY NEW 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36937 AP/1438/2021 SUNEETNA, A

6-106, RH COLONY, POTHINAMALLAYYAPALEM, 

PINCODE: 

530041VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36938 AP/1012/2024 SUNIL KUMAR, N

50-121/53/20, MADHURI HILLS APARTMENT, B.S 

LAYOUT,SEETHAMMADARAVISAKHAPATNAMVISA

KHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36939 AP/2747/1995 SUNIL REDDY, K

402,  RUPA RESIDENCY, ENDADA, APIIC 

AREA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36940 AP/925/2023 SUNIL, M

SBI COLONY, QUTAR NO:12, 

PEDAWALTAIR,VISAKHAPTNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36941 AP/471/2017 SUNIL, V

BLOCK.NO. 689/D, RAILWAY QUARTERS, OPP 28 

BUS STOP, THATICHETTAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36942 AP/892/2008 SUNITHA RANI, J

D.NO.26-1-19, CHAITANYANAGAR, OLD 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36943 AP/2156/2015 SUNITHA, M

# 6-179, FLAT NO. 203, SRI MANJUNADHA I CON 

APART, NEAR 100 FT ROAD, SAI PRIYA GARDENS, 

PM PALEM,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36944 AP/5626/1999 SUNITHA, P

H.NO 10-50-60/5, 2ND FLOOR, WALTAIR MAIN 

ROAD,NEAR SEUEN HILLS 

HOSPITAL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36945 AP/861/2024 SUNITHA, P

FLAT: 301, 3RD FLOOR, TATA SKY BUILDING, RK 

NAGAR, NEAR RTC 

COMPLEX,SRIKAKULAMsrikakulam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36946 AP/2964/2022 SUPRIYA B

D.NO:3-47, GOWTHAVARAM VILLAGE,RACHERLA 

MANDAL,PRAKASAM DIST., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36947 AP/1186/2020 SUPRIYA, B

D.NO.17-442, 

MOGALUKOTTURU,SOMPETA,SRIKAKULAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36948 AP/3420/2022 SUREKHA A

D.NO:11-2, 

RAMPURAM(VIL),PENDURTHI(MD),VISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36949 AP/2797/2022 SUREKHA V

FLAT NO:104, SRI NILIYAM APARTMENTS, GANESH 

NAGAR,VADLAPUDI,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36950 AP/173/1999 SUREKHA, A 

DNO: 74-32-2-5/2, SAI SRI LAKSHMI NAGAR, 

DHANAKULA KALYANAM 

MANDAPAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36951 AP/1561/2005 SUREKHA, B

DO.NO.49-48-16/4,N.G.G.O'S 

COLONYVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36952 AP/883/2011 SUREKHA, K

D.NO:5-156/12/7, G.F 101 ARKA GANAPATHI 

VILLAS TEACHERS LAYOUT SUJATHA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36953 AP/1945/2024 SUREKHA, T

D.NO:4-7-34/A, MIRIYAL 

COLONY,ANAKAPALLI,ANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36954 AP/893/1989 SURESH BABU, P 

D.NO:37-10-194/1, AYYAPPA NAGAR, SECTOR-8, 

AYYAPA NAGAR, MURALI NAGAR 

EAST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36955 AP/1282/2008 SURESH BABU, V

FLOT NO 301, V.R TOWERS, PRASHANTHI 

NAGAR,Peda WaltairVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36956 AP/3661/1999 SURESH KUMAR, A 

DOOR.NO. 14-6/1, FLAT NO:201 LALITHA 

TOWERS,T.I DARILOVAVISAKHAPATNAM . VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36957 AP/845/2010 SURESH KUMAR, B

D.NO.16-155, NEAR SHIRDI SAI VIDYA VIHAR, 

SRINIVAS NAGAR, SIMHACHALAM 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36958 AP/2562/2015 SURESH KUMAR, D

FLAT.NO.304, CITY PARADISE-2 

APARTMENTS,CHITANYA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36959 AP/1014/2023 SURESH KUMAR, G

D.NO:22-65-15/1, JANGALAVARI STREET, KURPAM 

MARKET, TOWN 

HALL,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36960 AP/275/1990 SURESH KUMAR, K

D.NO:54-12-17-1/8, BHANUNAGAR, NEAR 

DR.V.S.KRISHNA COLLEGE, MADDIPALEM, SAI 

SRINIVAS SADAN,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36961 AP/1125/2019 SURESH KUMAR, K

D.NO.1-40, GULLIPADU VILLAGE,NAKKAPALLI 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36962 AP/587/1991 SURESH KUMAR, K.S 

D.NO.4-69-9/1/11,FLAT NO:303, SAISAMPTH 

TOWERS, OPP.SHANTI ASHRAMAM, LAWSON'S 

BAY COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36963 AP/888/1993 SURESH KUMAR, K.V 

D.NO: 18-25-14, 

KOTHASALIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36964 AP/826/2014 SURESH KUMAR, P

# 9-20-17,POTHINA APPNA 

ST.,KOTHAPETA,VIJAYAWADA. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36965 AP/449/2016 SURESH KUMAR, S

D.NO.44-5-7/18,SAI SRAVANTHI 

ELEGENCE,503,FORTH FLOOR,THATICHETLA 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36966 AP/1424/2000 SURESH KUMAR, V HIG-II-116, SAGAR NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36967 AP/1793/2001 SURESH KUMAR, V

49-54-4/2,FLATNO;E HIGH PLACE APPARTMENT,  

BALAYYASASTRY LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36968 AP/143/2016 SURESH REDDY, D

HNO.50-111-5, T.P.T. COLONY, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36969 AP/1380/2023 SURESH S

17-13A-103/7, KODIPANDALA VEEDHI,A.U.N 

COLLEGE BACK SIDE,VISKAHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36970 AP/3400/2022 SURESH V

D.NO:23-72/1, BOTTAVANIPALEM, 

MADHURAWADA,VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36971 AP/1167/2019 SURESH, A

D.NO.4-124, PORLUPALEM (P), CHEEMALAPALLI 

(V),PENDURTHI (M),VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36972 AP/2406/1995 SURESH, B

D.NO:-10-12-6/19,FLAT NO:-113,SAI TOWERS-

2,REONAM GARDEN,RAMA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36973 AP/449/2021 SURESH, B

1-121, P.KANNAPURAM MAIN ROAD,DWARAKA 

TIRUMALA(M),WEST GODAVARI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36974 AP/694/1997 SURESH, J.V.G 

D.NO:1-68-26/1/1, 

PLOT NO.107,  SECTOR II, 

M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36975 AP/1873/2021 SURESH, L

3-125, MUKUNDAPURAM,  GOVINDIA 

PURAM(PO),SANTHAKAVITI(MD),SRIKAKULAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36976 AP/1010/2006 SURESH, M

D.NO 31-1-46 SOUTH JAIL ROAD NEAR 

CALVAREBAPTST CHURCH 

ALLIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36977 AP/706/2024 SURESH, V

# 6-15-17/3,FLAT NO.203,KURELLA KUNJ,EAST 

POINT 

COLONY,CHINAWALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAK

HAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36978 AP/3020/2022 SURESHBABU P

PLOT NO:57&58, SF2, DATLA NIVAS, 

VIVEKANANDA NAGAR, 

YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36979 AP/616/1987 SURESHCHANDRA REDDY, J

4-69-28/1, II FLOOR, LAWSONS BAY 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36980 AP/1879/2021 SURESHKUMAR K

D.NO:1-193, 

THANDEMVALASA(VILL&PO),SRIKAKULAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36981 AP/1245/1991 SURI BABU, D 

DNO:1-112-12, LIG-12, SECTOR-8, 

M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36982 AP/1346/2005 SURI BABU, J

D.NO;16-165,NEAR SIVALAYAM, RAJAJIMARG, 

PRAHALADAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36983 AP/1611/2015 SURI BABU, N

D.NO.9-

61/1,RAMPURAM(V),PENDURTHI(M),VISAKHAPAT

NAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36984 AP/659/2011 SURI BABU, N

D.NO.2-46, GUDLAVANIPALEM, SAGAR 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36985 AP/1886/1991 SURI BABU, P

MIG 175,  FLOT NO 3, KALINGA HOUSE, L B 

COLONY ,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36986 AP/936/2024 SURI, P

2-99, MAJJI 

RAMUDUPETA(VI),REGIDIMAMADALAVALASA(MD

),VIZIANAGARM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36987 AP/678/2019 SURYA ,, V

D.NO.4-13, FLAT NO;401, AKHILA CASTLE 

APARTMENTS, DURGA NAGR-2, CHANDRAPALEM, 

P.MPALEM(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36988 AP/911/1993 SURYA BAPI RAJU, M 

2-46-5,PLOT NO-74 AU,SECTOR-11, 

M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36989 AP/137/2018 SURYA KIRAN, G

FLAT NO 502, SSVL ENCLAVE 4TH LANE 

,PADMAVATHI NAGAR 

,VEPAGUNTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36990 AP/19/1987 SURYA MOHAN, N

FLAT NO:203, EAST COUST RESIDENCY ROCKDALE 

LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36991 AP/2644/2022 SURYA P

GF-2, FIRST FLOOR, ROHIT ARCADE, SANDEEPINI 

NAGAR, BEHIND DURGA MATA TEMPLE, 

ENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36992 AP/17/2000 SURYA PRABHA, D

D.NO.7-5-94, SAI BABA TEMPLE, PANDURANGA 

PURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36993 AP/1582/2021 SURYA PRABHA, J

FLAT NO:401, GODAVARI PROJECTS, 

AGANAMPUDI,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNA

M VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36994 AP/2867/2024 SURYA PRABHA, M

FLAT NO:101, SAI SURYA RESIDENCY, NEAR 

NOVOTEL,CENTURY CLUB 

JN.VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36995 AP/1777/2019 SURYA PRAKASA RAO, N

D.NO.9-7-22/1, SRI SAI KRISHNA ENCLAVE, NEAR 6 

TAP JN,SIVAJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



36996 AP/3685/1999 SURYA PRAKASA RAO, Y.R 

H.NO;11-29-58,  SMITH 

ST,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36997 AP/1870/2017 SURYA PRAKASH RAO, T

C-201, JEEVAN VISAKHA APRTS, MMTC COLONY, 

SEETHAMMADARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36998 AP/553/2001 SURYA PRAKASH RAO, V

FLAT NO:4,SARAJINI COURTS 

APPARTMENT,RAMUJOGI PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM 

. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

36999 AP/125/2005 SURYA PRAKASH, B.V.

D.NO.7-9-13,  PANTHULUGARI MEDA,  OLD 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37000 AP/690/2000 SURYA PRAKASH, p

H-NO:39-21-16/2/2, SANKAR NAGAR, 

MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37001 AP/2019/2004 SURYA PRAKASH, S.V

2F-1, RATNA RESIDENCY, B-BLOCK, CAR SHED JN, 

P.M.PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37002 AP/266/2019 SURYA PRASADA RAO, K

D.NO.17-42, KRANTHI NAGAR, OLD DAIRY FORM 

(POST), MUDASARLOVA 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37003 AP/2953/2016 SURYA RAO, A

39-8-36/5/8, BHASKARA RESIDENCY, MURALI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37004 ap/2918/2017 SURYA RAO, G

DR.NO:6-81 VENKATAPURAM KOTHURU, 

SRIRAMAPURAM (NEAR),PAYAKARAOPETA 

(MDL),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37005 AP/1519/1991 SURYA RAO, G 

D.NO.9-13, MADHURA WADA, 

GVMC,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37006 AP/285/1984 SURYA RAO, K.V 

DO.NO. 4-69-10/6, FLAT NO. 401, SSV VASISTA 

APARTMENTVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37007 AP/1149/2023 SURYA SRIKANTH, P.V

PLOT NO:54, LEMARTHI BLOCK EDULAPAKA 

PARAVADA,E BONANGI  

PARAVADA(MD),VISKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37008 AP/1472/2009 SURYA TARANI, P

G-7,PALLAVI ENCLAVE,NEAR SHAADHI KHANA,AK 

KAYPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37009 AP/1971/2024 SURYA TEJA, L

MANDAVARI STREET, NEAR KRISHNAVENI TALENT 

SCHOOL, HNR ARCADE, 3RD FLOOR, NADKOTHA 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37010 AP/2142/2018 SURYAKALAVATHI K

DO.NO.50-75-17,GANESH 

NAGAR,SEETHAMMAPETAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37011 AP/1470/2016 SURYAKUMARI, S

DNO:30-12-14/15, FNO:204,GAJANANA 

APARTMENTS, OPP.OLD PRICE LODGE,RANGA 

STREET, DABA GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37012 AP/2331/2001 SURYAM, CH

D NO 35-39-22,  DAYANANNDA NAGAR, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37013 AP/2699/2001 SURYANARAYANA MURTHY, P

6-16-2,  CHAINULUS ARCADE ,EAST POINT 

COLONY CHINA WALTAIR ,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37014 AP/264/2008 SURYANARAYANA MURTHY, P.S.

D.NO.49-31-2/3, FLAT NO:3 KRISHNA 

RESIDENCY,MADHURA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37015 AP/2002/1993 SURYANARAYANA MURTY, R

50-1-40/14/2:SRI DEVI RSIDENCY,APSEB 

COLONY,SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37016 AP/413/1984 SURYANARAYANA RAJU, B.S 

H-NO:11-9-7, ROAD NO:1C, PLOT NO-84, 

DASAPALLA HILLS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37017 AP/1850/1995 SURYANARAYANA SEKHAR, CH

PLOT-206, SEETHA TOWERS, FALOR LAYOUTRAM 

NAGAR Po.,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37018 AP/1616/2021 SURYANARAYANA V

FLAT NO:5E, BEACH CASTLE APARTMENT, DUTCH 

LAYOUT, BEACH 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPTNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37019 AP/1054/1995 SURYANARAYANA, A 

RAMPURAM,PENDURTHI 

MANDAL,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37020 AP/1715/1993 SURYANARAYANA, A 

JHIMMARAJUPETA(POST&VILLAGE),ATCHUTHAPU

RAM M,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37021 AP/355/1986 SURYANARAYANA, A.V 

D.No:A9-33-37/3, RAMKRISHNA 

NAGAR,Akkayyapalem S.OVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37022 AP/2932/2002 SURYANARAYANA, CH.

GUDIVADA(P&V)BHOGAPURAM(MD),VIZIANAGAR

AM(DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37023 AP/703/2021 SURYANARAYANA, N

H.NO.6-244/1,PLOT NO.117,SRISAINAGAR,OPO. 

OLD GOSALA,SIMHACHALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37024 AP/407/2015 SURYANARAYANA, P

DO.NO. 44-24-8, FLAT NO. 202,IMAM'S EMPIRE, 

OPP: MUNICIPAL SCHOOL, RLY. NEW 

COLONYVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37025 AP/341/2006 SURYANARAYANA, P

D.NO.30-75-1/6, FLAT NO.F-1,  SRINIDHI 

RESIDENCY,VDLAPUDI, NEAR GANDHI 

BOMMA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37026 AP/1088/2006 SURYANARAYANA, P.CH.

D.NO:14-12-10, NIDANAMDODDI, REDDY 

ADINARAYANA STREET,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37027 AP/1322/2001 SURYANARAYANA, R

H.NO:7-62,  RAMPURAM 

VILLAGE,PENDURTHI(M),VISAKHAPATNAM (DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37028 AP/959/2007 SURYANARAYANA, R D.NO:54-5-34, ISUKATHOTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37029 AP/566/2006 SURYANARAYANA, U

D.NO.2-138A, NEAR PAIDIMAMBA COLONY, 

VEPAGUNTA(V&P), GVMC 94TH 

WARD,PENDURTHI(MD).VISAKHAPATNAM (DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37030 AP/3155/2022 SURYAPRAKASH A

D.NO.43-22-6/A, ISSAC RESIDENCY, SF-2, 

VENKATA RAJU NAGAR, T.S.N COLONY, 

DONDAPARTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37031 AP/1084/2022 SURYARAO S

DR.NO-40-2-65 SANTHI NAGAR-II 

SALAGRAMAPURAM (P),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37032 AP/3095/2016 SURYATEJ, V

D.NO.9-7-20/16,SIVAJI PALEM,6 TAPS 

JUCTION,SIVAJI PALAM,LAWSONS BAY COLONY 

P.O,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37033 AP/2926/2002 SUSEELA DEVI, CH

DNO:7-10-39/3, FNO:201, MANIKANTA 

VENKATESWARA RESIDENCY, OPP: TO A.V.OUT 

GATE, KALYAN NAGAR,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37034 AP/954/2023 SUSEELA JYOTHI, S

D.NO.39-7-

39RAMVENKATNIVASFLATNO.201NEARNRFUNCTI

ONHALLMURALINAGAR VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37035 AP/1459/2002 SUSEELA, G

DOOR.NO:71-31-1308,  KAKARALOVA, 

JAIANDRACOLONY,  

GANDHIGRAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37036 AP/3290/2012 SUSEELA, S

BAGHSING NAGAR,ARILOVA,D.NO.15.391/3, 

arilovaVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37037 AP/840/2004 SUSHEELA, M

D.NO:39-7-55, STREET NO:7, MURLINAGAR, 

BURMA COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37038 AP/2520/2015 SUSHIL DEVADAS SHANKAR 

DNO:11-2-12/6,DARAPALLA 

HILLS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37039 AP/1232/2011 SUSHMA, S

FNO: 101, ALKSHMI SWATHI RESIDENCY, 

AMBEDKAR NAGAR 

SEETHAMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37040 AP/1844/2012 SUVARANA SWATHI PATNAIK, J

D.NO.45-43A-24, SRINIVAS NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37041 AP/1445/2003 SUVARNA RAJU, N

H-NO:40-52-60,SANJAY 

NAGAR,SALAGRAMPURAM; (P)VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37042 AP/1458/2012 SWAMI SHAKER, B

MIG.2/87,SECTOR-

6,M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37043 AP/2952/2022 SWAMIRAJKUMAR P

18-77-38, LIG-446, NEAR WATER TANK 3RD LEFT, 

HB COLONY, 

PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37044 AP/767/1997 SWAMY, S.V.R.S

DOOR NO:39-33-34,  MIG-34, 

MADHAVADHARA(P), VUDA 

COLONY,MARRIPALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37045 AP/966/2023 SWAPNA PRIYA, S

D.NO:45-58-17/3, NARASIMHA NAGAR, NEAR 

RYTHU 

BAZAAR,SALIGRAMPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37046 AP/1246/2023 SWAPNA, D

Q.NO:68/B, SECTOR-1, UKKUNAGARAM, STEEL 

PLANT,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37047 AP/1346/2023 SWAPNARANI, M

D.NO:11-1-2/4, KAILASH NAGAR, 

OPP:SHIVALAYAM,OLD 

GAJUWAKA,VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37048 AP/222/2023 SWARNA B

50-15-13/1, SEETHAMMAPETA JN., BACKSIDE OF 

DURGAGANAPATHI 

TEMPLE,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37049 AP/1587/2019 SWARNA GOWRIMANI, CH

D.NO.39-9-9/2/5, SF-1, GMR RESIDENCY, TENNETI 

NAGAR,MADHAWADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37050 AP/1829/2022 SWAROOPRAJ S

FLAT NO.C21, LAKSHMI NIVASAM,  BAPUJI 

NAGAR, BIRLA 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37051 AP/1924/2019 SWATANTRA KUMAR, G

D.NO.4-107,NARASINGABILLI(V),KASIMKOTA 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37052 AP/1249/2013 SWATANTRAVANI 

FLAT NO. 511, SWAN BRUNDAVAN APARTMENT, 

BORAVANIPALEM, OPP: DUMPING YARD 

ROAD,MARIKAVALASAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37053 AP/2637/2018 SWATHI LAKSHMI, G

H.NO.50-2-81/1, GANDHI NAGAR, NEAR SUNITHA 

NURSING HOME, P&T 

COLONY,SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37054 AP/983/2023 SWATHI LATHA, L

49-47-14/2, 

SANTHIPURAM,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37055 AP/1678/2021 SWATHI P

D.NO:37-6-69/1, BALAJI NAGAR, MURALI NAGAR 

EAST,VISAKAHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37056 AP/2537/2022 SWATHI S.N.L.S

FLAT NO.502, BRAVESBYPATHI BHAVAN, 

ABIDNAGAR OPP SHADIKANA, 

AKKAYAPALEMAKKAYAPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37057 AP/938/2016 SWATHI SOWJANYA, R H.NO. 4/153, VEPAGUNTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37058 AP/825/2021 SWATHI, B

D.NO.2-104, HOUSING 

COLONY,VELLANKI(V),Anandapuram 

(Mandal)VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37059 AP/2756/2023 SWATHI, D

14-33-15, VIKAS 

NAGAR,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37060 AP/910/2007 SWATHI, G

D.NO:29-14-42,  VISWANADHAM 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37061 AP/2001/2019 SWATHI, P

D.NO.49-35-35, 2nd FLOOR, NGGOs COLONY, 

AKKAYYAPALEMVISAKHPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM

, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37062 AP/1665/2021 SWATHIRATAN J

FLAT NO;402, PLATINUM PARADISE APARTMENT, 

VIVEKANANDA NAGAR,YENDADA,VISAKHAPTNAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37063 AP/806/2024 SWATHY, E

A-5, 4TH FLOOR, MAURYA CHAMBERS, MURALI 

NAGAR JN, NH-5, BIRLA 

STOP,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37064 AP/960/2012 SWETHA, A.S.K.

H-NO:1-24-2, ADHARSA NAGAR, PEDA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37065 AP/588/2016 SWETHA, N H.NO: 9-7-23/1, SIVAJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37066 AP/2697/2003 SYAM   BABU, M

D.NO:8-55-3, GI-1, SAIARCADE, NETAJI 

STREET,CHINAWALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37067 AP/164/2005 SYAM BABU, P

D.No:31-34-4/1 

BANGARMPNETHA,ALLIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37068 AP/1718/2001 SYAM KUMAR, R

DNO: 20-80-7, GOLLA VEEDHI, NEAR 

A.V.N.COLLEGE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37069 AP/2453/2005 SYAM SUNDAR RAO, E

H-NO:46-5-3, PULIVARI STREET, 

DONDAPARTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37070 AP/112/1976 SYAM SUNDARA RAO, CH 

MUKTA NILAYAM, PLOT NO;LIG-2/22, 

DOOR.NO;39-33-133/1, MADHAVADHARAVADA 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37071 AP/435-A/1982 SYAMA SUNDARI, Y

D.NO:15-14-15/3, 1ST FLOOR, 

DOCTORS ENCLAVE,   S.K.NAGAR,  

MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37072 AP/843/2018 SYAMALA DEVI, G

D.NO.53-24-10/1A, CHAITANYA NAGAR, BEHIND 

RTC DEPOT, MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37073 AP/2486/2008 SYAMALA KUMARI, N

D.NO:29-38-2, OLD JAIL ROAD, 

GOLLALAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37074 AP/447/2001 SYAMALA, Ch

FLAT.NO 206, SEETHA TOWERS, FALOR 

LAYOUT,RAM NAGAR (PO).,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37075 AP/1056/2023 SYAMALA, G

D.NO:2-35, JAGANNADHAM STREET, 

PARVADA,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37076 AP/2028/2021 SYAMALADEVI B

9-350, NARASIMHA NAGAR, 5TH LINE, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37077 AP/3854/2022 SYAMKUMAR S

D.NO.4-92,NERELLAVALASA 

COLONY,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37078 AP/2832/2003 SYED   SIDDIQUI 

D.NO.31-8-94,  BANAGARAMMA METTA,  

BAYAMMA JN, ALLIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37079 AP/3547/1999 SYED ABDUL RAZACK 

D.NO:31-26-9 MIRAPAKAYALA 

VEEDHI,ALLIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37080 AP/185/1998 SYED KHWAJA ASHRAF HUSSAIN 

FNO:201, 2ND FLOOR, DUTCH HOMES 

APARTMENTS, OPP:PALM BEACH HOTEL, 

DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37081 AP/111/1985 SYED MOINUDDIN 

FLAT NO.509, SRI GANESH SADAN, 

BOWDARA ROAD, ALLIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37082 AP/488/2001 TAMMAYYA CHARI, K

DNO:49-26-3/1, MADHAVI NIVAS, MADHURA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37083 AP/162/2003 TARAKESWARA RAO, M

D.NO:49-36-17, DEVINARAYANA NILAYAM, N.G.O 

COLONY,AKKAYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37084 AP/899/1998 TARAKESWARA RAO, N 

DOOR NO.44-27-26, RAILWAY NEW COLONY, 

BEHIND SIVALAYAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37085 AP/3264/2022 TARUN S

2-36-8, SECTOR 10, PLOT 11 NEAR A.S.RAJA 

WOMENS COLLEGE, M.V.P 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37086 AP/1853/2024 TARUN, S

D.NO:2-89, VELLANKI VILL., 

ANANDAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM,Visakhapatna

m VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37087 AP/809/2005 TATA RAO, B

D.NO:46-20-44

PUPPILIVARI ST,  DONDAPARTHY 

(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37088 AP/129/1988 TEHARA 

D.No:7-84/93, Flat No-409, Flora Delight, 

Revallapalem,Madhurawada,VISAKHAPATNAM 

Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37089 AP/1199/2024 TEJA, B

4-6,MUTYALAPALLI,MOGALTHUR MANDAL,WEST 

GODAVARI DIST.WEST GODAVARI VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37090 AP/996/2023 TEJASATYALAKSHMI, J

D.NO:1-58/2/A, CAR SHED JUNCTION, 

P.M.PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37091 AP/1049/2018 TEJASWI, P.G.K.

57-28-1, SESHADRI 102, HAPPY HOMES, OLD ITI 

JUNCTIONVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37092 AP/1844/2024 TEJASWI, R

D.NO:43-17-9/4, FF-3, LAKSHMI NIVAS, 

VENKATARAJU 

NAGAR,DONDAPARTHY,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37093 AP/1904/2021 TEJASWINI K

38-39-66/1/13, BAPUJI NAGAR, FF-2, SAI  

TIRUMALA NIKUNJ APARTMENT, NEAR 

INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 104 AREA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37094 AP/2977/2022 TEJASWITHA V

D.NO.50-93-18/15, AMRUTHA NIVAS 

APARTMENTS, SHANTHIPURAM,NEAR 

GURUDWARA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37095 AP/3209/2022 TEJESWANI A

FLAT NO:06, Sea view apartments, Beach 

Road,Near KALI Temple,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37096 AP/153/1994 THAMMAYYA REDDY, S 

D.NO:36-92-242/63, RAMAKRISHNAGAR, 

KANCHERAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37097 AP/3391/1999 THAMMI NAIDU, B

DR NO 58-1-374/2, 

BUCHIRAJUPALEM,GOPALPATNAM,VISAKHAPATN

AM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37098 AP/789/2010 THANUJA, CH

DNO:38-30-73/9, SRI SAI KRUPA NILAYAM, 2ND 

FLOOR,8TH LANE, SAI 

NAGAR,MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37099 AP/1383/2012 THATHARAO, B

D.NO.1-160/3,BHUVANESWARI COLONY,SAGAR 

NAGAR(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37100 AP/779/1992 THIRUMALA REDDY, R 

DOOR NO.52-10-1, FLAT NO.103, RESAPU 

GARDENS, RESAPUVARIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37101 AP/187/2016 THIRUNADHA BABU, CH

D.NO.14-3-10/2,VENKATAPATHI RAJ 

NAGAR,MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37102 AP/1079/2019 THRINADHA RAO, S

D.NO.57-27-156, SIDDHARDHA NAGAR,OLD 

I.T.I.JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37103 AP/542/2024 TILAKRAJ B

MIG-89, D.NO:4-59-10, LAWSONS BAY 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37104 AP/1261/2013 TIRUMALA PRASAD, K

D.NO: 49-26-31, BODDETI RESIDENCY, MADHURA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37105 AP/487/1987 TIRUMALA RAO, CH 

FNO.203, BLOCK-A, SUKRITI APPARTMENNTS, 

KIMS ICON HOSPITAL ROAD, SHEELA NAGAR, 

BHPV POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37106 AP/2599/2014 TIRUPATHI RAO, B

D.NO. 1-874,SRI VENKATESWARA NILAYAM, 

BADUKONDAPETA,CHELLURU 

(PO),VIZIANAGARAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37107 AP/2454/2017 TIRUPATHI RAO, P

H.NO. 37-10-61/3, AYYAPPANAGAR, INDUSTRIAL 

ESTATEVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37108 AP/360/2010 TIRUPATHI RAO, P.M.M

FLAT NO-403,P.M PALEM,PRASANTHI NILAYAM 

APT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37109 AP/5152/1999 TIRUPATI RAO, K

D.NO:10-231 FFI SKML RESIDENCY 

VISALAKSHINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37110 AP/1338/2023 TRINADH REDDY, P

D.NO:2-4, 

PALAVALASA(VI),DEVADA(PO),PEDAGANTYADA(M

D),VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37111 AP/1102/1989 TRINADHA RAO, B 

FLAT NO:402, THE GRAND D.No.54-11-44/24, 

Dr.V.S. KRISHNA COLLEGE ROAD, G.O'S COLONY, 

MADDILAPALEM,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37112 AP/638/2003 TRINADHA RAO, B

D.NO.25-4/1, SANJAY GANDHI COLONY, DAIRY 

FARM(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37113 AP/1089/2021 TRINADHA RAO, G

D.NO. 7-9A,GOVUPETA, 

NIDIGATTU(P),BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATN

AM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37114 AP/35/1996 TRINADHA RAO, K 

VAZRAGADA (P & V),MAKAVADAPALEM 

(M),ANKAPALLLE DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37115 AP/1773/2002 TRINADHA RAO, K

D.NO:13-31-11/1, 

GEDDA VEEDHI, 

BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37116 AP/2119/2017 TRINADHA RAO, M

#14-3-6/2,MVR RESIDENCY KAKATIYA ROAD ,B.C. 

ROAD,NEW GAJUWAKA ,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37117 AP/1418/2003 TRINADHA REDDY, J

DNO: 51-8-65/1, LAKSHMI PARADISE, 

NAKKAVANIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37118 AP/3006/2022 TRINADHARAO V

D.NO:58-11-124/2,OLD KARASA, NAD 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37119 AP/1804/2022 TRIVEDHNAIDU CH

#55-43-47/48, F.NO. 501, NIMISH ROYAL 

APARTMENT, HILL VIEW DOCTOR 

COLONY,SEETHAMMADHARAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37120 AP/743/1997 TRIVENI, K.V 

DNO: 37-11-217/2, B/N POLYTECHNIC HOSTELS, 

P.R.GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37121 AP/482/2005 TRIVIKRAMA RAO, N

D NO:9-40-3, 2ND FLOOR P.V.K MANSION 

PITHAPURAM COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37122 AP/1921/2024 TULASAMMA, P

PITTALASARIA VILL., SASANAM PO.,TEKKALI 

MDL.,SRIKAKULAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37123 AP/3487/2001 TULASI DAS, B

D.NO.4-39-14/A,PEDA WALTAIR 

PO.,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37124 AP/1835/2021 TULASI K

D.NO:15-1-46/17, OOTAGEDDA, 

MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37125 AP/749/2008 TULASI RAM, M

D.NO:15-2, SARADA NAGAR, 

PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37126 AP/366/2014 TULASI RAO, D

D.NO.36-92-37-1/1,KAMAKSHI NAGAR,BEHIND 

FIRE STATION,BURMA CAMP 

ROAD,KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37127 AP/1468/2023 TWINKLE, S

Flat No. 501, SRK Residency, APSEB Colony, NAD 

Kotha RoadVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37128 AP/886/2016 UDAY KUMAR, P

D.NO. 1-38-3, PEDDA WALTAIR, 

ADARSHNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37129 AP/1513/2021 UDAY SHANKAR, M

D.NO:2-82, MIG1-82, MIDHILAPURI VUDA 

COLONY,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37130 AP/3826/1999 UDAYA BHASKARA RAO, B

D.NO.50-17-33/12, SRINIVASA DELIGHT 

APARTMENTS,  RAJENDRA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37131 AP/539/2000 UDAYA BHASKARI, C.N.V 

VAISAKHI FORTUNE APTS FLAT NO-

201.B,MIDHILAPURIVUNDA 

COLONY,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37132 AP/1182/2023 UDAYRAJ K

12-188/2/23, CALVARY CHRUCH, AGANAMPUDI 

COLONY,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37133 AP/2569/2022 UDAYSAIBHASKAR U

D.NO:53-20-14, CHAITANYA NAGAR, NEAR 

GANESH 

TEMPLE,MADDILAPAELMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37134 AP/1762/2019 UMA BHARATHI, A

D.NO.57-24-117, 

THUMMADAPALEM,KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAP

ATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37135 AP/1145/2008 UMA DEVI, B

D.No:9-7-50/1, 

Shivajipalem,VISAKHAPATNAMVISHAKAPATNAM(

DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37136 AP/1017/1995 UMA DEVI, G SECTOR-IV, M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37137 AP/973/2024 UMA DEVI, K

D.NO:8-101/2, KONDAYYA VALASA, RHC COLONY, 

AGANAMPUDI,GAJUWAKA(MD),VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37138 AP/816/2007 UMA DEVI, S.V.L.

#39-11-63/5,  MURALI NAGAR, INDUSTRIAL 

ESTATE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37139 AP/1078/1994 UMA KUMAR SASTRY, R

F-F-1, SAI SREE VIHAR, D.NO.15-14-13, KRISHNA 

NAGAR,MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37140 AP/540/2019 UMA MAHESWARA RAO, B

FLAT NO.202, D.NO.53-41-46/1, SAI SRAVANTHI 

TOWERS, KRM 

COLONY,MADDIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37141 AP/1187/1998 UMA MAHESWARA RAO, I 

D.NO:39-4-12/1/8,BHARGAV ENCLAVE,SECTOR-

4,MURILINAGAR,4F-2,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37142 AP/1611/1996 UMA MAHESWARA RAO, J 

401-GANGADHAR ENCLAV, B.S LAYOUT, 

SREETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37143 AP/1014/2024 UMA MAHESWARA RAO, K 15-142, PYLAVANI PETA,SOMPETA,SRIKAKULAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37144 AP/1554/2001 UMA MAHESWARA SARMA, M.V.S

D.NO;9-112, BHAVANA NAGAR, 

PAPAYYARAJUPALEM, SUJATHA 

NAGAR(POST),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37145 AP/956/2023 UMA MAHESWARI, D

15-2-15/66, SRI SAVANA 

VEEDHI,ARASAVILLI(RURAL),SRIKAKULAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37146 AP/50/2018 UMA MAHESWARI, M

FLAT NO. 206,2ND FLOOR, BALAJI CASTLE, 

KRISHNA NAGAR, OPP. AU WOMENS HOSTEL, 

MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37147 AP/1485/1987 UMA RANI MURTHY, B

DOOR NO.9-591,SC,ST COLONY,  

VISALAKSHINAGAR POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37148 AP/1883/2001 UMA SAVITRI, S

DR NO 46-22-22,  

DONDAPARTHY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37149 AP/1551/1987 UMA SHANKER, B.R 

D.NO:29-2-47A, CALITHON 

COLONY,DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37150 AP/774/2024 UMA, J

D.NO:36-93-157, INDIRA 

NAGAR,KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37151 AP/749/2011 UMAKALYANI, Y

PLOT NO.102, SAI MEADOWS GALLAVANIPALEM, 

AGANAMPUDI,GAJUWAKAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37152 AP/2545/1995 UMAMAHESWARA RAO, L.B.S 

D.NO:32-28-12, ATCHIYYAMMA 

PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37153 AP/1089/2010 UMANADH, P

D.NO:-22-118/5,HEALTH CITY,MUDASARLOVA 

ROAD,NEAR SAI BABA TEMPLE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37154 AP/1338/2021 UMARANI, S

C/O B.JAGANNADHA RAO, D.NO:3-50/10/A, 

BAKKANNAPALEM,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPAT

NAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37155 AP/1043/2019 USHA AMULYA, N.V.N.S.S.

D.NO.3-188/1, 5TH LANE, ADARSHA NAGAR,OLD 

DAIRY FARMVISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37156 AP/766/2016 USHA BAI, B

D.NO:208-B, SECTOR-5, STEEL PLANT, UR 

RUNAGARAM,VISAKHAPATNAM.NULL VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37157 AP/976/1986 USHA DEVI, A

FLAT N:502, D BLOCK, ADITYA'S OCAAN HEIGHT, 

CYBERVALLEY, I.T.PARK, RUSHI 

KONDA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37158 AP/892/2024 USHA G

D.NO:53-24-211, FF-2, 3RD FLOOR GUDLA VENU 

REDDY APARTMENTS, NEAR FISH 

MARKET,MADDILAPALEM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37159 AP/1316/2020 USHA KIRANAMAYEE, K

FLAT NO:106, DHANWIN ENCLAVE, NEAR 

GURUDWAR,KANAPAKAVIZIANAGARAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37160 AP/259/2003 USHA RANI, G

flat no. 501, varun square, 

yendadaVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37161 AP/2341/1994 USHA RANI, P 

D.NO:49-51/5/1, SANTHIPURAM, 

SANKARAMATAM ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37162 AP/1674/2019 USHA RANI, S.

D.NO.26-21-1, NEAR 

R.K.HOSPITAL,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37163 AP/551/2019 USHA, G

FLAT NO.2B, SAI NARASIMHA TOWERS, 

NARASIMHA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37164 AP/373/2021 USHA, S

MULIYAPUTTU(VILL), 

KONTHILI(PO),HUKUMPETA(MD),VISAKHAPATNA

M DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37165 AP/2022/2019 USHASREE J

D.NO.12-18-1, PRAKASHRAO PETA,JAGADAMBA 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37166 AP/2436/2009 USNARA BIBI 

1-71,WARD-

55,GVMC,ISLAMPETA,CHINNAPALEM,PEDAGANTY

ADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37167 AP/2482/2024 UTKARSHA, M U

D.NO:2-105/1/4, SF, S.NO:27/17P., NEAR 

VYASAKHI SKYLINE, A BLOCK 

EMNTRANCE,YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37168 AP/1215/2019 V A GOURI SIVA, P

D.NO.26-14-108/1, OPP. HEAD POST OFFICE, 

VELAMPETA TOWN KOTHA 

ROADVIZAGVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37169 AP/1556/2019 V V S G N RAO, K

D.NO.10-33, THOTADA (POST), GANGADEVIPETA 

(VI),MUNAGAPAKA (M),VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37170 AP/1904/2017 V V SATYANARAYANA, K

P.NO. 58-20-15/21, GROUND FLOOR, RAMYA 

ARCADE, BLOCK-B, APSEB COLONY, 

BUCHIRAJUPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37171 AP/845/2018 V.RAMANA MURTHY, P

# 15-148,YERNI DURGANAGAR,ARILOVA 

COLONY,SEC-4 WARD-1,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37172 AP/2065/2024 VAGDEVI, G

FLAT NO:53, MIG 47, TF-402, RHB COLONY, PM 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37173 AP/1554/2021 VAISHNAVI, N

14-33-37/1, RATNA NIVAS, OPP:KGH CLOCK 

TOWERS, KOLLURU MANSIONS,MAHARANIPETA, 

VISAKAHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37174 AP/2070/2004 VALLI VASUNDARI, K

D.NO:7-42-2,GOLLAVLIPELAM,SUJATHA 

NAGAR,OPP:PETROL 

BUNK,PENDUTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37175 AP/729/1987 VALLI, U 

FNO: 12011, MVV CITY, POTHINA 

MALLAYAPALEM,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37176 AP/3915/2022 VAMSI B

D.NO.4-

15,KUNDALESWRAM(V),KATRENIKONA(M),E.G.DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37177 AP/863/2017 VAMSI DEEPAK, G

D.NO.4-34,GANDI VARI 

VEEDI,MOGALIPURAM,SABBAVARAM,ANAKAPALL

I. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37178 AP/939/2008 VAMSI KRISHNA, K

D.NO.31-33-9/1, S.S.S.NILAYAM, 

DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37179 AP/1180/2024 VAMSI KRISHNA, P

12/108,AMBEDKAR 

COLONY,YADIKI(V),(M),TADIPATRIANANTAPUR. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37180 AP/3798/2018 VAMSI KRISHNA, S

D.NO.10-18-1, NEYYALA STREET, 

ANAKAPALLE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37181 AP/987/2014 VAMSI SANGEETH KUMAR, A

DNO: 8-50-4, SRI SAI SOUDHA APARTMENT, 

CHINNA WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37182 AP/1902/2024 VAMSI, B J

FLAT NO:TF-5, BAYAPALLI RESIDENCY, ADITHYA 

NAAGR, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM,visakhapatna

m VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37183 AP/948/2011 VAMSI, K

D.NO:44-23-33, BESIDE HARA GOPAL SCHOOL, 

RAILWAY NEW COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37184 AP/599/2015 VAMSIDHAR, P

D.NO.4-163/1,AJANTA PARK COLONY, 

R.R.V.PURAM(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37185 AP/1783/2021 VAMSIKRISHNA A 49-30-5/1, MADHURANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37186 AP/1530/2021 VAMSIKRISHNA K

58-15-153, S-3, SRI SAI PALACE, SANTHI NAGAR, 

NAD,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37187 AP/2567/2014 VANDANA, B.V.

D.NO. 29-29-6/4,SOUTH JAIL 

ROAD,GOLLAPALEMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37188 AP/1582/2019 VANI BALA, D

D.NO.29-10-15, LALITHA 

COLONY,DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37189 AP/1714/2021 VANI PRIYA, T

D.NO:50-15-5/2, RAJENDRA NAGAR, BEHIND 

DURGA GANAPATHI 

TEMPLE,SEETHAMMAPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37190 AP/924/2024 VANITA KUMARI, B

D.NO:1-6/12, GROUND FLOOR, VANITA NILYAM, 

NEAR JOGULAMMA BUS STOP, 

CHINNAMUSIDWADA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAP

ATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37191 AP/1506/2009 VANITHA, K

D.NO.22-68-2,CHINNAMMA VARI STREET,NEAR 

KURUPAM MARKET,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37192 AP/2704/2003 VARA   LAKSHMI, O 10-11-30,   RAMNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37193 AP/1032/2020 VARA LAKSHMI, B

D.NO.3-115/10, PLOT NO.201, AVL NARAYANADRI 

APARTMENTS, OPP.ST.JAMES SCHOOL, 

DASAPALLA LAYOUT, 

YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37194 AP/2085/2009 VARA LAKSHMI, S

, SUREDDIPALEM(V), 

A.KODURU(S),K.KOTAPADU(M),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37195 AP/873/2013 VARA LAKSHMI, V

D.NO.31-29-28,GOVINDA 

STREET,ALLIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37196 AP/1330/1990 VARA LAKSHMI, V

H.NO.12-9-7,  PRAKASARAOPETA, NEAR DISTRICT 

COURT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37197 AP/708/1990 VARA PRASAD, D.V.S.K 

D-NO:33-14-127, ALLIPURAM MAIN 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37198 AP/1171/2013 VARA PRASAD, E

D.NO.1-112,NEAR RAILWAY STATION 

ROAD,KASIMKOTA(P&M),ANAKAPALLI (DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37199 AP/1845/1995 VARA PRASAD, K

H.NO:2-200/1, OLD DAIRY FARM, INDIRA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37200 AP/2093/2011 VARA PRASAD, P.V.

D.NO.53-18-16/1, 

MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37201 AP/3584/2001 VARA PRASAD, R

D.NO.11-68, SECTOR-3, PLOT NO.65, 

SRAMASAKTHINAGAR,  SUJATHA 

NAGAR,CHINNAMUSIDIWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37202 AP/633/1992 VARA PRASAD, S 

D.NO.50-121-60/1/3, FLAT NO.103.ELAGANT 

EMPIRE 

APARTMENT.B.S.LAYOUT,SEETHAMMADHARA,VIS

AKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37203 AP/714/2004 VARA PRASAD, T.V.D.M

D.NO: 43-7-5/1, NEAR GANESH TEMPLE, RAILWAY 

NEW COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37204 AP/1157/1988 VARA PRASADA RAO, D.N.Y.D

D.NO.43-7-28/1, FLAT NO.101,    GROUND FLOOR, 

SRI SAI VISWANATH ENCLAVE, OPP:SRI LAKSHMI 

GANESH AALAYAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37205 AP/703/2015 VARA PRASADA RAO, M

DNO:39-39-50/7,FNO:202, ESWAR GARDENS, 

MADHEV DHARA VUDA LAY OUT,VISAKHAPANAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37206 AP/2384/2006 VARA PRASADA RAO, M.S.

H.NO: 33-12-10, DEVANGULA STREET, 

ALLIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37207 AP/139/2020 VARA PRATHAP MARKONDA, P

DOOR NO.32-5-38, NATHAYYAPALEM, 

BHPV(P)VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37208 AP/504/2000 VARAHALA RAO, A 

D.NO: 11-169/3, GOSALA LAYOUT, BALAJINAGAR, 

SIMHACHALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37209 AP/1666/2021 VARALAKSHMI B

D.NO:44-27-40/3, OPP:SAIRAM HOSPITAL, 

THATICHETLAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37210 AP/1155/2019 VARALAKSHMI P

D.NO.12-8-1/1,  BESIDE JUDGE COURT,PRAKASH 

RAO PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37211 AP/14/2022 VARALAKSHMI, M.S.V

D.NO:3-62, Y.V.PALEM, GANESH 

NAGAR,GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37212 AP/767/2021 VARALAKSHMI, U

D.NO.9-21-11, FLAT NO.402,VIJAYA SURYA 

CASTLE,CBM 

COMPOUNDVISAKHAPATNAM.Visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37213 AP/1366/2013 VARAPRASAD, K

# 17-162, PYDIMEMBA TEMPLE LANE, 

PRAHALADHAPURAMVISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37214 AP/1198/2014 VARAPRASAD, K

D.NO.53-39-8,VARAHA HOMES, 

SEETHAMADHARA,K.R.M.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNA

M (M),VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37215 AP/1051/2001 VARAPRASADA RAO, D

D.NO:65-4-433/A/1, SANTHIGIRI COLONY, NEAR 

HANUMAN TEMPLE, GAJUWAKA 

DEPOT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37216 AP/2020/2013 VARDHANI LANKA,, S.P.

# 49-47-4/2,NGGOS 

COLONY,SHANTIPURAM,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHA

PATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37217 AP/2225/1993 VARMA BABU, B

FLAT NO:706,MK GOLD 

COAST,YENDADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37218 AP/786/2008 VARMA, V.R.C.

FLAT.NO-104, AARIFS VINAY NAGAR, EAST 

AVENUE,  KIRLAMPUDI 

LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37219 AP/1528/2023 VARUNKUMAR R

D.NO:47-3-32, SF-1, YELLANKIS SRINIKETAN, 

DWARAKHA NAGAR, 5TH LANE,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37220 AP/1316/2005 VASAMMA, P

D.NO:10-182/8/TF-401,REVENEW WARD-

6,VISALAKSHI NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37221 AP/79/1999 VASANT KUMAR, N 58-10-3, KARASA NAD POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37222 AP/2294/2001 VASANTHA KUMARI, Y

D.NO-10-314,SREE PARINAYAM APT,FLAT NO-

G1,CHALAPATHI NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37223 AP/849/2018 VASANTHA LAKSHMI, G

D.NO-36-92-440,INDHIRA NAGAR-1,URVASI 

JN,KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37224 AP/1273/2023 VASANTHA LAKSHMI, R

Flat no 301, 3rd floor, priyadarshini abode 

apartment,80feet road, 

bakBakkannapalemVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37225 AP/3298/1999 VASANTHA RAO, B 

D.NO:9-339/1, NARASIMHA NAGAR, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37226 AP/879/2024 VASANTHA, G

SRINIVASA SANNIDI, FLAT NO:501, ALLUR SITA 

RAMA RAJU MARG, VISALAKSHI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37227 AP/815/2023 VASANTHAKUMAR, S

D.NO:2-17, VENKAYYAGARIPETA 

STREET,CHODAVARAM(V&MD),VISKHAPATNAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37228 AP/1395/2020 VASANTHALAKSHMI K

#20-97-9/1, NEW RELLI STREET, NEAR AMBEDKAR 

BOMMAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37229 AP/2074/2017 VASANTHI, T

D.NO. 15-21, PRASANTHI NAGAR, NEAR RTO 

OFFICE,NARSIPATNAMANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37230 AP/764/2022 VASANTHY S

K2 COLONY, BLOCK NO:6, F6, 

KOMMADI(VILL),VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37231 AP/40/1998 VASAVI, S 

H.NO:39-7-2, MURALI NAGAR, SECTOR-

7,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37232 AP/2244/2018 VASAVI, T

D.NO.45-47-56, 

ABIDNAGAR,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM 

dt. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37233 AP/2035/2017 VASU, P

FLAT NO. 861/K, RAILWAY NEW QUARTERS, 

THATICHETLAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37234 AP/919/2009 VASU, S

D.NO;6-89/1, PADMANABHA NAGAR, 

DURGANAGAR POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37235 AP/1780/2003 VASUDEVA RAO, G

H-NO:2-

34,KOTHAVALASA(V&P&M),VIZIANAGARAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37236 AP/600/1992 VASUDEVA RAO, G

H.NO. 4-96/3/1, PLOT NO.21, ROAD NO.2, 

GOPALAKRISHNAGARI SUATHA 

NAGAR,PENDURTHIVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37237 AP/1073/2009 VASUDEVA RAO, K.S.K.S.S.V.P.

ASAKAPALLI(P & V),D.NO.2-

9,SAMBBAVARAM(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37238 AP/2124/2008 VASUDEVA RAO, P

D.NO.9-15-1/2, FLAT NO.3, PRINCE APARTMENTS-

13, C.B.M.COMPOUND,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37239 AP/673/2008 VAZEER CHAND SHAIK 

D.NO:71-31-640,  KRANTI NAGAR,  

GANDHIGRAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37240 AP/180/1999 VEDA JYOTHI, P

D.NO:27-7/3,HIG-44,AYODHYA 

NAGAR,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37241 AP/866/2003 VEDAVATHI, K

H.NO.9-29-24/1/5,  BRINDAVAN TOWERS,  BALAJI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37242 AP/1594/1989 VEEERA KUMARI, T 

DNO: 49-53-20/7, (G/E), DIVYA SAKTHI 

APARTEMENTS, B.S.LAY OUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37243 AP/1786/2024 VEENA SAILAJA, A

FLAT NO:202, CITY PARADISE-I APARTMENTS, 

NEAR KINNERA AND KAMESWARI MOVIE 

THEATRES,MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37244 AP/1615/2023 VEERA BABU, T

2-168/1, MARKET STREET, 

VELLARAMACHANDRAPURAM(MD),KONASEEMA 

DIST VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37245 AP/1127/1998 VEERA BRAHMAM, K

D.NO:6-98/8,DANABOINAPALEM, 

AGANAMPUDI,GAJUWAKA(M),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37246 AP/799/2005 VEERA BRAHMAM, L

D.NO.2-124,  ANANDAPURAM 

(V),ANANDAPURAM(M),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37247 AP/67/1974 VEERA RAGHAVA RAO, V 

LIG-55, 4-57-2/1, 1ST FLOOR, LAWSONS BAY 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37248 AP/2067/2003 VEERA RAGHAVULU, TANUKULA

D.NO:10-50-35, NEHRU NAGAR, WALTAIR MAIN 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37249 AP/642/1986 VEERA RAJU, M 

H.NO. 37-12-48/1, PLOT NO. 157, NGGO'S 

COLONY, KAPPARADA, NEAR VAIBHAV 

VENKATESWARA TEMPLEVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37250 AP/707/1994 VEERA VARA PRASAD, N 

H49-54-6/5/1, BALAYYA SASTRY LAYOUT, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37251 AP/1054/2018 VEERA VENKAT, S

# 10-5-8/1, GNR APARTMENTS, RAM 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37252 AP/358/2001 VEERA VENKATA SURYA PAPA RAO, N

36-89-4,  BAPUJI STREET,  REDDY 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37253 AP/1843/2013 VEERABABU,, G DO.NO. 13-379/6, ARILOVAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37254 AP/828/2006 VEERABHADRA RAO, A

D.NO.20-128, GANAPATHI NAGAR, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37255 AP/927/1989 VEERABHADRA RAO, CH.V 

D-NO:10-96, MIG-36, APHB COLONY, 

P.M.PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37256 AP/2163/2014 VEERAJU, G

# 22-51-30,TOWN HALL ROAD,NEAR KURUPAM 

MARKET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37257 AP/764/2008 VEERALAKSHMI, J

DNO:12-1-30,KANNAYYAPETA,NEW MUNICIPAL 

SCHOOL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37258 AP/1094/2016 VEERALAKSHMI, P

H.NO. 50-79-17, SEETHAMMAPETA, 

GANESHNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37259 AP/906/2023 VEERANJANEYULU A

D.NO:25-20, FLAT NO:402, 3/A, RATNA 

RESIDENCY,  CAR SHED 

JUNCTION,P.M.PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37260 AP/1641/2016 VEERI NAIDU, S

DNO:24-155-4/12, FLAT NO.403, SRI LAKSHMI 

NARASIMHA RESIDENCY, SHIPYARD LAYOUT, 

VEPAGUNT P.O,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37261 AP/3158/2015 VEERRAJU, S KAKARAPALLI,KOTANANDURU M,KAKINADA DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37262 AP/1136/2019 VENKAT APPARAO, B

G-2, SAI VILLA APARTMENT, KURMANNA PALEM, 

SATHAVAHANA NAGAR,GAJUWAKA 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37263 AP/3038/2022 VENKAT LAKSHMI, M

49-54-8/21, SF-A., 2ND FLOOR, SWARNA SAI 

RESIDENCY, B.S LAYOUT, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37264 AP/13/2004 VENKATA    PRASAD, N

QUARTER NO:4,SEASAND 

QUATERS,OPP:'A.U.INGATE,ANDHRA 

UNIVERSITY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37265 AP/2561/2003 VENKATA   SUBRAHMANYA    VINOD, K

D.NO:55-23-23,FALT NO:202,SRI LAKSHMI 

ENCLAVE,H.B COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37266 AP/282/2008 VENKATA ANANDA RAO, K

FLAT NO.206, ADUSHA TOWERS, SANKARMATA 

ROAD, SHANTIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37267 AP/738/2010 VENKATA APPA RAO, CH.

D.NO.32-9-71, NETAJI NAGAR, NEAR MANORAMA 

THEATRE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37268 AP/87/2001 VENKATA APPA RAO, D

D.NO:36-45-41, ASHOKNAGAR, 

KANCHERLAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37269 AP/1346/2007 VENKATA APPA RAO, J

D.NO:26-5-113,PASTERS COLONY REVENUE WARD-

26,KOPPAKA,ANAKAPALLE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37270 AP/470/2002 VENKATA APPA RAO, P

D.NO: 9-40-3, PITHAPURAM 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37271 AP/2700/1999 VENKATA BHASKARA RAO, R 

FNO: E3, RAGHUVEER APARTMNET, NOWROJI 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37272 AP/2151/2018 VENKATA DEEPTHI, G

D.NO.9-13-29, OPP.SWARNA BHARATHI INDOOR 

STADIUM, NEW 

RESAPUVANIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37273 AP/2372/2008 VENKATA GOWRI, K

FNO:3415, 'B' BLOCK, LANSUM OXYGEN TOWERS, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37274 AP/1908/1995 VENKATA JAI KRISHNA PATNAIK 

DNO: 45-2-40/10, TF-1, AR RESIDENCY, RAMA 

CHANDRA NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37275 AP/975/2001 VENKATA KRISHNA RAO, D

H-NO:37-6-94, SATYANAGAR, MURALI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37276 AP/1165/1988 VENKATA KUMARA SWAMY, B 

H.NO:39-05-31, SECTION-5, 2nd LAYOUT, MURALI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37277 AP/2093/1998 VENKATA KUMARI, P 

F.NO:410, D.NO:50-112-45, CRESCENT TOWERS, 

SEETHAMMDHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37278 AP/1892/2016 VENKATA LAKSHMI, B

D.NO. 50-74-15, NEAR RADHA KRISHNA TEMPLE, 

SEETHAMMA PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37279 AP/601/1991 VENKATA LAKSHMI, D

FLAT NO;205, DURGA TOWERS RAMNAGAR, 

FACOR LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37280 AP/938/2006 VENKATA LAKSHMI, M

H.NO:19-27-1/9, RANGI REEJV 

VEEDHI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37281 AP/1381/2013 VENKATA LAKSHMI, S

D.NO. 27-19-4, SATYANARAYANA PLAZA, BACK 

SIDE,GAZULA STREET, POORNA 

MARKET,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37282 AP/789/2004 VENKATA NAGA MALLIKA, C.H.

D.NO.50-116-8, MIG-130, NORTH EXTENSION, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37283 AP/918/1994 VENKATA NAIDU, B 

D.NO.54-17-124, BHANU NAGAR, H.B 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37284 AP/1726/2001 VENKATA NARASIMHAM, V

DNO:8-46-1, FNO:301, SURYA BHAVAN 

APARTMENT, VIDYA NAGAR COLONY, CHINNA 

WALTAIR LAYOUT, OLD CBI OFFIVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37285 AP/147/1976 VENKATA NARAYANA RAO, P 

31-31-21,FLAT NO.4-B, SREE NARAYANA 

BHAVANAM, SAIBABA STREET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37286 ap/1869/2019 VENKATA NAVEEN, B

D.NO.65-1-127,OPP COROMANDEL GATE BUS 

STOP,SRINIVASA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37287 AP/257/2003 VENKATA PRAKASH, M

D.NO:44-5-22, SRI LAKSHMI NILAYAM, SAKSHI 

MAHA GANAPATHI TEMPLE STREET, 

THATICHETLAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37288 AP/565/1991 VENKATA PRASAD, CH 

PLOT NO.302 MAIN ROAD II 

FLOOR,PRAHLADAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37289 AP/813/2009 VENKATA RAJU, K

D.NO.25-11-5, RUDRA VARI 

STREETVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37290 AP/999/1993 VENKATA RAJU, M 

H.NO:43-17-30, PRAVALLIKA RESIDENCY-2, 

F.NO:301, VENKATA RAJU NAGAR, TSN COLONY, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37291 AP/1172/2019 VENKATA RAMA, P

D.NO.19-41-2, RANGIREJU STREET, NEAR POORNA 

MARKET,A.V.N.COLLEGE 

ROADVISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37292 AP/1390/1987 VENKATA RAMANA MURTHY, A 

H.NO.10-105, 

VISALAKSHINAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37293 AP/2544/1994 VENKATA RAMANA MURTHY, G

D.NO:38-31-59, GREEN GARDENS, 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37294 AP/2523/2024 VENKATA RAMANA MURTHY, K

D.NO:39-19-47, MDHAVADHARA,INDUSTRIAL 

ESTATE PO.,VISAKHAPATNAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37295 AP/1151/1992 VENKATA RAMANA MURTHY, N

D.NO:14-147/1/1,OPP:SAI CHERISHMA 

ENCLAVE,APGVB 

ROAD,P.M.PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37296 AP/454/1986 VENKATA RAMANA MURTY, B

D/4; DEEPANJALI APTS, WALTAIR 

UPLAUDS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37297 AP/887/1992 VENKATA RAMANA MURTY, M 

DNO: 22-97-7, SKML STREET, 

BURUJUPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37298 AP/375/1988 VENKATA RAMANA PRASAD, V 

14-142,  SARADA NAGAR,  NEAR GOVT.JR 

COLLEGE, PENDURTY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37299 AP/2123/2008 VENKATA RAMANA REDDY, B

D.NO.9-1-105, NEW RESAPUVANI PALEM, INDIAN 

BANK BACK SIDE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37300 AP/1296/2005 VENKATA RAMANA, A

D.NO:55-9-13/2/SF-301,SAI SURYA CASTLE,MMTC 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37301 AP/1242/1995 VENKATA RAMANA, A 

18-92-7A, MANTHAVARI STREET, 

KOTHASALIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37302 AP/1824/2002 VENKATA RAMANA, B

PLAT NO:446, 9TH LANE P.N 

COLONY,SRIKAKULAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37303 AP/2478/2010 VENKATA RAMANA, E

D.NO:6-83, PRIYA GARDENS, 

SIMHACHALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37304 AP/1420/2009 VENKATA RAMANA, G

DR NO:50-58-1/12,MOURYA 

APPARTMENT,BEHIND PRISM COLLAGE,RAJENDRA 

NAGAR,SEETHAMAPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37305 AP/1162/2011 VENKATA RAMANA, G

H-NO:8-17/1, THOTAGARUVU, DAIRY FORM, 

WARD NO:10,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37306 AP/348/2005 VENKATA RAMANA, K

SRAJKMODERN HOME,ANOTONY 

NAGAR,NOWROGI ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37307 AP/999/2020 VENKATA RAMANA, M

D.NO.31-16-30/1, ALLIPURAM, V.METTA, OPP. 

COMMUNITY 

HALL,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37308 AP/2501/1994 VENKATA RAMANA, M 

DO.NO.19-13-15/1/1,SRI VIGNESWARA 

NILAYAM,NEW 

RESAPUVANIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37309 AP/164/1982 VENKATA RAMANA, M 

D.NO.37-10-61/3, AYYAPPA NAGAR, INDUSTRIAL 

ESTATE(P), MURALI NAGAR-

EAST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37310 AP/1887/2000 VENKATA RAMANA, N

D.NO:09-19-5/1, SRI MANGA NILAYAM, C.B.M 

COMPOUND,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37311 AP/631/1990 VENKATA RAMANA, P

#38-38-72, SIVANAGAR, 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37312 AP/1690/2012 VENKATA RAMANA, S

# 36-99-143/1,RAMJE ESTATE,KANCHARA 

PALEM(T),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37313 AP/4208/1999 VENKATA RAMANA, S

FLAT NO:301, NAYATRA RESIDENCY-i CHANAKYA 

NAGAR CHINNA MUSIDH 

MEDA,PENDURTHI(MD),VISAKHAPATNAM(DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37314 AP/2968/1995 VENKATA RAMANA, S 

FNO:401, VAISAKHI RESIDENCY, FACOR 

LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37315 AP/3710/2010 VENKATA RAMANA, S

D.NO.9-9-109/5,MANGAPURAM COLONY,NEAR  

SST SCHOOL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37316 AP/1584/1993 VENKATA RAMANA, T 

BOYI PALEM POST,ANANDAPURAM 

M,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37317 AP/2627/1995 VENKATA RAMANA, V 

DNO: 50-81-13/4, SEETHAMMAPETA, MAIN 

ROAD, OPP: VINAYAKA TEMPLE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37318 AP/882/2019 VENKATA RAMANA, V

D.NO.2-78, B.DODDAVARAM POST & 

VILLAGE,MAMIDIKUDURU MANDAL,E.G.DIST, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37319 AP/1105/2009 VENKATA RAMANA, Y

D.NO.5-32, DUVVAPALEM(V), VALIMERAKA 

JUTTADA(P),PENDURTHY M,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37320 AP/1277/1993 VENKATA RAMANA, Y 

PLOT NO. 37, CO OPERATIVE LAYOUT, NEAR 

DAYAL NAGAR, VISALAKSHI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37321 AP/2634/1994 VENKATA RAMANAMMA, P 

DNO:8-42-15, TAMILA STREET, CHINA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37322 AP/791/1989 VENKATA RAMANI, L

D.NO:-10-53-259,  LIG4/8, NEHRU NAGAR, RAM 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37323 AP/278/2020 VENKATA RAMARAO, K

H.NO.1-92, KOTHAPETA, 

RAMBILLI(M),VISAKHAPATNAM,visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37324 AP/2107/2023 VENKATA RAMESH KUMAR, B

1-34, FLAT NO:201, ARYANS ROYAL PALMS 

APARTMENT, OPP:VAPMS COLLEGE OF 

PHYSIOTHERPHY, BAKKAMAPALEM, 

MADHURAWADAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37325 AP/276/2019 VENKATA RAMESH NAIDU, K

D.NO.18-25-14, NEAAR KGH OP 

GATE,MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37326 AP/1107/2011 VENKATA RAO, A

DNO:19-767,SEVALAYAM STREET, 

MAINROAD,CHOLAVARAM(P&V&M),ANAKAPALLI 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37327 AP/2673/2013 VENKATA RAO, B

# 36-94-341/4,RAMJI 

ESTATE,KANCHARAPALEM,KANCHARAPALEM(T),V

ISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37328 AP/1088/1989 VENKATA RAO, B 

H.NO:23-10-7, VIPPARTHI VARI 

STREET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37329 AP/500/1998 VENKATA RAO, B 

PNO:66, SIVA SAI NAGAR 

SARIKA(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37330 AP/883/2010 VENKATA RAO, CH

D.NO:39-31-46,NEAR RAMALAYAM,GANDHI 

NAGAR-2,MARIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37331 AP/963/2020 VENKATA RAO, G

D.NO.6-23, VASUNDHARA (V),MELIAPUTTI 

(M),SRIKAKULAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37332 AP/6227/1999 VENKATA RAO, G 

H.NO:55-43-44/6, DOCTORS 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37333 AP/309/2009 VENKATA RAO, K

D.NO:49-36-11,FLAT NO:402,MVV 

RESIDENCY,NGGOS 

COLONY,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37334 AP/1625/2021 VENKATA RAO, N

D.NO:50-109-2/1, REVATHI SADAN, FLAT NO:403, 

TPT 

COLONY,SEETHAMMADARA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37335 AP/2120/2008 VENKATA RAO, P

D.NO.50-112-2/1, T.P.T.COLONY, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37336 AP/1359/2012 VENKATA RAO, S

DNO: 6-75-14/1/5, CHANDREMPALEM, SRINIVASA 

NAGAR, MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37337 AP/1951/2004 VENKATA RAO, S

JAMMADEVI PETAMADUGULA (M),ANANTAPUR 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37338 AP/791/1995 VENKATA RAO, Y 

D.NO:10-325, F.NO:402, SRI SUDHARSHAN 

ENCLAVE, CHALAPATHI NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37339 AP/2677/1994 VENKATA RATNAKAR RAO, S

D.NO:-26-15-198/6,F.F-3,AMBICA BULDING,MAIN 

ROAD,OPP.APOLO MEDICAL SHOP,READING 

ROOM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37340 AP/1843/2018 VENKATA RAVI KUMAR, Y

D.NO. 2-160, MITHILAPURI VUDA COLONY, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37341 AP/2821/1995 VENKATA REDDY, CH 

VIJAYARAMA RESIDENCY, FLAT NO-304, 

NARASIMHA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37342 AP/95/1961 VENKATA REDDY, G 

D.NO-50-57-1,RAJENDRA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37343 AP/710/1992 VENKATA REDDY, N.S 

DNO:49-36-47, VENU MADHAVI VILLA NGO'S 

COLONY, AKKAYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37344 AP/1401/2021 VENKATA SAGAR, B

D.NO:39-29-37, BHEEM 

NAGAR,MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37345 AP/539/2020 VENKATA SAKETH ROY, V

101, LUMBINI RESIDENCY, 2ND CROSS, 

KIRLAMPUDI 

LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37346 AP/1650/2006 VENKATA SATISH, P

D.NO: 1-68/2, G.F-01, SAI VENKATA HARSHITA 

ENCLAVE, PILLALAVENIPALEM, BESIDE GOVT 

ELEMANTRY SCHOOL, OLD P.M 

PALEMVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37347 AP/1137/2020 VENKATA SATYA USHARANI, G

D.NO.1-61, JOGAMPETA (PO), PATHA JOGAMPETA 

(V),GOLUGONDA (M),VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37348 AP/73/2019 VENKATA SGK REDDY, BORA

D.NO:1-49-21,BORA 

VEEDHI,TAGARAPUVALASA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37349 AP/657/1990 VENKATA SHOBHA RANI, CH 

FLAT NO-150-102-8/6,SAI APTS, 

SEETAMMADHARA.VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37350 AP/2159/2008 VENKATA SRIDHAR, D

D.NO.9-7-8/1/4,SIVAJI PALEM,NEAR SIX TAPS 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37351 AP/722/2024 VENKATA SUBBA NAG, M

FLAT NO.403, 

P.D.N.PARADISE,P.M.PALEM,MADHURAWADA,VIS

AKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37352 AP/2358/2008 VENKATA SUBBA RAO, K

D.NO.4-57,BHAMIDIPATIVARI 

STREET,V.MADUGULA,ANAKAPALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37353 AP/2058/2001 VENKATA SUDHAKAR, V

HNO:29-35-3,  GOLLALAPALEM, 

NEAR VISAKHA GOVT,  WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37354 AP/1605/1991 VENKATA SUMAN, N 

FLAT NO:201, RATNA RIVERIA APPARTMENTS, 

KIRLAMPUDI LAYOUT,VISHAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37355 AP/2065/1993 VENKATA SURESH, P.S.K 

29-35-8, GOLLAPALEM,NEAR SBI MAIN 

BRANCH,GOLLAPALEM, OLD 

JAIL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37356 AP/1008/2001 VENKATA SURYA KUMARI, V

H.NO;6-14-3/1, SURYA ENCLAVE EAST POINT 

COLONY,  CHINNA WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37357 AP/740/1990 VENKATA SURYA NARAYANA, M 

D.NO.16-4-10, OFFICIAL 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37358 AP/1533/2021 VENKATA TEJA, S

63-1-107/A, ASHOK NAGAR, 

MALAKAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNA

M VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37359 AP/5374/1999 VENKATA VARA PRASAD, K 

D.NO:33-11-9, KARNALA STREET, 

ALLIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37360 AP/1297/2020 VENKATACHINNADRIRAO B

FLAT NO:12, 3RD FLOOR, GANAPATHI 

ENCLAVE,DONDAPARTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37361 AP/2394/2022 VENKATALAKSHMI N

KAMAKSHI PLOT 205 DOOR NO 50-53-2/4 NORTH 

EXTENSION, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37362 AP/3562/2023 VENKATALAKSHMI U

D.NO:54-2-5, ISUKATHOTA, 

H.B.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37363 AP/3600/2022 VENKATALAKSHMI U

H.NO.3-34, DARLAPUDI(P), 

S.RAYAVARAM(MD),VISAKHAPATNAM DIST VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37364 AP/516/2006 VENKATALAXMIKALPANA, M

D.NO:6-269, CHINNA GANDHI,NEAR LITTLE STARS 

E.M SCHOOL, MUDASRA LOVA 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37365 AP/1996/2024 VENKATANARASIMHA J

20-146/2/1, DOGGAVANIPALEM, REVENUE WARD 

71, PENDURTHI RAILWAY STATION ROAD,NEAR 

SAI KRISHNA SHOP:,PENDURTHI,VISKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37366 AP/397/1988 VENKATAPATHI RAJU, D.V 

D.NO.37-12-19/2, PLOT NO.69, NGGS COLONY, 

KAPPARADALAYOUT, BESIDE SURYADOAYA 

PUBLIC SCHOOL,MURALI NAGAR 

EASTVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37367 AP/919/1985 VENKATARAMANA, CH 

DNO: 21-34-3, TOWN KOTHA 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37368 AP/1921/2021 VENKATARAMANAMMA A

D.NO:8-56, ADAPAVARI STREET, 

DWARAPUDI,MANDAPETA(MD),E.G.DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37369 AP/974/2024 VENKATARAO P

20-20-29/1, KOTHAJALARI PETA,PALONDORA 

PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37370 AP/741/2016 VENKATARAO, G

DR. NO. 58-5-8, BEHIND MARKET, 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37371 AP/1638/2022 VENKATARAONAIDU P

D.NO.53-19-16/1,SUBHASH RESIDENCY,2ND 

FLOOR,FLOT NO.201,CHAITANYA 

NAGER,MADDALAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37372 AP/1760/1995 VENKATCHALAPATHI, P 

48-15-

36,ASHOKNAGAR,ASILAMETTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37373 AP/1246/2019 VENKATESH, B

D.NO.1-7, MAIN STREET, 

KOTTAVALASA,RAJAM,SRIKAKULAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37374 AP/2999/1994 VENKATESH, CH 

D-NO:55-1-22/11, FLAT NO:SF-3, CITY VILLA 

APARTMENTS, J.R.NAGAR, 

VENKOJIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37375 AP/436/2020 VENKATESH, J

D.NO:13-344, ARILOVA, T.I.C 

POINT,CHINAGADILI(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37376 AP/1094/2023 VENKATESH, M

D.NO:50-91-15/1, SANTHIPURAM, SAI BABA 

TEMPLE BACK SIDE, GURUDWARA 

JUNCTION,VISKHAPATANAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37377 AP/383/1986 VENKATESH, M.S 

H.NO:26-1-62, SUBHADRA COMMERCIAL 

COMPLEX, BOWDARA ROAD, OPP: PURANA 

MARKET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37378 AP/826/2023 VENKATESH, N.S

D.NO:43-9-6/1, RAILWAY NEW COLONY, MAIN 

ROAD,VISAKHAPTNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37379 AP/716/2019 VENKATESH,, M

D.NO.4-13, RAMACHANDRAPURAM 

(V),KOTHAVALASA (M),VIZIANAGARAM DIST, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37380 AP/380/1994 VENKATESHAM, D

D NO 15-391/3,  BAGAVATHI SINGH NAGAR, 

ARILOVA,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37381 AP/933/1987 VENKATESWAR, G

D.NO:49-46-

4/27/1,SANKAVARIPALEM,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAK

HAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37382 AP/158/1977 VENKATESWAR, P 49-26-46,MADHURANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37383 AP/31/1986 VENKATESWARA PRASAD, U.S 

D.NO.1-47-6, PLOTNO.16, SECTOR-1, MVP 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37384 AP/1391/1994 VENKATESWARA PRASAD, Y 

KRANTHI NAGAR, 

HANSUTHAWADA,VISAKHAPATANAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37385 AP/2524/2015 VENKATESWARA RAO, A

D.NO. 49-27-59, 

MADHURANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37386 AP/65/1999 VENKATESWARA RAO, A

FLAT NO:202, SRI KRISHNA 

RESIDENCY,SIDHARTHA NAGAR, BABA COLLEGE 

ROAD, PM PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37387 AP/802/1998 VENKATESWARA RAO, A 

DNO: 21-16-2, GANNERU STREET, OPP: 

RAMALAYAM, AVN COLLEGE 

DOWN,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37388 AP/3211/2023 VENKATESWARA RAO, B

D.NO:36-96-83, RAMJI ESTATE, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPTANAMVisakhapatna

m VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37389 AP/687/1990 VENKATESWARA RAO, CH 

DNO-19, CSP.HOUSE, CHUNDURU STREET, VUDA 

LAYOUT, 

KAPULUPPADA,BHEEMUNIPATNAM(M),VISAKHAP

ATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37390 AP/1328/2020 VENKATESWARA RAO, D

H.NO:24-50/2,EAST POINT COLONY NO-

3,SIMHACHALAMVISKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37391 AP/2087/2019 VENKATESWARA RAO, D

# 16-8-2/3,G3 PREMIERE PARADISE-III,OFFICIAL 

COLONY,MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM.Visak

hapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37392 AP/774/1992 VENKATESWARA RAO, D

FLAT NO:502, VARAHA APARTMENTS 

KURMANNAPALEM, 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37393 AP/2367/2017 VENKATESWARA RAO, K

DNO: 50-88-12/A, SANTHIPURAM, 

SEETHEMPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37394 AP/260/1999 VENKATESWARA RAO, N

FF-2 HP NIVAS PLOT NO MIG -67 SECTOR -3 MVP 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37395 AP/224/2016 VENKATESWARA RAO, N

D.NO.25-33-5/1,SRI VANI NILAYAM,VADA 

STREET,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37396 AP/1620/2013 VENKATESWARA RAO, P

D.NO.50-78-

8/10,SEETHAMMAPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37397 AP/907/2013 VENKATESWARA RAO, R

D.NO.2-3/24,BETHEL RESIDENCY,VETERINARY 

COLONY,OLD DIARY FARM(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37398 AP/726/2008 VENKATESWARA RAO, S

PLOT NO. 18B, D-BLOCK, AUTO 

NAGAR,GAJUWAKAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37399 AP/747/2008 VENKATESWARA RAO, T

DNO:10-7-1/11, NEAR GVMS, RAM 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37400 AP/1803/2013 VENKATESWARA RAO,, L D.NO. 50-121-63/1,B.S. LAYOUT,VISHAKAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37401 AP/557/2018 VENKATESWARA, B

MIG-8F4 SFI ,AP. HB RATNAGIRI COLONY ,P.M 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37402 AP/1399/2009 VENKATESWARI, K.B.

D-NO:50-21-6, T.P.T.COLONY, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37403 AP/662/2004 VENKAYAMMA, K

24-54-2/3, SRI SAI GANESH APPARTMENT, 

VINAYAKA NAGAR-VUDA 

COLONYPEDAGANDYADAVISAKAHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37404 AP/1838/2003 VENU  GOPAL, T

D.NO.3-62, GANESH NAGAR, YELLAPUVANIPALEM,  

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37405 AP/127/1984 VENU GOPAL RAO, A 

H-NO:16-1-22, OPP. TO APEX HOSPITAL, 

MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37406 AP/1954/2017 VENU GOPAL REDDY, CH

D.NO. 23-19-5, SEETHA RAMNAGAR, B.C.ROAD, 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37407 AP/1788/2019 VENU GOPAL, M

D.NO.1-130G2, SUSARLA COLONY, 

GOPALPATNAM POST,BAJI 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37408 AP/1020/1995 VENU GOPALA KRISHNA, A 

DOOR NO 39-8-36/5,BHASKAR 

RESIDENCY,MURALI NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37409 AP/2818/2001 VENU GOPALA NAIDU, T

DOOR NO: 12-1-3/A,OPP:GVMC HIGH 

SCHOOL,KANNAYYAPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37410 AP/2352/2007 VENU GOPALA RAO, A

D.NO.16-1-22/2, 

MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37411 AP/2310/2015 VENU GOPALA RAO, J.A.

PLAT NO 99/100, PHASE-2 SR GARDENS GAVARA 

JAGAGAYAPALEM ,B.H.P.V POSTVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37412 AP/638/1980 VENU GOPALA RAO, M 

C4 AAKNTI APPARTMENTS BALAJI NAGAR, 

ANDHRA UNIVERSITY ROAD, 

SIRIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37413 AP/609/2005 VENU GOPALA RAO, P

H-NO:9-9-47/6/3, OPP. CHURCH, MANGAPURAM 

COLONY, LAWSONS BAY 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37414 AP/693/2024 VENU KUMARI, G

D.No. 51-13-17/1, D/O BABJI REDDY, NAKKAVANI 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37415 AP/2831/2013 VENU MADHAVI, CH

D.NO.49-36-47, VENU MADHAVI VILLA, NGGOS 

COLONY ,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37416 AP/332/2009 VENU, B

D.NO.1-108,VASTRAPURI 

COLONY,KAGUVADA,SRIKAKULAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37417 AP/1365/2017 VENUGOPALA RAO, CH

PLOT.NO-MIG-628, MIDHULAPURI VUDA COLONY, 

P.M.PALEM,MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37418 AP/365/1990 VENUGOPALA RAO, K

12-5/1,PLOT NO.IA,R.K NAGAR, P.M 

PALLEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37419 AP/2079/2002 VENUGOPALA RAO, N

D.NO:-57-6-13/1,MALLASURI STREET,OPP:-

RAITHU 

BAZAR,KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37420 AP/889/2014 VICTOR WELLINGTON, B.

H.NO.4-63-2,HIG1A,LAWSONS BAY 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37421 AP/3640/2018 VIDYA CHETAN, B

D.NO.5-215, VIVKANANDA NAGAR, OLD DAIRY 

FARM,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37422 AP/1497/2006 VIDYA KRISHNA, G.K.D.

H-NO:47-9-24/26, 3RD LANE, 

DWARAKANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37423 AP/875/2008 VIDYA SAGAR, P

D.NO.32-9-56, H.JAGGAYYAPALEM, BHPV(P), 

SHEELANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37424 AP/2833/2002 VIDYA SHANKAR SHARMA, K

H.NO:50-27-19/5, LAKSHMI CASTLE, FLAT NO:6,  

B.S.LAY OUT, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37425 AP/959/2014 VIDYASAGAR, G

SF-1,BHAVANI NIVAS,SANDEEPANI 

NAGAR,YANDADA JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37426 AP/2009/2019 VIJAY BABU, G

D.NO.1-113-4, PLOT NO.58, SECTOR-8,MVP 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37427 AP/68/2023 VIJAY G

FLAT NO:302, REVATHI SADA OPP RYTHU BAZAR, 

TPT COLONY, 

SEETHAMMADARAVISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37428 AP/2518/2014 VIJAY KUMAR, B

D.NO. 40-10-22, 

KANCHANRAPALEM,THIKKAVANIPALEM,VISAKHA

PATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37429 AP/3484/2018 VIJAY KUMAR, T

H.NO.4-254, SRINIVAS NAGAR COLONY, 

OPP.ADITYA DEGREE COLLEGE, 

SRIKAKULAM.SRIKAKULAMSRIKAKULAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37430 AP/556/2007 VIJAY, CH.U.N.K.J.

H-NO:15-18-19/3, FF-I, R.K.RESIDENCY, 

MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37431 AP/2988/1994 VIJAY, G.N 

FLAT NI-25,D.NO.7-17-17, PLOT NO.25, 

KIRLAMPUDI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37432 AP/2870/2022 VIJAYA B

D.NO. 18-209, MOOHAMAMBA COLONY, 

MADUGULA VILLAGEANAKAPALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37433 AP/2337/2002 VIJAYA BABU, K

D.NO:65-6-500/D/1A, 

LAXMI NAGAR, NEW 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37434 AP/5608/1999 VIJAYA BHASKAR KUMAR V

DOOR NO:1-102-4, PLOT NO.101,  SECTOR-5, 

VISALAKSHI ENCLAVE   

M.V.P.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37435 AP/2670/1999 VIJAYA BHASKAR, G

FLAT NO.301, D.NO.58-14-14/9, ATUL RESIDENCY, 

MARRIPELAM, VUDA LAYOUT,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37436 AP/2342/2016 VIJAYA BHASKAR, S

FLAT NO. A-301, BLOCK-A, BALAJI METRO 

TOWERS, DONDAPARTHY 

JUNCTION,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37437 AP/2369/2016 VIJAYA KRISHNA, B

D.NO:8-4-48/4, B-BLOCK, B2, SAI KUTIR 

APARTMENTS,PEDAWALTAIRVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37438 AP/1527/1989 VIJAYA KUMAR NAIDU, R

D NO:29-14-45, LALITHA COLONY, 

DABAGARDENSVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37439 AP/2512/2001 VIJAYA KUMAR, B

DOOR NO: 8-5-4,  OPP POTHULUGIRI MEDA OLD 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37440 AP/369/2002 VIJAYA KUMAR, B

H.NO.44-37-16/6, SRINIVASA NAGAR, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37441 AP/778/1987 VIJAYA KUMAR, G 

DNO: 51-8-42/19, FNO: 102, BHARAT 

APARTMENT, BEHIND, OXYGEN 

TOWERS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37442 AP/1930/2017 VIJAYA KUMAR, G

DNO:49-54-3/3/9, GREEN PARK COLONY, BS 

LAYOUT,SEETHAMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37443 AP/759/1997 VIJAYA KUMAR, G

D.NO:-107/18,RADIVARI KALLALU,BESIDE SALEM 

CHURCH,DOGGAVANI 

PALEM,PENDURTI,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37444 AP/236/1968 VIJAYA KUMAR, K

MIG 18/1,PITHAPURAM COLONY, VUDA 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37445 AP/2249/1995 VIJAYA KUMAR, N

H.NO:38-19-14  SRI SAI LAKSHMI HARITHA 

RESIDENCY JYOTHI 

NAGAR,MARIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37446 AP/204/1993 VIJAYA KUMAR, R.J 

H.NO:20-61-3, A.V.N.COLLEGE OUT 

GATE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37447 AP/1428/1996 VIJAYA KUMAR, T

H.NO:29-13-15, LALITHA COLONY, DABA 

GARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37448 AP/2568/1994 VIJAYA KUMAR, V

2-7-135,SECTOR-9,NEAR APPUGHAR,MVP 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37449 AP/1531/2023 VIJAYA KUMARI, P

58-14-44/1, ROYAL CASTLE, FLAT NO:102, MIG-24, 

MARRIPALEM VUDA 

LAYOUT,MARIPALEM,VIASKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37450 AP/2548/1995 VIJAYA KUMARI, S 

T.F-2,VIJAYA PRASANTHI PARADISE,NEAR 2ND 

BUS STOP,P.M PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37451 AP/1641/2012 VIJAYA LAKSHMI, N

D.O.10-45-6,FIRST 

FLOOR,RAMNAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37452 AP/1629/1993 VIJAYA LAKSHMI, P 

D.NO.8-4-53/1, SOUNDARYA PRASANTI NAGAR, 

DOCTORS COLONY, 

PEDAWALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37453 AP/1375/2006 VIJAYA NIRMALA, K

D.NO:58-2-68,SHYAM NAGAR 

COLONY,MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37454 AP/1017/1992 VIJAYA PREMA SAI, J

DOOR NO 29-44, 8 S.B.I COLONY 

PRAKASHRAOPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37455 AP/1484/2016 VIJAYA RAGHAVARAO, P

D.NO. 14-3-5, KASPA STREET, NEAR PUBLIC 

WATER TANK,ANAKAPALLE(M),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37456 AP/85/2006 VIJAYA SARADHI, T

H-NO:54-11-23/2, ADITYA NAGAR, 

DR.V.S.KRISHNA COLLEGE ROAD, 

MADDILAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37457 AP/2477/1994 VIJAYA SARADHI, Y

H.NO:53-40-35/1, K.R.M.COLONY, Besides 

Sivalayam,MADDELAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37458 AP/289/2005 VIJAYA VENI, T

PNO:164, AJANTHA PARK COLONY, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37459 AP/1647/1993 VIJAYA, A

H-NO:50-41-8/1, P&T COLONY, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37460 AP/1634/1991 VIJAYA, G 36-16-1/1, KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37461 AP/2231/2019 VIJAYA, K

13-15-41/2, SANJIVIGIRI COLONY, BC ROAD,NEW 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37462 AP/3735/2018 VIJAYADIVYAMANI S

D NO:39-33-59/1, HIG-D, VUDA COLONY, PHASE-

1MADHAADHARAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37463 AP/1484/2022 VIJAYAKUMAR A

D.NO. 45-37-46/A, JAGANNADHAPURAM, NEW 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37464 AP/2669/2022 VIJAYAKUMAR S

D.NO:22-92-3, OPP. SUBSTATION, 

PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37465 AP/218/2013 VIJAYAKUMARI, I

# 44-15-49/1,T.C.PALEM,NEAR 

SANTHOSHAMATHA TEMPLE,THADICHETALA 

PALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37466 AP/1030/2014 VIJAYALAKSHMI DEVI, P

DNO:50-17-34/4,RAMA TALKIES, NEAR SAI BABA 

TEMPLE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37467 AP/3090/2022 VIJAYALAKSHMI G

1-44-3/24, S-7, KAILASH TOWERS, SECTOR-1, MVP 

COLONY, NEAR AMMA 

HOSPITAL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37468 AP/1132/2021 VIJAYALAKSHMI G

D.NO:10-6-2/1, BESIDE GVME, RAM 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37469 AP/892/2007 VIJAYALAKSHMI, G

D.NO:48-1-30/6, Vijaya Durga Apartment, 

Srinagar,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37470 AP/363/2002 VIJAYALAKSHMI, P

DOOR NO;10-53-278, QTR NO LIG.6/4 , 

NEHRUNAGAR, RAM NAGAR 

AREA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37471 AP/527/2006 VIJAYALALITHA, K

G1 SRI SAI ROJA RESIDENCY, SURYA 

NAGAR,PULAGALIPALEM,PENDURTHI(M),VISAKHA

PATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37472 AP/661/2008 VIJAYANAND, K

FLAT-204, C-BLOCK, Opp: ENADU RAITHU BAZAR, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37473 AP/112/2020 VIJAYENDRA KUMAR, N

PLAT NO.FF/4, STERLING TOWERS, B.S. LAYOUT, 

SEETHAMMADHARA, 

N.E.VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37474 AP/2145/2019 VIJAYKUMAR A

6-159/2, FLAT NO.102, RK TECH 

APARTMENTS,KRISHNARAYAPURAM,VISAKHAPAT

NAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37475 AP/1491/2022 VIJAYKUMAR S

H.NO.43-34-7, RAILWAY NEW COLONY, OPP 

USHODAYA 

RESIDEN,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37476 AP/480/2020 VIJETHA, M

D.NO:2-119, RAYAVARAM 

MANDAL,MACHAVARAMEAST GODAVARI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37477 AP/2905/2024 VIKRAM, G

PLOT NO:116, 5TH LINE, PAUL 

NAGAR,AYYANNAPETA ROAD,VIZIANAGARAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37478 AP/1705/2021 VINAY CHANDRA, T

MIG-13, D.NO:55-8-58/6, 

H.B.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM 

URBANVISAKHAPANAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37479 AP/864/2018 VINAY KUMAR, J

D.NO.4-15,DURGANAGAR,INTERNATIONAL DELHI 

PUBLIC SCHOOL 

LANE,CHANDRAMPALEM,MADHURAWADA,VISAK

HAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37480 AP/626/2006 VINAY KUMAR, K

D.NO.29-41-12, OPP:DISTRICT 

COURT,PRAKASARAO PETA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37481 AP/1031/2018 VINAY KUMAR, K

FLAT NO.3088, 8TH FLOOR, 3RD BLOCK, 

OPP.VIZAG CONVENTIONS,P.M 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37482 AP/686/2010 VINAY VENKATESH, L

D.NO.49-54-9/2, FLAT NO.8, ARADHANA 

APARTMENTS, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37483 AP/790/2022 VINEELA G

D.NO:7-5-94,PANDU 

RANGAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37484 ap/2528/2017 VINEELA, M

D.No.46-18-

19,MANDAVARIPETA,DONADAPARTHY,VISAKHAP

ATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37485 AP/1606/2018 VINEETHA AISHWARYA, M

H.NO. 12-59-12, INDIRA COLONY, NEW 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37486 AP/1047/2002 VINOD KRISHNA, S

57-28-1/48, FLAT NO;201 UMA MAHESWARA 

NIVASAM,BHAVANI GARDENS, OLD ITI 

JN,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37487 AP/1794/2015 VINOD KUMAR, A

D.NO. 4/153, B.C. 

COLONY,VEPAGUNTAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37488 AP/517/2006 VINOD KUMAR, K

D.NO.4-156/10,RAJEEN 

NAGAR,YANADAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37489 AP/184/2018 VINOD KUMAR, S

H.NO. 39-16-43, 

MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37490 AP/3460/2022 VINOD KUMAR, T D.NO:5-12,IPURU(PO),KOLLUR(MD),GUNTUR DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37491 AP/747/1991 VINOD KUMAR, V 

D.NO:50-50-35/1/7, 

N-94, T.F.2, KARTIKEYA ENCLAVE NEAR 

GAJUWAKA JN,  B.S LAY OUT, 

SEETAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37492 AP/1376/2019 VINODH KUMAR, K

FLAT NO.504, SREENIVASA 

APARTMENTS,LAWSONS BAY 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37493 AP/823/2007 VISALAKSHI, N.A.

D.NO:-29-5-3,LALITHA 

COLONY,DABAGARDENS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37494 AP/453/2018 VISHNU SHAKTI KUMAR, K

D.NO.23-22-5-1,SIVALAYAM STREET, ONE TOWN 

,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37495 AP/1508/2021 VISWA KALA, O

D.NO:50-02-49, TTP COLONY, 

Seethammapeta,Visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37496 AP/2119/2000 VISWA PRASAD, P

D.NO.57-27-174, SIDDARTHA NAGAR,  OLD ITI 

JUCTION, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37497 AP/2681/2017 VISWA TEJA, N

D.NO. 26-8-116, POORNA MARKET, RRMR ROAD, 

BESIDE DURGA BHAVANI 

TEMPLE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37498 AP/1189/2014 VISWACHAITANYA, B

D.NO.5-215,VIVEKANANDHA NAGAR,OLD DAIRY 

FARM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37499 AP/531/2024 VISWANADH, P

FLAT NO-F3, JHANSI TOWERS, BALAJI GARDENS, 

BESIDE ALWARDAS POLYTECHNIC, R.R.V 

PURAM(PO),GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37500 AP/1103/1994 VISWANADHA RAO, M sector 10 plot 21 m.v.p colonyVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37501 AP/2264/2018 VISWANADHAM, T

H.NO.11-211/3, F-1, APURVA ENCLAVE, 106, 

CHANDANAPURI 

COLONY,PRAHLADAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37502 AP/2393/2006 VISWANADHAM, V

H.NO: 37-11-29/1, PATTABHIREDDY GARDENS, 

INDUSTRIAL ESTATE POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37503 AP/417/2023 VISWANATH D

D.NO:50-121-25/1-22, FLAT NO:403, GANGADHAR 

ENCLAVE, RADHA KRISHNA NAGAR, BEHIND THE 

PRESIDENTIAL SCHOOL, P&T 

COLONY,SEETHAMMADHARA 

(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37504 ap/2301/2001 VISWANATH, K.V.

D.NO:2-15-48/4/7, #301, SP HOMES,SECTOR-9 

DRDA OFFICE LANE, MVP 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37505 AP/1577/2024 VISWESWARA RAO, G

D.NO:13-66, KRIANTHI NAGAR, TIC COLONY, 

ARILOVA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37506 AP/1642/2012 VISWESWARA RAO, K

DO.NO. 45-46-20/A/1, 2ND FLOOR, SRINIVASA 

NAGAR, 80 FEET ROAD, 

AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37507 AP/1136/2011 VISWESWARA RAO, V

D.NO.2-279, 

CHEEMAKAPALLI,VEPAGUNTA(P),VISAKHAPATNA

M. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37508 AP/1611/2012 VIVEK GUPTA 

D.NO.11-8-8,2ND FLOOR, ACHINTYA TEJAS, 

DASPALLLAYOUT,DASPALLA 

HILLS,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37509 AP/1156/2023 VIVEKANANDA REDDY, B

50-2-113, GANDHI NAGAR, 

SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapat

nam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37510 AP/1159/2003 VIVEKANANDA, M

D.NO:-2-8,  ENDADA, (S.C)COLONY,GITHA 

COLLEGE(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37511 AP/1485/2019 VIVEKVARDHAN, P

37-10-101/1, muralinagar east ,ayyappanagar 

,near masjeedvisakhapatnamvisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37512 AP/2890/2002 VIZIA KUMAR DEO, G

D.NO:43-7-7 OP- VINAYAKATEYAL RAILWAY NEW 

COLONY,VISAKHPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37513 AP/967/2020 VLSRINIVASAMURTHY V

PLOT NO.25, D.NO.11-192, CHANDANA PURI 

COLONY,PRAHALADA PURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37514 AP/799/2021 VVNAGASIVARAM B

D.NO.40-2-293, SANTHI NAGAR, KAILASAPURAM 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37515 AP/2027/2019 VYSHNAVI REDDY, G

D.NO.2-118/10, MADHURA 

NAGAR,KAKINADA,E.G.DIST, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37516 AP/1114/2001 YADAMANI, K

MIDHILAPURI VUDA COLONY, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37517 AP/1067/2023 YAGNATHA, J

D.NO:7/5/137, PANDU RANGAPURAM, MYTRI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37518 AP/1827/2002 YAMINI SREEDEVI, S

H-NO:4-11-27/1/1, PEDA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37519 AP/1147/2023 YAMINI, G

FLAT NO:501, CLASSIC ABODE APPARTMNENT, 

DHARMAPURI ROAD, PRADEEP 

NAGAR,VIZIANAGARAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37520 AP/1201/2019 YAMINI, P

D.NO.51-9-35/1, P & T 

COLONY,NAKKAVANIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37521 AP/1561/2021 YAMINI, R

D.NO:29-19-5, OLD JAIL ROAD, GOLLA 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAMVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37522 AP/2031/2017 YAMUNA, K

B4, APARAJITA TYPE-V QTR, NSTL, VIGYAN 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37523 AP/600/2014 YASHODA SRI LAKSHMI, M

FLAT NO:101, B-BLOCK, SRI VENKATESWARA 

NILAYAM, RAJEEV NAGAR, OLD DAIRY 

FARM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37524 AP/2415/2016 YASHODARA, P

D.NO. 1-19-49, B.C.COLONY,AT 

AGRAHARAM,VIZIANAGARAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37525 AP/860/2024 YASHWANTH KUMAR, G

FLAT NO:2B, WALTAIR PALACE, PEDA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37526 AP/510/1999 YEDUKONDALU, B D.NO-6-371/A,ARILOVA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37527 AP/1966/2017 YEDUKONDALU, D

D.NO. 2-50-21/5, SFI M.V.P ENCLAVE ,M.V.P 

COLONY SECTOR-II,VISKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37528 AP/885/2008 YEGNI KUMAR, P

D.NO.36-46-76, PALLA NIVAS, REDDY 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37529 AP/1865/1994 YELLAJI RAO, K

D.NO:-49-36-15/2,SRI RANGA SAMRAJYAM 

APARTEMENT,2ND 

FLOOR,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37530 AP/453/1985 YELLAJI RAO, V

D.NO.17-11-10, 2ND LANE OFFICIAL 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37531 AP/3245/2023 YERAKAYYANAIDU, B

FLAT NO:201, DWARAKAMAYEE RESIDENCY, 

K.R.PURAM,PENDURTHI,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37532 AP/165/1999 YERNAIDU, B 

DOOR NO:54-2-

73/30,ISUKATHOTA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37533 AP/1302/2016 YERRAJI, V

D.NO:13-14-19/1, GOLLAVEEDHI,NEAR 

NARASIMHA SWAMY 

TEMPLE,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM



37534 AP/2001/2001 YERRU NAIDU, J

D.NO;2-27-GF-4, YSR NAGAR, RAJEEV GRUHA 

KALPANA, KOMMADI 

JN;MADURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37535 AP/2489/2017 YERUKU NAIDU, K

D.NO. 9-36-20, FLAT NO. 102, LAKSHMIKARANRAJ 

NILAYAM, OPP SANKAR FOUNDATION EYE 

HOSPITAL, MADDILAPALVISAKHAPTNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37536 AP/2034/2023 YESHASWINI, V

# 14-22,SAI SRINIVASA RESIDENCY,GUNDALA 

STREET,ANAKAPALLI.Anakaplli VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37537 AP/1682/2009 YUGA LAKSHMI, G

D-NO:11-186, INDIRA NAGAR, THUMMAPALA 

STREET,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37538 AP/2648/2010 YUGANDHAR BHUPATI, B

DNO: 57-23-3, SUBHASH NAGAR, 

KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37539 AP/1160/2020 YUVA KISHORE, U

D.NO.10-5-4/2, OPP.V.S.S. HIGH SCHOOL, NEAR 

GVMC,RAM NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37540 AP/1411/2012 ZAHURULLAH SYED MOHAMMED 

D.NO .51-14-23/1, 3RD FLOOR ,KRANTI NAGAR 

,SARADA SCHOOL STREET ,NAKKARAVANI 

PALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 134.VISAKHAPATNAM

37541 AP/1058/2002 ACHARI, K.E.N.E.B.V.A.

D.NO.13-2-7/1, K.V.R.NIVAS MASEED 

STREET,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37542 AP/1318/2013 ADIMOHANBABU, P

D.NO.16-4-22,KOTA 

STREET,GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLE(M),VISHAKA

PATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37543 AP/989/2020 ADINARAYANA, D

D.NO.16-1-4/A, BACK SIDE JAGANNADH TEMPLE, 

GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37544 AP/1937/2021 ALISHADEVI Y.T.K

6-10-17/3,VELLUPULA 

STREET,ANAKAPALLE,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37545 AP/1249/1989 ANAND, J 

FNO:201, NARASINGARAOPETA, SAI BALAJI 

HOMES, SECOND FLOOR,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE



37546 AP/807/2021 ANANTHA UPPULURI, M

D.NO 3-6/1/7, HADI MENTION, MARWA 

TOWNSHIP, NARSINGI, 

HYDERABADHYDERABADRR DIST VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37547 AP/538/2016 ANIL KUMAR, B

D.NO. 1-114, 

NARASINGRAOPETA,ANAKAPALLE,VISAKHAPATNA

M (DT) VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37548 AP/3474/2022 ANITHA K

D.NO:15-117, THUMMAPALA, NEAR PETROL 

BUNK,ANAKAPALLE VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37549 AP/2429/2022 ANURADHA N

W/O. D. SIVA KRISHNA PRASAD, C/O. SAMYUKTHA 

DEGREE,ANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37550 AP/1635/1989 APPA RAO, A.R.K

H NO:9-72, 

MULAPETA, 

THOTADA POST,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37551 AP/337/1995 APPA RAO, B P.BONANGI(VIL),PARAWADA(M),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37552 AP/2560/2004 APPA RAO, D

D.NO:4-105, UMMALADA(V), 

NAGULAPALLI(P),MUNAGAPAKA (M),ANAKAPALLI 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37553 AP/524/1999 APPA RAO, D.V 

NEAR OM SHANTI MANDIR, N.T.R. 

COLONYMUNAGAPAKAANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37554 AP/2700/2002 APPALA NAIDU, A

D.No;7-125, NGOS 

COLONY,KOTHURU,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37555 AP/3956/1999 APPALA NAIDU, K 

ANTHAKAPALLI(P),SABBAVARA (M),ANAKAPALLI 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37556 AP/1358/2013 APPALA NAIDU, R

D.NO. 2-185, POST OFFICE STATION, 

GULLEPALLI(P&V), 

SABBAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI(M),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37557 AP/844/1993 APPALA NARASIMHAM, P 

4-5-32, 

WOODPETA,ANAKAPALLE,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE



37558 AP/1301/2012 APPALA RAJU, P

WADACHEEPURAPALLI(P),PARAMADA(M),ANAKA

PALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37559 AP/5520/1999 APPALA RAJU, R

D.NO:1-56,SABBAVARAM(V), OLD POST OFFICE 

BUILDING,SABBAVARAM (M),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37560 AP/1753/2023 APPALAKONDA, K

H.NO:14-4-6, ONE WAY TRAFFIC DOWN,KASPA 

STREET, ANAKAPANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37561 AP/1043/1989 APPALASWAMY NAIDU, M

D.NO:5-1-7, RLY GATE DOWN, 

LAKSHMIDEVIPETA,ANAKAPALLE(TOWN),VISAKHA

PATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37562 AP/693/2020 ARAVINDAROHINI V

179-1,DEVI CONVENT BUILDING, 

LANKELPALEM,VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37563 AP/869/2018 ARUNASESHU KUMARI, K

23-119, GAVARAPETA, KANKAMAHALAXMI 

STREET,KASIMKOTAANAKAPALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37564 AP/1061/2023 ASHIKA, P

H.NO:4-5-32, CHADUVULAVARI VEEDHI, 

WOODPETA,ANAKAPALLE VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37565 AP/149/2007 ATCHIRAJULU, M

H.NO:3-95, 7TH LANE, SARADA NAGAR, 

KOTTURU,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37566 AP/1037/2018 AVINASH, I

D.NO.1-3-45, NEAR RAMALAYAM, GANDHI 

NAGAR,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37567 AP/1043/1987 BALA GANGADHARA TILAK, R

D.NO:10-6-72, R.B.G TILAK RING ROAD,PILLAVARI 

STREET,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37568 AP/3176/2022 BHANU LAKSHMI PRASANNA, K#1-5-48, GANDHI NAGAR,0ANAKAPALLE DIST., VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37569 AP/981/2023 BHANUCHANDHAR MAJJI, 

ARIPAKA(PO),SAI NAGAR 

COLONY,SABBAVARAM(MD),ANAKAPALLE DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37570 AP/2743/1999 BHARANI, T 

DOOR NO 3-5-7/B, NARASINGARAO 

PETA,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37571 AP/2700/2016 BHARATHA LAKSHMI, J

FF-3, RAGHURAM SUBRAHMANYA, ROYAL 

GRAND, RAGHURAM COLONY,ANAKAPALLI, VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37572 AP/6597/1999 BHARATHI, K 

D.NO:24-57, SRINIVASA NAGAR, ROAD NO:3, 

SIMHACHALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37573 AP/882/1996 BHASKAR, S.S.V 

D.NO:1-55, OFFICIAL COLONY, KASIMKOTA  (V & 

M),ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE



37574 AP/241/1996 BHASKARA RAMAM, W

H.NO:-11,SBI COLONY,KOTHURU,NEAR A.M.A.C 

COLLEGE,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37575 AP/1755/1998 BHASKARA VENKATA RAO, G 

D.NO:8-6-16, NEAR RAILWAY STATION ROAD 

BHEEMUNIGUMMAM STREET,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37576 AP/379/1979 BHAVANI PRASAD, A.V.S 

D.NO:1-2-5, RAMALAYAM STREET 

GANDHINAGARAM,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37577 AP/171/2016 BHAVANIDEVI, P

D.NO:14-22-20, GOWRI SANGAM 

STREET,GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLE DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37578 AP/457/2003 BHUPATHI RAO, M.V.R.

D.NO:3-10, KOLATION VEEDHI,  

VEDHURUPARTHI,KASIMKOTA(M),ANAKAPALLI 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37579 AP/2101/2003 CHANDRA SEKHAR, K D.NO:13-7-7, DEVANIGUMMAM,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37580 AP/1928/2005 CHANDRA SEKHARA RAO, B

Flat No:G-2, Gayatri 

Apartment,AnakapalliAnakapalli Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37581 AP/1467/1987 CHANDRASEKHARA RAO, Y 

D.NO: 15-1-27/C, SURYA HEIGHTS, F.NO:503, 

OOTA YEDDA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37582 AP/3058/2022 CHIRANJIVI RAO, B.S.

2-33,VENKULAPALEM VILLAGE, NEAR 

RAMALAYAM, ANAKAPALLE 

MANDAL,ANAKAPALLE DIST, VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37583 AP/678/1993 DAMODARAM, P 

D.NO.14-8-35, MAIN ROAD, 

NIDANAMDODDI,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37584 AP/1113/2023 DEEPIKA, U

6-17-7, SAIVIHAR APARTMENT,SAKHA 

VEEDHI,ANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37585 AP/2904/2003 DEMUDU, R

D.NO:1-359, 

MALLUNAIDUPALEM(V),SABBAVARAM,ANNAKAP

ALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37586 AP/1699/1992 DEMUDU, R

RAVALAMPALEM 

(V),SABBAVARAM(M),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37587 AP/1388/2013 DHANALAKSHMI, P

MARTURU(V),ANAKAPALLE(M),VISHAKAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37588 AP/312/2007 DIVAKAR CHINNAM NAIDU, S

D.NO:3-115, 

THANAM(V),PARAWADA(M),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE



37589 AP/2729/1994 DURGA PRASAD, R 

#2-125/3, 2ND LANE, RAILWAY STATION ROAD, 

AGRAHARAM,KASIMKOTA(V&M),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37590 AP/1350/2020 DURGA, N

D.NO:2-219, OPP:CHURCH, AMAL COLLEGE 

JUNCTION, KOTHURU 

VILLAGE,ANAKAPALLI(M)VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37591 AP/1550/2006 ESWARA RAO, K

D.No: 2-37/2, Lankelapalem,PARAWADA 

MANDAL,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37592 AP/3022/2022 ESWARA RAO, V

7-50, V.SANTHAPALEM, S.ANANDAPURAM, 

JAGANNAGARI VEEDHI, 

A.KODURU,K.KOTAPADU,ANAKAPALLEVISAKHAPA

TNAM DST., VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37593 AP/895/2021 ESWARI NAGA DEVI, CH

D.NO. 4-7-88/2, MIRYALA COLONY, STREET-

1ANAKAPALLIVISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37594 AP/1269/2020 GANGADHAR, B

12-16-52/13, OPP JAGANNADH THEATRE, 

GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLEVISKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37595 AP/1057/1992 GANGADHAR, P

D.NO:20-7-5/8A,  NEAR SEKAR THEATER, DASARI 

GUDA VEEDHI,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37596 AP/404/1994 GANGADHARA RAO, K 

D.NO.16-3-60, DIBBA VEEDHI, 

GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37597 AP/2781/2022 GANGADHARARAO O.V 4-7-34, MIRIYALA COLONY,ANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37598 AP/1503/2009 GIRIJA, K.N.N.N

DO.NO.15-12-12, KONATHALA CHINNAYYAGARI 

STREET, GAVRAPPADAMANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37599 AP/2463/2024 GIRIKRISHNA B

SE-2 COLONY, 

DIBBAPALEM,ATCHUTHAPURAM,ANAKAPALLE 

DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37600 AP/1631/2018 GOPALA RAO, S

B-4, BHAVANI APTS, NEAR OLD SARADA 

BRIDGE,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37601 AP/1828/1995 GOVINDA RAJU, R H.NO:14-2-4, KASPA STREET,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37602 AP/2806/2002 GOVINDA RAJU, V

17-3-67, PEDARAMA SWAMY TEMPLE STREET, 

GOVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLE.VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE



37603 AP/1096/2003 HARI SRINIVASA RAO, P

D.NO:15-10-5/C, VEGI GOWRESU NAIDU STREET, 

GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37604 AP/3480/2023 HIMA BINDU, B

D.NO:10-11-8, KUNCHA VARI 

STREET,ANKAPALLI,ANAKAPALLE VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37605 AP/2803/1995 IMMANUEL MICHAEL, CH

D.NO.3-5-40,TF-

402&401,C.S.TOWERS,G.V.KOTESWARA RAO 

STREET,NARASINGARAOPETA,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37606 AP/2954/2022 JAGADEESH, P

1-56,G.BHEEMAVARAM(V),ATCHERLA (P), 

KASIMKOTA(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DIST., VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37607 AP/1676/2021 JAGADEESH, Y

D.NO:5-84, 

THIMMARAJUPETA(VILL&PO),ATCHUTHAPURAM(

MD),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37608 AP/2266/2017 JAGANNADH, G.V.R.M.V.

D.NO. 18-10-11/2, V.J. NAIDU STREET, 

GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLE,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37609 AP/455/1985 JAGANNADHA RAJU, S.D 

MEHER BABA STREET, NARASINGA 

RAOPETA,ANAKAPALLIVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37610 AP/888/2012 JAGANNADHA RAO, V

D.NO.7-10-4,NISTALAVARI 

STREET,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37611 AP/352/1999 JAGANNADHAM, L 

D.NO:3-64/3,3RD STREET,SARADA 

NAGAR,KOTTURU(V),ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37612 AP/1478/2012 JAGAPATHI, M

D.NO.5-

10,NAGULAPALLI(P),ANAKAPALLI(HO),VISAKHAPA

TNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37613 AP/1625/2010 JAGGAPPA RAO, Y

M.V.PETA(V), 

PATIPALLI(P),MUNAGAPAKA(M),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37614 AP/211/2004 JANARDHANA RAO, J

D:NO 20-8-9/3, NEAR SUNKARA METTU SATYA 

NARAYANA SWAMI 

TEMPLEANAKAPALLE,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37615 AP/357/2004 JAYA RAJU, K

D.NO:11-191, INDIRANAGAR STREET,  

THUMMAPALA(POST),ANAKAPALLE(M),VISAKHAP

ATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE



37616 AP/1437/1988 JAYA RAM, M 

D.No:16-2-30, KOTA VEEDHI, 

GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37617 AP/566/2020 JAYARAMA SURYA HARANADH, M

D.NO:16-2-30, KOTA VEEDHI, 

GAVARAPALLEM,ANAKAPALLIVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37618 AP/919/2008 JHANSI RANI, K

D.NO:7-7-10/2,KONDAPALLI VARI 

VEEDHI,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37619 AP/574/2005 JOGA RAO, B.V.R.

D.NO.3-6-21, 

NARASINGARAOPETA,ANAKAPALLE,VISAKHAPATN

AM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37620 AP/719/1993 KAMESWARA RAO, A.S.V.S.R.S 

H.NO.1-4-132,INCOMTAX OFFICERS,GANDHI 

NAGARANAKAPALLEVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37621 AP/1728/2001 KAMESWARA RAO, C

D.NO:16-5-15,GF-3,SASHADRI BLOCK,TMEGREEN 

HILLS,GATED COMMUNITY,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37622 AP/1656/2021 KAREEMUN SHAIK, 

8-32, THIRUPATHAMMA STREET, 

CHILLAKALLU(VILL&PO),JAGGAYYAPETA(MD),KRIS

HNA DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37623 AP/1747/2024 KARTHIK, G

D.NO:5-52, KOTHAPETA 

STREET,THUMMAPALA(VI),ANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37624 AP/3237/2015 KASI RAO, A

# 3-5-1/5,G.V.KOTESWARA RAO 

STREET,NARSINGA 

RAOPETA,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37625 AP/2692/1999 KATYAYINI, P 

H.NO:3-5-1/5, G.VKOTESHWARA RAO STREET, 

NARASINGA RAO PETA,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37626 ap/874/2006 KIRAN KUMAR, J.V.

D.NO:13-72,UGGINA VEEDHI, SATYANARAYANA 

PURAM,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37627 AP/2435/2022 KIRANVENKATESWRARAO A

D.NO. 15-13-4, GAVARAPALEM, POLIMERA 

ST,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37628 AP/1990/2017 KISHORE, S

KONDUPALEM (V),ANAKAPALLI 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37629 AP/539/1996 KONDAL RAO, I 

H-NO:1-4-52, EX. MLA GOVINDA RAO STREET, 

GANDHI NAGAR,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE



37630 AP/99/1971 KONESWARA RAO, K 

DNO:12-12-34/2, SARADA LIBRARY STREET, NEAR 

RAO KALA KONTRAM,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37631 AP/1392/2004 KRISHNA PRASAD, A

PAIDIWADA (V),  ASKAPALLI (P),SABBAVARAM 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37632 AP/460/1994 KRISHNA, CH.V 

G-1,ROYAL HOMES APTS,CHANDRABABU 

COLONY,INDIRA GANDHI MARG,THUMMAPALE 

PANCHAYAT,ANAKAPALLE(V&M). VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37633 AP/248/2014 KUMAR RATNAM, S

DO.NO. 1-103, DEVI NAGAR, KOTHURU 

PANCHAYAT,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37634 AP/1996/2019 KUMARI N DEVI, Y

H.NO.24-2/1, CLASS 4 EMPLOYEES 

COLONY,KASIMKOTA,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37635 AP/2182/1998 KUSUMA, K 

D.NO;3943,GVMC HIGH SCHOOL,ANJAYYA 

COLONY,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37636 AP/5676/1999 LAKSHMANA RAO, S.S.V D.NO:9-12-18, KARANALA STREET,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37637 AP/2692/2017 LAKSHMI GAYATHRI, T

FLAT NO-T4 4th FLOOR , SAI SURYA 

RESIDENCY,MURALI NAGAR , 

MADHAVADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPAT

NAM VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37638 AP/1133/2009 LAKSHMI PRASANNA, B

DO.NO. 7-9-11, FF4, SAI ISHWARYA RESIDENCY, 

MALLIMANUGULA VARI 

STREET,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37639 AP/1857/2003 LAKSHMI, P

D.NO:-4-10,SARADA NAGAR 10TH 

STREET,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37640 AP/1780/2008 LAVANYA, M

D.NO.12-5-28,FF-3,VASAVI HEMA TOWERS-NEW-

COLONY,II ST,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37641 AP/1411/2020 LEELA B

H.NO:3-65, NARENDRAPURAM 

GRAMAM,JAGANNADHAPURAM(PO),MUNGAPAK

A(M)VISKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37642 AP/387/2016 MADHAVA RAO, M.A.

2-

10,NAGULAPALLI,MUNAGAPAKA(M),ANAKAPPALL

I DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE



37643 AP/858/1993 MADHUSUDHANA RAO, Y 

8-15-16, GOODS ROAD, PEDDA 

VEEDI,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37644 AP/1661/2024 MAHESH, G

D.NO: 4-40, 4TH WARD, KAPU STREET, THOTADA 

VILLAGE, MUNAGAPAKA 

MANDAL,ANAKAPALLEANAKAPALLE VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37645 AP/933/2016 MAHESH, V.T.P.G.P.

DR.NO:18-10-11, V.J. NAIDU STREET, 

GAVARAPALLEM,ANAKAPALLI, VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37646 AP/1298/2012 MALLESWARA RAO, A.V.

D.NO.2-16-6,VIJAYARAMARAJU PETA,ALLAVARI 

STREET,ANAKAPALLI (M),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37647 AP/575/2025 MALLESWARA RAO, CH

D.NO:1-85, SAI NAGAR 

STREET,ATCHUTAPURAM(VI&MD),ANAKAPALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37648 AP/2610/2015 MALLESWARA RAO, D

D.NO. 3-1-18/2, NARASINGARAOPETA, DURGA 

LODGE STREET,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37649 AP/822/2008 MALLIKARJUNA RAO, J D.NO.11-3-28, JAMPAVARI STREET,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37650 AP/1396/2020 MANOJNA SAI PRIYA DARSHINI, A

18-8-8/B, VILLURI AKKAYA GARU STREET, 

GAVARAPALLEM,ANAKAPALLIVISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37651 AP/2841/2024 MOHAN KANTH, V

D.NO:13-1-36/1, MAIN ROAD, NEAR FISH 

MARKET, OPP: MED PLUS, BESIDE CMR SHOPPING 

MALL,ANAKAPALLIAnakapalli VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37652 AP/1108/1995 MOHAN RAO, P.V.S.J 

D.NO.10-19-1, NEYYALA VEEDHI,NEAR FISH 

MARKET,ANAKAPALLE.VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37653 AP/1053/2002 MURALI, V

DO.NO. 20-2-130/10, KARRIVARI STREET, LALITHA 

NAGARANAKAPALLE,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37654 AP/1459/2021 NAGAMANI, N

H.NO:5-67, SATYA 

NARAYANAPURAM,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNA

M DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37655 AP/2215/2024 NAGARAJU, A

D.NO:2-86, ASAKAPALLI JN & VILL.,SABBAVARAM 

MDL.,ANAKAPALLI DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37656 AP/1668/2024 NAGAVENI, Y S D.NO:4-46,THUMMAPALA,ANAKAPALLI DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE



37657 AP/314/1988 NAGENDER KUMAR, M.J.V 

D.NO:9-18-20/67,ff-13,5th floor,, OPP:CHAITANYA 

TECHNO SCHOOL, RING ROAD,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37658 AP/1445/1989 NAGESWARA RAO, B

D.NO:15-12-33,POLMERAVARI 

VEEDHI,SATHAKAMPATHA,GAVARAPALEM,ANAKA

PALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37659 AP/1181/1995 NAGESWARA RAO, G

D.NO.5-155, SARADA NAGAR, 8TH 

STREET.KOTTURU(V),ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37660 AP/1868/1995 NARASIMHA RAO, D

1ST FLOOR, HONDA SHOWROOM, MAIN 

ROAD,SABBAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37661 AP/1259/2020 NARASIMHARAO V P V

10-73, VENNELA PALEM(PO), 

PAARAWDA(MD),VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37662 AP/433/2017 NARASINGA RAO, P H.NO. 1-14, KODURU (V&P),ANAKAPALLI (M& DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37663 AP/650/2016 NEELAVENI, S

D.NO:15-16-51, P.V.R. NAIDU STREET, 

GOVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLE, VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37664 AP/2843/2010 NOOKA DURGA RAO, B

D.NO.3-33, POOSARLA 

STREET,KASIMKOTA(V&P&M),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37665 AP/1252/2019 NOOKARAJU, S

D.NO.14-22-15, GOWRI SANGHAM 

STREET,ANAKAPALLE,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37666 AP/984/2020 NOOKARAMU, Y

D,NO.9-1-123, KOTNI VEEDHI, STATION 

ROAD,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37667 AP/1097/2010 NOOKAYYA SETTI, T.V.

D.NO.4-4-17/2, WOODPETA, MUTHYAMVARI 

STREET,ANAKAPALLE,. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37668 AP/1193/1994 PAIDAM NAIDU, S 

D.NO:1-11, MALLU 

NAIDUPALEM(POST),SABBAVARAM(M),ANAKAPAL

LE DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37669 AP/497/2000 PARADESI, G

3-2-5V, VASAVI RESIDENCY, 1V FLOOR, FLAT NO.F-

104, DURGA LARGE STREET,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37670 AP/1707/2001 PARAMA VENKATA KONDALA RAO, K

D.NO:12-7-30, SARADA COLONY, IIND 

STREET,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE



37671 AP/1425/1999 PARVATHEESWAR, L 

D.NO:3-5-7/B, NARASINGARAO 

PETA,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37672 AP/3620/2023 PAVAN KUMAR, P

D.NO:5-162, B.R.T COLONY, NEAR DURGA DEVI 

TEMPLE, AMAL COLLEGE 

ROAD,ANAKAPALLIANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37673 AP/1353/2020 PAVITHRA, V

D.NO:2-7-39, BOBILI VARI STREET, VIJAYA 

RAMRAJU PETA,ANAKAPALLIVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37674 AP/957/2017 POLINAIDU, K

DWARAKANAGAR(V),NALLAREGULAPALEM(PANC

HAYAT),AMMULAPALEM(P),SABBAVARAM(M),VIS

AKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37675 AP/2632/1999 PRABHAVATHI, K DNO: 3-6-26, NARSINGARAO PETA,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37676 AP/2720/2022 PRASAD D.V.V.R. 13-2-37, MASIDU STREET,ANAKAPALLE VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37677 AP/1013/2023 PRASANTHI, S

C/O MAJJI BHANU 

CHANDAR,ARIPAKA(VIL),SABBAVARAM,ANAKAPAL

LI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37678 AP/911/2013 PRASON BABU, B

# 3-2-72,DURGA LODGE STREET,NARSING 

RAOPET,ANAKAPALLE(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37679 AP/2832/2024 PRAVEEN KUMAR, K

H.NO:12-4-143, RELLI STREET, NEAR 

POLAMAMBIKA 

TEMPLE,ANAKAPALLI(MD),VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37680 AP/985/2008 PYDI RAJU, M

D.NO:3-107, THUMMAPALA-

ST,(POST&VILLAGE),ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37681 AP/1286/2012 RAGHUPATI NAIDU, D

D.NO.1-7,OLD KARANAMGARI 

VEEDHI,SABBAVARAM(P),ANAKAPALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37682 AP/6250/1999 RAJA SEKHAR, V 

D.NO:13-68/2, MADHURA NAGAR, GANDHI 

NAGAR,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37683 AP/1431/2022 RAJARAO M

PEDAMADINA(V), CHINAMADINA(P), BUTCHAYYA 

PETA(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DIST, VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE



37684 AP/1251/2020 RAJASEKHAR, P

D.NO:15-13-80/1, POLIMERA STREET, NEAR 

SANTHOSHIMATHA TEMPLE, 

GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLEVISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37685 AP/1285/2020 RAJESH, K

FLAT NO:307, GANGA BLOCK, OCEAN 

GREENS,KURMANNAPALEM,VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37686 AP/3340/2023 RAJESH, K

12-4/1-23, OPP:RTC COMPLEX, SATYA SAI 

MANDIRAM ROAD,ANAKAPALLIANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37687 AP/3062/2015 RAJESH, N

D.NO. 12-1-4, NEAR SARADHA BRIDGE, OPP: 

BHAVANI APARTMENTS, PARASU RAMUDU 

PETA,ANAKAPALLE,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37688 AP/943/1986 RAJESWARA RAO, P.V 

D.NO;14-22-7, GOWRI SANGHAM 

STREET.,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37689 AP/180/2005 RAMA GANGADHARA RAO, I

D.NO:1-3-45, NEAR RAMALAYAM GANDHI NAGAR 

COLONY,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37690 AP/5/2009 RAMA KOTI APPA RAO, P

NALLAREGULAPALEM(V),AMMULAPALEM(P),SABB

AVARAMVISAKHAPATNAMT DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37691 AP/1627/1994 RAMA KRISHNA, CH 

D.NO:3-4-28, TELEPHONE EX CHANGE,STREET 

NARASINGARAO PETA;ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37692 AP/2637/2017 RAMA KRISHNA, N

DR.NO. 9-15-6/4, NEAR 

RAMALAYAM,GOLLAVEEDI,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37693 AP/1001/1991 RAMA KRISHNA, P 

D.NO:15-10-23, V.G.NAIDU STREET, 

GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLE, VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37694 AP/1354/2006 RAMA MOHAN RAO GUPTA, B.L.

D.NO-11-4-15/2,CHINNA 

VEEDHI,ANAKAPALLE,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37695 AP/1318/2023 RAMA NAIDU, A

D.NO:3-5-28, G.V.KOTESWARA RAO STREET, 

NARASINGRAO 

PETA,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37696 AP/3543/2001 RAMA RAMESH BABU, K D.NO:8-7-10,  MALLA VEEDHI,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37697 AP/1822/1994 RAMA RAO, R 

D.NO 16-1-4/3,NOOKAMBIKA NAGAR,  GAVARA 

PALEM,ANAKAPALLE,. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE



37698 AP/1642/2014 RAMA SATYANARAYANA, R

D.NO.7-73,NGO COLONY,AMAL COLLEGE 

JUNCTION,KOTHURU(V),ANAKAPALLI(M),VISAKHA

PATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37699 AP/459/1988 RAMACHANDRA RAO, CH.S.S 

D.NO:14-8-37, MAIN ROAD, NEAR COURT 

BUILDING,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37700 AP/605/2018 RAMACHANDRA RAO, G

D.NO. 9-3-28/A, KOTNI STREET, NEAR 

RAMALAYAM,ANAKAPALLI, VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37701 AP/2342/1995 RAMACHANDRA RAO, V 

DO.NO.10-12,GUNDALAVEEDHI,NEAR UNION 

BANK OF INDIA, 

THUMMALA,ANAKAPALLE.VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37702 AP/1137/2010 RAMADEVI, B

# 17-5-86,KARRI PAIDAYYA GARI 

STREET,GAVARAPALEMANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPAT

NAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37703 AP/1809/2012 RAMANA BABU, A

D.NO.2-16-6,ALLA VARI STREET,VIJAYA RAMA 

RAJU PETA,ANAKAPALLE(M),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37704 AP/846/2002 RAMANA RAO, B.L.V

D.NO.5-2-25, LAXMIDEVIPETA, 

ANAKAPALLIANAKAPALLIVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37705 AP/150/1981 RAMANA RAO, P.V 

FLAT NO.402, THIRUMULA RESIDENCY NEW 

COLONY,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37706 AP/562/1981 RAMANAIAH, K.P.V 

D.NO:11-7-5, MALLAVARAPU VARI 

STREET,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37707 AP/17/2023 RAMANUJA CHARYULU, S.V

D.NO:26-22-72, BESIDES J.K ENGG.PVT LTD., 

SALAPUVANIPALEM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37708 AP/1436/2021 RAMBABU, S

D.NO:1-24, SC COLONY, B KINTHADA, BOILA 

KINTHADA,VISAKHAPATNAMAnakapalle VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37709 AP/1723/2004 RAMESH, J

D.NO.7-10-15, NISTALA VARI STREET, OPP:YOGA 

CENTRE,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37710 AP/1239/2023 RAMESH, T

MANGALAPURAM(VI), 

WADDADI(PO),BUTCHIYYAPAETA(MD),ANAKAPAL

LI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37711 AP/2351/2016 RAO, K.A.G.

D.NO. 14-28-12,NEELAKANTHA RAO STREET, 

GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLE, VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE



37712 AP/2889/2003 RAVEENDRA   SAGAR   KUMAR, G

D.NO-10-

24,PALLAPUVEEDHI,MUNAGAPALEM(V&M),ANAK

APALLE DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37713 AP/1510/2021 RAVI TEJA, P

H.NO:15-26-25, HOUSING 

COLONY,KASIMKOTA(VILL & 

MD),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37714 AP/732/1992 REDDY NAIDU, M.V 

D.NO:15-16-48/B, P.V.R.NAIDU STREET, 

GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37715 AP/2380/2024 RESHMA, S

D.NO:1-16-3/A, ANJAYA COLONY, GANDHI 

NAGAR,ANAKAPALLI,Anakapalli VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37716 AP/784/2001 ROJA NAGA LAKSHMI, K.V

VIDHYUT NAGAR,WATER WORK 

AREA,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37717 AP/1253/2008 SAI RAM, Y

D.NO.4-165,POSTAL 

COLONY,S.N.PURAM,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37718 AP/563/2020 SAI SREENADH, K

F.NO:SF-4, SRI SATYA SAI RESIDENCY, SATYA SAI 

MARG, NEAR RTC 

OMPLEX,ANAKAPALLEVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37719 AP/2002/2021 SAILAJA K

16-3-80, YELLAPU VARI STREET, DEBHA VEDHI, 

SANTHOSHI MATHA 

TEMPLE,GAVARAPALLAM,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKAHA

PATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37720 AP/995/1991 SAIRAM PRABHAKAR, B.V.T

D.NO:14-22-2, PRASANTHI NILAYAM OPP 

GOWRISANGAM, GOVALA PALEM,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37721 AP/415/2019 SAMIREDDY AKKUNAIDU, 

D.NO.3-31, THEEDA (V AND P),KASIMKOTA 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37722 AP/2684/2010 SANDEEP, K

D.NO.3-4-45, SRI SAI LAKSHMI CHALAPATHI 

RESIDENCY, F-1, NARASINGA RAO 

PETA,ANANKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37723 AP/1010/2023 SANTHOSH KUMAR, A

D.NO:8-18-8, MALLA STREET, NEAR 

RAMALAYAM,ANAKAPALLI DTANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE



37724 AP/3014/2017 SANTOSH KUMAR, K

D.NO. 8-34, NTR COLONY, GAVARLA ANAKAPALLI 

(V), THOTADA (P),MUNAGAPAKA (M),ANKAPALLI 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37725 AP/1428/1988 SANYASI RAO, A D.NO.9-14-12, GOLLAVEEDHI,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37726 AP/1380/2021 SARAT CHANDRA, A

15/13/4, POLIMERA VEEDHI, 

GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37727 AP/1903/2019 SATTIBABU, K

H.NO.1-186, ASAKAPALLI POST & 

VILLAGE,SABBAVARAM (M),VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37728 AP/594/2013 SATYA PRASAD, I.V.

D.NO.13-176/1,CHURCH STREET,VIDYUTH 

NAGAR,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37729 AP/376/2025 SATYA VENKAT, K M

D.NO.12-4/3-5, NEAR SVS COLLEGES, LOKESH 

VARI STREET, OPP PAVAN CITY CENTER, RTC 

COMPLEX ROAD,ANAKAPALLEANAKAPALLE VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37730 AP/2200/2000 SATYA VENKATA PRASAD, AD.NO.15-16-39, NIDANAM DODDI,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37731 AP/1446/2024 SATYANARAYANA, A

D.NO:3-105, 9TH STREET, SARADA 

NAGAR,ANAKAPALLI MDL., & DT.,ANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37732 AP/2314/2004 SATYANARAYANA, A.V.V.

D.NO:2-7-67/1, NEAR KRISHNA MANDIRAM, 

VIJAYA RAMARAJUPETA,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37733 AP/1121/1995 SATYANARAYANA, D J.C.ENCLAVE, F1, SARADA COLONY,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37734 AP/1002/1992 SATYANARAYANA, G

D.NO:14-71/A,PLAT NO:L, DURGAKAILASA 

NAGAR, KAILSAPURMVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37735 AP/2080/1995 SATYANARAYANA, K 

D.NO:13-63/1, MADHURA NAGAR, 

TUMMAPALA,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37736 AP/2178/2007 SATYANARAYANA, M.T. D.NO;5-7-23, LAXMIDEVIPETA,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37737 AP/2839/2017 SATYANARAYANA, P.V.V.

5TH FLOOR,MOHAN SQUARE,VIVEKANADA 

NAGAR,YENDADA (V),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37738 AP/866/2005 SATYANARAYANA, S

D NO 6-140,  KOTHA ROAD, 

PEDANAIDUPALEM,SABBAVARAM 

(P&M),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37739 AP/2448/2022 SATYAPRASAD J 11-3-40, JAMPAVARI STREET,ANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE



37740 AP/1568/2024 SATYAVATHI, Y

D.NO: 16-3-152, SANTHA STREET, 

GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLI,ANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37741 AP/2041/1995 SHIVA KESAVA RAO, K 

D.NO.12-5-28, FF3, NEW COLONY, VASAVI HEMA 

TOWERS, 2ND STREET,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37742 AP/556/2024 SIREESHA, K

D.NO:12-16-36/3, AGGIMARRICHETTU STREET, 

GAVARAPALLEM,ANAKAPALLIANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37743 AP/3399/2022 SIVARAMUNAIDU K.S

14-24-31/C, PARAMESWARI PARK STREET, 

OPP:LALITHAMBIKA DEVI 

TEMPLE,GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLE VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37744 AP/1565/2022 SIVAVENKATA RAO, G

1-86 JAMADULAPALEM( VI)BAYYAVARAM(PO) 

KASIKOTA(M)KasimkotaANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37745 AP/1710/2019 SOMASUNDARA RAO, B

D.NO.1-158, MAIN ROAD,MUNAGAPAKA 

(V&M),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37746 AP/2058/2005 SREE RAMA MURTHY, K THEEDA(V),KASIMKOTA(M),ANAKAPALLE DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37747 AP/678/2004 SREENIVASA RAO, Y

D.NO:1-15,VANGALI (V),  TEKKKALIPALEM 

(P),SABBAVARAM (M),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37748 AP/2516/2022 SRIKANTH T D.NO:4-4-4, WOOD PETA,ANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37749 AP/2685/1994 SRINIVAS, I 

D.NO-4-3-25K,BALAJIDAS 

STREET,WOODPETA,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37750 AP/1276/2015 SRINIVAS, N

# 2-20-2, SRI RAMNAGAR, 

V.R.R.PETA,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37751 AP/392/2008 SRINIVAS, S

8-144,RAITHU 

STREET,KASIMKOTA(V),ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37752 AP/492/1988 SRINIVAS, V.S.S.R.B

FLAT NO:-11,3RD FLOOR,PAVAN CITH 

CENTER,PHOAL BHAGH ROAD,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37753 AP/243/1987 SRINIVASA PATNAIK, P 

D.NO:12-3-29, J.C.RESIDENCY G.F-II, 3RD LANE 

SARADA COLONY,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37754 AP/709/1990 SRINIVASA RAO, A.V.S.R.S 

D.NO:5-249, SARADANAGAR, 8TH 

STREET,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37755 AP/2335/2016 SRINIVASA RAO, B

D.NO:10-16-31/D, SRI SAI NIVAS, RAGHU RAM 

LAYOUT,ANAKAPALLI, VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37756 AP/2886/1994 SRINIVASA RAO, B.B.R 

D.NO.17-5-150, SHANTHI NAGAR, 

SANTHABAYALU, GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE



37757 AP/906/1993 SRINIVASA RAO, K 

D.NO:14-24-36, DBL NAIDU STREET, 

N.DODDI,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37758 AP/722/2011 SRINIVASA RAO, K.V.N.

D.NO.20-2-154, KARRIVARY STREET, 

GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37759 AP/1253/1989 SRINIVASA RAO, M 

D.NO:3-7-26,

MAIN ROAD,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37760 AP/2209/1995 SRINIVASA RAO, P.H 

DNO:13-126, MAIN ROAD, THUMMAPALA(POST & 

VILL),ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37761 AP/319/1996 SRINIVASA RAO, S 

BLOCK NO-2,2ND FLOOR,D.NO.6-18-

14/G,VYJANTHI APT NEAR FIRE 

STATION,WOODPETE,ANAKAPALLE, VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37762 AP/1065/2008 SRINIVASA RAO, T

H.NO:1-41, 

BUTCHIAHPETA(V),KASIMKOTA(M),ANAKAPALLI 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37763 AP/2207/1995 SUBBA RAJU, K.V.V D.NO:5-9-14, LAXMIDEVIPETA,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37764 AP/1307/2013 SUBBALAKSHMI, K

D.NO:14-16-2, NIDANAMDODDI, 

GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37765 AP/2315/2016 SUDHA BABU, Y

D.NO.5-2-9, NEAR DURGA TEMPLE, GOLLA 

STREET, LAKSHMIDEVIPETA,ANAKAPALLE VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37766 AP/1220/1993 SUDHAKAR, A 

H.NO:4-6-4, WOODPETA, 

NAYALLAVEEDHI,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37767 AP/1671/2019 SURESH, G

D.NO.7-38, GUNTI JAGANNADHA PURAM 

VILLAGE, KONAM POST,CHEEDIKADA 

(M),ANAKAPALLE DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37768 AP/3002/1994 SURYA PRASAD, A 

FLAT NO;405,GEETHANJILI ELOTE,OPP:PRASANTHI 

NIKETHAN SCHOOL,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37769 AP/1098/2007 SURYA PRASAD, Y.A.K.

D.NO:1-29, NEAR M.P.U.P SCHOOL,OPP:POLICE 

STATION,SABBAVARAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37770 AP/1717/2001 SURYA VENKATA RAJU GOPALAM, BD.NO.5-7-11, LAXMIDEVIPETA,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37771 AP/3712/2023 SURYACHANDRARA RAO, S

S/O RAMA RAO, THIMMA RAJU PETA, VILLEGE 

AND POST,ATCHUTAPURAM MDL,ANAKAPALLE 

DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE



37772 AP/342/2011 SURYANARAYANA MURTY, P

D.NO.2-85,PARAVADA(V&P&M),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37773 AP/2810/2001 SURYANARAYANA, K 4-10, SARADANAGAR,10TH STREET,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37774 AP/1586/2023 SWATI, R.V.K

D.NO:1-374/1, SRI SAI COLONY, KOTHURU, R.T.C 

NAGAR,ANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37775 AP/1164/2024 SWETHA, P

VENNELAPALEM(VI),PARAWADA(MD),VISAKHAPA

TNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37776 AP/219/2020 THRINADHA RAO, Y

# 03-04-20,YEDLA TRINADHA RAO,TELEPHOE 

EXCHANGE 

STREET,NARASINGARAOPETA,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37777 AP/968/1991 TRINADHA RAO, B

D.NO:18-6-7(1) VELAUR STREET , 

GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLE,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37778 ap/1379/2012 TULASIRAO, P.J.V.

D.NO.5-9-

53,LAXMIDEVIPETA,ANAKAPALLE(M),VISAKHA 

DISTRICT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37779 AP/560/2002 UMA DEVI, K

DNO:14-8-37, MAIN ROAD, NEAR COURT 

BUILDING,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37780 AP/463/2009 UMA MAHESWARA RAO, P

F.NO:301,VISHNUSRI ELITE APTS,PM 

PALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37781 AP/2843/2002 UMA MAHESWARI SUDHA RANI, V

D.NO:2-24, SAI SRINIVASA NAGAR, RLY STATION 

ROAD,KASIMKOTA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37782 AP/1701/2024 USHA, K

D.NO:2-34, THOTADA VILL.,MUNAGAPAKA 

MDL.,VISAKHAPATNAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37783 AP/1243/2020 V S N S SAIRAM, K

D.NO:5-11-8, PATHRUDU COLONY, 

LAXMIDEVIPETA,ANAKAPALLIVISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37784 AP/946/1994 VANAJA RANI, A.V.D 

DNO:1-2-5, RAMALAYAM STREET, SHANTHI 

NAGAR,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37785 AP/3345/2022 VANAJA S

15-1-7, KVR NAIDU STREET, 

GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLE VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE



37786 AP/1181/2021 VANI, D

D.NO:36-92-200/6, A.S.R.R. NAGAR, BURMA 

CAMP,KANCHARAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37787 AP/2649/2023 VARA LAKSHMI, V

D.NO:5-11-8, PATHRUDU COLONY, LAKSHMIDEVI 

PETA,ANAKAPALLIANAKAPALLE VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37788 AP/1432/2020 VARUN, K

D.NO:5-91, 

ALLIKHANUDUPALEM,ANANKAPALLI(M)VISAKHAP

ATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37789 AP/1136/2023 VASANTHA, S

H.NO:3-31, 

THEEDA(VI),KASIMKOTA(MD),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37790 AP/2221/2007 VASU BABU, K D.NO.8-7-10, MALLA VEEDHI,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37791 AP/435/1988 VENKAT RAO, M

D.NO.3-6-15, MEHAR BABA STREET, 

NARSINGARAOPET,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37792 AP/2183/1995 VENKATA CHARYULU, N 

2-7-58, NEAR MARIDAMMA 

TEMPLE,VIJAYARAMARAJUPET,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37793 AP/104/1977 VENKATA JOGAYYA, V 

D.NO.3-4-44, NARASINGARAOPETA, TELEPHONE 

EXCHANGE STREET,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37794 AP/966/2019 VENKATA PAVAN KUMAR, S

D.NO.12-16-53,  NEAR JAGANADH 

THEATRE,,ANAKAPALLE(M), VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37795 AP/2515/2001 VENKATA RAMANA, B

PEDAMUSHIDIVADA(V),PARAVADA(M),ANAKAPAL

LE DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37796 AP/981/1990 VENKATA RAO, V 

D.NO:12-3-17/1, 2ND STREET,SARADA 

COLONY,ANAKAPALLE,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37797 AP/1666/1988 VENKATA SATYANARAYANA, B 

D.NO:19-4-2, PALLAPU VEEDHI, 

GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37798 AP/140/1976 VENKATESWARA RAO NAIDU, K

D NO 14-24-31, PARK STREET,  

GAVARAPLEM,ANAKAPALLE, VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37799 AP/434/1993 VENKATESWARA RAO, A

PLOT NO:C-9, 2ND FLOOR, AMMA APTS., 

TALARIVANI PALEM, 

AGNAMPUDI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37800 AP/391/2010 VENKATESWARLU, P

KAKARAPALLI(V),PATIPALLI(P),MUNAGAPAKA(M),

ANAKAPALLE DT, VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE



37801 AP/692/1989 VENUGOPALA RAO, K.V.V 

OPP:COURT COMPLEX,RAGHURAM 

COLONY,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37802 AP/1026/2010 VIJAYA LAKSHMI, CH

W/O DR.K.NAGESWARA RAO,LALITHA NURSING 

HOME,OPP.TO 

R.T.C.COMPLEX,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37803 AP/505/1999 VISWANADHAM, B V S K

D.NO:1-47, MUNAGAPAKA MAIN 

ROAD,MUNAGAPAKA(PO&M),Anakapalli Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37804 AP/1312/2023 YOGA VINOD KUMAR, K

D.NO:12-16-34, AGGIMARRICHETTU STREET, 

GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLE,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37805 AP/2192/2014 YUGANDAR, K

D.NO.18-2-25,SATHAKAMPATTU 

STREET,GAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPAT

NAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 135.ANAKAPALLE

37806 AP/1117/1993 APPA RAO, P 

H-NO:3-60-208, KOTHAPETA(VILL), 

H/O.CHITTIVALASA, 

BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37807 AP/1924/2012 APPA RAO, P

D.NO.1-

329,PEDDIPALEM,ANNADHAPURAM(M),VISAKHA

PATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37808 AP/1047/2008 APPALA RAJU, B

D.NO:11-302, FORES BANGALA, 

CHALAPATHINAGAR COLONY, VISALAKSHI 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37809 AP/3317/2012 ARUNA KUMARI, V

D.NO.15-18-

8/2,N.V.COLONY,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPA

TNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37810 AP/1257/2012 BALA BHASKARA RAO, P

D.NO.13-33-37, CHILAKA VARI 

STREET,PEDDABAZAR,BHIMILI(P&M),VISAKHAPAT

NAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37811 AP/2306/1995 BHARADWAJ, P.S.L.K 

DR.NO;11-29-86, SMITH STREET 

,BHEEMUNIPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM



37812 AP/3207/2023 BUCHIBABU, L

SANTHAPETA, 

TAGARAPUVALASA,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAP

ATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37813 AP/675-A/2003 CHANDRA SEKHAR RAO, K.V.

D.NO:8-57-149, GOLLA 

VEEDHI,TAGARAPUVALASA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37814 AP/377/1988 CHINNAYYA PATRUDU, M

PEDDIPALEM,ANANDAPURAM(M),VISAKHAPATNA

M DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37815 AP/2575/2016 CHITTI REDDY, K

GUDEPUVALASA 

(V&P),BHOGAPURAM(M),VIZIANAGARAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37816 AP/543/2021 DURGA PRASAD, K

D.NO.1-47-100/1, RAMAVEEDHI, 

TAGARAPUVALASA,BHEEMUNIPATNAM(M),VISKH

APATNAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37817 AP/1563/1998 ESWARA RAO, B

H-NO:2-50-20, KONDAPETA, H/O 

CHITTIVALASA,BHEEMUNIPATNAM(M),VISAKHAP

ATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37818 AP/953/1991 GANESWARA RAO, B

SANTAPETA, 

CHITTIVALASA(POST),BHEEMUNIPATNAM(MDL),V

ISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37819 AP/2025/1994 GOPALA RAO, B

D.NO:10-35-104, OPP BHAEMILI MARKET 

YARD,BHEEMUNIPATNAM.VSP DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37820 AP/439/2017 HARISH, P

H.NO: 12-21-50, CHINNA 

BAZAR,BHEEMUNIPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37821 AP/1381/2001 JANARDHANA RAO, N

H-NO:9-75, SOURIS NAGAR, NERALLAVALASA 

COLONY, BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37822 AP/1237/2011 KANAKA MAHA LAKSHMI, D

D.NO:13-31-56, LANKADAVARI 

VEEDHI,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37823 AP/1251/1994 KARUNAKAR, R

D.NO:4-3, NERELLAVALASA 

COLONY,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM



37824 AP/555/2010 KASI VISWESWARA RAO, K

# 44-40-6/1,NANDAGIRI 

NAGAR,AKKAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37825 AP/2715/2013 KIRAN KUMAR, K

# 1-147,KEETHINPETA, OPP KUNCHAMAMBA 

TEMPLE,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37826 AP/440/2013 KRISHNA, G

DNO: 7-22, REKHAVANIPALEM(V), 

RAYAPALEM(P),BHEEMUNIPATNAM(M),VISAKHAP

ATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37827 AP/1625/2015 MADHAVI, R

SMPP.APPARTMENT FLAT NO F-14 OPP SRI 

CHAITANYA SCHOOL RING ROADANNAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37828 AP/517/1987 MALLIKARJUNA RAO, k 15-11-24,  GUPTA STREET,BHEEMUNIPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37829 AP/2149/2000 MANJULA, K

H.NO:49-36-8, FLAT NO:202, PALING PARADISE, 

NEAR MUNICIPAL HIGH SCHOOL, NGO'S COLONY, 

AKKAYYAPALAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37830 ap/1234/2006 MARC RICH M

# 34-13-33,ROSSILIAN 

STREET,GNANAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37831 AP/2949/1995 MURALI KRISHNA, K

H-NO:13-8-23/1, MOTHILAL 

STREET,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37832 AP/3518/2024 MURTHY, K

5-973, Mangamaripeta, K Nagarapalem, Near 

Yuva Photo Studio, 

BheemiliBheemunipatnamVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37833 AP/845/2022 NARESH, CH

D.NO:10-36-259, KRISHNA 

COLONY(VILL),BHEEMUNIPATNAM(MD),VISAKHA

PATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37834 AP/1205/2018 NARSING RAO, Y

D.NO:3-13, WARD-1, KOTHA 

MULAKUDDU(VI),BHEEMUNIPATNAM 

(MDL),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37835 AP/858/1985 PARVATEESAM, M.V 

H-NO:11-30-21, SUBHASH 

ROAD,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37836 AP/774/2008 PRAKASH RAJU, D.G.

13-1-1/4, ANTHONY NAGAR, 

MAHARANIPETA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM



37837 AP/6055/1999 PRASAD BABU, M 

DNO: 36-92-248, SRINIVASA NAGAR, OPP CISF 

CHILDREN 'S PARK, POLICE COLONY 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37838 AP/1336/2009 PRASASNTHI, G

D.NO;5-54-80, KOTHAPETA, C.T.M QUARTERS, I 

LINE HOUSE NO:5,THAGARAPUVALASA. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37839 AP/975/2023 PRAVINKUMAR, K

H.NO:2-55, THATHAGI NAGAR,  BANK 

COLONY,BHIMILI,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37840 AP/788/2010 PUSHPA LATHA, L

D/O BABJI,D.NO.4-

16,N.V.COLONY,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPAT

NAM VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37841 AP/1007/2024 RAJASEKHAR, CH

12-35-80/7, BANK COLONY, 

PALLIKUMMARAIPALEM,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISK

HAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37842 AP/517/2014 RAMA DASU, T

D.NO.15-11-48,BOYAVEDHI BHEEMUNI 

PATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37843 AP/1371/2000 RAMA KRISHNA, D

H-NO:11-5-81, NEAR COLLEGE ROAD, CHINNA 

BAZAR,BHEEMUNIPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37844 AP/3163/2023 RAMANA, D

C-78, RTC COLONY, NEAR VAMBAY COLONY, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37845 AP/1999/2017 RAMARAO, G

MAJJIVALASA (V),BHEEMUNIPATNAM 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37846 AP/2425/2004 RAVI KUMAR, N

H-NO:13-32-60/1, NEHRU STREET, 

BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37847 AP/1006/1996 SANYASI RAO, G 

DO.NO. 1-37, 6TH WARD, GVMC, 

MADHURAWADA,KAMMADIVIAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37848 AP/1668/1994 SANYASI RAO, G.V 

SANTHAPETA,CHITTIVALAGA(POST),BHEEMUNIPA

TNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37849 AP/1363/2021 SASIKALA, CH

D.NO:11-3-28, GANGALLA STREET, CHINNA 

BAZAR,BHEEMUNIPATNAMVISAKHAPTNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37850 AP/2885/2002 SEKHAR, M

H-NO:1-92, NAGARAM PALLEM STREET, 

PEDDIPALEM(VILL),ANANDAPURAM(M),VISAKHAP

ATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM



37851 AP/186/1998 SHAILENDHAR REDDY, D.S.D

H.NO.14-4-117,  IMPERIAL BANK ROAD,  BWJ 

RESIDENCY,BHEEMUNIPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37852 AP/1758/2016 SHARAD KUMAR, A

D.NO.13-8-130, SRI KANYAKA PARAMESWARAI 

TEMPLE 

STREET,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37853 AP/770/2001 SREE DEVI, D

H-NO:11-5-81, NEAR GOVERNMENT JUNIOR 

COLLEGE ROAD, CHINNA 

BAZAR,BHEEMUNIPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37854 AP/1080/1998 SREENIVASA RAO, T

15-11-72, SUNDARARAO 

STREET,BHEEMUNIPATANAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37855 AP/2567/2024 SRINIVAS RAO, N

D.NO:24-94, BOTTAVANIPALEM, 

MADHURAWADA,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37856 AP/5514/1999 SRINIVAS, P

VELAMPETA(VILL), NEAR GANESH THEATRE LINE, 

CHITTIVALASA,B.M.L (M),VSP DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37857 AP/1081/1998 SRINIVASA RAO, A

FLAT NO:403 ASHWATTHA ARCADE-9 

VIVEKANAND NAGAR YENADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37858 AP/729/2010 SRINIVASU, K

H-NO:14-10-41, LONG 

STREET,BHEEMUNIPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37859 AP/241/2000 SUDHAKAR, K.S.M 

VELEM PETA, D.NO:4-59-261 NEAR SAPTHAGIRI 

THEATER,CHITTIVALASA. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37860 AP/2003/2022 SUJATHA P

D.NO:5-76, 

MAJJIVALASA(VIL),BHEEMUNIPATNAMVISAKHAPA

TNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37861 AP/465/1986 SUNDER SINGH, P

H-NO:5-64, REKHAVANIPALEM(VILL), 

OPP.ANANDA VANAM, DEKKATIPALEM 

ROAD,BHEEMUNIPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37862 AP/542/2011 SUNEEL, M

D.NO:14-10-58, NOOKALAMMA TEMPLE 

STREET,BHEEMUNIPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM



37863 AP/2332/2006 SUNITA, CH

FNO:501, PRAVALLIKA RESIDENCY, BAJI 

JUNCTION, SUSRLA COLONY, NAD KOTHA 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37864 AP/1396/2012 SURESH, S

#NO.6-55-155,CHITTIVALASA 

POST,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37865 AP/548/2011 SURI BABU, N

H-NO:8-62-77/1, 

NAMMIVANIPETA(VILL), 

SANGIVALASA(POST), 

BHEEMILLI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37866 AP/1038/2009 SURYA PRAKASH REDDY, B

D.NO.1-49-23/1 NEAR ANJANUKSWAMI TEMPLE 

MAIN ROAD,THAGAVPUVELARU, VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37867 AP/713/1993 SURYANARAYANA, B 

DOOR NO 2-87 

LODAGALAVARIPALEM,ANANDAPURAM 

(P&M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37868 AP/313/2006 TRINADHA RAO, G

D.NO.13-8-32, Golla VeedhiBHEEMUNIPATNAM 

MDL.,VISAKHAPATNAM Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37869 AP/209/1998 VASANTHA, K

F.NO:G5 ANIL RESIDENCY OPP. ANANDAVANAM 

REKHAVANIPALEM,BHEEMUNIPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37870 AP/1333/1998 VAYUNANDAN, S

H-NO:15-11-81, GUPTA 

STREET,BHEEMUNIPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37871 AP/662/2011 VENKATA VARMA RAJU, A

FNO:02, IMPERIAL HEIGHTS, CHINNA 

BAZAR,BHEEMUNIPATNAM (M),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37872 AP/1223/2025 VENKATESWARA RAO, B

10-35-1/4,BANK 

COLONY,BHEEMUNIPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37873 AP/2575/1995 VENKATESWARA RAO, M

H-NO:1-92, 

PEDDIPALEM(VILL),ANANDAPURAM(M),VISAKHAP

ATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM



37874 AP/969/1986 VENKATESWARA RAO, P

H-NO:11-30-12/1, SUBASH 

ROAD,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37875 AP/1982/2024 YAMINI, B

D.NO:375, RAYAPALEM, REKHAVANIPALEM,  

WARD 9,BHEEMUNIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 136.BHEEMUNIPATNAM

37876 AP/3380/2018 APARNA, P

D.NO:9-46,SHANTHI NAGAR, 

GANDHIGRAMAM,NEAR VIGNAN 

SCHOOL,CHODAVARAM,VISHAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37877 AP/1487/1996 APPA RAO, B

G.JAGANNADHAPURAM (VILL), GAVARAVARAM 

(PO),CHODAVARAM (MD),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37878 AP/456/2017 APPALA NAIDU, K K. KOTAPADU (P,V&M),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37879 AP/2239/1995 APPALA NARASAYYA, P 

DOOR NO.7-31 M.KONDURU 

(POST),V.MADUGULA (MD),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37880 AP/755/1988 ARUNA KUMARI, G VELAVA VEEDHI,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37881 AP/2922/2003 BABU   RAO, CH

PEDAMADINA(V), 

CHINAMADINA(P),BUTCHAYYAPETA 

(M),ANAKAPALLIDT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37882 AP/1058/2006 BHARATH BHUSHAN, A

NEAR ANJAETASWAMI TEMPLE,LAKSHMIPURAM 

ROAD,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37883 AP/1176/2020 BHARATHI D.S.V.

D.NO.1-62,NEAR HANUMAN TEMPLE,VEERA VALLI 

AGRAHARAM(V),MODUGULA(M),VISAKHAPATNA

M. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37884 AP/1396/1991 BHASKAR DAS, K KOTA VEEDHI,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37885 AP/906/1984 BHAVANI SANKARAM, S 

D NO:18-914, KANDARPA 

COLONY,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37886 AP/464/1988 BHOGALINGAM, A

D.NO:11-105,  RAJAVEEDHI,V.MADUGULA 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM



37887 AP/3027/2015 CHINNA RAO, Y

D.NO:7-75, DASARIVEEDHI,V. 

MADUGULA,ANAKAPALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37888 AP/1803/1993 DAVID, K

D.NO:17/134, MAIN ROAD 

,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37889 AP/2047/2002 DEMUDU NAIDU, B

D.NO:-4-46,RAJA 

STREET,CHELDIKADA,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37890 AP/1113/2006 ESWARA RAO, M

GADIRAYI(VILL)&(PO),MADUGULA 

(MD),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37891 AP/3295/2012 GANESH, I

BEHIND MALLAMMA TEMPLE, 

VENKAYYAGARIPETA 

STREET,CHODAVARAM(V&M),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37892 AP/203/1999 GANGADHARA RAO, S M.KOTAPADU,V.MADUGULA,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37893 AP/2806/1999 GIRIDHAR, A D.NO:19-101,KOTAVEEDHI (M)ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37894 AP/2561/2002 GOVINDU, U

CHANDHAKA 

STREET,CHODAVARAM(M),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37895 AP/2000/2004 GOWRI SANKAR PRASAD, V.V.

18-991, VINJAMUR 

BUILDINGS,CHODAVARAM,Anakapalli Dt., VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37896 AP/484/1985 GOWRI SANKARA RAO, M.S.S 

18-140, CO.OPERATIVE 

COLONY,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37897 AP/1463/2021 GOWTHAMI, A.S.S

D.NO:8-55, BOLLA 

STREET,CHODAVARAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37898 AP/502/2004 HARI KRISHNA, K K.J.PURAM,V MADUGULA(MD),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37899 AP/2389/2022 HARIKRISHNA R

#38-31-122, GREEN GARDENS, 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37900 AP/1968/2023 HARIKUMAR B

# 9-

7,ARJUNAGIRI(V),CHEEDIKADA(M),ANAKAPALLE 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37901 AP/1476/2021 JAGADEESWARA RAO, J

D.NO:11-75, VALANKI STREET,MADUGULA(V& 

MD),VISAKAHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM



37902 AP/494/1987 JAGANNADHA RAO, B.V.B

H.NO:18-143, 

MAIN ROAD, KANDARPA COLONY, AXIS 

BANK,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37903 AP/474/1987 JAGANNADHA RAO, D

BEHIND DURGA VILLAS,MAIN 

ROAD,CHODAVARAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37904 AP/47/1988 JOHN BABU, J

D.NO:19-705, SIVALAYAM STREET, OPP POST 

OFFICE 

CHODAVARAM,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37905 AP/1459/2023 JYOTHI, M

D.NO:0-

15,G.KOTHAPALLI(VI),CHEEDIKADA(MD),ANAKAPA

LLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37906 AP/1803/2024 KANAKA RAJU, P

10-18, BC COLONY, CHINAGOGADA(VI), 

CHEEDIKADA MANDALCHODAVARAMANAKAPALLI 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37907 AP/2132/2019 KASULABABU, V

# 18-875,BALAJI 

NAGAR,CHOWDAVARAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37908 AP/2785/2022 KONDALARAO P

H.NO:4-31, RAJA STREET, 

M.KODURU(VIL&PO),V.MADUGULA(MD),ANAKAP

ALLE DT VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37909 AP/1892/1993 KOTI, G

KOTA(STREET),CHODAVARAM(M),ANAKAPALLI 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37910 AP/2302/1995 KRISHNA MURTHY NAIDU, S

D.NO:3-23 RAMALAYAM STREET 

M.KODURU,V.MADUGULA (M),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37911 AP/420/1982 KRISHNA MURTHY, CH

K.K.C APPARTMENT OPP. SIVALAYAM 

KOTAVEEDHI,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37912 AP/266/1980 KRISHNA MURTHY, K

PLOT NO:09, CO-OP 

COLONY,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37913 AP/2172/1998 KRISHNA VENI, G

D.NO:18-140,  BALAJI 

NAGAR,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37914 AP/665/1994 KRISHNAM NAIDU, L A.KODURU,K.KOTAPADU,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM



37915 AP/2057/2000 LAKSHMANA RAO, K

D.NO:19-309, 

KOTAVEEDHI,CHODAVARAM(M),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37916 AP/2341/1995 LAKSHMI NARAYANA, G 

D.NO:9-27, PEDAVELAMA 

STREET,CHODAVARAM(MD),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37917 AP/3584/2022 MAHADEMUDU K

D.NO. 2-229, POTTI DORAPALEM (V), 

BUTCHAYYAPETA(M),ANAKAPALLI DIST VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37918 AP/1388/2004 MOHAN KRISHNA, S

KONTHILI(VILL),HUKUMPETA(MD),ALLURI 

SiTHARAMA RAJU (DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37919 AP/58/2018 MOHAN PATHRUDU, M

JAGANI STREET,V. MADUGULA 

VILLAGE,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37920 AP/2673/1995 MURALI MOHAN, P VIA ARAKU OPP DURGA TEMPLE,ARAKU. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37921 AP/3031/2015 MURTY, S.N.

D.NO:18-63, DASARISTREET, V. MADUGULA(V),V. 

MADGULA (MDL),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37922 AP/89/2009 NAGESWARA RAO, V.S.

SIVALAYAM 

STREET,CHOWDAVARAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37923 AP/2473/2022 NAGUBABU U

D.NO:1-1, VENKANNAPALEM(VI), 

GOVADA(PO),CHODAVARAM(MD),ANAKAPALLI 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37924 AP/970/2010 NALINI, K

SIDDI VINAYAKA JEWELERS, PEDDA BAZAR 

STREET,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLIDT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37925 AP/2845/1995 NARASIMHA MURTHY, J.V D.NO:-7-83,MADUGULA,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37926 AP/1519/1998 NARASIMHA MURTHY, V 

D.NO.19-154, KOTAVEEDI 

,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37927 AP/177/2013 NARASINGA RAO, N

D.NO:8-

55,BOLLAVEEDHI,CHODAVARAM,VISAKHAPATNA

M DT VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37928 AP/998/1986 NARASINGA RAO, S

SIVALAYAM STREET,4TH 

LINE,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37929 AP/861/1996 NARAYANA RAJU, B.P 

DO.NO. 18-559, CO OPERATIVE COLONY, BESIDE  

MAHANITI CONCEPT SCHOOLCHODAVARAM VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM



37930 AP/1189/2017 NARESH, G

JAMMADEVIPETA(P&V),V.MADUGULA(M),ANAKA

PALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37931 AP/1573/1992 PALAVELLI, V 

SHIVALAYAM STREET,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37932 AP/256/1987 PATRI NAIDU, L

SIVALAYAM STREET,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37933 AP/3006/2001 PENTA SATYANARAYANA, G

D.NO;-15-36,  YADLA 

STREET,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37934 AP/745/2005 PERUMALLA RAJU, G.V.

TEACHERI COLONY SECOND LINE LAXMIPURAM 

ROAD,CHODAVARAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37935 AP/1767/1991 PRABHAKARA RAO, B C-COLONY ANKAVALLEY,A.S.R DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37936 AP/416/1988 PRAKASA RAO, P KOTA VEEDHI,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37937 AP/1168/2020 PRAMODHU KUMAR, S

D.NO.6-115, CHINNA 

KOMATIPETA,V.MADUGULA,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37938 AP/340/2003 PRASAD, V. V.S.R.N

YADLA STREET, D.NO:11-

124CHODAVARAM,ANKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37939 AP/833/1993 PRASADA RAO, S

D.NO;-6-115,CHNIA KOMALI 

VEEDHI,MADUGULA,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37940 AP/2348/1994 PYDI RAJU, B

H.NO:14-79, GUNNISETTYVARI 

STREET,CHODAVARAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37941 AP/1361/1994 RAJANI KANTHI, V 

D.NO:-18-143,OPP:-AXIS BANK,MAIN ROAD, 

KANDARPA 

COLONY,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLIDT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37942 AP/2042/1995 RAJU, B

RAMAMOHANPETA, AMBEDKAR 

COLONY,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37943 AP/1101/2020 RAJU, V

D.NO.15-109/19A, YADLAVEEDHI, 

YERRACHERUVU 

GATTU,CHODAVARAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37944 AP/1110/1992 RAM GOPAL MAVULLU, N D.NO.7-14 LAKSHMI DEVPETA,CHODAVARAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM



37945 AP/3766/1999 RAMALINGESWARA RAO,J.V 

DR.8-128, BOLLAVEEDHI, NEAR 

GOVT,HOSPITAL,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37946 AP/1446/1998 RAMANA, P RAVIKANATAM(V&M ),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37947 AP/1447/2024 RAMANA, T V

D.NO:18-156/2, CO-OPERATIVE COLONY, NEAR 

KONAM GUEST 

HOUSE,CHODAVARAMANAKAPALLI MDL., VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37948 AP/1261/1994 RAMANNA DORA, U.V.M 

GOWRIPATNAM POST,CHODAVARAM 

MANDAL,ANAKAPALLI POST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37949 AP/122/1972 RAMESAM, K.V 

K.V. RAMESAM , KANDARPA 

COLONY,CHODAVARAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37950 AP/1016/2024 RAMPRASAD, N J D

2-61, 

JAMADEVIPETA(VI)MADUGULA(MD)ANAKAPALLI 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37951 AP/3138/1994 RAMU, K

K.J.PURAM(VILL),MADUGULA(MD),ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37952 AP/1532/1988 SAMBA MURTHY, D.B.V.R 

SIVALAYAM STREET,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37953 AP/2629/2016 SANKAR ADITYA, Y

D.NO. 17-5-217, SEETHARAMAYYA CRACKERS, 

GAVARAPALLEM,ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37954 AP/390/2010 SANKARA RAO, P

DNO: 8-102, SALIPETA, 

M.J.PURAM(V&PO),V.MADUGULA(M),ANAKAPALL

I DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37955 AP/2828/1994 SANYASI RAO, S.K.S 

CHOWDAVADU VILL.,K.KOTAPADU 

M.R.O.,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37956 AP/1638/2019 SATISH, K

D.NO.3-43, GOVADA (V),CHODAVARAM 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37957 AP/133/1998 SATYA PRASAD NAIDU, R

T.ARJAPURAM(VILL),RAVIKAMATAM(MD)VISAKHA

PATNAM(DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37958 AP/141/2023 SATYACHANDRASEKHAR B 16-162, G-STREET,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DT, VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37959 AP/6085/1999 SATYAVATHI, D K.KOTAPADU (PO & M),ANAKAPALLE DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM



37960 AP/1728/2014 SESHADRI, K

D.NO.3-6, NARASAYYA 

PETA(V),CHODAVARAMVISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37961 AP/113/1991 SIMHACHALAM NAIDU, M

DOOR.NO.18-248, CO-OPERATIVE 

COLONY,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37962 AP/2006/2001 SIMHACHALAM, B

KANTABANSUGUDAVILLR QT C-11, 

POLMDE,ARAKUVALLEY,ALLURI SITA RAMA RAJ 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37963 AP/1428/2013 SIVA PRASAD, D

PODUGUPALEM(V), 

A.KODURU(P),A.KOTAPADU(M),VISHAKAPATNAM 

DIST VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37964 AP/958/2024 SIVA, P

KUNDRAM(VI&PO),ANAKAPALLI 

(MD&DT)ANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37965 AP/1122/2006 SREENU, S

LAXMI NAGAR, ULOUN ADAUS 

SCHOOL,CHODAVARAM(MD),VISAKHAPATNAM(D

T). VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37966 AP/863/1993 SRINIVAS, K 

18-187, CO-OPERATIVE COLONY, BESIDE LIC 

BUILDINGCHODAVARAM VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37967 AP/2089/1995 SRINIVASA RAO, H

D.NO:8-24, BEHIND EXCISE AND POLICE STATION, 

BOLLA VEEDHI,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37968 AP/794/1994 SRINIVASA RAO, K

D.NO:13-42 NAIDU 

STREET,CHODAVARAM(M),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37969 AP/2850/1994 SRINIVASU, B 

SIVALAYAM VEEDHI,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37970 AP/276/2002 SUBBA LAKSHMI, N

THE CHODAVARAM CO-OP SUGAR FACTORY, 

QUARTE-A5,CHODAVARAM(MD),ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37971 AP/1116/2006 SUBBA LAXMI, P

D.NO:1-104/2,RAVIKAMATHAM(M),ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37972 AP/68/2006 SURYA KUMARI, K N.R.PETA,ANAKAPALLE VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37973 AP/1300/1992 SURYA PRAKASA RAO, K

KOTA VEEDHI,OLD GAS GODAM BACK 

SIDE,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM



37974 AP/5/2006 SURYA RAO, B.V.V.

D.NO:11-117,YEDLA 

VEEDHI,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37975 AP/1794/2024 SURYA VENKATA PRADEEP, P

VIJAYARAMARAJU 

PETA(VILL),CHODAVARAMANAKAPALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37976 AP/647/1992 SURYANARAYANA, B 

CO-OPERATIVE COLONY,CHODAVARAM(VILL & 

M),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37977 AP/81/1999 SURYANARAYANA, CH 

D.NO.524/1 SIVALAYAM 

STREET,CHODAVARAM(MD),VISAKHAPATNAM(DT

). VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37978 AP/142/1977 SWAMY, K.V.S.S.N.G 

D.NO:18-154, MAIN ROAD, KANDARPA 

COLONY,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37979 AP/688/2014 SYAMALA, P KOTAVEEDHI,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37980 AP/177/2016 VARALAKSHMI, S

DURGA 

COLONY,CHODAVARAM(P&V),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37981 AP/2052/1994 VENKATA GANESWARA RAO, G

D.NO:19-309, KOTHA 

VEEDHI,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37982 AP/2962/2001 VENKATA MANJU, K KANDARPA COLONY, CHODAVARAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37983 ap/130/2004 VENKATA RAMANA MURTHY, P

H.NO. 2-72,AMBERUPURAM VILLAGE,GOVADA 

POST,CHODAVARAM MANDALANAKAPALLI DIST VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37984 AP/647/1994 VENKATA RAMANA MURTHY, Y

H.NO:14-36, GUNISETTY VARI 

STREET,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37985 AP/682/2003 VENKATA RAMANA, CH

D.NO:12-112,  NOWDU 

VEEDHI,CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37986 AP/546/1999 VENKATA RAMANA, G

D.NO;-7-112/2,DASARI 

STREET,MADUGULA,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37987 AP/636/1993 VENKATA RAO, K

KOTAVEEDHI,CHODAVARAM(M),ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37988 AP/51/1990 VENKATA RAO, U

D.NO.4-33, GANDHI GRAM 

PANCHAYAT(V),CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM



37989 AP/5858/1999 VENKATA RAO, V

D.NO:-18-232,TEACHERS COLONY,NEAR 

CHALAPATHI SCHOOL,CHODAVAARAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37990 AP/1565/1995 VENKATA RAO, Y P.S.PETA(VILL),CHODAVARAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37991 AP/1462/2024 VENKATARAO, B

D.NO:4-60, LAKSHMI NAGAR, 

CHODAVARAM,CHODAVARAMANAKAPALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37992 AP/699/1989 VENKATESWARA RAO, S

D.NO:1-5/1, VIJAYARAMARAJU PETA,MAIN 

ROADBUCHAYYAPETA,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37993 AP/1292/1990 YELLA RAO, M MRO OFFICE,MADUGULA(M),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 137.CHODAVARAM

37994 AP/503/2008 ADILAKSHMI, S

SARAT BABU SONY GRAND APARTMENT SF7, OPP. 

BHPV RAMNAGAR,HINDI 

ROAD,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

37995 AP/1959/2024 AKHILSAIVENKAT K

7-14-58, CHITTI NAIDU COLONY,NEAR GOVT 

SCHOOL OLD GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

37996 AP/966/1998 APPA RAO, G

D.NO;26-57-12, PRASANTHI NAGAR,  NEAR 

HANUMAN TEMPLE KANTHI ROAD,  

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

37997 AP/4093/1999 APPA RAO, R 

FLAT NO:201, SRIDEVI RESIDENCY, HIG-27,SHEELA 

NAGAR BHPV POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

37998 AP/854/2008 APPALA REDDY, B

D.NO.19-10-39, NELLIMUKKU, 

PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

37999 AP/853/2023 ARUN KUMAR, A

MIG-II,160-A,VUDA COLONY,VINAYAK 

NAGAR,GAJUWAKAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38000 AP/1286/2020 ARUN KUMAR, N

1-19/2/4, BHASKAR TOWERS, KRANTHI 

NAGAR,CHINAMUSHIDHIWADA 

PEVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38001 AP/1220/2020 ARUNAKUMARI M

FLAT NO.SF-3,IIND FLOOR,JABILI VIHAR,SRI 

RAMNAGAR,SRINAGAR,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATN

AM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38002 AP/415/2020 ASHA LATHA, J

D.NO:18-59-16, MIG-

553,H.B.COLONY,PEDAGANTYADAVISAKHAPATNA

M DT VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA



38003 AP/1888/2001 ASHALATHA, K

FLAT NO:504,  NAKSHITHA RESIDENCY VUDA 

COLONY,AMARAVATHI NAGAR, 

PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38004 AP/588/1981 ATCHUTHA RAO, M.L.K.N

D.NO:204, NAKSHITHA RESIDENCY, VUDA 

COLONY,AMARAVATHI 

NAGAR,PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38005 AP/1751/2019 BALAMANI, D

D.NO.22-113-35/1, DAYAL 

NAGAR,PEDDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38006 AP/149/2022 BENJIMIN B

FLAT NO.504,S.T.R.PLAZA,OPP.RTC BUS 

DEPOT,BHIMAVARAM,W.G.DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38007 AP/1007/2014 BHAGYA LAKSHMI, G

D.NO.54-24-20,LIG.416,ROAD NO-1,OPP-SRI SAI 

VIJAYALAKSHMI TOWERS,VINAYAKA 

NAGAR,GAJUWAKA. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38008 AP/873/2011 BHANU CHANDRA LAKSHMI, S

D.NO:27-2-50/1, SEETHARAMNAGAR, SRINAGAR, 

100FEET ROAD,GAJUWAKA (M),VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38009 AP/3236/2015 BHASKARA RAO, B

D.NO.27-3-97/2,SAMPAT VINAYAKA TEMPLE 

STREET,OFFICIAL 

COLONY,SRINAGAR,GAJUWAKA(M),VISHAKAPATN

AM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38010 AP/886/2023 BINDU K

D.NO:27-2-53/2, SRI 

NAGAR,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38011 AP/3280/2022 CHANDINI, 

11-16-11, SIMHAGIRI 

COLONY,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38012 AP/2614/2017 CHIRANJEEVI RAO, M

BLOCKNO:21 FNO: F/8, JNNURM COLONY, 

MADEENABAGH, ISLAMPETA POST 

PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38013 AP/973/2007 CHIRANJEEVI, D

D.NO:3-9-14/2, RAJIV NAGAR, MINDI,  BHPV 

POST,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38014 AP/197/1984 CHIRANJEEVI, G

FLAT NO:502, NAKSHETA GARDENS, SHECK 

NAGAR, BHPV 

(P),JAGGAYYAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA



38015 AP/243/1998 CHITTI BABU T

D.NO-12-

173,AGAANAMPUNI,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNA

M. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38016 AP/383/2011 DAVID RAJU, M.G.W.

SRI CASTLE, 502, D.NO:27-8-308/D10, SRI 

NAGAR,GAJUWAKAVISAKAHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38017 AP/1275/2019 DB PAPA LAKSHMI, O

D.NO.339-E, SECTOR-

6,UKKUNAGARAM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38018 AP/508/2019 DEVA KIRAN RAJU, B

D.NO.8-4-30, MARUTI NAGAR, OLD 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM,Visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38019 AP/2994/2018 DEVI, V

D.NO.2-4-11, SIRASAPALLI, K.N.R PETA, 

JNPC(SO),ANAKAPALLI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38020 AP/1264/2012 DIVAKARA RAO, K

D.NO.9-8-175/3,JOGAVANIPALEM, SRI SATHYA SAI 

NILAYAM,GAJUWAKA (M),VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38021 AP/192/2024 DURGAYYA, T

D.NO:14-207, KOTTAVURU, RHC-I, 

PEDAMADAKA(PO),AGANAMPUDI,VISAKHAPATNA

M VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38022 AP/1310/2004 ESWARA RAO, M

D.NO:60-15-25, PRAKASH NAGAR,  OPP SIVA 

RAMA KRISHNALAYAM,  

MALKAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38023 AP/352/1994 ESWARA RAO, V

D.NO.6-80-25, DATTA SAI 

NAGAR,CHINAGANTYADA,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPA

TNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38024 AP/1976/2019 GANGABHAVANI A

MIG-142,VUDAPARK-II,GANDHI NAGAR,NEAR 

WATER TANK,PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38025 AP/1005/2006 GANGABHAVANI, CH

D.NO:61-6-3/A, VENKANNAPALEM, 

MALKAPURAM.VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38026 AP/2129/2017 GEETA, M

SOLARKI NIVAS 24-81-15/7 SANATH NAGAR 

130FEET ROAD NEAR ANNA 

CANTEEN,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38027 AP/1896/2008 GILBERT EEDA 

D.NO.71-31-1523, KAKARAKAYA, GANDHIGRAM 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA



38028 AP/3649/2022 GOURI N

D.NO. 38-4-167,MAHARANI STREET, 

MARRIPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38029 AP/1437/2000 GOVINDA RAJU, K 

FLAT NO.102, A.N. ENCLAVE APARTMENT, VUDA 

PHASE-2, GOPAL REDDY 

NAGAR,GAJUWAKAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38030 AP/1265/2014 GOVINDAMMA, G

D.NO.14-41-29,BEHIND FIRE STATION, 

GODDIVANI PALEM, PEDAGANTYADA, 

B.C.ROAD,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38031 AP/2409/2022 GOVINDARAO P

#27-3-240/2/2, OFFICIAL COLONY, SRINAGAR, 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38032 AP/1920/2016 HARIKRISHNA, R

MIG-I/101, DNO:31-36-127, RAJIV NAGAR, 

VADLAPUDI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38033 AP/1288/2024 HARIPRIYA T

4F-12, 4TH FLOOR, SUBRAMANYAM ESTATES, OLD 

KARNAVANIPALEM, SRI KRIHSNA DEVERAYA 

NAGAR,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38034 AP/1119/2020 HEMA NIKHITHA, J

FLAT NO.403, GREEN CITY HEIGHTS, GREEN 

CITY,VISAKHAPATNAM,Vizag VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38035 AP/972/2016 JAGANNADHARAO, G

D.NO. 30-48-8/1, KANITHI, R.H.COLONY, 

VADLAPUDI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38036 AP/1379/2013 JAYA VIJAYA LAKAHMI, R

D.NO. 59-4-26, PALLI STREET,, 

MALKAPURAM,MALKAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38037 AP/329/1983 JOSEPH STALIN, A 

D.NO:26-30-4, CHAITANYA 

NAGAR,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38038 AP/1922/2022 JYOTHSNA, B

D.NO. 9-4-366, HIGH SCHOOL ROAD, 

JOGAVANIPALEM,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38039 AP/1082/2020 KALYANI, D

GREEN CITY HOMES,FLAT NO.104,A2 BLOCK,NEAR 

APPAREL EXPORT 

PARK,VADLAPUDIPOST,DUVVADA 

RAILWAYSTATION,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA



38040 AP/932/2009 KANAKA PRASAD, K

D.NO.64-20-3/2, OLD RAMALAYAM, SRI 

HARIPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38041 AP/2002/2019 KANAKAMAHALAKSHMI, M

D.NO.3-291, GALLAVANI PALEM, 

AGANAMPUDI,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38042 AP/4935/1999 KANTHA RAO, T 

D.NO-26-50-20,  OPP SFS SCHOOL, 

CHINAGANTYADA,  KANITHI 

ROAD,GAJUWAKA,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38043 AP/761/2019 KAVITHA,, Ch

D.NO.2-118/11, SRINIVASA 

NAGAR,AGANAMPUDI,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38044 AP/1674/2015 KIRAN KUMAR, S

D.NO. 12-60-38, SEETHARAM NAGAR,  B.C.ROAD, 

BESIDE ANDHRA BANK, NEW 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38045 AP/2183/2019 KIRAN KUMAR, Y

FLAT NO.301, MAYURI BEACH APARTMENT, 

KIRLAMPUDI LAYOUT,CHINA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST, VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38046 AP/500/2000 KISHAN BABU, T 

FLAT NO-MIG-II-9,  VIKAS 

NAGAR,GAJUWAKA,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38047 AP/345/1986 KODANDA RAMAIAH, V 

F.NO:301, MAYURI BEACH APTS.., DUTCH 

LAYOUT, OPP:HOTEL PARK,  BEACH 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38048 AP/3927/1999 KOTESWARA RAO, V.V.K 

FNO:405, GREEN LIFE APTS, AUTO NAGAR, D-

BLOCK, BHPV POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38049 AP/2398/1994 KRISHNA MURTHY, K 

FNO: 202, GANAPATHI RESIDENCY, VINAYAKA 

NAGAR, UDA 

COLONY,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38050 AP/2741/1994 KRISHNA RAO, B 

9-3-102, PENTAYYANAGAR, HIGH SCHOOL ROAD 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38051 AP/974-A/1984 KRISHNA VENI M

D.NO:27-3-133/2, OFFICIAL COLONY, ROAD NO:4, 

SRINAGAR, 

GAJUWAKAGAJUWAKAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38052 AP/3287/1999 KRISHNA, B.V.M 

D.NO: VUDA NAGAR, PHASE-I, KURMANNA 

PALEM, VADLAPUDI 

PET,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA



38053 AP/2291/2014 KRISHNAVENI, P

FLAT NO.108,SURYA TOWERS,STEEL PLANT 

HOSPITAL ROAD, GALLAVANIPALEM, 

AGANAMPUDI,VISAKHAPATNAM(M),VISAKHAPAN

TAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38054 AP/3131/2022 KUMARI, N

D.NO.25-3-20, CHINA NADUPURU(V), PEDA 

NADUPURU(P), 

PEDAGANTYADA(MD),VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAP

ATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38055 AP/1083/2021 KUMARREDDY K.D.P.

D.NO:11-1-9/2, OPP INDANE GAS GODOWN, 

KARITHI ROAD, KAILASH 

NAGAR,GAJUWAKAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38056 AP/1276/2014 KUSUMA, P

D.NO.25-4-

61,CHINNADUPURU,R.H.COLONY,PEDAGANTYADA 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38057 AP/1576/2023 LAKSHMANA RAO, K

E-24 Panchavati Township Akkireddypalem 

gajuwakaVisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38058 AP/2236/1995 LAKSHMANA RAO, K.A 

D.NO;8-6-24(2),  PANTULUGARIMEDA,  

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38059 AP/542/2012 LAKSHMI, S

D.NO.24-38-23,VUDA COLONY,QNO.MIG II 

160A,VINAYAKANAGAR,PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHA

PATNAM (M),VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38060 AP/3246/2022 LAKSHMIMANIKANTA B

D.NO:25-5-144, RAMCHANDRA NAGAR, STREET 

NO:10, 

NADUPUR(PO),GAJUWAKA,VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38061 AP/964/2003 LAKSHMINARAYANA, G

D.NO:-8-1-29,  JOGAVANIPALEM,  HIGH SCHOOL 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38062 AP/2668/2024 LOKESH, A

6-57-25/1, ROAD NO-9, SRAMIKA 

NAGAR,GAJUWAKAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38063 AP/1820/2014 MADHAVI, B

D.NO.60-13-7,PRAKASH 

NAGAR,MALKAPURAM,MALKAPURAM,VISAKHAP

ANTAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA



38064 AP/1567/2014 MADHAVI, L

P.LOT.NO.205, ADITYA VIHAR APARTMENT, PHASE-

6,KUMANNAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38065 AP/392/2022 MADHURI R

D.NO:6-80-7/9, DATTA SAI NAGAR, NEAR POLICE 

STATION BACK SIDE, 

CHINAGANTYADA,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38066 AP/1125/2023 MADHURI, G

D.NO:14-211, GAVIDI 

VEEDHI,CHEEPURUPALLE,VIZIANAGARM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38067 AP/3554/2022 MALLIKA, P

D.NO. 9-1-150, NEW GAJUWAKA,GANESH NAGAR 

MAIN ROAD,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38068 AP/1258/2020 MARUTHI KANAKA RAJU, P

D.NO:17-7-22, KANDIPILLI 

STREET,PEDAGANTYADAVISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38069 AP/289/1988 MURALI KRISHNA RAJU, B

D.NO.MIG 2A-148, VINAYAKA NAGAR, VUDA 

COLONY, PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38070 AP/2210/1995 MURALI MOHANA RAO, A

FLAT NO.503, ASHISH ESTATES, 

DESAPATRUMPALEM,PARAWADA.ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38071 AP/3/2018 MURALI, A

MIG II-189, RAJIV NAGAR, 

KURMANNAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38072 AP/2152/1999 NAGA DEVI, K 

D.NO.31-5-7/2, G-2, RAGHAVENDRA NILAYAM, 

SATHAVAHANA NAGAR, 

KURMNAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38073 AP/2563/2001 NAGENDRA VARA PRASAD, K.S.

FLAT NO:S-3 H.NO.24-111-43/16, JAYANTHI 

EMERALD APARTMENTS, 

CHINAGANTYADA, VUDA 

COLONY,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38074 AP/517/1992 NAGESH, M

D.NO:31-23-36, ROAD NO:10, BHARAT 

NAGAR,KURMANNAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38075 AP/2159/1998 NAGESWARA RAO, D

FLAT NO.1308, A-BLOCK,OXYGEN TOWERS,KRM 

COLONY,SEETHMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA



38076 AP/965/2007 NAGESWARA RAO, P.V.

D.NO-22-113-35/1,  DAYAL NAGAR,  

PEDAGANTYADA (P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38077 AP/302/1980 NARASIMHA MURTHY, T 

11-29/1, MAIN ROAD, 

GOPALAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38078 AP/666/2016 NARASIMHA RAO, M

H.NO:6-40-14/1, DRIVERS COLONY,OLD 

GAJUWAKAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38079 AP/3003/2022 NARASIMHARAO R

FLAT NO:104,SHREE NILAYAM, 

VADLAPUDI,GAJUWAKA 

MANDAL,VISAKHAPATNAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38080 AP/627/2005 NARAYANA RAO, M

FNO:511, 'C' BLOCK, NAVYA NULIFE APARTMENT, 

KIMS ICON HOSPITAL ROAD, SHEELA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38081 AP/2026/2003 NARAYANA, P.V.S

D.NO-13-22-33,  B.C.ROAD,  BHANOJI COLONY,  

NEAR SATTAMMATALLI TEMPLE, NEW 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38082 AP/1053/1993 NARENDRA, M 

D.NO.27-1-100/2, SRI NAGAR, 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38083 AP/3179/2017 NARESH, P

D.NO. 24/58/4, VINAK NAGAR, UUDA 

COLONY,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38084 AP/1819/2015 NARMADA, S

D.NO. 30-63-41, HIGH SCHOOL ROAD, KANITHI 

COLONY, VADLAPUDI 

RHC,VISAKHAPATNAM,VSAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38085 AP/545/2020 NAVYA SREE, A

24-38-23, VUDA COLONY, VINAYAKA NAGAR, 

PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAMvisakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38086 AP/635/2018 PADMAVATHI, S

D.NO-10-182/1B,NEAR BANGARAMMA 

TEMPLE,AGANAMPUDI,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATN

AM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38087 AP/974/1990 PARVATEESAM, M

H.NO:64-3-25/1,  RAM NAGAR, 

SRIHARIPURAM,MALKAPURAM(P),VISAKHAPATNA

M. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA



38088 AP/2105/1993 PATTABHI RAMA RAO, M

G-1(24-111-43/2), JAYANTHI EMEROLD 

APTS..,CHINAGANTYADA,GAJUWAKA,VISHAKAPAT

NAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38089 AP/1543/2007 PAVANI, M

D.NO.14-5-29, BAROJI THOTA, B.C.ROAD, NEW 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38090 AP/1796/2023 POORNA KUMARI, Y

FLAT 1H, 2ND FLOOR, A BLOCK, PAVAN MIDWAY 

RESIDENCY, 

SHEELANAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNA

M VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38091 AP/1388/2011 PRABHAKARA RAO MISRO, V

D.NO.6-47/2, GAVARAJAGAYYAPALEM, 

BHVP.VIA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38092 AP/1036/1986 PRABHAKARA RAO, B

D.NO.13-9-2, B.C.ROAD, 

GAJUWAKA.VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38093 AP/1802/2024 PRADEEP KUMAR, V

D.NO:63-5-67, INDIRA COLONY-II, SRIHARI 

PURAM,MALKAPURAM(PO),VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38094 AP/2094/2015 PRAMEELA, S

16-1-34, PSR COLONY, YARADA VILLAGE ,GANDHI-

GRAM POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38095 AP/714/1991 PRAMUKH, S.V A-3, SHEELA NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38096 AP/269/1999 PRASAD, B.T.V 

H.NO.65-1-134, BESIDE COROMANDEL 

GATE,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38097 AP/1623/2003 PRASANNA  DEVI, B

D.NO.6-47/2, GAVARAJAGAYYAPALEM(PO), 

B.H.P.V.VIA,VISHAKHAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38098 AP/413/2002 PRASANNA KUMARI, T

D.NO:10-4-85, KAILASH NAGAR,OLD 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38099 AP/470/2005 PRASANNA, T

D.NO:18-4-17,  NADUPURU,  R.H.COLONY,  

PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38100 AP/511/1997 PRASANNA, U.V.R 

DNO: 10-7-111, MAIN ROAD, OPP:KANKATALA, 

GAJUWAKA POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38101 AP/255/2004 PRAVEEN KUMAR, M

DO.NO. 27-265, PANCHAYAT OFFICE LAYOUT, 

APPANAPALEM, SIMHACHALAM, VEPAGUNTA 

POSTVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38102 AP/5691/1999 PRAVEEN KUMAR, M 

DNO:13-11-7, ARUNA LODGE LANE, 

B.C.ROAD,NEW GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA



38103 AP/786/2018 PRIYAPANDEY 

LIG-171, SAMATHAWAGAR VUDA COLONY, 

PEDDAGUNNAVADA, 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38104 AP/1113/2011 PULLIAH NAIDU, T

FLAT NO:-4F12,4TH FLOOR,BLOCK-B,KRISHNA 

SUBRAMANYAM ESTATES,SRI KRISHNA DIVARAYA 

NAGAR,OLD 

KARNAVANIGAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38105 AP/150/2004 PURSHOTTAM, P

MIG-2-A-286, VINAYAK NAGAR, VUDA COLONY, 

PEDAGANTYADA,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38106 AP/3369/2001 PYDI RATNAM, K.J.V.L.N

D.NO:28-14-1/1, VADLAPUDI, 

R.H.COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38107 AP/433/2018 RADHAKRISHNA RAJU, Y

D.NO. 24-2-48, MIG-I-59, VINAYAKA NAGAR, 

VUDA COLONY,GAJUWAKAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38108 AP/355/2011 RADHIKA, P

D.NO-6-80-1/8,NEAR GAJUWAKA PS DATT SAI 

NAGAR,ROAD NO-2 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38109 AP/686/2016 RAGHAVENDRA, S

D.NO. 7-15-35, CHITTINAIDU COLONY,OLD 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38110 AP/5693/1999 RAJA KUMAR, V.S.A 

MIG-448,  D.NO:18-53-9 A.P.H.B COLONY, 

PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38111 AP/1378/2020 RAJANI, D

7-10-57, PANTULUGARI MEDAOLD 

GAJUWAKA,VISKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38112 AP/1352/2010 RAJESH, K

D.NO:25-1-149/12/A/2,SWATANTRA 

NAGAR,NEAR HANUMAN 

TEMPLE,Y.JUCTION,SRINAGAR,GAJUWAKA,VISAKH

APATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38113 AP/1919/2017 RAJU, K

DNO: 28-14-1/1, VADLAPUDI R.H.C 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38114 AP/758/1997 RAM BABU P

H.NO:10-4-30/1, KAILASH NAGAR,NEW 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA



38115 AP/1763/1995 RAMA DEVI, M

FLAT NO.503, ASISH ESTATES, 

DESAPATRUNPALEM,PARAWADA(M).ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38116 AP/1379/2003 RAMA DEVI, PYLA

60-31-172, JANATA COLONY, MALKAPURAM, 

SCINDHIAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38117 AP/3271/2012 RAMA KRISHNA, D

DNO: 71-31-1523, KAKARALOVA, GANDHI 

GRAM(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38118 AP/745/2001 RAMA RANJAN, P

M.I.G-2A-121,  VINAYAKA NAGAR,  VUNA 

COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38119 AP/473/1997 RAMA RAO, D.V 

D.NO.25-1-23/3,  GOPALAREDDY NAGAR, 

PADAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38120 AP/5845/1999 RAMA RAO, P

D.NO:27-2-72/15 F-6, FRIENDS ENCLAVE, OFFICE 

COLONY,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38121 AP/876/2010 RAMAKRISHNA RAO, M D.NO.9-4-366, HIGH SCHOOL ROAD,GAJUWAKA. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38122 AP/1886/2002 RAMAKRISHNA, G

D.NO:12-78/1/10,B.C 

COLONY,AGAMOMPUDI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38123 AP/654/2014 RAMAKRISHNA, P.V.S.

D.NO.11-3-11,KANITHI 

ROAD,KAYLASHNAGAR,GAJUWAKA 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38124 AP/2355/1995 RAMANA BABU, S

FLAT NO:504,  NAKSHITHA RESIDENCY, VUDA 

COLONY,AMARAVATHI NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38125 AP/1507/1987 RATAN RAJU, O 

D.NO:32-3-55, NATHAYYAPALEM, 

B.H.E.L.POST,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38126 AP/1575/2021 RAVI KIRAN, V

FLAT NO:301, MAYURI BEACH APARTMENTS, 

NEAR PARK HOTEL,CHINNA 

WALTAIR,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38127 AP/1340/2013 RAVI KUMAR, P.V.V.

D.NO. 17-7-22, 

PEDAGANTYADA,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38128 AP/172/2005 RAVI SANKAR, K

62-1-1, SRINIVASA NAGAR, 

SRIHARIPURAM,MALKAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA



38129 AP/1675/2015 REVATHI, R

DR.NO. 27-1-201, TSRSTBK COLLEGE BACKSIDE, 

SRINAGAR, GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38130 AP/913/1988 SADASIVA RAO, CH 

FLAT NO-102,VAISHNO HEIGHTS,GANESH 

NAGARA,VADLAPUDI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38131 AP/1072/2023 SAI SUKANYA, A.S

Dr.NO. 195, Dibbapalem colony, Srinagar, 

GajuwakaGAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38132 AP/930/2007 SANTHAMMA, M

D.NO:27-2-53/2,  SRI RAM NAGAR COLONY,  SRI 

NAGAR,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38133 AP/5921/1999 SASIKALA, B 

F.NO:301, NAKSHITH RESIDENCY, NEAR JUG 

CENTER, AMARAVATHI 

NAGAR,PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38134 AP/3691/2018 SATHEESH S

D.NO.6-74-29, KUNCHUMAMBA COLONY, 

CHINAGANTYADA, OLD 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38135 AP/2571/2013 SATYA PRASAD, G.V.

D.NO.10-6-38,KAILASH 

NAGAR,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38136 AP/757/2011 SATYA SANTHI, J

D.NO:6-81-321,F3, BLOCK-9, VISWESWARAYA 

NAGAR, NEAR AUTO NAGAR, B.H.P.V.POST, OLD 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38137 AP/3638/1999 SATYA VANI, K

D.NO:MIG 2A-148 VINAYAKA NAGAR VUDA 

COLONY,PEDAGANTAYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38138 AP/801/2010 SATYAM, CH

D.NO.26-51-6,KANITHI 

ROAD,CHAITNAYANAGAR,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPA

TNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38139 AP/2170/1998 SATYANARAYANA MURTHY, K

FLAT NO 402, K.S.KUMAR TOWERS, OLD 

KARNAVANIPALEM,PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPAT

NAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38140 AP/2713/2018 SATYANARAYANA RAJU, G

D.NO.11-06-18, KAILASH NAGAR, KANITHI 

ROAD,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38141 AP/2123/2019 SATYANARAYANA, L

D.NO.27-8-108/1,SRI RAM NAGAR,SRI 

NAGAR,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA



38142 AP/812/2008 SEETHA MAHALAKSHMI, A

MIG-II, 94, RAJEEVNAGAR, 

KURMANNAPALEM,VADLAPUDI,VISAKHAPATNAM

. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38143 AP/1135/2011 SIMHACHALAM, Y

DNO: 6-80-1/5/B, ROAD NO:9, BACK SIDE OF SAI 

BABA TEMPLE, DATTA SAI NAGAR, CHINNA 

GANTYADA,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38144 AP/2931/2012 SIRISHA, A

D.NO:58, BONDALAGARUVU, VADDIVARIPALEM 

(POST),CHODAYAPALEM,REPALLE,GUNTUR DIT. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38145 AP/2997/2001 SITAPATHI RAO, T

DNO:62-3-103/1, NEW RAMALAYAM STREET, 

SRIHARIPURAM, MALKAPURAM 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38146 AP/3981/1999 SITHA MAHALAKSHMI, K 

D.NO-24-22-11, VUDA COLONY, VINAYAKA 

NAGAR, PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38147 AP/3179/2022 SIVANANDREDDY B

D.NO.19-1-186, VALASAPETA STREET, PALASA 

MANDAL,SRIKAKULAM DIST., VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38148 AP/2892/2003 SOMESWARA   RAO, A

LIG.206,SAMATHA NAGAR,VUDA 

COLONY,PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38149 AP/1816/2014 SREE RAMULU NAIDU, A

D.NO.27-3-205/2/1,OFFICIAL 

COLONY,SRINAGAR,GAJUWAKA 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT, VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38150 AP/206/2016 SRIDEVI, V

23-15-2, SEETHARAM NAGAR, B.C. ROAD, NEW 

GAJUWAKAVISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38151 AP/390/2014 SRILATHA, G

D.NO:418-B, SECTOR-8, 

UKKUNAGARAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38152 AP/337/1992 SRINIVAS, K

D.NO:27-3-133/7/9,F.NO:303, L.G.PARADISE, SRI 

NAGAR,  OFFICIAL 

COLONY,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38153 AP/1762/2013 SRINIVAS,, A

D.NO. 24-89-13/2, KANITHI 

ROAD,GAJUWAKA,VISHAKAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38154 AP/1619/2021 SRINIVASA MURTHY, N

FLAT NO:502, SSK TOWERS, ROAD NO:7, 

SATAVAHANA 

NAGAR,KURMANNAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA



38155 AP/1993/2001 SRINIVASA RAO, B

501,  SRI VAGDEVI NILAYAM ,  GALLAVANI STREET, 

GAJUWAKA,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38156 AP/1961/2010 SRINIVASA RAO, L

D.NO.24-104-19/2, BEHIND S.F.S.SCHOOL, 

GONTHINI VANI PALEM, KANITHI 

ROAD,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38157 AP/885/2005 SRINIVASA RAO, P

DNO;9-5-21/1,  JOGAVANIPALEM, NEW  

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38158 AP/2091/1995 SRINIVASA RAO, T 

DNO: 10-4-7/2, KAILASHA NAGAR, 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38159 AP/1604/1998 SRINIVASAMMA, L 

D.NO.7-15-35,CHITTINAIDU COLONY, OLD 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38160 AP/1645/2012 SRINIVASU, N

D.NO.9-4-214,HIGH SCHOOL ROAD,KRISHNA 

NAGAR,GAJUWAKA(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38161 AP/802/2007 SRINU, J

P.NO:101, NAD LAYOUT, NEAR SUJATHA 

NAGAR,PENDURTHY(M),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38162 AP/2191/1998 SUDHA MADHURI, K.V.V.N.A

FLAT NO:1308,A-BLOCK,OXYGEN TOWERS,KRM 

COLONY,SEETHAMMADHARA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38163 AP/1037/1998 SUHASINI, M 

D.NO:55-14-57/1 DOCTORS 

COLONY,SEETHAMMADHRA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38164 AP/1355/2021 SUMA, V

D.NO:15-1-141, BHAVANA ENCLAE, NEAR GRAND 

BAY HOTEL, NOWRAJI 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38165 AP/68/2001 SuMAHITHA, J

8-712(1), MARUTHI NAGAR,OLD 

GAJUWAKAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38166 AP/3302/1995 SUNITHA, G.V.L 

D.NO-8-406,G.V.L.S COMPLEX,VEDILESWARAM 

ROAD,RAVULAPALEM,KONASEMMADT. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38167 AP/1551/2021 SUPRAJA, K

D.NO:8-6-27/1, PANTHULUGARI 

MEDA,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38168 AP/2340/2018 SUPRAJA, P

31-60-8-38/4F-502, KBC HEIGHTS BLOCK A PHASE -

6KURMANNAPALEM(m),VISAKHAPATNAM.(DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA



38169 AP/2800/2024 SURI BABU, A

D.NO:8-8-6, NEEL KAMAL STREET, ASHOK NAGAR, 

PANTULU GARI MEDA,OLD 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38170 AP/1518/2001 SURYA CHINNA DEVI, B

DNO: 10-38, REDDY TUNGALAM, NEAR 

SANTHOSHI MATHA TEMPLE, BHPV 

POST,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38171 AP/531/2010 SURYAKALA, M

FLAT NO.502,BLOCK-A SAMPATH ENCLAVE 

GANESH NAGAR NAD KOTH ROAD 

,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38172 AP/710/2010 SURYANARAYANA, R

D.NO.11-2-17/4, KAILASH NAGAR, KANITHI ROAD, 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38173 AP/1728/2024 SWAPNA, A

D.NO:27-11-173, DURGA NAGAR, SUNDARAYYA 

COLONY,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38174 AP/1423/2021 SWATHI, V

301, MAYURI BEACH APARTMENT, KIRLAMPUDI 

LAYOUT,VISAKHAPTNAMVISAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38175 AP/740/2004 SYAMALA DEVI, M

FLAT NO:511C BLOCK NAVYA NV LIFE 

APPARTMENTS KIMS ICON HOSPITAL RD,SHELLA 

NAGAR,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38176 AP/877/2008 SYAMALA RAO, J

DNO:1-222, CH.G.V.PALEM (VILL),PARAWADA 

M,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38177 AP/1843/2009 THRIMALAMMA, M

D.NO-31-10-6/43,FLAT NO-502,PRANATHIC 

CLASSIC APT,KURMANAPALEM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38178 AP/238/1993 TRINADHA MURTHY, G 

D.NO:65-3-243/3,  EX-SERVICEMEN COLONY, 

RAMNAGAR,  

SRIHARIPURAM,MALKAPURAM(P),VISAKHAPATNA

M. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38179 AP/1073/2023 TRIVENI, K

D.NO:28-2-23/1, 

VADLAPUDI,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38180 AP/501/1991 TULASI RAMESH, A

MIG-I 43, GOLLAPALEM, 

MALKAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA



38181 AP/1300/2012 UDAYA MADHURI, N

D.NO.28-82-6/3/1, GANESH NAGAR, R.H. COLONY, 

VADLAPUDI,VISAKHAPATNAM,VISAKHAPATAM 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38182 AP/1377/2021 USHARANI V

FLAT NO. 102, KAVERI OCEAN GRENJ 

APARTMENT, KURMANNAPALEM, SIMON NAGAR, 

DUVVADA ROAD,GAJUWAKAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38183 AP/1798/2024 VANIESWARI P

D.NO:19-11-35, AYYANNAPALEM, 

PEDHAGANTYADA,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38184 AP/1609/1989 VARA PRASADA RAO, A.T.V.R.G.B 

9-1-143/1, NEW GAJUWAKA, MAIN 

ROAD,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38185 AP/3114/2022 VARALAKSHMI M

9-9-40/1, JOGAVANIPLAEM, HIGH SCHOOL ROAD, 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38186 AP/1593/2012 VEERA RAJESWARI, G

Q.NO.47, DEEPANJALI NAGAR, 

NTPC,CHEEPURUPALLI,PARAWADA(M),VISAKHAP

ATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38187 AP/3847/2022 VENKATA LAKSHMI, B

D.NO:22-81-1/14, T.G.R.NAGAR, 

VIYYAPUVANIPALEM,PEDAGANTYADA,GAJUWAKA

,VISKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38188 AP/1300/2020 VENKATA NAGAVALLI, B

D.NO:9-4-194, HIGH SCHOOL ROAD, KRISHNA 

NAGAR,NEW GAJUWAKAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38189 AP/1022/2010 VENKATA RAMANA, K

H.NO.1-3-130/2, AKKIREDDIPALEM, 

B.H.P.V(P),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38190 AP/1356/2013 VENKATA RAMANA, K

D.NO. 65-6-646/1, HIMACHAL NAGAR, NEW 

GAJUWAKA,GAJUWAKA(M),VISAKHAPATNAM 

(M), VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38191 AP/2540/2013 VENKATA RAMANA, L

H.NO.C-11/109,MANGAMARI 

PETA,CH.UPPADA(P),BHIMUNIPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA



38192 AP/623/2000 VENKATA RAMANA, R

D.NO:6-35-2, L.B.S.NAGAR, DRIVERS COLONY,OLD 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38193 AP/127/1989 VENKATA RATNA RAO, A

D.NO:-8-12-8/8, GOKUL NAGAR,  OLD 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38194 AP/2691/2016 VENKATESWARA RAO, G

D.NO. 2-9-20, MINDI (POST),GAJUWAKA 

M,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38195 AP/6574/1999 VENU, M 

D.NO.12-59-12, INDIRA COLONY, NEW 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38196 AP/1116/1995 VIJAY, K

D.NO.24-102-4/4  GONTHINA 

VANIPALEM,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38197 AP/424/1981 VIJAYA LAKSHMI, P

D.NO:24-1-18, VUDA COLONY, VINAYAKA NAGAR,  

PEDAGANTYADA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38198 AP/2023/2017 VIJAYA SREE, S

D.NO:2-48-23/1, FNO:204, AKSHAJA RESIDENCY, 

MVP COLONY,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38199 AP/761/2015 VIJAYA, K

DR.NO.3-9-14/2,RAJIV NAGAR MINDI,BHPV 

POST,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38200 AP/928/2008 VISWANATH, R

D.NO.14-32-151, PRIYADARSHINI COLONY, 

GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38201 AP/285/2002 VLADIMIR ILYICH LENIN, A

DNO:26-49-2/2, ROAD NO:E, CHAITANYA 

NAGAR,GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38202 AP/1463/2020 YASASWINI, G

D.NO:25-4-69/3, GF-101, SRI NIDHI HARSHITA 

APPT, KARNAVANIPALEM, SRI KRISHNA DEVARYA 

KALYANMANDAPAM 

ROAD,GAJUWAKKAVISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38203 AP/3180/1995 YASHODHARA VEDAMANI, B 

D.NO-1-3-130/2, AKKIREDDY PALEM, 

BHPV(P),VISHAKAPATAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 138.GAJUWAKA

38204 AP/2184/2003 ALIVELU  MANGA, G

8TH WARD,RAMARAOPETA NEAR R&B 

BANGALA,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38205 AP/2640/1999 APPA RAO, R

5TH WARD, 

VELAMAVEEDHI,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38206 AP/2485/1995 APPALA NAIDU, B 

MADDU VARI STREET, BAZAR 

VEEDI,ROLUGUNTA,ANAKAPALLE DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM



38207 AP/1584/2005 APPALA NAIDU, K

TAMARAM (V),  MAKAVARAPALEM 

(P&M),VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38208 AP/1298/2001 APPALANAIDU, K

D.NO:9-1/1, AYYANNAPALAM, NEAR POLITECHNIC 

COLLEGE,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38209 AP/43/1982 ATCHUTA RAMAIAH, CH 

D.NO:15-4-51, NEAR TOWER, 

NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38210 AP/3846/2024 BABA KIRAN, V

DODDIKONDA, VILLAGE, DAMANAPALLI, 

PANCHAYAT, GK VEEDHI, MANDAL ALLURI SITA 

RAMA RAJUALLURI SITA RAMARAJU VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38211 AP/3071/1999 BHADRACHALAM, B 

DNO: 3-103, SARADANAGAR, 2ND 

LINE,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38212 AP/2138/2003 BHAGIRADHA   RAO, M GOPANNA STREET, NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38213 AP/3284/2022 BHAVANI, L

2-23, KOMIRA(V),GOLUGONDA (M),ANAKAPALLE 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38214 AP/1507/1992 BHEEMA KRISHANA RAO, M

FLAT NO:202. ANANTHA LAKSHMI RESIDENCY,OPP 

HP GAS OFFICE,KOTTA 

VEEDHI,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38215 AP/1239/1995 BUTCHANNA NAIDU, R SANTHI NAGAR,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38216 AP/5279/1999 DARAVARAHA MURTHY, V

GARAGALAMMA VEEDHI, 

PEDABODDEPALLI,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38217 AP/1819/2008 DEEPA, S

D.NO:3-14, SHARDA NAGAR OPP SHARDA 

SCHOOL,NARSIPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38218 AP/2331/2015 DEV VIJAY K

DR.NO. 33-101/2,VENKU NAIDU 

PETA,NARSIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38219 ap/2191/2015 GANGA BABAU, N

DNO: 1-55, G.KODURU(P&V),MAKAVARAPALEM 

(M),ANAKAPALLE DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM



38220 AP/1746/1995 GANGA RAJU, T 

FLAT NO:S-2 AMMA RESIDENCY, SHANTI NAGAR 

BEHIND RELIANCE PETROL 

BUNK,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38221 AP/214/1988 GANGADHARA PRABHU, CH

BEHIND SHIDI SAIBABA TEMPLE,BOTHUVARI 

VEEDHI,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38222 AP/949/1994 GAYATRI, M

D.NO:-15-4-102,SARADA NAGAR,NEAR LAKSHMI 

GANAPATHI TEMPLE,SARADA NAGAR,BYPASS 

ROAD,NARSI PATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38223 AP/1221/2020 GIRIBABU A

D.NO;201, BOMBAY TAILORS STREET, BEHIND 

NALANDA SCHOOL,NARSIPATNAM 

MANDALVISKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38224 AP/205/2007 GOURISANKAR NOOKU NAIDU, L

DOOR NO.1-2(75) VIPPALAPALEM 

VILLAGE,CHODYAM POST,GOLUGONDA 

(M),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38225 AP/1759/2013 GOVARDHANA GIRI,, M

SARADA NAGAR, NEAR MAMRE 

CHURCH,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38226 AP/628/2011 GOVINDA, A

D.NO:-32-48/1,7TH WARD,KOTHAVEEDHI, 

NARSIPATNAM(M),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38227 AP/1413/2020 GOVINDARAO V

SARADA NAGAR,1ST 

LINE,OPP.SACHIVALAYAM,NARSIPATNAM(M),ANA

KAPALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38228 AP/951/2022 GOWTHAMRAJ P

33, BESIDE NAVATA TRANSPORT, RAMA RAO 

PETA,NARSIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38229 AP/3539/2022 HARI PRASAD, L

A.P PURAM(V), NATHAVARAM(MD),ANAKAPALLI 

DISTANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38230 AP/908/2021 HARSHINI CH

BANK COLONY, PRASHANTHI NAGAR, NALANDA 

SCHOOL OPP 

LANENARSIPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38231 AP/3616/2022 JAGADEESH, A

chettuapalli village, sai nagar colony, narsipatnam 

mandalnarsipatnamANAKAPALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM



38232 AP/159/1976 JAGGA RAJU, CH 

near bhavishya school 

venkkhnaidupeta,NARSIPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38233 AP/365/2022 JOGIRAJU NAIDU, K

D.NO:1-12, CHEDIGUMMALA(PO&VILL), 

NARSIPATNAM(H.O),GOLUGONDA(MD),VISAKHAP

TANAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38234 AP/1804/2012 KANNA BABU, B

DNO: 5-40/3, SIVAPURAM STREET, K.D.PETA 

ROAD,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38235 AP/1831/2002 KANNAYYA NAIDU, S

10-3-37, FLAT NO:TF:4 MEGHAVARDHANA SAI 

RESIDENCY OPP: R.C.M HIGH SCHOOL 

PEDABODDIPALLI ,NARSIPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38236 AP/974/2023 KISHOREKUMAR M

D.NO:13-22, GATCHAPU VEEDHI,  

PEENARIPALEM,NARSIPATANAM,ANAKAPALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38237 AP/277/2020 KRUSHNA, N

D.NO.5-35, KAPU STREET, 

V.SARABHAVARAM,ROLUGUNTA(M),VISAKHAPAT

NAM DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38238 AP/1925/2002 LAKSHMI SYAMALA RAO, M

DNO: 17-64/1, 3RD WARD, S.C.COLONY, NEAR 

H.P.GAS GODOWN,NARSIPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38239 AP/316/2006 LOVA RAJU, L

D.NO:-15-5-130/1,SARADA NAGAR,BYPASS 

ROAD,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38240 AP/2549/2023 MAHESH, A

D.NO:32-48/1, KOTHA 

VEEDHI,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38241 AP/1222/2010 MAKI REDDY, B

OPP RYTHU BAZAR KOTAURATLA ROAD 

PEDABODDEPALLI,NARSIPATNAM,MUNKIPATHI,A

NAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38242 AP/1279/2021 MRUDULA I

15-4-102,SARADA NAGAR,BYPASS 

ROAD,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI  DT VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38243 AP/2663/1994 NAGESWARA RAO, P

D.NO:3-10-100/1, OLD MUNICIPALITY OFFICE 

BACK SIDE,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38244 AP/2037/2018 NANAJI, M

CHETTUPALLI (V),NARSIPATNAM (M),ANAKAPALLI 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM



38245 AP/738/1983 NARASIMHAM, P

D.NO:26-389, BEHIND MUNCIPAL OFFICE, 

NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLE,VISAKHAPATNAM 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38246 AP/980/2024 NARENDRA, V

D.NO:1-139, OPP. WARD SACHIVALAYAM, 

SARADA NAGAR 1ST 

LINE,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38247 AP/1381/2023 NIRANJANI, S

MONDIKANDI(VI), 

VEMULAPUDI(PO),NARSIPATNAM(MD),ANAKAPAL

LI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38248 AP/795/1993 PRABHAKAR, M

H.NO:6-3-5, BESIDE HP GAS OFFICE, 

KOTHAVEEDHI,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38249 AP/1800/2021 PRADEEP KUMAR, L

D.NO:112, GURRALA ROAD, 

OPP:HERITAGE,NARSIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38250 AP/2502/1995 PRAHLAD, S.S.N NEAR B.R.COLLEGE saradha nagar,NARSIPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38251 AP/1254/2006 PRASAD, R.D.V.G.V.

D NO 24-5-42,  VELAMA 

STREET,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38252 AP/1823/2000 PRASAD, S.V.V 

H.NO:7-1-10. NEAR HP GAS 

OFFICE,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38253 AP/1374/2020 PRASANTH, N

D.NO:15-21, PRASANTHI 

NAGAR,NARSIPATNAMVISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38254 AP/1214/2006 PYDESWARA RAO, P

DNO:30-50/1, TURAKABADI OPP 

STREET,NARSIPATNAM (M),ANAKAPALLLI  DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38255 AP/2004/1998 RAJA RAO, P

H.NO:27-4-44, HORSE ROAD, 

PEENARIPALEM,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38256 AP/766/2023 RAJESH KUMAR, K

9-66 INDRA 

COLONY,PEDDABDDAPALLI,NARSIPATNAM,ANKAP

ALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38257 AP/816/2023 RAJESH, T

5TH WARD,GOPANNA 

STREET,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DISTRICT VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM



38258 AP/141/2011 RAJESWARI, L

DNO:1-2(75)C, VIPPALAPALEM (V), CHODYAM 

(P),GOLUGONDA (M),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38259 AP/2739/2001 RAMA GOPALA RAJU, B

D.NO:278 STREET NO:620 SARADANAGAR,BEHIND 

HEAD POST OFFICE,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38260 AP/1227/2010 RAMA LAKSHMI, S

CHINNA BODDEPALLY(V), 

P.K.PALLI(P),KOTURATLA(M),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38261 AP/1216/2019 RAMA SANTOSHI HARIKA, P

D.NO.26-100, KAPU VEEDI, NEAR 

RAMALAYAM,NARSIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38262 AP/170/1976 RAMA SESHAGIRI RAO, M

H.NO:7-1-17, VANI NILAYAM, NEAR H.P.GAS 

OFFICE,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38263 AP/917/1993 RAMACHANDRA RAO, I.V.B

D.NO:-15-4-102,SARADA NAGAR,NEAR LAKSHMI 

GNANPATI TEMPLE,BYPASS ROAD,NARSIPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38264 AP/192/2009 RAMANA, S

17TH WARD, 

BALIGHATTAM,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38265 AP/3164/2017 RAMANI, B

D.NO. 3-5-6, 

KOTHAVEEDHI,NARSIPATNAM(M),ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38266 AP/805/2021 RAMARAJU V

D.NO.4-40, VELAMKAYALA PALEM 

VILLEGE,CHETTUPALLI(PO)VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38267 AP/1390/1990 RAMU NAIDU, S 

DOOR NO:37-124/9TH WARD,2ND LINE. 

VENKUNAIDU PETA.NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38268 AP/1771/2021 RAO, S.S.L.V.

D.NO:1-68-6, KANKIPATIVARI GARUVU, NEAR 

ANJANA PUBLIC SCHOOL,TUNI,E.G.DT VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38269 AP/4210/2024 REETHIKA JYOTHI, N

D.NO.2-20, CHINNI BHAVAN, NEAR RTO NUMBER 

PLATE OFFICE BANK COLONY, 

NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLE DIST,ANAKAPALLE 

DISTRICT VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM



38270 AP/431/2024 ROHINIASWINI DEVI, B.N

SVS PALAZA, FLAT NO:T5, BESIDE LIFE LINE 

HOSPITAL, VENKUNAIDUPETA, BANGARURAJU 

THEATRE LINE,NARSIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38271 AP/41/1957 SAMBASIVA RAO, P

UPSTAIRS, Y.S.R. HOSPITAL BUILDING,SHARADA 

NAGAR,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38272 AP/1591/2021 SANJEEVKUMAR N.K.

D.NO:2-20, PRASANTHI NAGR, CHINNI 

BHAVAN,NARSIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38273 AP/2659/1995 SANKARA RAO, G

PEENARIPALEM, OPP. TO IRRIGATION 

DEPARTMENT 

OFFICE,NARSIPATNAM.ANAKAPALLE DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38274 AP/591/2007 SATYA PRASAD, S.N.

D.NO:9-35-98/1; KOTHA 

VEEDHI,NARSIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38275 AP/517/1996 SATYANARAYANA, B

D.NO:112/3 D.YERRAVARAM 

(V),NATHAVARAM(M),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38276 AP/375/2015 SATYANARAYANA, D

DUNGALA VANIPALEM (VI), BHEMABOINAPALEM 

(PO),MAKAVARAPALEM (M)ANAKAPALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38277 AP/203/1998 SATYANARAYANA, K

SIVAPURAM STREET,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38278 AP/2879/1995 SATYANARAYANA, K.B.V 

DNO: 209, PENT HOUSE, AMARAVATHI SCHOOL, 

RAMARAOPETA,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38279 AP/1570/1993 SATYANARAYANA, K.R.V 

G-1, 

S.V.S APPARTMENTS VENKUNAIDU 

PETA,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38280 AP/2257/1993 SATYANARAYANA, R

7TH WARD 

KOTHAVEEDHI,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38281 AP/1128/2010 SIVA KRISHNA, A

MONDI KANDI(V), 

VEMULAPUDI(P),NARSIPATNAM(M),ANAKAPALLI 

DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM



38282 AP/2106/2014 SREENIVASA RAO, CH

HNO:7-20,KOTHA 

VEEDHI,MAKAVARAPALEM(P&M),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38283 AP/742/1992 SRI RAMA MURTY, K

4 TH LANE ,  MP NAGANNA ST.,  SARADA 

NAGAR,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38284 AP/1268/1990 SRINIVASA RAO, CH

A.L.PURAM,K.D.PETA 

POST,GOLUGONDA,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38285 AP/2484/2024 SUBRAHMANYAM RAJU, L V

D.NO:2-10-21, VEGULLA VENKANNA GARI 

STREET,MANDAPETA,EAST GODAVARI VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38286 AP/426/2013 SUBRAHMANYAM, M.V.

BEHIND APSEB SUB STATION, RAMNAGAR -PEDA 

BODDEPALLE,NARSIPATNAM(M),ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38287 AP/853/2022 SUDHIRKUMAR N

D.NO. 7-77/2, 4TH WARD, KAPU 

STREET,NARSIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM, VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38288 AP/222/2007 SURI BABU, E BC COLONY,MAKAVARAPALEM,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38289 AP/461/1988 SURYA PRAKASH, CH.V 

NEAR RAMALAYAM, VENKUNAIDUPETA, 

NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38290 AP/605/1962 SWAMY NAIDU, C 

BESIDES KRISHNA BAJAR POST OFFICE,BEHIND 

RD.OFFICE,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLIDT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38291 AP/1339/2021 SYED AHEMAD VALLI, 

CHANDRAYYAPALEM,MAKAVARAPALEM(MD),VIS

AKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38292 AP/890/1988 TRINADHA PRASAD, CH.G 

OPP-KANYAKA PARAMESWARI TEMPLE,TURAKA 

VEEDI,NARSIPATNAM.ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38293 AP/851/2019 VARALAKSHMI M

CHEEDIGUMMALA POST, NARSIPATNAM 

(H.O.),GOLUGONDA (M),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38294 AP/2183/2023 VARALAKSHMI P

VEELAMA STREET 25TH WARD POICE STATION 

SIDE ROAD, BACK OF MITRA HAIR STYLE  

STTOP,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38295 AP/1087/2010 VASAVADATTA, S

D.NO:-2-20,CHINNI BHAVAN,PRASANTHI 

NAGAR,NARASIPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM



38296 AP/774/2009 VEERA RAJESH, M

#403, HEMALATHA TOWERS,OPP,DISTRICT COURT 

COMPLEX,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38297 AP/1056/1993 VENKAT RAMANA, D.V

D.NO:8-116, 21 ST WARD LAKSHMI NAGAR, 

VENKU NAIDUPETA,NARSIPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38298 AP/3263/2001 VENKATA APPA RAO, P

PEENARIPALEM, 5TH 

WARD,NARSIPATNAM,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38299 AP/1071/2008 VENKATA RAMANA, CH

GANGAVARAM(V), 

VIZRAGADA(P),MAKAVARAPALEM(M),ANAKAPALL

I DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38300 AP/1376/2012 VENKATA RAMANA, K THANGEDU,KOTAURATLA,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38301 AP/1974/2022 VENKATA RAMANA, S

D.NO. 1-42, SUNKAPURU(P), JALLURU(V), 

KOTAURATLA(MD),ANAKAPALLI DISTANAKAPALLE 

DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38302 AP/1516/2007 VENKATA RAO PANTULU, M

G.KODURU(V&P),MAKAVARAPALEM(M),ANAKAPA

LLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38303 AP/931/2024 VENKATESH, V

D.NO:2-136NEAR LIC OFFICE, SARADA 

NAGAR,NARSIPATNAM,ANAKAPALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38304 AP/174/1976 VENKU NAIDU, S ROLUGUNTA (V&M),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 139.NARSIPATNAM

38305 AP/1631/2021 ADI LAKSHMI NARAYANA, P

8-183, OLD STREET, PEDA GOWRAMBAA 

TEMPLE,YELLAMANCHILI,VISAKHAPATNAM DISTRI VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38306 AP/1485/2005 ANJANEYULU, K

RAMANAYYAPETA,NAKKAPALLI (M),ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38307 AP/1244/2023 ANJANEYULU, Y

H.NO:7-50, VEERLA 

STREET,S.RAYAVARAM(VI,PO&MD)ANAKAPALLI 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38308 AP/2175/1998 ANNAPURNAYYA, V

D.NO:15-26-98, SATYA SAI STREET,  NEAR 

NAGENDRA COLONY,YELLAMANCHILI . VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38309 AP/724/2007 APPA RAO, G

DNO: 2-62/A, APAPPANNAPALEM (V),RAMBILLI 

(M),ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38310 AP/642/1997 APPA RAO, J.V.N 

BARODA BANK BUILDING, RAILWAY STATION 

ROAD,YELLAMANCHILI,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI



38311 AP/425/1988 APPA RAO, M.S

D.NO:1-1, 2ND FLOOR, PPP:J.D.S. CHURCH, 

VULLAKKAPETA, NEAR NTR 

COLONY,YELLAMANCHILI. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38312 AP/911/2014 APPA RAO, N

DONKADA(V&P),NAKKAPALLI(M),VISAKHAPATNA

M DIST VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38313 AP/1142/2000 APPALA NAIDU, S 

HARIPALEM (V),THIMMARAJUPETA,ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38314 AP/483/2002 APPALA RAJU, K

SEETHARAMPURAM, RAMALAYAM VEEDI,2ND 

WARD,PAYAKARAOPETA (M),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38315 AP/372/2010 APPALA SWAMY NAIDU, K

KRISHNAMPALEM(V),RAMBILLI(M),ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38316 AP/50/2020 ARUNASRI CH

H.NO.2-5,S.RAYAVARAM(M),KARRIVANIPALEM 

VILLAGE,S.RAYAVARAM (M)VISAKHAPATNAM 

DIST, VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38317 AP/6528/1999 ASHOK KUMAR, N

MOTURUPALEM AREA SEZ RH COLONY 

DIBBAPALAM,ATCHUTAPURAM 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38318 AP/978/2024 BHANU PRAKASH, M

KONDAKARLA(VI), 

ATCHUTAPURAM,VISAKHAPATNAMAnakapalle VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38319 AP/326/2003 BHASKARA SITA RAMA SASTRY, J.V

D.NO:2-58, I LINE,  SEETHA RAMA RAJU 

NAGAR,PAYAKARAOPETA (M),ANAKAPALLI (DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38320 AP/368/1986 CHINNAYYA DORA, K 

KOTHAPETA STREET,NEAR GIRLS 

HOSTAL,YELLAMANCHILI.VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38321 AP/974/1989 DASU BABU, Y

D.NO:3-84-17, 

THULASINAGAR,YELLAMANCHILI,ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38322 AP/2046/2023 DEVI DRI, E

D.NO.3-

5/1,KOTHALI(V),PURUSHOTHAMPURAM,YELAMA

NCHILLI(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38323 AP/1394/2021 DHANA LAKSHMI, U

D.NO:18-62, ASR 

COLONY,YELLAMANCHILI,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI



38324 AP/1089/2009 DURGA PRASAD, K.N.

VENKATAPURAM JN, 

HARIPURAM(PO),RAMBILLI(MD),VISAKHAPATNA

M DT VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38325 AP/2240/2005 GANESH, S PAYAKARAOPETA,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38326 AP/1610/1993 GOVINDA RAO, R

MILITARY  

COLONY,YELLAMANCHILI,VISAKHAPATNAM (DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38327 AP/1719/2004 HARI SANKARA RAO, B

NEHRU NAGAR,YELLAMANCHILI,ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38328 AP/318/2020 KISHORE, P

H.NO.8-35, MULAKOTHURU(V),GOKIWADA (P)45, 

RAMBILLI(M),visakhapatnam VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38329 AP/2663/1999 KONDAL RAO, K

D.NO:21-

79.G.V.R.NAGAR,PAYAKARAOPETA,ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38330 AP/3242/2023 KRISHNA, V

KAKIVANI VEEDHI, YELLAMANCHILI,ANAKAPALLI 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38331 AP/189/1973 LAKSHMI NARASIMHAM, K COURT PETA,YELLAMANCHILI. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38332 AP/307/2004 LATCHANNA, Y KOTTURU,AMAL COLLEGE JUNCTION,ANAKAPALLI, VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38333 AP/518/2003 MURALI KUMAR, D DR.NO:2-17 SC COLONY,NAKKEPELLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38334 AP/749/1987 NAGESWARA RAO, D

D.NO:4-88, 

ULKEPETA,YELLAMANCHILI,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38335 AP/1528/2003 NAGESWARA RAO, Y

D.NO.4-164/1,YELLAMANCHILI,VISHAKAPATNAM 

(DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38336 AP/2471/2022 NANDINI V

19-73, KOTHAPETA 

STREET,YELLAMANCHILI,ANAKAPALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38337 AP/622/1991 NARASIMHA MURTHY, S.A 

MILITARY COLONY,YELLAMANCHILI,ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38338 AP/1329/2013 NARASINGA RAO, B

D.NO.9-125, BIGBAZAR 

STREET,CHODAVARAM,VISHAKAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38339 AP/1030/2002 NOOKA RAJU, D

KOTHAPOLAVARAM VILLAGE,S RAYAVARAM 

(M),ANAKAPALLI (DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI



38340 AP/2666/2002 NOOKA RAJU, D

VENKATAPURAM (V),RAYAVARAM 

(M),ANAKAPALLI (DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38341 AP/394/2015 NOOKA RAJU, T

UPPARAPALLI(V),S. RAYAVARAM 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38342 AP/1740/2024 PAPA, G

D.NO:7-15-425, ISAKALAPETA,TUNI,KAKINADA 

DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38343 AP/1251/2013 PRASAD, S.V.A.

D.NO:9-73/1, NEAR GIRLS HOSTEL, KOTHAPETA 

STREET,ELLAMANCHILI(P)VISHAKAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38344 AP/1463/2013 PRASADA RAO, CH

S.E.Z. RH COLONY, 

DIBBAPALEM(V&P),ACHUTAPURAM(M),ANAKAPA

LLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38345 AP/870/1993 RAGHAVENDRA RAO, Y

GANDHIPURAM,YELLAMANCHILLI,ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38346 AP/714/2021 RAJAPPALANAIDU G

HOUSE NO-3-53, THANAM , THANAM VILLAGE 

AND POST,PARAVADA 

MANDAL,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38347 AP/2653/2024 RAJESHPOILET, V

D.NO:12-21-149, BESIDE RAMALAYAM STREET, 

ASR COLONY,YELLAMANCHILI,ANAKAPALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38348 AP/4003/1999 RAJU BABU, Y

NEAR MUSLIM STREET,PAYAKARAOPET 

(M),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38349 AP/1627/2001 RAMA KRISHNA RAO, L.V.

DIBBAPALEM, VTC: MARUTURU,ATCHUTAPURAM 

(M),VISAKHAPATNAM (DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38350 AP/1407/2015 RAMA MOHAN RAO, D

D.NO. 17-173, MILITARY COLONY,YELAMANCHILI 

(MDL),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38351 AP/947/1985 RAMA RAO, D.B.P 

BELLAPUVEEDHI, TUNI,YELLAMANCHILI,EAST 

GODAVARI (DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38352 AP/237/1987 RAMACHANDRA PATNAIK, P.S 

H.NO:5-2-5/1, LAXMIDEVI PETA NEAR 

KANAKADURGA TEMPLE,ANAKAPALLE. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38353 AP/818/2021 RAMBABU, V

D.NO.6-9-151, RAMACHANDRAMMA 

COLONY,YELAMANCHALI 

VILLAGEVISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI



38354 AP/1549/2024 RAMESH BABU, S

D.NO:187,NEAR AIRTEL TOWER, GANDHI 

NAGAR,YELLAMANCHILI,ANANKAPALLI DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38355 AP/3744/2018 RAVI KUMAR, M

D.NO.51-15-19, KRANTHI NAGAR, 

NAKKAVANIPALEM, 

VISAKHAPATNAM.VISAKHAPATNAMVISAKHAPATN

AM VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38356 AP/2977/1995 RAVI SHANKER, D 

NEAR PARAMESHWARI CINEMA 

HALL,YELLAMANCHILI, V VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38357 AP/1811/2024 RAVI TEJA, Y

2-13, DEVAVARM(VI), 

NAMAVARAM(PO),NAKKAPALLI(MD),ANKAPALLI 

DT VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38358 AP/1042/2023 RENUKA B.A

D.NO:5-69/1, MAIN 

ROAD,YELLAMANCHILI,ANAKAPALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38359 AP/3625/2022 SATISH P

D.NO. 4/140/A, PALTERU(P), FISH MARKET, 

PAYAKARAOPETA(MD),ANAKAPALLI DIST VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38360 AP/3734/1999 SATISHKUMAR, J.S.V 

R/O YANADRI COLONY, 

KOTTAPETA,YELLAMANCHILI,ANAKAPALLI (DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38361 AP/449/2013 SATYANARAYANA, N

D.NO.16-53,DHARMAVARAM 

STREET,YELLAMANCHILI,VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38362 AP/536/1994 SATYANARAYANA, T NAKKAPALLI.ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38363 AP/244/2004 SIMHACHALAM, V

BEHIND PHWADA MPP SCHOOL,PAYAKARAOPETA 

(M),ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38364 AP/994/2006 SITA KALYANI, P KOTTURU,A.M.A COLLEGE JN,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38365 AP/497/1994 SRI DEVI, M

SYAMALA NAGAR, RLY STATION 

ROAD,YELLAMANCHILI,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38366 AP/1020/2000 SRINIVAS, K 

MILITARY COLONY,YELLAMANCHILI,ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38367 AP/2006/2002 SRINIVASA PATNAIK KOTHAPETA,YELLAMANCHILI,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38368 AP/2387/1995 SRINIVASA PATNAIK, S

MAIN ROAD,PAYAKARAOPETA(M),ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI



38369 AP/636/2011 SRINIVASA RAO, M

D.NO.23-225, BHAVANAM 

VEEDHI,YELLAMANCHILI,VISAKHAPATNAM DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38370 AP/1615/2024 SRINIVASARAO, T

9-11, MADUTHURU VILLAGE,ATCHUTHAPURAM, 

MDLANAKAPALLI DT., VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38371 AP/2937/2018 SRUTHI, N

H.NO:12/23/2,SEETHARAM NAGAR, B.C ROAD, 

NEW GAJUWAKA,VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38372 AP/572/1987 SUBBA RAO, K.V 

SYAMLANAGAR RLY STATION 

ROAD,YELLAMANCHILI,VISAKHAPATNAM DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38373 AP/1312/2018 SUBHASHINI, P

NAKKAPARIVILLAGE & MANDAL, BESIDE 

HANUMAN TEMPLE,ANAKAPALLI DT VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38374 AP/840/1994 SUBRAHMANYAM, N

D.NO:16-27-150, 

COURTPETA,YELLAMANCHILI,VISAKHAPATNAM 

(DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38375 AP/1103/2009 SUDHAKAR, R

12-21-69 ASRR 

COLONY,YELLAMANCHILI,ANAKAPALLI DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38376 AP/537/1982 SURI BABU, K 

D.NO: 31-45, S B I COLONY, 

YELLAMANCHILI,ANAKAPALLI. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38377 AP/1811/1988 TIRUPATI ROY, N.R.S 

D.NO:17-28-30 GANDHI 

NAGAR,YELAMANCHILI,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38378 AP/2680/1994 UMA SHANKAR, D

D.NO:11/20/184 NEAR PARAMESHARI CINEMA 

HALL KOTHAPETA,YELLAMANCHILI,ANAKAPALLI 

DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38379 AP/3361/1999 VARA PRASAD, K.V.V 

D.NO:3-75/1, 

MOSAIAHPETA,ATCHUTHAPURAM,VISAKHAPATN

AM (DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38380 AP/358/2010 VEERA PRAJA NAIK, P

D.NO:3-20(1), JALAL 

STREET,YELLAMANCHILI,VISAKHAPATNAM (DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38381 AP/676/1985 VENKATA LAKSHMI, S H.NO:1-85/A, NEW SBI COLONY,YELLAMANCHILI. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38382 AP/918/2007 VENKATA RAMANA, P

KOTHAPETA 

STREET,YELLAMANCHILLI,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI



38383 AP/2272/1995 VENKATA RAO, D 

MILITARY 

COLONY,YELLAMANCHILI,ANAKAPALLI(DT). VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38384 AP/1504/1988 VENKATA SOMESWARA RAO, T

AYYAGARIVARI STREET, KOTHA 

PETA,YELLAMANCHILI,ANAKAPALLI DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 140.YELLAMANCHILI

38385 AP/1458/2021 NAGA SESHU, G

D.NO:6-46, SIVALAYAM STREET, 

LAKSHMIPURAM(VILL&PO),CHODAVARM(MD),VIS

AKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 141.PADERU

38386 ap/1414-c/1990 NARAYANA RAO R

KONDA VEEDHI MAIN ROAD, ARAKUVALLEY 

POST,ALLURI SIRHARAMA RAJUDT. VISAKHAPATNAM 141.PADERU

38387 AP/1422/2009 PRAKASA RAO, M.V.T.S.S.

POLICE STATION ROAD, AMBEDKHAR CENTRE, 

PADERU,VISAKHAPATNAM. VISAKHAPATNAM 141.PADERU

38388 AP/1442/2023 RAJAGOPAL K

DIGU MODAPUTTU(VI), MANDA(PO), 

KUJJELI(PAN),PADERU(MD),ALLURI SITA 

RAMARAJU DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 141.PADERU

38389 AP/1778/2012 RAJESWARI, P

H.NO.1-

69,KOTHAPADERU(V)PADERU(P&M),ALLURI SITA 

RAMA RAJU DIST. VISAKHAPATNAM 141.PADERU

38390 AP/696/2010 RATNA RAJU, J.K.

GOVT. HOSPITAL NURSES QTS 

NO.2,BESIDE,ARAKUVALLEY,ALLURISETARAMARAJ

U DT. VISAKHAPATNAM 141.PADERU

38391 AP/2931/2022 SHAIKPATOWDI 

52-

2,K.JAMAGUDA(V),GUNTAGANEELA(P),DUMBRIG

UDA(M),VISAKHAPATNAM DT VISAKHAPATNAM 141.PADERU


